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LAST NAME FIRST NAME DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE GROUP  COMPENSATION Aaltonen Pamela Nursing Faculty  132,060.30 Abbasi Mehrdad Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  33,736.79 Abbott Angela College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  117,602.10 Abbott Jennifer 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  48,107.40 Abbott Philip Agricultural Economi Faculty  152,179.38 Abdel Moniem Hossam El Dien Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  31,376.51 Abdel-Khalik Hany Nuclear Engineering Faculty  70,045.59 Abdou Sally Financial Affairs, E Admin/Prof  42,149.28 Abel Steven Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  214,335.54 Aboelzahab Asem Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  24,810.33 Abraham Dulcy Civil Engineering Faculty  124,692.09 Abraham John Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  152,903.68 Abrahamson Kathleen Nursing Faculty  115,806.19 Abramova Inna Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  13,012.34 Abriani Kristi Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Abu-omar Mahdi Chemistry Faculty  209,498.14 Acharya Lalatendu 4ConsSci Faculty  95,102.70 Acosta-Roberts Guadalupe Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  50,034.00 Adair WIlliam Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  50,321.82 Adam Christopher Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  46,607.15 Adamo-Villani Nicoletta Computer Graphics Te Faculty  128,080.31 Adams Amanda 4PMU Dining Mgmt/Prof  67,513.40 Adams Eric 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  82,336.18 Adams George Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  41,566.07 Adams Keith NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  93,486.14 Adams Larry Veterinary Clinical Faculty  142,674.84 

2014 Salaries (A

BY HALEY CHECKLEY
Special Projects Editor

At Purdue, student gradua-
tion debt is soaring and many 
variables could be to blame, 
from the minimum wage to 
the University’s amenities.

Nationally, the minimum 
wage has remained stagnant 
since 2009, when it changed 
from $6.55 to $7.25 an hour. 
However, Indiana University 
took the initiative to raise its 
workers’ wages by one dollar 
a year ago.

In a press release in April of 
last year, Indiana University 
president Michael McRobbie 
called the raise a sign of com-
mitment to affordability.

“Indiana University depends 
on the hard work of many part-
time and temporary employees 
on all our campuses, and this 

much-deserved pay increase is 
one way we can recognize their 
important contributions to the 
success of IU,” said McRobbie. 
“Many of these employees also 
are students at IU, and increas-
ing their pay is consistent with 
our commitment to student af-
fordability and accessibility.”

This change was estimated 
to have affected 8,750 indi-
viduals across IU’s campuses, 
but Purdue President Mitch 
Daniels argued the trade off 
for raising minimum wage 
wasn’t favorable.

“The trade-off that you have 
to think about is: you raise 
(minimum wage), you’ll have 
fewer people working,” Dan-
iels said. “Maybe that is a good 
trade-off, unless you’re one of 
the people that lost their job.”

Purdue’s 2015 Salary Guide 
shows 40 non-student em-

ployees working at $7.25, the 
federal minimum wage. Ad-
ditionally, 113 non-student 
employees earn $7.35 an hour 
and, altogether, 292 individu-

als are making under $8 an 
hour. Prospects are even more 
glum for students, with 3,439 
earning minimum wage, 104 
students at $7.30 and 7,076 

students under $8 an hour.
Generously assuming these 

individuals work full-time at 
40 hours per week, if Purdue 
were to raise minimum wage 
by a dollar, it would mean 
adding an expense of nearly 
$105 million a year.

Joe Micon, executive direc-
tor of the Lafayette Urban Min-
istry, has a long-standing con-
tentious relationship with the 
national minimum wage since 
his time as a former Indiana 
representative. Speaking on be-
half of the individuals and fam-
ilies he helps at the Ministry, an 
increase in the minimum wage, 
he said, would have signiicant 
meaning for the families at-
tempting to pay rent, pay bills 
and keep food on the table.

Students are being forced 
into a similar situation, but 
instead of paying back the 

loans now, they are shoulder-
ing the debt, which resurfaces 
as a young graduate irst gets 
out into the “real world.”

The latest announcement by 
Wal-Mart states a raise in its 
employees’ wages to a mini-
mum of $10 by next February.

“They want to be fair to their 
employees and be fair in the mar-
ketplace,” Micon said. “I think if 
the (average Purdue) student is 
needing to work part-time, and 
many students do, I think there 
is a certain convenience to do 
that right at home on Purdue’s 
campus ... (but) I would suspect 
that if Purdue remains at $7.25 
an hour, that Purdue University 
is probably not the irst place that 
students who have to work part-
time look for employment.”

Micon believes if Daniels re-
ally does believe in making col-
lege a more affordable invest-

Minimum wages and loan cages, Purdue graduation debt soaring upwards
EDUCATION
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEE GROUP  COMPENSATION Aaltonen Pamela Nursing Faculty  132,060.30 Abbasi Mehrdad Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  33,736.79 Abbott Angela College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  117,602.10 Abbott Jennifer 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  48,107.40 Abbott Philip Agricultural Economi Faculty  152,179.38 Abdel Moniem Hossam El Dien Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  31,376.51 Abdel-Khalik Hany Nuclear Engineering Faculty  70,045.59 Abdou Sally Financial Affairs, E Admin/Prof  42,149.28 Abel Steven Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  214,335.54 Aboelzahab Asem Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  24,810.33 Abraham Dulcy Civil Engineering Faculty  124,692.09 Abraham John Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  152,903.68 Abrahamson Kathleen Nursing Faculty  115,806.19 Abramova Inna Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  13,012.34 Abriani Kristi Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Abu-omar Mahdi Chemistry Faculty  209,498.14 Acharya Lalatendu 4ConsSci Faculty  95,102.70 Acosta-Roberts Guadalupe Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  50,034.00 Adair WIlliam Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  50,321.82 Adam Christopher Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  46,607.15 Adamo-Villani Nicoletta Computer Graphics Te Faculty  128,080.31 Adams Amanda 4PMU Dining Mgmt/Prof  67,513.40 Adams Eric 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  82,336.18 Adams George Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  41,566.07 Adams Keith NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  93,486.14 Adams Larry Veterinary Clinical Faculty  142,674.84 

Adams Laurie 4012 Continuing Lecturer  36,038.32 Adams Natalie Kokomo Statewide Tec Admin/Prof  7,647.14 Adams Robin Engineering Educatio Faculty  121,797.44 Adams Stephen Veterinary Clinical Faculty  158,726.43 Adcock Benjamin Mathematics Faculty  66,644.58 Addae-Mensah Evelyn Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  19,489.13 Addison David Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  65,092.56 Addison Megan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  19,589.20 Addo Quaye Charles Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  47,289.96 Ade Katy Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,436.00 Adedokun Omolola Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  57,753.42 Adedokun Sunday Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  44,535.63 Adelman Steven Chemistry Faculty  40,962.82 Adeniyi Adedayo Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  115,772.53 Adeola Mopelola Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  57,062.16 Adeola Olayiwola Animal Sciences Faculty  127,540.32 Adeyanju Adedayo Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  26,409.86 Aditya Animesh Medicinal Chem/Molec Visiting Fac/Emeriti  46,630.66 Adler Howard School of Hospitalit Faculty  125,310.36 Adler Vanessa 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  50,277.54 Agarwal Rachna Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  39,468.99 Agbelie Bismark Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  32,063.93 Agee Ernest 4EAPS Faculty  176,187.80 Agnew Christopher Psychological Scienc Faculty  234,752.12 Agnew Jeremy Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  51,173.60 Agrawal Rakesh Chemical Engineering Faculty  383,282.61 Aguiar Angel Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  60,331.26 Aguilar Ruben Biological Sciences Faculty  102,791.62 Ahasteen-Bryant Felica Native American Cult Mgmt/Prof  75,805.20 Ahlen Donna College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  60,698.14 Ahlen Lon 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,257.04 

Ahlersmeyer Frederick Wiley Residence Hall Admin/Prof  53,732.58 Ahlersmeyer Suzanne IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  59,498.28 Ahmed Azza Nursing Faculty  119,313.74 Aikin John Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  6,718.01 Ailor Wendi 4012 Mgmt/Prof  64,684.98 Aime Mary Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  108,700.67 Ainslie Paul Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  107,621.16 Ajagu Sara Dean of Students Admin/Prof  20,882.24 Ajuwon Kolapo Animal Sciences Faculty  99,915.31 Akers Jean Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  60,664.68 Akey Elizabeth Psychological Scienc Clin, Res, or NonTT  57,607.61 Akridge Jay College of Agricultu Faculty  271,637.76 Alam Muhammad Electrical & Faculty  213,943.23 Alamaniotis Miltiadis Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  24,775.00 Albert Kendrick Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  46,579.67 Albertson Chelsy 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,114.35 Albion Peter Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.67 Albors Gabriel Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  73,182.60 Albrecht Adrienne School of Management Admin/Prof  37,196.43 Albrecht Barbara Office of Profession Admin/Prof  46,219.04 Albrecht Robert Animal Sciences Mgmt/Prof  85,085.70 Alder Barbara Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  94,274.10 Alderson Alice Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  34,219.39 Aldrich Daniel Political Science Faculty  148,316.13 Aldridge Erin 4Bus Ops-Yg Admin/Prof  48,173.74 Aldridge Linda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  106,007.28 Alenskis Brian Richmond Statewide T Faculty  108,769.80 Alexander Corinne Agricultural Economi Faculty  136,749.86 Alexander Holly 4ParkFacWL Mgmt/Prof  76,066.62 Alexander Joshua Speech, Language and Faculty  98,057.80 Alexander Lindsey English Limited Term Lect  3,490.02 Alexander Meghan Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  13,761.57 Alexeenko Alina Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  141,564.12 Alge Bradley Department of Manage Faculty  203,106.15 Aliaga Daniel Computer Science Faculty  151,267.02 Aliprantis Dionysios Electrical & Faculty  148,999.16 Alkire Mark Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  36,667.14 Allard Sarah Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  25,611.77 Allbaugh Christine 4ITAS Admin/Prof  38,689.27 Allbee William PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  10,072.15 Allebach Jan Electrical & Faculty  306,245.94 Allen Adrian Office of VP for Phy Mgmt/Prof  149,581.46 Allen David Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  54,293.70 Allen Emily English Faculty  108,154.96 Allen Jacqueline Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  49,104.92 Allen Kathy Business Office Vete Admin/Prof  58,598.04 Allen Paige 4012 Admin/Prof  53,590.46 Allen Sheryl Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  17,198.04 Allen Wesley Electrical & Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,377.87 Allendorph Lewis Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  2,140.02 Allert Beate School of Languages Faculty  85,143.88 Allington James Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  18,868.13 Allmen Eric Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  31,836.67 Allred Chad Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  188,877.81 Allrich Nancy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  74,472.78 Allrich Rodney Animal Sciences Faculty  92,571.96 Allum Elizabeth Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  34,754.39 Almanza Barbara School of Hospitalit Faculty  137,873.19 Almond James Ofc of VP for Bsn Sv Mgmt/Prof  298,987.52 Alsup Janet English Faculty  116,747.16 Alsup Tina Office of Profession Admin/Prof  45,027.38 Altare Gabriele Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  48,015.21 Alter Jennifer Engineering Honors Mgmt/Prof  60,254.03 Alter Kirk Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  93,515.39 Altinkemer Kemal Department of Manage Faculty  174,249.36 Altstatt Rosanne Honors College Admin/Prof  62,518.06 Alvarez Doucette Margot Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  23,219.15 Amato Crystin 4Success Temporary A/P  3,601.04 Ambroise Yves-Marie Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  18,373.81 Amos Jacob Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  28,802.57 Amos Kristina Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,122.84 Anast Sandy Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,436.00 Anderson Bradley 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  68,242.03 Anderson Carrie 4Wiley Dine Admin/Prof  37,176.42 Anderson David Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  105,565.21 Anderson Deborah Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  51,108.24 Anderson Gina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,311.56 Anderson James Sociology Department Faculty  133,459.55 Anderson Jane 4ConsSci Admin/Prof  46,499.40 Anderson Jessica Bldg Construction Ma Clin, Res, or NonTT  92,703.99 Anderson John Biological Sciences Faculty  117,932.76 Anderson Joseph Agronomy Faculty  176,374.08 Anderson Kathleen Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  50,690.79 Anderson Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,316.35 Anderson Lucia Ofc of VP for Bsn Sv Mgmt/Prof  65,974.66 Anderson Myrdene Anthropology Departm Faculty  85,566.68 Anderson Nolan Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  35,506.23 Anderson Pamela Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  71,325.92 Anderson Sarah 4VP Research Admin/Prof  48,038.10 Anderson Theresa Animal Sciences Clin, Res, or NonTT  68,928.90 Anderson Trevor Chemistry Faculty  96,501.64 Anderson William Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  175,661.87 Anderson-Douoning Jolivette Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  13,962.06 Andrew Phillip Windsor Residence Ha Admin/Prof  66,960.54 Andrew-Richards Jill Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,571.64 Andrisani Dominick Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  53,252.95 

2014 Salaries (AY/FY employees)

ment for students, it might be 
time to learn from the success 
IU has seen after their raise.

According to a conversation 
held between Patrick Shoulders, 
an IU trustee, and Micon, not only 
has IU experienced no subsequent 
job loss, but “students who are 
employees of the University (saw 
that) student loan debt went down 
this semester.” Mark Land, IU’s 
associate vice president, said bor-
rowing was down as much as 11 
percent last academic year, though 
says there is no way to determine 
whether the rise in wages or other 
student affordability measures on 
the part of the university were the 
root cause of this.

However, according to 
Fredrik deBoer, a Ph.D. can-
didate in the College of Lib-
eral Arts, it is not the salaries 
of those working grounds or 
cleaning windows or even the 
professors who are driving 
the cost of tuition upward: it 
is that of administrators.

In fact, the number of Pur-
due administrators was al-
most eight times the growth 
rate of tenured and tenure-
track faculty in 2012, accord-
ing to an article by Bloomberg 
Businessweek. However, this 
was the same year Daniels 
took the presidency, and since 

this time, spending in admin-
istrative salaries has gone 
slightly down, but at a price. 
As of 2013, administrative po-
sitions were cut by 126 jobs.

“We’re here to deliver a 
high-quality education at as 
low a price as possible,” said 
J. Paul Robinson in 2012, 
then-chairman of the Purdue 
University faculty senate and 
current professor in the Col-
lege of Veterinary Medicine. 
“Why is it that we can’t ind 
any money for more faculty, 
but there seems to be an al-
most unlimited budget for ad-
ministrators?”

deBoer, who studies and 
assesses the trends in higher 
education, said the American 
university system at large is 
guilty of paying senior admin-
istrators exponentially more 
each year, effectively increas-
ing the cost of tuition.

“If we are going to be talk-
ing about prioritizing things, 
instead of freezing the wages 
for people at the bottom, why 
are we still building 100 mil-
lion dollar buildings on this 
campus?” deBoer said. “Now, 
President Daniels has insti-
tuted a building freeze, which 
is great, but projects that had 
already been approved have 

already gone through. The 
perfect example is the Krach 
Leadership Center...no one 
can give me a straight answer 
for why that building exists.”

He equates the modern 
university experience to the 
equivalent of Club Med, with 
amenities overshadowing the 
core educational experience. 
As universities compete over 
potential students, a funda-
mental issue is arising, with 
institutions focusing on the 
lashy incentives rather than 
the best education you can get 
for your tuition dollar.

“When you are 19 and it 
seems like you are never going 
to graduate, that’s one thing. 
But when you are 25 and you 
have an entry-level job where 
you are making $35,000 a 
year, and you are carrying 
$60,000 of loan debt, your 
attitude is going to change,” 
deBoer said.

“I recognize that it is a 
costly maneuver to raise the 
minimum wage of employees 
here at the University. But 
I also recognize the human 
capital of the University...are 
what actually make the Uni-
versity a high quality experi-
ence. It’s not the Krach Lead-
ership Center, it’s not the $90 

million gym we built...it’s the 
community of students and 
instructors working together.”

The answer, he said, is to de-
cide we, as a University, will not 
be “running the race anymore” 
of building infrastructure, creat-
ing organizations for every inter-
est and of renovating the dorm 
experience into hotel-like ame-
nities. Returning to the value 
of an education for the amount 
students pay for their education 
is the only surviving option for 
driving down the tuition cost.

“You can’t expect a genera-
tion of young people to be able 
to graduate out of college and 
be the consumers we need 
to be buying houses, buying 
cars, taking vacations (and) 
stimulating the economy if 
they are carrying so much stu-
dent loan debt,” deBoer said.

“In general, I applaud efforts 
to make a university education 
more affordable. I think the 
overwhelming weight of the 
evidence would suggest that 
even for students who gradu-
ate with student loan debt, it’s 
in their inancial best interest 
to attend college, but I think 
pushing students out the door 
with debt burdens the way that 
(Purdue has) been is not sus-
tainable and is immoral.”
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Andrisani Ourania Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  145,274.16 Andronicos Christopher 4EAPS Faculty  92,643.34 Andronicos Kelly Computer Science Admin/Prof  65,373.96 Andrus Christopher 4ITIS Admin/Prof  60,794.28 Andrzejewski Margaret Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  41,375.04 Angin Pelin Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  39,828.14 Anglin Jennifer Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  72,898.38 Ankolkar Mandar Nutrition Science Temporary A/P  2,583.46 Anna Elias Ani Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  5,821.12 Annarino Dan Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  35,750.98 Antillon Edwin Materials Engineerin Post Doc Intern Res  51,526.68 Antonio John School of Languages Limited Term Lect  8,900.02 Antunes de Soares Quitalo Veronica Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,474.60 Appenzeller Joerg Electrical & Faculty  260,623.25 Applebee William Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  18,160.30 Applegate Bruce Department of Food S Faculty  109,509.65 Applegate Todd Animal Sciences Faculty  134,708.26 Appold Melinda Horticulture and Lan Faculty  50,041.13 Apte Swapna Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  47,423.22 Arabgol Majid 4ITIS Admin/Prof  59,513.64 Arapura Donu Mathematics Faculty  112,021.39 Archer Angela IL-IN Sea Grant Coll Admin/Prof  42,695.22 Aref Safaa Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  23,255.06 Aref Walid Computer Science Faculty  110,775.27 Arighi Mimi 4012 Faculty  178,267.74 Arihood Christian Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  77,138.64 Ariyur Kartik Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  110,719.32 Arling Gregory Nursing Faculty  56,168.97 Armes Christine 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  59,208.12 Armstrong Cheryl Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  29,165.94 Armstrong Harriet Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  35,006.16 Armstrong Lydia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  21,767.01 Armstrong S English Faculty  81,978.64 Arndt Kirk 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  97,940.69 Arnett Joseph Utilities Distributi Admin/Prof  70,993.88 Arnold Felix College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  43,089.09 Arnold Lindsey Admissions Admin/Prof  36,626.10 Arriaga Ximena Psychological Scienc Faculty  106,050.29 Arseneau Debora Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  32,130.00 Arthur Michelle Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  68,547.96 Arvin Leslie 4ITIS Admin/Prof  61,048.79 Aryal Uma Biochemistry Mgmt/Prof  55,688.44 Aschliman Janet Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,645.00 Asem Elikplimi Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  209,166.35 Ashcraft Michelle 4Success Admin/Prof  56,858.76 Ashendel Curtis Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  91,711.44 Ashley Jennifer Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  38,874.63 Ashlock Terry Senior Director for Mgmt/Prof  133,250.10 Ashtekar Jenette Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  31,046.20 Astheimer Rosemary Computer Graphics Te Visiting Fac/Emeriti  86,756.56 Asunda Paul Technology, Leadersh Faculty  46,026.40 Atallah Mikhail Computer Science Faculty  275,367.41 Atallah Shady Forestry and Natural Faculty  51,031.13 Atcheson Karen Nursing Mgmt/Prof  77,561.04 Athamneh Ahmad Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  40,511.88 Athinarayanan Ragu Technology, Leadersh Faculty  154,142.40 Atkinson David History Faculty  69,586.83 Atkinson Dianne Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  56,860.01 Atkinson Dwight English Faculty  71,128.53 Atkinson Thomas Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  117,882.66 Attardo Donalee IT Teaching & Learni Mgmt/Prof  93,955.32 Atwell Michael Computer Science Admin/Prof  52,306.68 Aue William Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  16,670.37 Aufderheide Susan 4Exploratory Mgmt/Prof  107,632.20 Auffart Adam Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  85,424.22 Ault Aaron Electrical & Admin/Prof  38,364.00 Austin Judith Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  44,692.50 Avanessian Armen 4ITAS Admin/Prof  86,128.08 Avila Sakar Agustin Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  151.36 Avramova Larisa Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  56,674.08 Ayad Mustafa 4Engr Techn Post Doc Intern Res  30,834.24 Ayers David International Progra Mgmt/Prof  120,383.16 Ayhan Deniz Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  18,000.30 Ayoola Ayuub Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  8,000.01 Ayres Janet Agricultural Economi Faculty  131,500.48 Azpell David Electrical & Admin/Prof  59,449.16 Baatuolkuu Rosaline College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  2,312.04 Babbs Charles Biomedical Engineeri Continuing Lecturer  32,812.50 Babic Williams Tatjana School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  35,388.10 Babin Nicholas Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  29,307.98 Bach Christian Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  15,567.10 Bae Euiwon Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  83,597.39 Baechle Jennifer 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,114.51 Baer Linda 4PayrollSvcs Mgmt/Prof  102,634.22 Baer Michele Communication Limited Term Lect  6,000.00 Baez Yahira Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  45,297.12 Bag Soumabha Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  36,200.07 Bagchi Saurabh Electrical & Faculty  159,316.90 Bagnoli Mark Department of Manage Faculty  285,911.07 Baha Zarjon Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  103,852.41 Bahk Je-Hyeong Birck Nanotechnology Post Doc Intern Res  47,250.00 Bahr David Materials Engineerin Faculty  213,903.60 Bailey Charlotte Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  56,209.42 Bailey George Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  99,037.20 Bailey Jordan Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  33,289.70 Bailey Kelley Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  44,826.98 Bailey Michael Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  25,906.03 Bailey Rachael English Limited Term Lect  15,220.01 Baird Aubrey Veterinary Clinical Faculty  127,635.00 Bajaj Anil Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  283,419.78 Baker Brian Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  44,727.48 Baker Corey 4ITIS Admin/Prof  4,401.18 Baker Jessica Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  8,681.99 Baker Kathy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  69,742.68 Baker Peter The Cyber Center Mgmt/Prof  110,626.38 Baker Rita Certificate Program Admin/Prof  53,815.29 Baker Steven IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  100,249.22 Baker Timothy Agricultural Economi Faculty  116,559.18 Baker Tyson Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  14,999.98 Bakhit Frank College of Science A Admin/Prof  66,201.30 Balachander Subramanian Department of Manage Faculty  244,643.33 Balagtas Joseph Agricultural Economi Faculty  129,759.86 Balakrishnan Shenbaga Moorthy Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  49,163.40 Balakrishnan Venkataramanan Electrical & Faculty  253,355.58 Baldos Uris Lantz Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  28,174.54 Baldwin Charles Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  44,191.04 Baldwin Michael 4EAPS Faculty  112,218.79 Balkute Asta Curriculum and Instr Post Doc Intern Res  40,354.80 Ballard Roy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  80,351.16 

Ballew Scott 4ITIS Admin/Prof  80,968.74 Ballotti Dean Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  57,935.67 Balser Stanette 4ITAS Admin/Prof  63,388.24 Banas Taylor Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  15,368.98 Bane Sally Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  96,041.78 Banes Catherine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.01 Banks Jo Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  142,044.06 Bannon Jennifer University Residence Mgmt/Prof  15,555.41 Banta Andrew Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  39,750.72 Banta Shannon Vice President for H Admin/Prof  44,124.76 Banter Kyle Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  65,344.78 Banu Lisa Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  30,302.30 Banuelos Rodrigo Mathematics Faculty  197,197.78 Bao Yong Department of Econom Faculty  173,840.66 Bapat Mona Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  51,732.72 Barbarash David Horticulture and Lan Faculty  73,835.31 Barbauld Ryan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  55,527.74 Barbee Jamie 4 Vin Stwd Admin/Prof  28,595.75 Barber Cynthia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  38,614.44 Barber Pauline 4ITIS Admin/Prof  77,471.58 Barber-Dansby Andrea Anderson Statewide T Visiting Fac/Emeriti  37,305.48 Barbour M Financial Aid Mgmt/Prof  72,809.16 Barcaskey Matthew Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  53,943.78 Barce Jennifer College of Education Admin/Prof  25,367.30 Baributsa Dieudonne Entomology Clin, Res, or NonTT  101,752.26 Barker Eric Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  180,050.10 Barker Sabrina Human Development an Admin/Prof  25,478.28 Barlow Victor Computer and Informa Faculty  76,844.91 Barnard Freddie Agricultural Economi Faculty  106,100.34 Barnard M Blayr Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  79,409.32 Barnes Brittany Dean of Students Admin/Prof  14,151.51 Barnes Gregory Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  69,167.76 Barnes Leslie Business Office Coll Admin/Prof  47,208.42 Barnes Virgil 4Phys&Astr Faculty  118,307.57 Barnett Cynthia Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  66,238.08 Barnett Dennis 4012 Admin/Prof  46,965.66 Barnett Lorri Anderson Statewide T Continuing Lecturer  69,267.32 Barnhart Cheryl Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  43,769.40 Barniol Duran Rodolfo 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  12,002.87 Barr Robert Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  64,433.82 Barracato Corey English Limited Term Lect  13,986.01 Barranco-Cortes Lourdes School of Languages Limited Term Lect  17,450.01 Barrett Robert Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  63,345.60 Barrington Charles Conference Division Temporary A/P  8,000.01 Barron John Department of Econom Faculty  243,331.92 Bartlett Edward Biological Sciences Faculty  114,637.25 Bartlett Megan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  27,911.53 Bartlett Michele Office of VP for Inf Admin/Prof  55,119.04 Barton Amy Libraries Faculty  65,763.30 Bartos James Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  71,790.00 Basaran Osman Chemical Engineering Faculty  216,848.90 Basu Saugata Mathematics Faculty  90,613.34 Bates James Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  9,675.88 Bates Michelle 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  95,389.32 Batta Ginger Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  59,151.96 Battle Demetrius 4ITAS Admin/Prof  64,957.50 Bauchet Jonathan 4ConsSci Faculty  72,819.72 Baudoin Fabrice Mathematics Faculty  111,731.89 Bauer Marta 4Success Admin/Prof  39,996.12 Bauer Sarah 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  101,780.34 Baugh John College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  124,019.46 Baugh Lou Ann Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  62,965.98 Baugues Sally 4Purdue Dine Admin/Prof  60,699.78 Bauman Patricia Mathematics Faculty  140,520.19 Baumer Jason School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  34,105.35 Baumhardt Patrice Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  28,478.04 Baunach Carol 4Police Dept Fire/Police Admin  85,838.75 Baute Aaron Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  16,890.95 Bawa Satish Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  6,392.10 Baxter Emajean Purdue University St Admin/Prof  51,142.40 Bay Jennifer English Faculty  80,638.79 Bayley Susan Women In Engineering Admin/Prof  54,871.75 Bayley William Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  72,618.44 Beach Michael Boiler Television Admin/Prof  45,274.68 Beagle Janet Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  60,584.28 Beal Andrew College of Health an Admin/Prof  27,517.13 Beals Lesa Registrar Mgmt/Prof  95,478.80 Beam Shari PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  47,266.08 Beaman Jean Sociology Department Faculty  37,986.48 Bean Andrew Business Office Phar Mgmt/Prof  68,752.21 Bean Robert Nuclear Engineering Faculty  117,212.03 Bear Gerald Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Beard Jane Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  61,281.72 Bearden Debra School of Management Admin/Prof  46,852.64 Beasley Heather Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  72,305.02 Beatty Brandon Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  35,880.46 Beaty James Agronomy Farm Mgmt/Prof  92,838.88 Beaty Janet College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  42,894.68 Beaudoin Diane 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  100,042.99 Beaudoin Stephen Chemical Engineering Faculty  172,375.94 Beaulieu Barbara Human Development an Admin/Prof  60,158.98 Beaulieu Lionel Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  194,010.00 Bechtold Naomi Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  50,926.80 Beck Alan Comparative Pathobio Faculty  134,006.76 Beck Kaethe Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  90,915.54 Beck Leslie Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  32,561.30 Beck Robert Workplace Learning a Mgmt/Prof  87,924.28 Becker James Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  58,559.88 Becker Stefanie Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  3,666.17 Becker Wally Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  32,609.94 Beckerman Janna Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  118,298.58 Beckley Jeffrey Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  75,954.98 Becknell Amy College of Education Admin/Prof  11,480.50 Beckort Richard Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  65,845.20 Becovitz Joseph Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  70,131.24 Bedard Michael Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  67,177.78 Beddoes Kacey Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  16,350.02 Beever James 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  70,962.46 Begeske Jasmine Educational Studies Clin, Res, or NonTT  54,531.18 BeguiristainRomillo Mia Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  59,269.38 Beheler Brian Woodland Management Admin/Prof  47,355.24 Behling Kevin PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  5,250.02 Behnke Carl School of Hospitalit Faculty  87,400.39 Beier Steven Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  42,919.51 Beiersdorfer Elizabeth Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  5,634.03 Beine Erica Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  50,709.18 Bell Julianne 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  423.12 Bell Lyudmila 4ITAS Admin/Prof  53,119.20 Bell Mark Electrical & Faculty  124,142.09 

Bell Mary Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  64,211.90 Bell Steven Mathematics Faculty  143,545.36 Bellina Matthew Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,262.44 Ben-Amotz Dor Chemistry Faculty  155,250.07 Ben-Davies Carol Dean of Students Admin/Prof  54,985.01 Benatti Matheus Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  42,755.94 Bender Paul Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  58,072.26 Bendito Petronio Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  66,178.79 Benedicto Elena English Faculty  51,134.90 Benes Bedrich Computer Graphics Te Faculty  129,660.22 Benham David 4RCAC Admin/Prof  73,384.80 Benham Jacqueline Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  62,180.52 Benhart Bradley Bldg Construction Ma Clin, Res, or NonTT  132,838.03 Benitez Jorge Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,048.68 Benjamin Tamara Botany and Plant Pat Mgmt/Prof  64,644.60 Bennett Deborah Educational Studies Faculty  37,288.22 Bennett Douglas Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  14,979.08 Bennett Gary Entomology Faculty  150,427.82 Bennett Nancy Study Abroad Admin/Prof  68,042.68 Bennett Patrinah IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  2,969.57 Bennett S Jennifer School of Management Mgmt/Prof  28,963.32 Bennett Sue Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  23,617.37 Benson Annette International Progra Admin/Prof  48,521.85 Bentley Heath 4REM WL Admin/Prof  46,780.94 Bentley Lonnie Computer and Informa Faculty  117,351.97 Bentley Robin Veterinary Clinical Faculty  112,163.76 Berenguer Falguera Gemma Department of Manage Faculty  192,280.75 Beres Louis Political Science Faculty  51,441.36 Berg Abby Nursing Continuing Lecturer  65,170.10 Berg Christopher Department of Health Limited Term Lect  6,049.94 Berg Levi Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,261.52 Bergdoll Laura Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  43,647.47 Berger Carrie College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  43,797.73 Berger Chris Department of Manage Faculty  96,641.91 Berger Edward Engineering Educatio Faculty  67,571.31 Berger Patricia 4Ford Dining Admin/Prof  42,779.43 Berglan Linda 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  53,625.96 Bergmann Linda English Faculty  204.84 Bergmann Michael Philosophy Faculty  123,563.56 Berkovitz Anna Honors College Visiting Fac/Emeriti  8,000.01 Berlin Janna Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  51,309.18 Bermel Li Oncological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  96,367.74 Bermel Peter Electrical & Faculty  125,136.62 Bernal Ximena Biological Sciences Faculty  107,504.83 Berndt Brian IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  75,573.00 Berndt Thomas College of Health an Faculty  203,683.08 Bernier Richard Libraries Admin/Prof  41,692.40 Berns Margie English Faculty  103,212.11 Bernstein Mark Philosophy Faculty  164,704.97 Berry Jennifer Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  39,573.25 Berryman Carl 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  92,236.50 Bertino Elisa Computer Science Faculty  247,940.82 Bertolet Gretchen Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  3,174.14 Bertolet Rodney Philosophy Faculty  143,000.54 Bertoline Gary College of Technolog Faculty  253,777.78 Bertsch Timothy Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  47,581.06 Bessenbacher Ann Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  46,140.39 Bessenbacher Brad Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,175.52 Bethel James Civil Engineering Faculty  96,050.43 Betten John 4EM Analys/R Mgmt/Prof  69,072.86 Beugly Jayson Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  39,296.26 Beutel Whitney Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  63,253.62 Beyer Rachel Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  39,852.45 Bezek Andrew 4ITAS Admin/Prof  15,047.72 Bhadra Anindya Statistics Faculty  95,291.18 Bhargava Bharat Computer Science Faculty  214,815.03 Bhattacharya Tithi History Faculty  76,964.30 Bhavanam Sekhara Reddy Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  32,491.74 Bhide Ketaki The Cyber Center Admin/Prof  59,841.55 Bhosale Jayprakash Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  14,664.52 Bhuiyan Aizaz Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,263.35 Bhunia Arun Department of Food S Faculty  171,178.26 Biberstine Gail Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  45,971.52 Bidwell Christopher Animal Sciences Faculty  111,010.20 Biehl Jennifer School of Management Admin/Prof  18,262.78 Biehl Larry 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  95,718.48 Biehle Donald Southeast-Purdue Agr Admin/Prof  70,003.74 Biela Ewa Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  3,541.70 Bierman Rebecca 4Cntr Comp Admin/Prof  49,301.64 Biesemeier Deborah Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  37,438.10 Bigelow Cale Horticulture and Lan Faculty  128,010.39 Biggs Brent 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  58,080.79 Biggs David Utility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  105,364.86 Biggs Eric Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  67,211.58 Biggs Jon Workplace Learning a Admin/Prof  53,419.82 Bilal Nasir Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  38,275.87 Bilionis Ilias Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  53,268.72 Bill Robert Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  161,006.82 Binetti Molly Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  13,164.66 Bingham Clifton Computer Science Faculty  178,338.39 Binkerd Keith Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  39,851.52 Binkley James Agricultural Economi Faculty  93,073.50 Birch Zachary Tarkington Residence Admin/Prof  25,337.41 Birchman Judith Computer Graphics Te Limited Term Lect  115,816.82 Birchman Todd Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  96,129.48 Birkhimer Paul Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  50,927.64 Bischoff Gray Marianne Agronomy Admin/Prof  55,867.44 Bisher Jamie Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  3,334.13 Bishop Barton IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  62,054.88 Bishop Kristie IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  60,902.22 Bishop Patricia Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  85,106.54 Bittinger Michael Study Abroad Admin/Prof  47,782.26 Bittles Lisa Workplace Learning a Admin/Prof  56,340.30 Bittner Laura Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  39,026.65 Black Brian 4ITIS Admin/Prof  74,353.32 Black Carl Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  56,117.20 Black David Department of Health Faculty  111,872.93 Black Susan 4ParkFacWL Admin/Prof  50,962.32 Black Zachary Admissions Admin/Prof  16,407.13 Blackburn Michelle Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  44,156.34 Blackmon Samantha English Faculty  80,317.93 Blackwood Evelyn Anthropology Departm Faculty  101,938.84 Blackwood Trevor 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  12,908.95 Blaisdell Gregory Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  127,303.12 Blaize Ashley Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,537.81 Blakely Curtis Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  10,222.02 Blalark Frank Registrar Mgmt/Prof  146,233.02 Blanch Blair 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  59,471.73 Blanchard Kelly Department of Econom Continuing Lecturer  122,927.73 
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BY JAKE SCHMIDT
Campus Editor

You may or may not 
think President Mitch Dan-
iels’ job is important to the 
success of the University, 
but the administration is 
willing to bet 30 percent of 
his salary that it is.

Daniels pulled in 
$538,061 in total compen-
sation for 2014, according 
to the University, which 
doesn’t even place him in 
the top ive paid employees 
at Purdue.

“When we had decided on 
Mitch as a preferred candi-
date and were talking about 
his contract, he had two re-
quests: to be paid less than 
the previous president and 
to have a signiicant por-
tion of his pay to be at-risk. 
A good place to start was 30 
percent,” said Michael Berg-
hoff, the vice chair of the 
Board of Trustees.

Daniels, who in his con-
tract is charged with the 
“management and opera-
tion” of Purdue, would actu-
ally only receive a base pay of 
$420,000 if it weren’t for his 
incentive pay. His contract 
allows for him to receive a 
maximum of 30 percent of 

his base salary toward at-
risk payment, which would 
total $546,000.

Thomas Spurgeon, the 
chair of the Board of Trust-
ees, was also on the team 
that determined how Dan-
iels would be paid for his 
service to the University.

“All of these measures di-
rectly impact students’ abil-
ity to have affordable access 
to Purdue and to receive a 
quality education once they 
arrive here,” Spurgeon said 
to Purdue News in 2013. 
“There are only two univer-
sities of which we are aware 
that compensate their presi-
dents in a similar way. It 
sends a powerful message to 
parents and Purdue support-
ers that Daniels is willing to 
tie his compensation to the 
success of our students and 
the University as a whole.”

Some time has passed 
since Daniels’ incentive pay 
was discussed, and in 2014, 
he received 88 percent of 
the maximum $546,000 he 
could have made off incen-
tive pay for the year.

Such responsibilities in-
clude maintaining student 
debt below the national 
average, seeking improve-
ments to four and six year 

graduation rates, develop-
ing programs to measure 
the growth of student aca-
demic knowledge and rais-
ing funds to inancially sup-
port University programs.

Daniels hit many of the 
target metrics asked of 
him, such as meeting a 
target graduation rate of 
48.5 percent, and keep-
ing average student debt 
under $14,300, so he re-
ceived most of his incen-
tive pay.

Still, with his incen-
tive pay included, Daniels 
wasn’t near the top high-
est paid university presi-
dents in the Big Ten. A 
few university presidents, 
such as Ohio State’s Mi-
chael Drake making more 
than $1 million and Mich-
igan State’s Lou Anna Si-
mon making more than 
$750,000, far outshine 
Daniels’ pay.

And although Daniels 
may have earned $538,061, 
that doesn’t come close to 
the salaries of the top two 
paid employees at Pur-
due, men’s head basketball 
coach Matt Painter and 
football coach Darrell Ha-
zell, earning $2.2 million 
and $1.9 million, respec-

tively.
Berghoff said Daniels’ 

pay depending so strongly 
on improving the Univer-
sity shows the value the 
administration places on 
affordability for students.

“That was part of the rea-
son Mitch and the Board 
wanted part of his pay at 
risk, so that he had to per-
form. He frequently says, 
‘You need all A’s to get full 
pay.’ He thought it was a 
good model for other key 
staff positions to follow,” 
said Berghoff.

France A. Córdova, who 
made $555,000 in her last 
year as president at the 
University, didn’t follow 
the same style of at-risk 
pay. Berghoff said the use 
of incentive pay for Daniels’ 
performance is effective, 
as the University expects 
to see 2015 and 2016 fun-
draising set a record and 
graduation rates continu-
ing to improve.

“The use of incentive pay 
is a good way to see how 
we’re doing,” said Berg-
hoff. “One of the key things 
is having a metric we can 
measure to make it easy to 
determine if he’s meeting 
the goals.”

Daniels not in the top ive paid employees at Purdue
FINANCES
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Blankenship Bonnie Department of Health Faculty  109,833.83 Blankenship Kerry Vice President for H Admin/Prof  43,383.24 Blanton Richard Anthropology Departm Faculty  105,951.60 Blasky Sharon Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  29,893.30 Blatchley Ernest Civil Engineering Faculty  164,339.96 Bledsoe Larry Entomology Admin/Prof  82,427.74 Bledsoe Sonya Nursing Limited Term Lect  15,480.00 Blendell John Materials Engineerin Faculty  114,543.94 Blevins Christa 4VP Research Admin/Prof  47,923.62 Blignaut Justin 4ITAS Admin/Prof  57,334.56 Blomeke Christine College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  43,616.70 Bloom Elliot Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  70,197.87 Bloom Monica Vice President for E Mgmt/Prof  116,888.04 Blossom Thaddaeus Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  51,916.38 Blue Emily Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  48,040.78 Blue Missy College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  90,716.32 Bluemke Toni Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Blume Jill Department of Food S Admin/Prof  58,154.37 Boakyewa Okomfo Anthropology Departm Visiting Fac/Emeriti  21,072.25 Board Brian College of Science A Admin/Prof  53,423.10 Bobet Antonio Civil Engineering Faculty  160,976.74 Bobinski Thomas Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  38,296.44 Bock Mary Statistics Faculty  7,764.66 Bodine Gerald Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  19,094.77 Bodner George Chemistry Faculty  157,421.44 Boehlje Michael Agricultural Economi Faculty  234,565.81 Boerman Jacquelyn Animal Sciences Limited Term Lect  12,249.99 Boersma Douglas Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  113,729.60 Boerste Catherine Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  66,818.04 Boes Nancy Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  46,873.28 Boes RaeLynn Libraries Admin/Prof  41,403.12 Bofferding Laura Curriculum and Instr Faculty  79,489.52 Bogan Scott College of Education Admin/Prof  6,952.76 Bogan William College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  61,049.70 Bogart Brett School of Languages Limited Term Lect  21,186.06 Bogdanov Simeon Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  37,320.94 Boget Jennifer Nursing Mgmt/Prof  56,988.02 Bohde Kathleen Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,863.43 Bohnert Debra Center for Paralysis Mgmt/Prof  60,399.30 Boing Megan Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  53,822.82 Boisseau Tracey 4SIS Faculty  119,047.02 Boley John Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  42,012.48 Bolin Jeffrey 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  171,137.68 Boling Patricia Political Science Faculty  91,195.82 Bolinger Matthew 4ITAS Admin/Prof  70,453.14 Bolla Gino 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  47,334.60 Bollou Afri Felix Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  46,602.82 Boltasseva Alexandra Electrical & Faculty  156,622.80 Bolton J Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  182,232.82 Bolton Shane 4ITAS Admin/Prof  63,950.18 Bolyard Caroline Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  67,343.04 Bond Randal Ctr:Ed & Rsrch:Info Mgmt/Prof  101,776.02 Bond Sally 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  87,925.44 Bond Timothy Department of Econom Faculty  142,636.69 Bonem Emily Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  26,786.73 Bonham Connie Chemistry Admin/Prof  48,037.92 Bonhomme Mary Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.19 Bonhotal Joshua Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  62,981.78 Bonnett Erika College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  57,222.07 Bonney Patty Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  36,501.60 Bonora Nicholas Conference Division Mgmt/Prof  77,244.30 Bontrager Rex Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  64,411.44 Borch Richard Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  198,453.45 Bordelon Bruce Horticulture and Lan Faculty  114,984.48 Borden Genevieve College of Health an Admin/Prof  47,047.38 Bordner Todd 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  72,359.36 Boregowda Satish Mechanical Engineeri Continuing Lecturer  97,244.48 Bores Sylvia Nursing Admin/Prof  32,054.48 Borgens Richard Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  193,899.00 Borkowski Sharon School of Languages Limited Term Lect  22,000.01 Bormann William IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  70,078.54 Boron Jason Hilltop Apartments Admin/Prof  53,299.08 Borowitz Joseph Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  35,060.76 Borron Abigail Youth Development an Faculty  92,319.87 Borst Alexander Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,801.84 Boruch Marianne English Faculty  83,481.35 Bos David Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  54,435.67 Bosma Matthew College of Technolog Admin/Prof  62,321.94 Bossaer Gregory College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  48,404.10 Bossi Lorenzo Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  19,002.20 Bossingham Seth 4012 Admin/Prof  46,744.74 Botkin Stephanie Conference Division Admin/Prof  48,295.68 Bottiglio Alexander College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  42,017.85 Bouck Emily Educational Studies Faculty  61,236.98 Bouck Mary Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,473.13 Boudouris Bryan Chemical Engineering Faculty  121,571.26 Bouftas Belkacem School of Languages Limited Term Lect  2,093.28 Bougher Joseph Electrical & Admin/Prof  73,916.44 Bouman Charles Electrical & Faculty  251,482.90 Bouquet Dorothee History Continuing Lecturer  39,597.86 Bourdeau Philippe Civil Engineering Faculty  89,510.36 Bouslog Lori Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  63,289.20 Bousman Ryan 4ITAS Admin/Prof  100,708.86 Boutin Mireille Electrical & Faculty  108,065.91 Bowen Andrew IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  51,215.88 Bowen Brad 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  103,842.12 Bowen Kyle IT Teaching & Learni Mgmt/Prof  23,276.64 Bower Judy Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,519.89 Bower Pamela 4ITAS Admin/Prof  87,997.56 Bower Paul Chemistry Admin/Prof  50,928.38 Bower Sheryl 4ITAS Admin/Prof  53,796.18 Bowerman Lisa Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  49,144.78 Bowes Jennifer Dean of Students Admin/Prof  44,177.70 Bowker David Office of Future Eng Mgmt/Prof  95,514.12 Bowlby Krista Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,272.80 Bowling Dennis Liberal Arts Counsel Mgmt/Prof  95,088.62 Bowling Laura Agronomy Faculty  100,006.80 Bowman Debra Electrical & Admin/Prof  38,228.70 Bowman John Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  54,472.50 Bowman Mark Civil Engineering Faculty  165,778.97 Bowman Valorie Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  56,836.98 Bowsher Ross Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  19,432.96 Boyd Barry Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  42,055.21 Boyd Joshua Communication Faculty  110,986.70 Boyer Jeffrey Davis - Purdue Agric Admin/Prof  59,029.32 Boylan Greg Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  41,713.50 Boyle Amy Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  81,077.22 Bozic Christy Technology, Leadersh Visiting Fac/Emeriti  112,668.49 Bozich Keith Cynthia Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  95,778.45 

Bracke Marianne Libraries Faculty  78,123.42 Bracke Paul Libraries Faculty  125,775.18 Braden Joseph Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  91,630.79 Bradford Deborah Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  48,645.66 Bradley Robert Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  104,916.30 Bradley Sally School of Management Mgmt/Prof  68,948.88 Bradt Thomas Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  63,442.26 Brady Colleen Youth Development an Faculty  101,236.22 Braile Lawrence 4EAPS Faculty  153,006.90 Bralts Vincent Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  189,459.37 Bramson Emily Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  41,486.46 Branch Benjamin Libraries Post Doc Intern Res  41,042.80 Brand Scott Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  51,623.16 Brandt Daryl Libraries Faculty  108,527.43 Brann Strother Certificate Program Continuing Lecturer  39,241.52 Branstetter Brent Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  35,179.40 Brantley Brandon Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  157,373.64 Brantley Cheryl 4BOSO Ops Admin/Prof  45,816.58 Bras Harris English Continuing Lecturer  43,810.55 Braughton Michael Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  99,881.82 Braun James Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  235,102.88 Braun Joseph Vice President for H Admin/Prof  73,274.94 Braund Carole International Progra Admin/Prof  38,422.41 Braunlich Elizabeth Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  62,700.00 Braunsdorf Abigail 4ITIS Admin/Prof  63,489.96 Breazeale Donald International Progra Admin/Prof  19,913.04 Breedlove Cody 4EAPS Admin/Prof  53,657.50 Brelage Thomas 4Engr Techn Admin/Prof  54,151.80 Brennan Akiko School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  41,690.53 Brennan Paul Animal Sciences Mgmt/Prof  106,738.32 Brenneman Deanne English Continuing Lecturer  23,989.33 Bresnahan Bruce Psychological Scienc Admin/Prof  70,355.10 Bressan Ray Horticulture and Lan Faculty  183,075.96 Bretz Cheryl 4ITAS Admin/Prof  71,999.77 Breur Gert Veterinary Clinical Faculty  164,003.58 Brewer Jason Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  28,500.00 Brewer Jeffrey Computer and Informa Faculty  120,229.46 Brewer Monte Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  59,848.74 Brewer Robert Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  44,774.40 Brewster Amy Psychological Scienc Faculty  96,752.56 Brickler Tarri Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  68,155.98 Bridge James Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  235,364.40 Bridges C Biological Sciences Faculty  156,898.50 Bridgham Jeff Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  55,763.67 Brier Donald Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  65,712.18 Brifcani Araz Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  49,839.29 Briggs Scott Biochemistry Faculty  100,645.25 Bright Scott 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  61,371.96 Brightman Andrew Biomedical Engineeri Clin, Res, or NonTT  115,966.78 Briller Sherylyn Anthropology Departm Faculty  45,056.59 Brinkerhoff Charles School of Management Mgmt/Prof  137,999.70 Brinson Jonathan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  12,095.24 Brite Elizabeth Honors College Continuing Lecturer  42,511.88 Britsch Susan Curriculum and Instr Faculty  83,802.57 Britten Tiffany Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  44,857.38 Britton James Convocations and Lec Admin/Prof  50,678.10 Brodell Brian Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  30,478.96 Broden Thomas School of Languages Faculty  75,766.66 Brodhead Matthew Educational Studies Faculty  40,016.67 Broniarczyk Kathy Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  76,330.76 Brooks Adam Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  56,283.12 Brooks Aimee Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  50,016.27 Brooks Daniel Building Services Admin/Prof  45,359.70 Brooks Donna 4Cntr Comp Admin/Prof  38,358.76 Brooks Jeffrey Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  231,800.28 Brooks Jessica Procurement Services Admin/Prof  50,528.10 Brooks Kevin Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  104,985.06 Brooks Nicole School of Management Mgmt/Prof  15,886.90 Brooks Thomas Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  26,239.01 Brophy Constance Meredith Residence H Admin/Prof  56,436.60 Brophy Sean Engineering Educatio Faculty  125,713.16 Brose Laura Vice President for H Admin/Prof  47,646.84 Bross Kristina English Faculty  88,917.16 Brosseau-Lapre Francoise Speech, Language and Faculty  99,950.37 Brothers Katie Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  61,500.90 Brotherton Heather 4ITIS Admin/Prof  48,378.06 Brouder Sylvie Agronomy Faculty  183,043.11 Broughton Amber Department of Health Limited Term Lect  4,374.99 Broughton Megan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,362.20 Brouk Timothy College of Science A Admin/Prof  45,958.02 Brouse Devon Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  163,099.28 Brower Jeffrey Philosophy Faculty  81,649.90 Brower Kevin Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  56,608.14 Brown Andrea Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,577.32 Brown Andrew 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  28.06 Brown Annette 4DDI Admin/Prof  63,825.50 Brown Barbara Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  68,693.82 Brown Becky School of Languages Faculty  87,199.03 Brown Blaine Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  16,932.09 Brown Colleen 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  44,753.89 Brown Cordelia Electrical & Faculty  96,592.09 Brown Courtney Earhart Residence Ha Admin/Prof  4,584.45 Brown David 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  72,108.14 Brown Diana Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  39,675.80 Brown Donna Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  45,231.94 Brown Gary Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  57,754.32 Brown Harry Housing and Food Ser Admin/Prof  56,504.70 Brown Jacqueline College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  62,774.70 Brown Johnny Mathematics Faculty  125,981.51 Brown Jordan Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  43,335.84 Brown Joshua Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  57,243.04 Brown Katelyn Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  52,018.04 Brown Michael IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  69,951.84 Brown Nadia Political Science Faculty  94,891.82 Brown Patrick Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  62,017.57 Brown Paul Forestry and Natural Faculty  113,569.08 Brown Robert Computer Science Mgmt/Prof  97,825.14 Brown Stacy Accounting Services Admin/Prof  42,134.28 Brown Stacy Business Office VPR Mgmt/Prof  66,373.99 Brown Wells Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  17,675.11 Brownell Kathryn History Faculty  76,712.46 Browning Mark Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  72,813.09 Browning Robert Political Science Faculty  36,325.62 Browning Sarah Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  29,819.44 Broyles Steven Biochemistry Faculty  103,528.68 Brubaker Benjamin South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Bruce Robert Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  95,268.57 Brule David Political Science Faculty  82,415.72 Brumley Joel Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  48,386.40 

Brummet Misty 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  30,225.44 Brunese Patrick Industrial Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  79,551.48 Brunswicker Sabine Technology, Leadersh Faculty  148,406.70 Brunt Cason 4Success Admin/Prof  38,195.40 Brush Thomas Department of Manage Faculty  285,830.05 Brusnighan Dean IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  52,835.64 Brutsman Grace 4Wind Dining Admin/Prof  48,936.90 Bryan Lynn Curriculum and Instr Faculty  156,288.50 Bryan Jungels Allison Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  84,114.58 Bryant Danielle Human Development an Admin/Prof  25,806.42 Bryant Gabe 4Success Admin/Prof  33,448.45 Bryant Randy 4VP Research Admin/Prof  64,782.96 Bryant Rebecca Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  30,397.08 Bryant Renda Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,405.16 Bryant Zonda Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  43,372.38 Bryant-Gawthrop Ianthe 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  96,270.24 Brzezinski Michael International Progra Mgmt/Prof  185,414.54 Buchanan Danielle Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  50,650.36 Buchman Donald Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  20,802.98 Bucinski Joseph 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  62,807.48 Buckius Richard Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  384,156.09 Buckles Amanda Network for Computat Admin/Prof  42,325.31 Buckmaster Dennis Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  174,702.04 Buczkowski Grzegorz Entomology Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,307.70 Buday Evelyn Entomology Continuing Lecturer  13,272.42 Budzik Michael 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,650.22 Buechley George Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  12,647.60 Buescher Elizabeth Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  41,570.79 Buffenbarger Tanner College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  75,696.01 Buffone Ryan Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  15,790.00 Bugbee Andrew Veterinary Clinical Faculty  70,582.10 Bugusu Betty Department of Food S Mgmt/Prof  89,403.66 Buhman Kimberly Nutrition Science Faculty  107,573.55 Buhrmester Denise College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  82,079.97 Buikema Sheree IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  3,919.82 Bukhari Israa Network for Computat Admin/Prof  26,194.33 Buller Randall 4StdtRecBusS Mgmt/Prof  61,904.24 Bullock Darcy Civil Engineering Faculty  198,211.18 Bulow Ellen Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  20,190.04 Bulow Harry Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  158,490.12 Bumbleburg Theodore Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  19,660.17 Bunning Alan Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  26,531.28 Buntain Leighton International Progra Admin/Prof  19,100.18 Burbank Kenneth 4Engr Techn Faculty  166,714.20 Burbrink Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  69,809.04 Burbrink Mary Sociology Department Continuing Lecturer  36,793.94 Burch Lester 4ITAS Admin/Prof  24,267.98 Burcham Grant Animal Disease Diagn Mgmt/Prof  80,081.35 Burden Kathryn Ofc of International Admin/Prof  41,279.70 Burdick Steven Curriculum and Instr Faculty  78,234.73 Burford David Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  76,894.92 Burgess Ashley 4ITIS Admin/Prof  43,484.16 Burgess John Nutrition Science Faculty  82,235.64 Burgess Wilella Discovery Learning C Mgmt/Prof  118,361.22 Burke April Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,761.87 Burke Deborah School of Management Admin/Prof  61,129.20 Burke Kathleen Comparative Pathobio Admin/Prof  38,649.60 Burke Morgan Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  576,234.51 Burke Sarah Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  66,147.84 Burke Timothy In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  64,853.58 Burkes Caryn Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,154.02 Burnett Beth 4012 Mgmt/Prof  75,441.62 Burnette John Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  3,407.36 Burniske Andrea International Progra Admin/Prof  45,388.56 Burniske Gary Global Sustainabilit Mgmt/Prof  101,751.36 Burns Antoine IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,082.84 Burns Christi IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  58,606.98 Burns Martha 4012 Mgmt/Prof  66,107.70 Burns Pamela Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  54,377.52 Burns Thomas In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  60,460.20 Burr John Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  125,269.16 Burroff-Murr Pamela 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  82,129.67 Burrow Debra Business Ofc Support Admin/Prof  47,402.76 Burrow Edward NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  76,307.04 Burton Melissa 4ITAS Admin/Prof  83,232.96 Burton Stephen Hawkins Hall Admin/Prof  47,696.82 Burton Terry Computer Graphics Te Faculty  122,258.66 Buschman Aaron 4Hill Dining Admin/Prof  37,997.40 Bush Deborah 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,115.94 Bush Deidre Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  51,090.72 Bush James Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  58,854.36 Bush Susan Center for Career Op Mgmt/Prof  51,817.38 Bushbacher Catherine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,187.00 Buskirk Donald Technology, Leadersh Faculty  150,908.25 Butcher Dale Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  729.00 Butchko Lori South Bend/Elkhart S Admin/Prof  49,306.26 Butler Emily Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  43,428.51 Butler Jami Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  30,786.24 Butler Kurt Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  13,839.98 Butram Ryan IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  42,288.48 Butson Bethany 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  61,446.30 Butt Eric 4REM WL Admin/Prof  65,351.82 Butts Travis 4Success Admin/Prof  40,774.77 Butus Julie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  7,172.94 Butz Kent Biomedical Engineeri Temporary A/P  3,090.91 Butzke Christian Department of Food S Faculty  131,102.94 Buzon Michele Anthropology Departm Faculty  69,148.68 Buzzanell Patrice Communication Faculty  108,392.62 Buzzard Gregery Mathematics Faculty  163,886.17 Byeon Jeong Hoon Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  34,688.76 Byers Candy Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  44,615.04 Byers Howard Building Services Admin/Prof  56,975.66 Bykau Siarhei Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  47,806.58 Bynum Cornelius History Faculty  74,694.02 Byrd Jason Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  52,355.76 Byrd Jonell Financial Aid Admin/Prof  47,210.58 Byrd Richard Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  58,076.58 Byrd Tonya Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  48,862.00 Byrn Stephen Industrial and Physi Faculty  192,628.47 Cabot Ryan Animal Sciences Faculty  115,136.76 Cabrera De Morales Blanca School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  37,962.50 Caffee Marc 4Phys&Astr Faculty  165,884.74 Cahill Jacqueline Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.75 Cai Hubo Civil Engineering Faculty  121,669.02 Cai Liping School of Hospitalit Faculty  188,205.20 Cai Yongyong Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,472.57 Cai Zhiqiang Mathematics Faculty  123,575.11 Cain Jon Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,818.85 Cain Steven Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  97,494.90 



THE EXPONENT SALARY GUIDE A, THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2015   PAGE 7
Brummet Misty 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  30,225.44 Brunese Patrick Industrial Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  79,551.48 Brunswicker Sabine Technology, Leadersh Faculty  148,406.70 Brunt Cason 4Success Admin/Prof  38,195.40 Brush Thomas Department of Manage Faculty  285,830.05 Brusnighan Dean IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  52,835.64 Brutsman Grace 4Wind Dining Admin/Prof  48,936.90 Bryan Lynn Curriculum and Instr Faculty  156,288.50 Bryan Jungels Allison Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  84,114.58 Bryant Danielle Human Development an Admin/Prof  25,806.42 Bryant Gabe 4Success Admin/Prof  33,448.45 Bryant Randy 4VP Research Admin/Prof  64,782.96 Bryant Rebecca Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  30,397.08 Bryant Renda Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,405.16 Bryant Zonda Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  43,372.38 Bryant-Gawthrop Ianthe 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  96,270.24 Brzezinski Michael International Progra Mgmt/Prof  185,414.54 Buchanan Danielle Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  50,650.36 Buchman Donald Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  20,802.98 Bucinski Joseph 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  62,807.48 Buckius Richard Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  384,156.09 Buckles Amanda Network for Computat Admin/Prof  42,325.31 Buckmaster Dennis Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  174,702.04 Buczkowski Grzegorz Entomology Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,307.70 Buday Evelyn Entomology Continuing Lecturer  13,272.42 Budzik Michael 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,650.22 Buechley George Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  12,647.60 Buescher Elizabeth Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  41,570.79 Buffenbarger Tanner College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  75,696.01 Buffone Ryan Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  15,790.00 Bugbee Andrew Veterinary Clinical Faculty  70,582.10 Bugusu Betty Department of Food S Mgmt/Prof  89,403.66 Buhman Kimberly Nutrition Science Faculty  107,573.55 Buhrmester Denise College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  82,079.97 Buikema Sheree IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  3,919.82 Bukhari Israa Network for Computat Admin/Prof  26,194.33 Buller Randall 4StdtRecBusS Mgmt/Prof  61,904.24 Bullock Darcy Civil Engineering Faculty  198,211.18 Bulow Ellen Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  20,190.04 Bulow Harry Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  158,490.12 Bumbleburg Theodore Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  19,660.17 Bunning Alan Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  26,531.28 Buntain Leighton International Progra Admin/Prof  19,100.18 Burbank Kenneth 4Engr Techn Faculty  166,714.20 Burbrink Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  69,809.04 Burbrink Mary Sociology Department Continuing Lecturer  36,793.94 Burch Lester 4ITAS Admin/Prof  24,267.98 Burcham Grant Animal Disease Diagn Mgmt/Prof  80,081.35 Burden Kathryn Ofc of International Admin/Prof  41,279.70 Burdick Steven Curriculum and Instr Faculty  78,234.73 Burford David Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  76,894.92 Burgess Ashley 4ITIS Admin/Prof  43,484.16 Burgess John Nutrition Science Faculty  82,235.64 Burgess Wilella Discovery Learning C Mgmt/Prof  118,361.22 Burke April Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,761.87 Burke Deborah School of Management Admin/Prof  61,129.20 Burke Kathleen Comparative Pathobio Admin/Prof  38,649.60 Burke Morgan Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  576,234.51 Burke Sarah Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  66,147.84 Burke Timothy In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  64,853.58 Burkes Caryn Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,154.02 Burnett Beth 4012 Mgmt/Prof  75,441.62 Burnette John Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  3,407.36 Burniske Andrea International Progra Admin/Prof  45,388.56 Burniske Gary Global Sustainabilit Mgmt/Prof  101,751.36 Burns Antoine IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,082.84 Burns Christi IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  58,606.98 Burns Martha 4012 Mgmt/Prof  66,107.70 Burns Pamela Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  54,377.52 Burns Thomas In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  60,460.20 Burr John Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  125,269.16 Burroff-Murr Pamela 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  82,129.67 Burrow Debra Business Ofc Support Admin/Prof  47,402.76 Burrow Edward NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  76,307.04 Burton Melissa 4ITAS Admin/Prof  83,232.96 Burton Stephen Hawkins Hall Admin/Prof  47,696.82 Burton Terry Computer Graphics Te Faculty  122,258.66 Buschman Aaron 4Hill Dining Admin/Prof  37,997.40 Bush Deborah 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,115.94 Bush Deidre Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  51,090.72 Bush James Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  58,854.36 Bush Susan Center for Career Op Mgmt/Prof  51,817.38 Bushbacher Catherine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,187.00 Buskirk Donald Technology, Leadersh Faculty  150,908.25 Butcher Dale Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  729.00 Butchko Lori South Bend/Elkhart S Admin/Prof  49,306.26 Butler Emily Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  43,428.51 Butler Jami Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  30,786.24 Butler Kurt Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  13,839.98 Butram Ryan IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  42,288.48 Butson Bethany 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  61,446.30 Butt Eric 4REM WL Admin/Prof  65,351.82 Butts Travis 4Success Admin/Prof  40,774.77 Butus Julie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  7,172.94 Butz Kent Biomedical Engineeri Temporary A/P  3,090.91 Butzke Christian Department of Food S Faculty  131,102.94 Buzon Michele Anthropology Departm Faculty  69,148.68 Buzzanell Patrice Communication Faculty  108,392.62 Buzzard Gregery Mathematics Faculty  163,886.17 Byeon Jeong Hoon Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  34,688.76 Byers Candy Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  44,615.04 Byers Howard Building Services Admin/Prof  56,975.66 Bykau Siarhei Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  47,806.58 Bynum Cornelius History Faculty  74,694.02 Byrd Jason Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  52,355.76 Byrd Jonell Financial Aid Admin/Prof  47,210.58 Byrd Richard Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  58,076.58 Byrd Tonya Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  48,862.00 Byrn Stephen Industrial and Physi Faculty  192,628.47 Cabot Ryan Animal Sciences Faculty  115,136.76 Cabrera De Morales Blanca School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  37,962.50 Caffee Marc 4Phys&Astr Faculty  165,884.74 Cahill Jacqueline Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.75 Cai Hubo Civil Engineering Faculty  121,669.02 Cai Liping School of Hospitalit Faculty  188,205.20 Cai Yongyong Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,472.57 Cai Zhiqiang Mathematics Faculty  123,575.11 Cain Jon Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,818.85 Cain Steven Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  97,494.90 



PAGE 8   THE EXPONENT SALARY GUIDE A, THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2015
Caise William Black Cultural Cente Mgmt/Prof  61,976.28 Calahan Charles Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  71,476.98 Caldwell Barrett Industrial Engineeri Faculty  165,129.10 Caldwell Justin College of Health an Admin/Prof  67,518.42 Callahan Christopher 4012 Admin/Prof  51,609.90 Calve Sarah Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  109,649.19 Camarillo Ignacio Biological Sciences Faculty  107,988.85 Cambaliza Maria Obiminda Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  28,000.80 Camberato James Agronomy Faculty  127,049.82 Camp Joseph Comparative Pathobio Faculty  121,378.62 Campanella Osvaldo Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  140,032.80 Campbell Brian 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  28,697.79 Campbell Curtis Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,620.28 Campbell Elizabeth 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  110,978.76 Campbell Heidi Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  46,054.02 Campbell Kim Vice President for H Admin/Prof  71,146.30 Campbell Leah Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  9,756.35 Campbell Noll Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,948.17 Campbell Robert 4RCAC Admin/Prof  102,395.40 Campbell Thomas Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  55,916.14 Campbell Wayne Nutrition Science Faculty  150,571.98 Campbell Wesley Science Bound Mgmt/Prof  86,282.64 Campion Michael Department of Manage Faculty  243,603.22 Canen Timothy PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  61,614.96 Cangany Lisa Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,258.08 Canine Kimberly University Residence Admin/Prof  58,551.93 Cannes Do Nascimento Naila Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  6,334.25 Cannon Jason Health Sciences Faculty  107,378.60 Cannon Jennifer Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Cao Lingyan Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  40,000.02 Cao Shuhao Mathematics Limited Term Lect  16,939.80 Capano Michael Electrical & Faculty  134,372.96 Capitos Albert Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  74,746.60 Caplan Lawrence Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  60,020.40 Capobianco Brenda Curriculum and Instr Faculty  115,286.56 Caposey Tracey Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,612.02 Capozzoli Thomas Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  75,324.44 Cappelleri David Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  123,800.80 Cardella Monica Engineering Educatio Faculty  142,283.24 Cardin Jean-Francois Human Development an Admin/Prof  53,639.40 Cardinal Brian Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  38,165.26 Carducci Melody PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  39,232.28 Carducci Richard Anderson Statewide T Limited Term Lect  3,407.34 Carey Jon Nutrition Science Continuing Lecturer  25,026.36 Carlisle Duane Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  208,799.60 Carlsen Mark Chemistry Admin/Prof  64,719.38 Carlson Amy Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  51,109.09 Carlson Bryce Anthropology Departm Faculty  69,127.12 Carlson Casey 4ITIS Admin/Prof  78,396.90 Carlson Donald Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  48,829.80 Carlson Erica 4Phys&Astr Faculty  105,977.01 Carlson Geoffrey 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  55,188.49 Carlson Jacob Libraries Faculty  53,943.60 Carlson Kristin School of Languages Limited Term Lect  10,949.99 Carlstedt Bruce Department of Pharma Faculty  44,033.90 Carlston Donal Psychological Scienc Faculty  96,887.35 Carlton Joshua Stuart Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  31,032.14 Carmichael David Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  130,997.34 Carnahan Thomas Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  61,666.44 Carneiro Smita IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  70,098.96 Carnes Mark Kokomo Statewide Tec Clin, Res, or NonTT  60,434.28 Carney Thomas Aviation Technology Faculty  135,745.02 Carpenter Daniel 4Success Mgmt/Prof  89,787.39 Carpita Nicholas Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  155,831.57 Carr Andrea Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  11,291.17 Carr James South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Carr Melodie Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  18,735.25 Carraro Nicola Agronomy Admin/Prof  48,415.80 Carrell Anthony College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  69,865.44 Carrion Melissa Communication Limited Term Lect  18,237.01 Carroll April College of Agricultu Temporary A/P  2,000.00 Carroll Beth Certificate Program Continuing Lecturer  39,260.93 Carroll Natalie Youth Development an Faculty  122,644.58 Carson James Energy Management Mgmt/Prof  97,808.74 Carson Mogridge Bette WBAA Admin/Prof  49,367.22 Carter Elizabeth Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  24,138.72 Carter Jason PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  49,895.04 Carter John IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  3,262.64 Carter Rubin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  211,987.04 Carunchia Katie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,128.99 Caruthers James Chemical Engineering Faculty  217,871.19 Carvell Sara Dean of Students Admin/Prof  26,411.94 Cary Charles Senior Director for Mgmt/Prof  88,597.86 Case Brandon 4ITIS Admin/Prof  67,219.98 Case Jade IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  38,264.76 Casey Judith 4BusOff BSHR Admin/Prof  55,732.32 Cason Timothy Department of Econom Faculty  304,704.92 Cassens Daniel Forestry and Natural Faculty  103,461.49 Cassens Ronda Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  44,448.84 Cassens Victoria Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  86,103.50 Cassidy Michael Certificate Program Continuing Lecturer  42,800.96 Casteel Shaun Agronomy Faculty  100,617.67 Castellanos Jana Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  17,159.38 Castongia Ronald Computer Science Admin/Prof  69,383.58 Castricone Darrel Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  88,982.86 Catlin Ann 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  122,797.86 Catlin David Mathematics Faculty  122,877.86 Caudill Glenda Study Abroad Admin/Prof  59,841.24 Cauley Fattaneh Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  126,034.82 Cauley Stephen Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  3,500.01 Cavaletto John Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  57,291.98 Cavalier Jocelyn College of Health an Admin/Prof  43,021.68 Cavallo Kristen Human Development an Admin/Prof  53,075.82 Cavanaugh Rachel 4Ford Dining Admin/Prof  37,384.12 Caviglia Giulio Mathematics Faculty  88,919.69 Cawdron Anthony President Mgmt/Prof  113,384.82 Cayon Laura Statistics Continuing Lecturer  43,183.97 Cearing Susan Internal Audit Admin/Prof  51,559.50 Cecil Eric IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  46,631.18 Cerruti Natasha Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  40,310.04 Cessna Deborah Business Office Vete Mgmt/Prof  98,000.82 Cevela Jamie Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  28,234.19 Cha Tae-Gon Mechanical Engineeri Temporary A/P  22,298.14 Chadwick Keith Industrial and Physi Faculty  99,165.57 Chagdes James Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  44,015.52 Chai Guolin Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  11,574.00 Chakravarty Sugato 4ConsSci Faculty  149,036.86 Chambers Brett College of Liberal A Mgmt/Prof  85,813.32 Chan Ho Electrical & Faculty  53,931.02 Chan Holly Chemical Engineering Temporary A/P  19,416.66 

Chand Suresh Department of Manage Faculty  231,918.12 Chandler Amy College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  26,431.02 Chandrasekar Srinivasan Industrial Engineeri Faculty  158,491.22 Chandrasekaran Rengaswami Department of Food S Faculty  116,513.76 Chang Chao-Ching Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  30,084.79 Chang Ching-jer Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  64,387.74 Chang Chun-Ju Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  86,806.72 Chang Chun-li Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  68,720.13 Chang Chyi-kong Nursing Faculty  96,758.94 Chang Henry Biological Sciences Faculty  85,889.79 Chang Alexander Stewart 4ConsSci Faculty  50,067.97 Channon Robert School of Languages Faculty  67,478.63 Chao Chi-Hong Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  39,009.72 Chapman Albert Libraries Faculty  75,924.60 Chapman Laura Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  72,395.68 Chapman Nancy The Pharmacy - P U Mgmt/Prof  50,732.19 Chapman Robert Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  58,901.22 Chapman Valeria Political Science Faculty  96,592.93 Chappell William Electrical & Faculty  197,700.74 Chapple Clint Biochemistry Faculty  258,131.70 Charbonneau Harry Biochemistry Faculty  109,579.98 Charlebois Emma International Progra Admin/Prof  44,838.13 Charles Christopher Comparative Pathobio Admin/Prof  38,563.14 Charles Jesse 4012 Admin/Prof  7,612.72 Chasey David 4012 Mgmt/Prof  102,331.50 Chastain Bobby Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  56,459.40 Chastain Cindra Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  16,700.72 Chastain James Mathematics Limited Term Lect  11,477.21 Chaterji Somali Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  44,379.81 Chaturvedi Alok Department of Manage Faculty  193,320.83 Chaubey Indrajeet 4EAPS Faculty  212,077.06 Cheeseman Phillip 4RCAC Admin/Prof  67,623.42 Chen Feng 4RCAC Admin/Prof  42,900.30 Chen Jie Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  34,102.00 Chen Jie Mathematics Post Doc Intern Res  52,026.84 Chen Judy Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  111,962.40 Chen Jun Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  97,746.28 Chen Kuan-hua Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  67,355.48 Chen Mark Financial Aid Admin/Prof  55,320.02 Chen Min Mathematics Faculty  103,428.42 Chen Qingshou Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  44,520.27 Chen Qingyan Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  205,629.07 Chen Shengbao 4ITAS Admin/Prof  56,118.84 Chen Weinong Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  210,300.38 Chen Xinping Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  39,009.18 Chen Xuemei Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  40,817.02 Chen Ying Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,835.60 Chen Yingjie Computer Graphics Te Faculty  101,178.49 Chen Yong 4Phys&Astr Faculty  143,694.38 Chen Zhenguo Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  41,012.20 Chen Zhihong Electrical & Faculty  161,548.82 Chen Zhihua Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  19,800.75 Chen Zhixiang Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  128,165.84 Cheng Bo Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,089.24 Cheng Gary Industrial Engineeri Faculty  95,173.21 Cheng Guang Statistics Faculty  130,706.25 Cheng Ji-xin Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  161,104.27 Cheng Lixia 4Success Admin/Prof  29,989.53 Cherkauer Keith Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  89,848.61 Chester Julia Psychological Scienc Faculty  83,407.40 Cheung Howard Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  34,934.28 Chevrie Bryan South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Chew Mary Jane Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  73,516.56 Chezem Linda Youth Development an Faculty  59,450.48 Chiang Terrance Medicinal Chem/Molec Admin/Prof  41,841.48 Childers Brent IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  46,275.00 Childres Kristyn Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  45,716.54 Childress Amy Discovery Learning C Mgmt/Prof  62,572.68 Childress Michael Veterinary Clinical Faculty  111,375.84 Chin Eric 4Police Dept Fire/Police Admin  88,997.64 Chipman Shannon Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,749.24 Chiu George Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  153,827.68 Chiu Ming Ming Educational Studies Faculty  85,114.86 Chmielewski Jean Chemistry Faculty  176,659.26 Cho Hyunyi College of Liberal A Faculty  152,833.20 Cho Il-Hoon Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  24,892.89 Cho Young-Hee Department of Food S Continuing Lecturer  56,239.59 Cho Younsun IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  39,533.16 Choi Chan Nuclear Engineering Faculty  160,187.72 Choi GaHee Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  7,806.86 Choi Jong Hyun Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  114,949.75 Choi Jong-Un Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  6,620.00 Choi Jungwook Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  16,249.98 Chowdhury Omar Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  20,000.67 Chowdhury Sagar Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  13,300.15 Christ Sharon Human Development an Faculty  96,401.06 Christian John Comparative Pathobio Faculty  113,091.48 Christian Kimberly Harrison Residence H Admin/Prof  36,485.83 Christie Mark Biological Sciences Faculty  47,022.41 Christodoulaki Kalliopi Anthropology Departm Limited Term Lect  29,100.01 Christopher Angela Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,399.48 Christopher Jennifer Electrical & Admin/Prof  13,641.98 Christopher Patty Purdue University St Admin/Prof  50,766.36 Chu Haiyan Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  47,092.13 Chu Victoria 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  40,000.12 Chuang Po-Ya Abel Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  53,570.04 Chubykin Alexander Biological Sciences Faculty  47,027.57 Chun Hyonho Statistics Faculty  114,961.97 Chupp Brian PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  27,652.94 Chupp Matthew Admissions Admin/Prof  47,390.52 Church Melanie 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  55,941.18 Church Sarah Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  9,134.09 Cibin Raj Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  49,523.32 Cicholski Barbara Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  40,763.36 Cicirelli Anna Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  7,280.02 Cicirelli Victor Psychological Scienc Faculty  113,325.17 Ciftci Ayse Educational Studies Faculty  81,778.82 Cipra Raymond Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  147,299.44 Cisneros Beatriz Chemistry Admin/Prof  56,055.30 Claeys Matthew Animal Sciences Mgmt/Prof  90,590.94 Clair Robin Communication Faculty  95,919.57 Clampitt Deborah Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  54,812.94 Claridge Shelley Chemistry Faculty  98,610.84 Clark Andrew Certificate Program Limited Term Lect  3,000.02 Clark Ann Political Science Faculty  68,407.07 Clark Barbara College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  76,850.86 Clark Brian 4ITIS Admin/Prof  54,039.72 Clark Charles Division of Recreati Temporary A/P  15,471.43 Clark Danielle Owen Residence Hall Admin/Prof  23,910.74 Clark Joseph 4ConsSci Limited Term Lect  11,999.98 

Clark Josh 4012 Admin/Prof  47,270.58 Clark Kevin 4Fire Dept Fire/Police Admin  71,399.63 Clark Kristal Building Services Admin/Prof  46,219.36 Clark Nathaniel 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  17,434.30 Clark Rachel Nutrition Science Continuing Lecturer  65,543.13 Clark Ronald Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  55,693.32 Clark Stacey Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  64,200.98 Clark Steven 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  95,858.88 Clark Thomas 4Phys&Astr Faculty  133,833.00 Clark Tracy English Continuing Lecturer  56,246.32 Clarkson Tamara Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  41,299.92 Clase Kari Technology, Leadersh Faculty  122,551.26 Clavijo Gutierrez Andrea Paola Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  37,676.27 Clavio Laura Convocations and Lec Mgmt/Prof  53,582.64 Clawson Amy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  73,287.64 Clawson Matthew Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  66,590.67 Clawson Rosalee Political Science Faculty  181,699.56 Clawson Trina Procurement Services Admin/Prof  50,809.80 Claxton Laura Department of Health Faculty  68,615.74 Clayton Bradley Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  59,639.28 Clayton Katherine Department of Food S Admin/Prof  32,155.76 Clayton Terry Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  92,158.58 Clemens James Biochemistry Faculty  38,118.97 Clendenning Amanda Financial Aid Admin/Prof  34,730.94 Clendenning Mary Purdue University St Admin/Prof  57,880.75 Cleveland William Statistics Faculty  239,283.58 Clifford Rita 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  134,698.62 Climer Ty 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,115.41 Cline Cathleen 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  53,875.86 Cline Michael Office of VP for Phy Mgmt/Prof  221,954.54 Cline Vicki Materials Engineerin Admin/Prof  62,132.56 Clingenpeel Jennifer 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,881.40 Clingerman Valerie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  48,061.08 Clinkenbeard Conner Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  47,712.15 Clisby Julie Human Development an Admin/Prof  10,594.55 Clopton Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  67,449.96 Cloutier Sara Biochemistry Admin/Prof  40,179.73 Clupper Stacy Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  55,250.95 Co Jessica Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,875.06 Coar Heather Office of Future Eng Admin/Prof  55,501.65 Coates Eric 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  1,884.45 Cobb Meredith College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  41,339.40 Cobleigh Marcella Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  47,714.58 Cochran Amy Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  44,260.18 Coda Elena School of Languages Faculty  73,509.08 Coddington Jennifer Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  114,042.78 Coffman Loretta Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  48,687.66 Coghill Melissa Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  41,434.63 Coghill William Sociology Department Limited Term Lect  9,000.00 Coghlan Nathaniel Honors College Admin/Prof  26,404.35 Colby David Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  39,806.47 Colby Kevin 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  66,655.72 Cole Sandra Health Sciences Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,247.41 Colella Grant 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  49,805.29 Coleman Jane 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  49,819.74 Coleman Thomas 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  83,508.42 Colin Robert Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  14,999.99 Collicott Steven Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  148,501.00 Collier John Hilltop Apartments Admin/Prof  87,320.74 Collings Clayton The Cyber Center Admin/Prof  19,214.25 Collingsworth Paris Forestry and Natural Clin, Res, or NonTT  79,084.56 Collins Christine Ofc of International Admin/Prof  86,952.30 Collins Roxane Purdue University St Admin/Prof  53,401.80 Collins William Communication Clin, Res, or NonTT  120,613.34 Collins William Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  27,079.32 Collodi Paul Animal Sciences Faculty  126,057.06 Colver Tadd Statistics Continuing Lecturer  64,369.06 Coma Nicholas College of Education Admin/Prof  28,269.84 Comer Douglas Computer Science Faculty  212,509.99 Comer Mary Electrical & Faculty  117,774.97 Commons Justin 4ITIS Admin/Prof  90,091.80 Conard-Salvo Tammy English Admin/Prof  46,773.60 Conaway Matthew University Bands Faculty  55,977.72 Condron James 4Engr Techn Visiting Fac/Emeriti  71,575.03 Cone Stephen Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  3,000.69 Conger Anthony Psychological Scienc Faculty  46,564.13 Conkright Becky Purdue University St Admin/Prof  41,561.56 Conley Jason Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  37,156.75 Conley Natalie Speech, Language and Limited Term Lect  3,850.00 Connaughton Stacey Communication Faculty  114,635.28 Connell Heather Electrical & Admin/Prof  63,601.92 Connell Sean Certificate Program Limited Term Lect  4,000.01 Conner Carolyn Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  48,297.26 Conner Patrick Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  51,785.78 Conners James 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,861.96 Connolly Patrick Computer Graphics Te Faculty  145,861.28 Connor Robert Civil Engineering Faculty  139,693.70 Connors Michael Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  15,546.02 Conrad Phillip Engineering Professi Mgmt/Prof  70,435.47 Conroy Paula Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  29,999.98 Constable Peter Veterinary Clinical Faculty  26,512.10 Conte Joe IT Teaching & Learni Mgmt/Prof  87,696.48 Contreni John History Faculty  94,496.39 Conway Carl School of Hospitalit Clin, Res, or NonTT  53,810.88 Conway Kent School of Management Admin/Prof  26,987.75 Cook Kim Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  61,149.24 Cook Peter Mathematics Limited Term Lect  14,999.99 Cook Seth 4ITIS Admin/Prof  29,875.15 Cook Thomas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  37,352.77 Cooks Kendra Comptroller Mgmt/Prof  12,108.53 Cooks Robert Chemistry Faculty  280,599.30 Cooky Cheryl 4SIS Faculty  79,159.50 Cooley Timothy New Albany Statewide Faculty  105,488.92 Cooley Tracy 4ITIS Admin/Prof  34,466.16 Coon Charles Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  35,738.11 Coon Christy Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  37,107.84 Cooper Bruce Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  80,617.02 Cooper Christy Basic Medical Scienc Admin/Prof  36,645.42 Cooper Harold Anthropology Departm Faculty  68,739.56 Cooper J Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  78,549.66 Cooper James Electrical & Faculty  122,062.70 Cooper Thomas 4Saf & Sec Admin/Prof  73,023.42 Copas Amy Office of Budget & F Mgmt/Prof  87,713.50 Cope Nancy Electrical & Admin/Prof  46,068.11 Copeland Michael College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  29,133.25 Coppoc Gordon Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  240,487.72 Corbin Keith Registrar Admin/Prof  55,935.48 Cordova France 4Phys&Astr Faculty  3,705.53 Cordova Javier VPHR Information Tec Admin/Prof  47,264.53 Cordova-Sanchez Mariheida 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  55,301.82 
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Corell Annalisa Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  30,690.64 Corless Martin Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  107,699.79 Corley Val Bursar Admin/Prof  60,348.13 Corn Isaac Chemistry Temporary A/P  10,615.86 Cornell Cheryl Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  54,110.58 Corriveau Lorraine Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  81,541.26 Corti David Chemical Engineering Faculty  141,581.75 Cortner Janice Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  34,210.59 Corvalan Carlos Department of Food S Faculty  89,851.50 Corwin Susan Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  57,523.35 Cory Brenda 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  39,981.00 Cory Clark Computer Graphics Te Faculty  96,402.52 Cosier Richard Department of Manage Faculty  346,262.54 Costakes Gregory Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  11,898.18 Cotten Sylvia Business Office Vete Admin/Prof  56,695.60 Cottrell Erica Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  8,726.78 Couetil Laurent Veterinary Clinical Faculty  155,081.64 Coughlan Aisling Materials Engineerin Visiting Fac/Emeriti  60,032.56 Coulson Brenda Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  95,383.38 Courtney Michael Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  57,211.62 Courtney Paula IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  71,670.18 Courtney Timothy Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  438.79 Covarrubias Gina Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  43,904.01 Cover Jan Philosophy Faculty  89,711.91 Cowling Audrey College of Health an Admin/Prof  32,602.57 Cox Ishbah University Bands Faculty  57,951.00 Cox John 4Police Dept Fire/Police Mgmt  103,290.26 Cox Julie Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  83,452.72 Cox Monica Engineering Educatio Faculty  144,920.68 Cox Phillip Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,102.84 Cox Robert College of Technolog Faculty  201,995.52 Coy John Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  68,791.62 Coy Jon Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  107,404.32 Crabill Douglas Statistics Admin/Prof  105,027.20 Crabtree Kenneth 4Convenience Mgmt/Prof  47,246.14 Crabtree Laura Ofc of International Admin/Prof  41,255.92 Crabtree Roberta Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  57,690.72 Craft Mark Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  120,707.74 Craig Bruce Statistics Faculty  161,170.70 Craig Pamela Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  8,314.78 Crain Robby IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  42,056.68 Cramer David College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  67,221.78 Cramer William Biological Sciences Faculty  221,780.04 Crancer Walter Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  56,307.12 Craven William Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  12,811.28 Crawford Melba Agronomy Faculty  272,758.62 Crawford Richard Building Services Admin/Prof  49,758.80 Crawford Wesley Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  101,926.77 Crawley James Admissions Admin/Prof  23,197.95 Creasy Miles Columbus Statewide T Faculty  98,391.18 Creech Brett IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  47,787.78 Creech Michelle Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  47,020.94 Creech Rebecca Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  5,167.08 Creech Stephen Forestry and Natural Temporary A/P  16,706.30 Creek Megan Admissions Admin/Prof  31,871.04 Creswell Tom Botany and Plant Pat Clin, Res, or NonTT  87,013.21 Crider Juanita Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  46,418.04 Crimmins Daniel Food Stores Mgmt/Prof  72,661.86 Cripe Mark Comptroller Admin/Prof  72,741.90 Crispo Alexander Technology, Leadersh Faculty  41,318.77 Crist Scott Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,868.60 Criswell Alicia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Crodian Jennifer Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  41,874.96 Croley Evelynn 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  6,718.01 Cromett Shawn College of Education Admin/Prof  45,597.46 Croney Candace Comparative Pathobio Faculty  134,456.69 Cronk Lisa Purdue University St Admin/Prof  32,038.48 Crosby John Liberal Arts Counsel Mgmt/Prof  57,078.60 Cross Nancy Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  185,003.90 Crossley William Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  157,721.37 Croton Bethany IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  50,280.60 Crow Joan Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  72,125.04 Crowder Patricia 4ITAS Admin/Prof  61,931.34 Crowe Marta Computer Science Limited Term Lect  8,046.23 Crowe Susie Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  36,128.64 Crozier Cristina College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  49,654.18 Crum Caren Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,517.32 Crum William Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  67,554.80 Cruz Esmeralda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,596.07 Cruz Wilfrido University Residence Admin/Prof  50,657.58 Cruz Torres Aurora 4VP Research Admin/Prof  48,810.96 Csathy Gabor 4Phys&Astr Faculty  126,413.89 Csonka Leslie Biological Sciences Faculty  110,956.32 Cubberley Raymond Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  71,283.48 Cui Wei 4Phys&Astr Faculty  144,291.20 Cui Zhibin Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  20,500.00 Culp Jason Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  70,670.70 Culurciello Eugenio Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  139,475.36 Culver Scott 4ITIS Admin/Prof  66,084.16 Cumberland Donna 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  127,314.26 Cumberland Robert IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  67,143.42 Cunningham Kelly Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  40,358.85 Cunningham Robin PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  63,602.70 Cunningham Suzanne Agronomy Admin/Prof  48,363.24 Cunningham-Sigman Carol Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  84,384.41 Curbelo Aurelio Latino Cultural Cent Mgmt/Prof  34,272.87 Curd Martin Philosophy Faculty  82,778.18 Curd Patricia Philosophy Faculty  84,700.47 Curiel Carolyn Communication Clin, Res, or NonTT  238,583.49 Curley Linda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,395.98 Curry Laura Nursing Admin/Prof  48,654.36 Curtis Susan History Faculty  86,923.71 Cushman John 4EAPS Faculty  235,403.20 Cushman Mark Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  243,551.88 Cussen Victoria Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  14,625.00 Cusumano Joanne Biochemistry Admin/Prof  49,432.50 Cutchin Gregory School of Management Mgmt/Prof  37,508.81 Cutler Brandon Dean of Students Admin/Prof  57,867.48 

Cuttell Douglas Purdue Center for Ca Mgmt/Prof  96,182.04 Cutter Charles History Faculty  72,945.32 Cuza-Blanco Alejandro School of Languages Faculty  89,535.24 Cychosz Joseph Network for Computat Admin/Prof  69,453.42 Czerwionka Lori School of Languages Faculty  68,223.20 Da Silva Mello Junior Alberto Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  22,691.54 Dabiri Satari Sadegh Agricultural & Biolo Visiting Fac/Emeriti  59,980.58 Dack Jayne Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  49,501.38 Dadarlat Marius Mathematics Faculty  161,083.62 Dadarlat Voichita 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  102,007.38 Dady Hailey Ofc of International Admin/Prof  24,675.72 Dahl Amanda Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  37,272.78 Dahl Bernie Horticulture and Lan Faculty  55,144.19 Dahmen Lynne 4VP Research Admin/Prof  58,791.10 Dai Mingji Chemistry Faculty  102,110.93 Daigle Courtney Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  14,467.38 Daily Kevin 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  44,636.88 Dalder Dinah Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  60,303.42 Dale Kathryn Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  86,806.52 Dalrymple Margaret 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  74,595.04 Daltilio Marianne Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  26,143.59 Damsz Barbara Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  44,584.50 Dana Michael Horticulture and Lan Faculty  124,895.70 Danao Margaret 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  67,581.72 Dane Eric Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  22,395.20 Daniel James Nutrition Science Faculty  81,602.04 Daniel Kyle Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  61,600.80 Danielli-Garofalo Donatella Mathematics Faculty  149,729.96 Daniels Abby 4Legal Admin/Prof  56,841.87 Daniels Mitchell President Mgmt/Prof  538,061.00 Darbishire Patricia Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  118,977.90 Dark Melissa Computer and Informa Faculty  157,543.07 Darnell Ashley University Residence Mgmt/Prof  50,881.62 Dart Candis Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  5,943.45 Das Chittaranjan Chemistry Faculty  99,435.13 Das Suprem Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  40,005.39 Dasgupta Anirban Statistics Faculty  110,673.89 Dash Susmita Mechanical Engineeri Temporary A/P  9,413.04 Daspit Lesley Anthropology Departm Limited Term Lect  9,000.00 Datchev Kiril Mathematics Faculty  50,527.67 Datsenka Kiryl Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  42,365.72 Datsenka Tatsiana Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  37,343.10 Datta Mridul Nutrition Science Faculty  50,551.53 Datta Sumon Department of Manage Faculty  169,049.79 Datta Supriyo Electrical & Faculty  302,030.39 Daugherty Jenny Technology, Leadersh Faculty  104,480.26 Davendralingam Navindran Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  63,137.52 Davenport Debra Communication Limited Term Lect  5,306.54 Davenport Matthew Shreve Residence Hal Mgmt/Prof  50,840.94 Davenport Morgan Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,386.66 David Amy Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  45,044.80 David Marlo English Faculty  74,464.86 Davids Michael College of Education Admin/Prof  54,357.17 Davidson Jonathan Vice President for H Admin/Prof  24,794.54 Davies Patricia Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  166,821.62 Davis Beverly 4 Laf Stwd Faculty  72,779.00 Davis Burgess Mathematics Faculty  64,198.14 Davis Cindy 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  56,430.40 Davis Connie Conference Division Temporary A/P  8,000.01 Davis Douglas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  102,727.38 Davis James Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  36,121.50 Davis Jan Nursing Continuing Lecturer  78,045.54 Davis John Aviation Technology Clin, Res, or NonTT  81,367.14 Davis Joshua Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  45,583.50 Davis Kauline 4012 Mgmt/Prof  104,108.28 Davis Kris Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  45,241.38 Davis Lillie Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  16,748.04 Davis Lynn Nursing Continuing Lecturer  74,636.20 Davis Michael Aviation Technology Admin/Prof  66,277.74 Davis Nancy Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  7,604.17 Davis Owen Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  57,125.79 Davis Rachel Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,459.96 Davis Robert Engr Entrepreneurial Mgmt/Prof  55,218.60 Davis Ryan 4DDI Mgmt/Prof  67,218.48 Davis Sadie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  17,562.92 Davis Samuel Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  50,018.04 Davis Susan Vice President for H Admin/Prof  71,073.96 Davis Susan Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  82,529.22 Davis Taylor Philosophy Faculty  37,019.18 Davis William IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  51,424.47 Davisson Vincent Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  194,100.84 Dawson Edward IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  56,159.88 Dawson Spencer Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  14,000.00 Day Christopher Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  82,627.01 Day Gordon School of Hospitalit Faculty  82,941.08 Day Harlan Department of Econom Limited Term Lect  14,222.56 Day Jerome Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  101,591.46 Dayananda Mysore Materials Engineerin Faculty  150,571.58 De Prabuddha Department of Manage Faculty  292,074.65 De Rupa Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  48,279.20 De Armond Nicole Agronomy Admin/Prof  41,268.00 de Branges de Bourcia Louis Mathematics Faculty  134,133.66 De Bruijn Arjanus Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,842.34 de Gortari Amalia Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  53,061.53 De Hoop Maarten Mathematics Faculty  236,284.72 De La Croix Kent 4ITIS Admin/Prof  110,483.94 De La Fuente Ariel History Faculty  77,625.57 De la Mora Carlos Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,276.88 De Perre Chloe Agronomy Admin/Prof  29,316.20 De Stefano Muna School of Management Temporary A/P  36,576.78 Deagan Gail Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  16,345.88 Dean Timothy Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  14,952.15 Dearborn Carly Libraries Admin/Prof  49,507.62 DeBlase Andrew Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  21,111.94 DeBoer Jennifer Engineering Educatio Faculty  54,025.81 DeBoer Lawrence Agricultural Economi Faculty  147,006.90 Decarlo Raymond Electrical & Faculty  119,986.59 Deckard Christopher Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  60,947.82 

Deckard Dawson Kristin Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  57,941.46 Decker Alicia History Faculty  35,419.28 Decker Darcy Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  37,079.18 Decker Nancy 4Treas & CFO Admin/Prof  82,678.74 DeCrane Susan Nursing Faculty  113,351.74 DeDomenic Laura Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  32,251.10 Deely John Statistics Continuing Lecturer  59,768.01 Deemer Eric Educational Studies Faculty  78,898.53 Deering Amanda Department of Food S Clin, Res, or NonTT  60,622.06 Deering Dorothy English Faculty  62,522.43 Deery Spencer Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  72,387.72 DeEulis Christopher Dean of Students Admin/Prof  47,485.50 Deevy Patricia Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  66,749.52 DeFreese Brian Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  56,145.30 Degnan Daniel College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  123,562.98 Degner Raymond Building Services Admin/Prof  15,730.67 Dehaven Carole Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  48,965.08 Dehn Jennifer Human Development an Admin/Prof  46,291.55 Deitrich Amy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  47,367.32 Dejoie Roy Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  183,637.55 Del Real Emily Financial Aid Admin/Prof  51,203.78 Delaurentis Daniel Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  143,355.92 Delaurentis Poching Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  53,231.76 Delchambre Ann Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  23,257.93 Delcourt Robert 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  58,506.90 Delgado Huimei Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  56,063.88 Delgado Maria 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  20,915.93 Delgado Michael Agricultural Economi Faculty  107,468.30 Delgass Leif 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  97,930.38 Delgass W Chemical Engineering Visiting Fac/Emeriti  86,904.03 Delks Barry Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  78,703.23 Dell Dennis Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.10 Della Sala Matthew Educational Studies Faculty  38,011.69 Dellasala Kristin School of Hospitalit Admin/Prof  22,169.50 Dellinger Leza Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  46,261.26 Delong Max Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  74,929.44 Delong-Bolyard Rose College of Technolog Admin/Prof  50,344.28 Delp Edward Electrical & Faculty  238,712.18 Delp Terri Building Services Admin/Prof  54,140.70 DelSanto Jean President Mgmt/Prof  170,463.64 Delworth Angeline Mills Business Office Tech Mgmt/Prof  88,519.02 Delworth Timothy Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  60,175.21 DeMais John Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  53,983.56 Demay Luanna Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  50,556.96 DeMoss Bridget Nursing Admin/Prof  8,585.06 DeMunbrun Susan Purdue Center for Ca Admin/Prof  10,503.23 Denecke Jacob 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  63,156.77 Deng Meng Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  106,973.00 Deng Meng Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  53,286.60 Deng Qing Biological Sciences Faculty  96,051.42 Deng Xinyan Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  132,724.48 Dennis Jennifer Horticulture and Lan Faculty  129,087.56 Dennis Rosemary Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  40,704.00 Denny Nathan 4RCAC Admin/Prof  101,146.08 Denton John 4Engr Techn Faculty  99,666.44 Denton Nancy 4Engr Techn Faculty  115,263.01 Depew Dennis Technology, Leadersh Faculty  315,994.15 Derflinger Daniel EM Operating Admin/Prof  69,540.90 DeRusha Carmen Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  71,218.92 DeSandre-Robinson Dana Veterinary Clinical Visiting Fac/Emeriti  47,202.00 Deshmukh Abhijit Industrial Engineeri Faculty  268,190.40 DeSutter Richard Network for Computat Admin/Prof  50,430.90 Deutsch Pamela Communication Continuing Lecturer  46,447.29 Deutsch Robert Communication Limited Term Lect  7,455.02 Deutschman Jeffrey Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  40,287.60 Devault Steven Electrical & Admin/Prof  59,645.72 Devi Papari Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,385.04 Devillez Philip Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  72,937.80 Devine Brad 4ITIS Admin/Prof  47,400.70 Devlin Patrick Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  56,138.20 DeWoody James Forestry and Natural Faculty  110,458.27 Dexter Jennifer Admissions Admin/Prof  47,868.30 Dexter Michael Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  46,612.55 Dexter-Wiens Johnna Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  46,526.54 Dexter-Wiens Joshua Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  44,402.22 Deyoung Dale 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  71,000.38 Dhawan Deepika Veterinary Clinical Mgmt/Prof  64,416.24 Diamond Harry Electrical & Admin/Prof  36,969.90 Diao Xiumin 4Engr Techn Faculty  47,530.91 Diaz Alphonso 4Treas & CFO Mgmt/Prof  155,941.52 Diaz Elizabeth Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  48,536.76 Diaz Noel Libraries Admin/Prof  73,530.30 Dib Hazar Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  105,020.93 Dice Craig In-House Project Man Mgmt/Prof  43,686.15 Dick Brian 4ITIS Admin/Prof  6,254.94 Dickerson Darryl Minority In Engineer Mgmt/Prof  89,468.03 Dickey Michael IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,413.00 Dickson Amanda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  45,419.40 Dickson Keith School of Languages Faculty  116,848.43 Diefendorf Allan Speech, Language and Limited Term Lect  24,257.92 Diefes-Dux Heidi Engineering Educatio Faculty  134,654.63 Diekman Mark Animal Sciences Faculty  111,570.12 Dierckman Louis Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  47,498.64 Dierking Ryan Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  45,927.34 Dietrich Steven 4Police Dept Admin/Prof  55,522.86 Dietz Daniel 4RCAC Admin/Prof  58,166.02 Dietz James Computer and Informa Faculty  155,856.11 Dietz Jason Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  89,652.12 Dietz Joy School of Management Mgmt/Prof  44,807.88 Dietz Katherine Convocations and Lec Admin/Prof  45,408.54 Dietz Kathryn College of Education Admin/Prof  54,697.44 Dilger C English Faculty  42,535.32 Dilkes Brian Horticulture and Lan Faculty  111,788.68 Dillman Brian Aviation Technology Faculty  82,413.32 Dillman Kimberley 4RCAC Admin/Prof  67,939.96 Dillman-Crowell Debra 4ITAS Admin/Prof  74,865.12 Dimitrievski Gabriela Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  21,754.94 Dimitt Jane College of Education Mgmt/Prof  68,811.00 
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Dimmett Larry Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  50,618.16 Dineen Brian Department of Manage Faculty  190,919.50 Dionne Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Clin, Res, or NonTT  66,379.88 Dirie Ahmed Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  19,576.71 Dirksen Darrel Chemistry Temporary A/P  8,147.19 Disinger Ephina 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  61,012.34 Dispennett Benjamin University Residence Mgmt/Prof  56,193.66 Dispennett Kaletra Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  28,230.91 Dittman Kevin Computer and Informa Faculty  106,760.05 Ditto Bethany Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  5,048.01 Diwakar Prasoon Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  46,597.35 Dixon Barbara College of Liberal A Mgmt/Prof  92,398.81 Dixon Cheryl Financial Aid Admin/Prof  39,139.35 Dixon Christy College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  69,608.10 Dixon Felicia PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  1,800.00 Dixon Kathy Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  66,440.10 Dixon Kimberly Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  65,612.58 Dixon Paul School of Languages Faculty  113,020.41 Dmitrieva Olga School of Languages Visiting Fac/Emeriti  51,340.61 Doan Tomalee Libraries Faculty  153,089.76 Dobbin James Statistics Limited Term Lect  6,693.00 Dobbins Craig Agricultural Economi Faculty  113,892.70 Dobbs-Oates Jennifer Human Development an Clin, Res, or NonTT  73,581.03 Doerge Rebecca Statistics Faculty  246,881.64 Doering Otto Agricultural Economi Faculty  163,783.70 Doerr Kevin IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  60,050.70 Doerr Kevin 4012 Mgmt/Prof  70,298.82 Doland Edith 4StdtRecBusS Mgmt/Prof  63,593.88 Dolby Nadine Curriculum and Instr Faculty  103,436.17 Dolin Laura Admissions Admin/Prof  38,357.77 Dombkowski Crystal Vice President for E Admin/Prof  68,900.28 Dominique James 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  65,634.21 Dommer Andrew 4ITAS Admin/Prof  45,847.34 Domonkos Kevin South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  1,135.98 Domonkos Richard Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  62,892.60 Donaldson Shirl 4Engr Techn Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,842.80 Dong Limin NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  77,030.76 Dong Suchuan Mathematics Faculty  125,126.62 Donkin Shawn Animal Sciences Faculty  182,238.53 Donnelly Harold Mathematics Faculty  135,158.45 Dooley Frank Office of the Provos Mgmt/Prof  206,216.13 Dorey Jason Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  53,155.92 Dorey Kimberly Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  103,089.38 Dorn Robert College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  48,373.50 Dorrity Katherine Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  43,044.00 Dorsey Joseph History Faculty  67,977.00 Dorton Megan Admissions Admin/Prof  48,698.34 Dossin Catherine Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  60,491.08 Dotterer Aryn Human Development an Faculty  82,445.59 Doty Robert IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  56,863.86 Dou Ling 4ITAS Admin/Prof  55,535.46 Doucette Jarrod Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  44,923.86 Doucette Suzanne Chemistry Faculty  100,759.45 Doudarev Anatolii Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  79,200.74 Doudareva Natalia Biochemistry Faculty  206,381.39 Dougan Janice Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  63,707.90 Doughty Teresa College of Education Faculty  125,078.74 Douglas Fred McCutcheon Residence Admin/Prof  61,247.16 Douglas Gregory Dean of Students Admin/Prof  30,965.27 Douglas Jeremy Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  43,472.26 Douglas Kerrie Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  45,920.53 Douglas Norma Business Ofc Support Admin/Prof  57,396.36 Dowell Carol 4VP Research Admin/Prof  51,154.80 Dowling Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  21,027.45 Downey Laura Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  60,647.40 Downey Patricia 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  63,747.66 Downey W Agricultural Economi Faculty  143,971.80 Downham Rebecca Nursing Admin/Prof  49,335.84 Downing Brenda 4Success Continuing Lecturer  22,634.10 Downing Ja’Niah Admissions Admin/Prof  47,408.16 Doyle Jacqueline Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  32,480.04 Doyle James Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  115,542.77 Doyle Leslie New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  3,407.36 Doyle Maureen Ofc of International Admin/Prof  52,439.82 Doyle Steven Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  49,777.62 Drake Brent 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  141,594.42 Drake Catherine Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  5,293.41 Drake Laura Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  69,383.70 Drake Maria College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  80,695.98 Drake Stephanie 4ITAS Admin/Prof  76,011.30 Drake Smith Cheryl Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  43,489.38 Drane Malcolm High Voltage Admin/Prof  62,067.31 Draper Darryl Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  54,974.22 Draper Paul Philosophy Faculty  124,030.46 Drenan Ryan Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  102,234.66 Drown Ryan School of Management Admin/Prof  61,555.82 Drummond Margaret 4EPICS Admin/Prof  67,808.16 Duan Chengguo Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  35,110.70 Dubes Joseph College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  109,054.14 Dubikovsky Nadya Nadegda Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  22,979.97 Dubikovsky Sergey Aviation Technology Faculty  94,438.38 Duda Jaroslaw Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  12,506.01 Dudek Maciej Department of Econom Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,027.54 Duerfahrd Lance English Faculty  72,154.44 Duerstock Bradley Biomedical Engineeri Clin, Res, or NonTT  89,927.90 Dues Joseph New Albany Statewide Faculty  96,930.83 Dufair Jason 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  85,595.00 Dufault Katherine 4Success Admin/Prof  38,575.80 Dufault Sean Hillenbrand Residenc Admin/Prof  20,924.81 Duff Ashley Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  718.02 Duffy Vincent Industrial Engineeri Faculty  118,034.97 Dugan Joy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  22,604.88 Dugan Mary Libraries Faculty  55,969.90 Dukes Jeffrey Forestry and Natural Faculty  143,537.84 Duket Elizabeth Dean of Students Admin/Prof  10,521.59 Duket Steven Industrial Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  124,186.28 Dulin Hannah 4Success Admin/Prof  18,451.29 Dumbacher Daniel Aeronautics & Astron Clin, Res, or NonTT  64,778.56 Dunbar Dan Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  76,171.74 Duncan Daryl 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  67,560.73 Duncan Jason Chemistry Admin/Prof  27,407.40 Duncan Kelly 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,407.23 Duncan Natasha Political Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  33,017.39 Duncan Raysha Financial Aid Admin/Prof  22,493.40 Dunderman Stacey College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  36,978.21 Dunford Benjamin Department of Manage Faculty  193,714.95 Dunham Brenton Energy Management Admin/Prof  39,100.88 Dunlap Duane 4Engr Techn Faculty  161,102.20 Dunlop Steven PEC Dean’s Office Mgmt/Prof  107,710.75 Dunn Edward IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  73,180.96 

Dunn Julie Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,368.08 Dunn Michael Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  24,473.07 Dunn Pamela WBAA Admin/Prof  21,728.34 Dunn Peter Entomology Faculty  185,991.00 Dunning John Forestry and Natural Faculty  131,763.13 Dunning Melissa Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  36,982.85 Dunsmore Hubert Computer Science Faculty  159,155.39 Dunston Phillip Civil Engineering Faculty  117,724.19 Duparcq Patrick Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,333.33 Duran Angelica English Faculty  59,875.61 Durbin Christine Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  47,992.28 Durbin Stephen 4Phys&Astr Faculty  137,903.64 Durr Marshall 4EAPS Limited Term Lect  9,000.00 Duru Andreea School of Management Admin/Prof  56,396.16 Dutra Paulo School of Languages Limited Term Lect  18,265.01 Dutta Debasish Office of the Provos Mgmt/Prof  189,530.97 Duval-Couetil Nathalie Technology, Leadersh Faculty  129,813.31 Duvall John English Faculty  152,453.09 Duvall Richard Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  61,988.82 Duvarci Ozlem Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  27,003.40 Dydak Ulrike Health Sciences Faculty  120,396.02 Dye Donna Vice President for H Admin/Prof  44,814.42 Dye Sandra 4 Laf Stwd Visiting Fac/Emeriti  57,536.79 Dyer Alistair Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  1,265.59 Dyke Shirley Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  181,403.94 Dykes Heather College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  56,890.80 Dykhuizen Emily Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  101,260.94 Dyrenfurth Michael Technology, Leadersh Faculty  132,762.54 Dzhafarov Ehtibar Psychological Scienc Faculty  136,130.76 Dzimianski Sara Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,345.40 Eads Charles Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  66,470.14 Eakin Joyce Financial Aid Admin/Prof  40,899.06 Eakins Gregory Chemistry Admin/Prof  19,116.85 Eales James Agricultural Economi Faculty  90,979.65 Earley Paul Department of Manage Faculty  544,030.58 Eash Courtney University Bands Admin/Prof  47,749.65 Eaton Tracy Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  29,172.78 Ebarb Joel Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  88,351.56 Eberle Jan 4VP Research Admin/Prof  92,281.56 Eberly Jean 4ITAS Admin/Prof  62,822.52 Ebert David Electrical & Faculty  246,580.17 Ebner Paul Animal Sciences Faculty  105,292.51 Eck Kenneth Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  60,017.04 Eckelman Carl Forestry and Natural Faculty  48,157.86 Eckhardt Christopher Psychological Scienc Faculty  129,922.61 Eddington Sean 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  38,355.44 Eddy Abigail Convocations and Lec Mgmt/Prof  60,101.96 Eddy Larry Financial Aid Admin/Prof  54,429.20 Eddy Mary School of Languages Admin/Prof  36,441.45 Eddy Michael PEC Dean’s Office Mgmt/Prof  97,416.90 Eddy Robert Horticulture and Lan Mgmt/Prof  90,424.38 Eddy Yvonne IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  100,530.38 Edge Kelsey Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  20,169.13 Edging Douglas Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  73,962.18 Edmunds Colin 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  17,425.22 Edrington John New Albany Statewide Clin, Res, or NonTT  74,025.33 Edwards Nancy Nursing Faculty  131,263.82 Edwards Patrick Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  39,217.72 Edwards Thomas Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  28,896.85 Efendy Eddy 4Engr Techn Faculty  39,770.98 Eftekhari Pouneh Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  6,287.60 Egan Justine Human Development an Admin/Prof  36,771.00 Egel Daniel Botany and Plant Pat Clin, Res, or NonTT  86,509.88 Egger Tracie College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  56,563.92 Ehlers Peggy Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  68,203.32 Ehsan Akbar College of Science A Admin/Prof  62,326.92 Eicher Briana Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  37,117.44 Eicher-Miller Heather Nutrition Science Faculty  103,696.67 Eichholz Annette Vice President for H Admin/Prof  55,010.70 Eichinger David Curriculum and Instr Faculty  125,224.49 Eigenmann Rudolf Electrical & Faculty  174,766.89 Eilen Daniel School of Management Admin/Prof  43,614.84 Eiler Edward Educational Studies Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,150.02 Eiler Gwenda Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  30,218.40 Einwohner Rachel Sociology Department Faculty  101,371.59 Eise Jessica Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  36,003.69 Eisenhauer Bradley Agronomy Admin/Prof  46,601.10 Eismin Thomas Aviation Technology Faculty  88,289.96 Ejeta Gebisa Agronomy Faculty  264,555.94 El-Atwani Osman Nuclear Engineering Visiting Fac/Emeriti  80,695.68 El-Azab Anter Nuclear Engineering Faculty  193,141.95 Elander Per Albert Daniel 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  46,020.48 Elbert Mary Lou Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  34,634.43 Elbeshausen Dirk 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  24,752.75 Eldred Lindsey Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  17,411.79 Eldridge Kenneth Space Mgmt and Acad Admin/Prof  56,482.64 Eldridge W College of Education Admin/Prof  64,740.12 Elfiky Noha Electrical & Admin/Prof  23,345.24 Elias Cezanne Human Development an Visiting Fac/Emeriti  61,053.54 Elias Nathan Procurement Services Admin/Prof  49,862.52 Elicker James Human Development an Faculty  114,930.54 Eller Leslie Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  49,333.80 Ellett Jodee College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  60,403.62 Elliott Carly Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  12,040.00 Elliott Daniel Electrical & Faculty  161,560.65 Elliott Julie 4EAPS Faculty  93,169.40 Elliott Norbert Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  86,036.36 Elliott Stefanie School of Management Admin/Prof  43,649.70 Elliott Stephen Technology, Leadersh Faculty  131,146.39 Ellis Carolyn IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  71,286.54 Ellis Elizabeth College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  70,654.86 Ellis Michael 4CPK Admin/Prof  15,962.80 Ellis William IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  66,190.98 Ellis Wilcox Jessica Nutrition Science Faculty  47,023.47 Ello Jeffrey School of Management Mgmt/Prof  78,870.12 Elmagarmid Ahmed Computer Science Faculty  1,702.80 Elmqvist Lars Niklas Electrical & Faculty  82,600.72 Eloff Teresa College of Health an Admin/Prof  75,090.54 Elsbury Julie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  27,332.17 Elsisy Hala Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  47,544.50 Elwakil Emad Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  103,167.42 Elzey Bennett Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  120,790.81 Emanuel Curt Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  61,295.88 Emerson Debra 4ITAS Admin/Prof  79,699.44 Emerson Donna 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  20,598.76 Emerson John Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  71,415.64 Emerson Robert 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  51,208.10 Emery Matthew Vice President for H Admin/Prof  41,150.69 Emery Nancy Biological Sciences Faculty  89,050.77 Emery Richard 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  61,291.87 

Emilson Tamra Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  105,025.02 Emmert David PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,609.37 Emmons Amanda Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  42,724.38 Encarnacion Nunez Stalin School of Languages Limited Term Lect  3,415.01 Endsley Brandon Financial Aid Admin/Prof  20,305.64 Enersen Donna PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,645.00 Engel Bernard Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  218,980.92 Engelberth Abigail Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  102,598.90 Engelberth Nathan Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  56,971.56 Engleking Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  67,273.20 Engler Thomas In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  59,614.62 English Gary 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  125,772.94 Eppel Thomas Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,003.36 Erdman Sharon Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  149,472.30 Erdmann Charlotte Libraries Faculty  73,148.04 Eremenko Alexandre Mathematics Faculty  206,761.42 Erickson Bruce Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  106,362.42 Erk Kendra Materials Engineerin Faculty  110,082.92 Erler Cheryl Nursing Limited Term Lect  9,225.00 Erlewine Elizabeth Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  58,674.48 Ersland Anthony Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  60,281.07 Ersland Carolyn Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  17,004.77 Ersoy Okan Electrical & Faculty  131,412.47 Ertmer David Speech, Language and Faculty  41,637.74 Ertmer Peggy Curriculum and Instr Faculty  68,092.33 Esman Laura Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  56,912.58 Esposito Michael Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  51,252.31 Ess Daniel Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  108,134.27 Esters Levon Youth Development an Faculty  106,913.61 Etacheri Vinodkumar Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  41,223.30 Eugster Patrick Computer Science Faculty  75,088.58 Evans Danielle Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  43,417.56 Evans David 4ConsSci Admin/Prof  65,968.86 Evans Douglas 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  52,704.97 Evans Edward 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  39,501.72 Evans Elizabeth Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  68,645.88 Evans Gary Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  46,921.74 Evans Gary Senior Director for Mgmt/Prof  96,783.72 Evans Jacqueline 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  10,691.73 Evans Jeffrey 4Engr Techn Faculty  107,648.52 Evans Kathryn Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  46,115.46 Evans Kristina 4REM WL Admin/Prof  48,878.82 Evans Levi 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  79,150.28 Evans Mark Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  60,613.80 Evans Rick Discovery Park Admin Mgmt/Prof  103,558.67 Evans Robert College of Education Mgmt/Prof  81,935.46 Evans Ronald Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  66,781.99 Evans Tara Admissions Mgmt/Prof  59,296.14 Evans Zenephia College of Science A Admin/Prof  68,802.32 Evens Melissa School of Management Mgmt/Prof  71,422.86 Everest Amber Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  54,287.82 Everly Robert Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  91,490.10 Ewbank Wayne Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  68,808.00 Exter Marisa Curriculum and Instr Faculty  71,786.36 Exum Melissa Vice President for S Mgmt/Prof  174,524.72 Eyorokon Parrissa Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  43,656.48 Fabian John Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  100,550.88 Fabries Heather International Progra Mgmt/Prof  67,552.26 Faccio Mara Department of Manage Faculty  290,304.46 Facinelli Diane Honors College Continuing Lecturer  51,213.86 Fader John Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  59,874.78 Faghihi Jamal Entomology Mgmt/Prof  72,331.42 Fahmy Sonia Computer Science Faculty  136,876.68 Fairchild Michael Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  35,239.68 Fairfax Keke Comparative Pathobio Faculty  40,152.35 Faith Stacey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Fajiculay Jay Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  25,008.54 Falk Michelle International Progra Admin/Prof  49,860.59 Falkenberg Breann Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,436.00 Fallon Kimberly Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  8,693.01 Faltens Tanya Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  80,679.78 Fan Baofang Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  41,931.96 Fan Huitao Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  35,803.56 Fang Jun Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  53,153.40 Fanjoy Richard Aviation Technology Faculty  80,255.47 Fankhauser Gerald College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  101,640.77 Fansler John Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  48,862.56 Fanwick Phillip Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  83,677.74 Faris Jeralyn Communication Continuing Lecturer  39,315.53 Farkas Alan Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  78,840.76 Farkas Brian Department of Food S Faculty  182,037.72 Farkas Laura Vice President for H Admin/Prof  36,791.52 Farlee Lenny Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  54,997.20 Farlow Stephanie College of Health an Admin/Prof  50,032.02 Farmer Helene HTM Foodservice Admin/Prof  38,472.10 Farmus Cristina Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  91,542.34 Farnsworth Shane Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  54,710.11 Farnsworth Victoria 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  127,318.99 Faroh Stephanie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,672.28 Farr Amanda Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,519.02 Farr James History Faculty  170,191.86 Farrell Allison 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  21,202.44 Farrell Lindsey 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  46,898.28 Farris Edward Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,422.24 Farris Scott Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  48,797.28 Farthing Krista Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,904.40 Fassnacht John School of Management Mgmt/Prof  76,860.66 Fauber-Otlewski Amy Veterinary Clinical Faculty  114,381.18 Faucher Florian Mathematics Temporary A/P  25,739.13 Faulkner Joseph 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  118,408.52 Fausett Gene Libraries Admin/Prof  24,225.31 Favorite Margaret Dean of Students Admin/Prof  44,201.46 Favors Buddy 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  51,739.46 Favors Ryan Dean of Students Admin/Prof  39,380.70 Fawbush Danielle Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  65,314.98 Fawns Lorin Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,927.43 Fecher Jennifer College of Health an Admin/Prof  47,566.50 Federer Natalie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,395.96 Fee Craig 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,294.60 Feeney John 4REM WL Admin/Prof  54,691.56 Fehrman Sarah 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,114.35 Fei Songlin Forestry and Natural Faculty  110,281.34 Feinberg Fran Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  11,597.99 Feinberg Richard 4ConsSci Faculty  158,179.26 Fekete Donna Biological Sciences Faculty  129,880.31 Feld Scott Sociology Department Faculty  143,480.78 Feldhaus Charles PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  4,166.01 Feldman Dennis Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  120,160.54 Fellenstein Carol Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  80,886.36 Felluga Dino English Faculty  80,346.02 

Feng Qi Department of Manage Faculty  256,105.05 Feng Yuezhong Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,556.88 Feng Zhilan Mathematics Faculty  130,388.63 Fenters Jane Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  35,632.86 Fentiman Audeen Nuclear Engineering Faculty  210,265.41 Ferguson Daniel Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  46,253.33 Ferkis Mary Ann Dean of Students Admin/Prof  52,291.06 Fernandez Adriela Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  68,617.54 Fernandez Juan College of Agricultu Faculty  220,229.52 Fernandez-Juricic Esteban Biological Sciences Faculty  139,732.29 Ferner William 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  219,336.42 Ferraro Kenneth Sociology Department Faculty  217,260.45 Ferreira Christina Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  37,506.90 Ferrell Emma Conference Division Admin/Prof  11,691.32 Ferrell Matthew Columbus Statewide T Admin/Prof  58,472.63 Ferringer Susan Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  64,379.90 Ferris Jonathan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  57,453.24 Ferris Virginia Entomology Faculty  137,223.00 Ferroli Christina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  58,207.08 Ferruzzi Mario Department of Food S Faculty  146,140.31 Ferullo Donna Libraries Faculty  125,350.86 Fetter Erin Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  47,490.66 Fetters Jason School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  38,153.21 Field Catherine Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  50,405.64 Field Kenneth University Residence Mgmt/Prof  80,247.47 Field William Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  146,982.60 Fields Cynthia Dean of Students Admin/Prof  37,273.14 Fields Jason Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  44,704.54 Fields Jeffrey Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  73,069.44 Figueroa Renee Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  65,406.41 Figueroa-Lopez Jose Statistics Faculty  118,739.52 Filley Rose Global Sustainabilit Mgmt/Prof  100,728.42 Filley Timothy 4EAPS Faculty  145,954.55 Findsen Leonore Statistics Limited Term Lect  61,112.04 Finley John 4Phys&Astr Faculty  145,078.59 Finn Tamara Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  10,050.39 Finnegan John New Albany Statewide Faculty  91,890.89 Finnegan Patrick 4ITIS Admin/Prof  70,666.26 Fiock Holly Curriculum and Instr Admin/Prof  35,384.48 Fiorini Phillip Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  72,284.46 Fischbach Ephraim 4Phys&Astr Faculty  158,873.70 Fischer Larry Ctr for Prf Stds in Admin/Prof  50,176.50 Fischer Wayne Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  52,219.74 Fish Jason 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  99,002.93 Fish Peggy Internal Audit Mgmt/Prof  137,177.70 Fisher Aaron College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  65,862.36 Fisher Clifford Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  259,338.11 Fisher Jason 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  60,633.93 Fisher John College of Science A Admin/Prof  53,393.28 Fisher Mark Libraries Admin/Prof  42,257.35 Fisher Susan Nursing Admin/Prof  41,821.10 Fisher Susan College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  81,751.56 Fisher Tamara PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  7,500.02 Fisher Thomas Purdue University St Admin/Prof  40,300.45 Fisher Timothy Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  76,677.98 Fitzgerald Frances Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.01 Flack John Mathematics Admin/Prof  72,946.86 Flagge Lynette College of Education Admin/Prof  17,393.58 Flaherty Elizabeth Forestry and Natural Faculty  93,582.91 Flahive Charles 4Fire Dept Fire/Police Admin  77,938.38 Flanary W Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  135,448.88 Fleck Joelle Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  66,957.16 Fleeger Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  31,044.22 



THE EXPONENT SALARY GUIDE A, THURSDAY, MARCH 5, 2015   PAGE 11

Dr. David A. Knop II DDS., better known as “DAK”, is BACK!!

Photo L-R: Kelly Meek, Audrey Armuth, Dr. Dak, Emily Parks & Christie Meek

Located in the heart of Lafayette, Knop Family Dentistry is designed to create 
a great experience with a “Hometown” feel. Knop Family Dentistry is located at 
709 S. 18th St., Lafayette, IN (old Williams Florist building).

“DAK” is passionate about dental care and has created an environment that feels 
friendly and comfortable, from the o�  ce decor to his selection of sta�  members. 
He and his Dental Hygienists have over 10 years of experience working side by 
side. � e entire sta�  o� ers friendly personalities to complete YOUR experience.

Knop Family Dentistry is also aware of the ever rising prices of all dental care and 
has worked to make it a� ordable to create a Great Smile! Knop Family Dentistry is 
an in-network provider for many insurance plans, this includes: DELTA PPO, 

DELTA PREMIER, CIGNA PPO, UNITED CONCORDIA, MEDICAID and 
more.

We are excited to be an In-Network provider for many of our local businesses such 
as PURDUE UNIVERSITY, SIA, IU ARNETT, TIPPECANOE SCHOOL CORP  
and ALCOA, just to name a few!!

765-269-7793

“Great Smiles Do Great � ings.”

WE ARE OPEN ON FRIDAY’S!! 

Emilson Tamra Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  105,025.02 Emmert David PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,609.37 Emmons Amanda Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  42,724.38 Encarnacion Nunez Stalin School of Languages Limited Term Lect  3,415.01 Endsley Brandon Financial Aid Admin/Prof  20,305.64 Enersen Donna PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,645.00 Engel Bernard Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  218,980.92 Engelberth Abigail Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  102,598.90 Engelberth Nathan Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  56,971.56 Engleking Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  67,273.20 Engler Thomas In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  59,614.62 English Gary 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  125,772.94 Eppel Thomas Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,003.36 Erdman Sharon Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  149,472.30 Erdmann Charlotte Libraries Faculty  73,148.04 Eremenko Alexandre Mathematics Faculty  206,761.42 Erickson Bruce Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  106,362.42 Erk Kendra Materials Engineerin Faculty  110,082.92 Erler Cheryl Nursing Limited Term Lect  9,225.00 Erlewine Elizabeth Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  58,674.48 Ersland Anthony Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  60,281.07 Ersland Carolyn Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  17,004.77 Ersoy Okan Electrical & Faculty  131,412.47 Ertmer David Speech, Language and Faculty  41,637.74 Ertmer Peggy Curriculum and Instr Faculty  68,092.33 Esman Laura Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  56,912.58 Esposito Michael Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  51,252.31 Ess Daniel Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  108,134.27 Esters Levon Youth Development an Faculty  106,913.61 Etacheri Vinodkumar Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  41,223.30 Eugster Patrick Computer Science Faculty  75,088.58 Evans Danielle Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  43,417.56 Evans David 4ConsSci Admin/Prof  65,968.86 Evans Douglas 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  52,704.97 Evans Edward 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  39,501.72 Evans Elizabeth Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  68,645.88 Evans Gary Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  46,921.74 Evans Gary Senior Director for Mgmt/Prof  96,783.72 Evans Jacqueline 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  10,691.73 Evans Jeffrey 4Engr Techn Faculty  107,648.52 Evans Kathryn Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  46,115.46 Evans Kristina 4REM WL Admin/Prof  48,878.82 Evans Levi 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  79,150.28 Evans Mark Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  60,613.80 Evans Rick Discovery Park Admin Mgmt/Prof  103,558.67 Evans Robert College of Education Mgmt/Prof  81,935.46 Evans Ronald Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  66,781.99 Evans Tara Admissions Mgmt/Prof  59,296.14 Evans Zenephia College of Science A Admin/Prof  68,802.32 Evens Melissa School of Management Mgmt/Prof  71,422.86 Everest Amber Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  54,287.82 Everly Robert Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  91,490.10 Ewbank Wayne Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  68,808.00 Exter Marisa Curriculum and Instr Faculty  71,786.36 Exum Melissa Vice President for S Mgmt/Prof  174,524.72 Eyorokon Parrissa Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  43,656.48 Fabian John Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  100,550.88 Fabries Heather International Progra Mgmt/Prof  67,552.26 Faccio Mara Department of Manage Faculty  290,304.46 Facinelli Diane Honors College Continuing Lecturer  51,213.86 Fader John Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  59,874.78 Faghihi Jamal Entomology Mgmt/Prof  72,331.42 Fahmy Sonia Computer Science Faculty  136,876.68 Fairchild Michael Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  35,239.68 Fairfax Keke Comparative Pathobio Faculty  40,152.35 Faith Stacey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Fajiculay Jay Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  25,008.54 Falk Michelle International Progra Admin/Prof  49,860.59 Falkenberg Breann Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,436.00 Fallon Kimberly Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  8,693.01 Faltens Tanya Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  80,679.78 Fan Baofang Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  41,931.96 Fan Huitao Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  35,803.56 Fang Jun Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  53,153.40 Fanjoy Richard Aviation Technology Faculty  80,255.47 Fankhauser Gerald College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  101,640.77 Fansler John Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  48,862.56 Fanwick Phillip Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  83,677.74 Faris Jeralyn Communication Continuing Lecturer  39,315.53 Farkas Alan Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  78,840.76 Farkas Brian Department of Food S Faculty  182,037.72 Farkas Laura Vice President for H Admin/Prof  36,791.52 Farlee Lenny Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  54,997.20 Farlow Stephanie College of Health an Admin/Prof  50,032.02 Farmer Helene HTM Foodservice Admin/Prof  38,472.10 Farmus Cristina Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  91,542.34 Farnsworth Shane Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  54,710.11 Farnsworth Victoria 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  127,318.99 Faroh Stephanie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,672.28 Farr Amanda Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,519.02 Farr James History Faculty  170,191.86 Farrell Allison 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  21,202.44 Farrell Lindsey 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  46,898.28 Farris Edward Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,422.24 Farris Scott Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  48,797.28 Farthing Krista Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,904.40 Fassnacht John School of Management Mgmt/Prof  76,860.66 Fauber-Otlewski Amy Veterinary Clinical Faculty  114,381.18 Faucher Florian Mathematics Temporary A/P  25,739.13 Faulkner Joseph 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  118,408.52 Fausett Gene Libraries Admin/Prof  24,225.31 Favorite Margaret Dean of Students Admin/Prof  44,201.46 Favors Buddy 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  51,739.46 Favors Ryan Dean of Students Admin/Prof  39,380.70 Fawbush Danielle Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  65,314.98 Fawns Lorin Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,927.43 Fecher Jennifer College of Health an Admin/Prof  47,566.50 Federer Natalie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,395.96 Fee Craig 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,294.60 Feeney John 4REM WL Admin/Prof  54,691.56 Fehrman Sarah 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,114.35 Fei Songlin Forestry and Natural Faculty  110,281.34 Feinberg Fran Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  11,597.99 Feinberg Richard 4ConsSci Faculty  158,179.26 Fekete Donna Biological Sciences Faculty  129,880.31 Feld Scott Sociology Department Faculty  143,480.78 Feldhaus Charles PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  4,166.01 Feldman Dennis Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  120,160.54 Fellenstein Carol Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  80,886.36 Felluga Dino English Faculty  80,346.02 

Feng Qi Department of Manage Faculty  256,105.05 Feng Yuezhong Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,556.88 Feng Zhilan Mathematics Faculty  130,388.63 Fenters Jane Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  35,632.86 Fentiman Audeen Nuclear Engineering Faculty  210,265.41 Ferguson Daniel Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  46,253.33 Ferkis Mary Ann Dean of Students Admin/Prof  52,291.06 Fernandez Adriela Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  68,617.54 Fernandez Juan College of Agricultu Faculty  220,229.52 Fernandez-Juricic Esteban Biological Sciences Faculty  139,732.29 Ferner William 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  219,336.42 Ferraro Kenneth Sociology Department Faculty  217,260.45 Ferreira Christina Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  37,506.90 Ferrell Emma Conference Division Admin/Prof  11,691.32 Ferrell Matthew Columbus Statewide T Admin/Prof  58,472.63 Ferringer Susan Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  64,379.90 Ferris Jonathan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  57,453.24 Ferris Virginia Entomology Faculty  137,223.00 Ferroli Christina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  58,207.08 Ferruzzi Mario Department of Food S Faculty  146,140.31 Ferullo Donna Libraries Faculty  125,350.86 Fetter Erin Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  47,490.66 Fetters Jason School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  38,153.21 Field Catherine Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  50,405.64 Field Kenneth University Residence Mgmt/Prof  80,247.47 Field William Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  146,982.60 Fields Cynthia Dean of Students Admin/Prof  37,273.14 Fields Jason Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  44,704.54 Fields Jeffrey Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  73,069.44 Figueroa Renee Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  65,406.41 Figueroa-Lopez Jose Statistics Faculty  118,739.52 Filley Rose Global Sustainabilit Mgmt/Prof  100,728.42 Filley Timothy 4EAPS Faculty  145,954.55 Findsen Leonore Statistics Limited Term Lect  61,112.04 Finley John 4Phys&Astr Faculty  145,078.59 Finn Tamara Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  10,050.39 Finnegan John New Albany Statewide Faculty  91,890.89 Finnegan Patrick 4ITIS Admin/Prof  70,666.26 Fiock Holly Curriculum and Instr Admin/Prof  35,384.48 Fiorini Phillip Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  72,284.46 Fischbach Ephraim 4Phys&Astr Faculty  158,873.70 Fischer Larry Ctr for Prf Stds in Admin/Prof  50,176.50 Fischer Wayne Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  52,219.74 Fish Jason 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  99,002.93 Fish Peggy Internal Audit Mgmt/Prof  137,177.70 Fisher Aaron College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  65,862.36 Fisher Clifford Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  259,338.11 Fisher Jason 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  60,633.93 Fisher John College of Science A Admin/Prof  53,393.28 Fisher Mark Libraries Admin/Prof  42,257.35 Fisher Susan Nursing Admin/Prof  41,821.10 Fisher Susan College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  81,751.56 Fisher Tamara PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  7,500.02 Fisher Thomas Purdue University St Admin/Prof  40,300.45 Fisher Timothy Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  76,677.98 Fitzgerald Frances Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.01 Flack John Mathematics Admin/Prof  72,946.86 Flagge Lynette College of Education Admin/Prof  17,393.58 Flaherty Elizabeth Forestry and Natural Faculty  93,582.91 Flahive Charles 4Fire Dept Fire/Police Admin  77,938.38 Flanary W Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  135,448.88 Fleck Joelle Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  66,957.16 Fleeger Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  31,044.22 

Fleet James Nutrition Science Faculty  143,779.97 Fleeter Sanford Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  269,152.65 Fleetham Deborah History Continuing Lecturer  18,377.78 Flemming Michele Vice President for H Admin/Prof  47,626.50 Flesch Lucy 4EAPS Faculty  105,577.48 Flickinger Rebecca Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,883.02 Fliegel Adam Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  34,513.99 Flierl Michael Libraries Admin/Prof  24,641.96 Flinn Jayne School of Management Admin/Prof  17,685.12 Fliotsos Anne Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  76,202.97 Flittner O’Grady Allison Human Development an Post Doc Intern Res  55,031.64 Florax Raymond Agricultural Economi Faculty  137,464.80 Florence Stephen Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  2,871.99 Flores Felicia Financial Aid Admin/Prof  16,232.36 Flory Wendy English Faculty  96,349.52 Flowers Rodney Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  53,283.42 Fluellen Lucina Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  49,695.12 Flye Zelda Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,245.00 Flynn Christy Human Development an Admin/Prof  52,769.82 Focosi Michael College of Science A Admin/Prof  66,011.94 Fodrea Rex Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  66,546.90 Foell Mary Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,382.24 Foglesong Madaline Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  31,919.12 Fokin Andrey Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  55,838.16 Foley Carolyn IL-IN Sea Grant Coll Admin/Prof  23,827.50 Foley Donna Vice President for H Admin/Prof  59,581.56 Foley Trevor Dean of Students Admin/Prof  43,485.51 Foley Vernard History Faculty  46,714.66 Foli Karen Nursing Faculty  115,465.07 Fong Xuanyao Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  36,049.40 Fonseca James Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  77,527.80 Foray Jennifer History Faculty  84,480.40 Forbes Beth Agricultural Communi Mgmt/Prof  105,252.12 Forbey Scott Burton D Morgan Entr Admin/Prof  73,469.86 Forbush Kelsie Psychological Scienc Faculty  54,810.83 Ford Linda Procurement Services Admin/Prof  51,593.92 Ford Paula Human Development an Admin/Prof  40,659.22 Ford Sue 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,359.01 Ford Tyler Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  42,052.68 Fordyce Brian Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  66,635.82 Foreman James 4Engr Techn Faculty  104,802.28 Forman Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  48,144.74 Fornes William 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  89,657.76 Forney James Biochemistry Faculty  161,938.14 Forney Nanci School of Management Mgmt/Prof  50,924.72 Forsyth Dale Animal Sciences Faculty  87,262.61 Fortune Deborah Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.10 Fosmire Michael Libraries Faculty  113,303.28 Fossum Barbara NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  139,256.83 Foster Chad Columbus Statewide T Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Foster David Department of Pharma Faculty  112,116.60 Foster Douglas 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  168,756.48 Foster June Registrar Admin/Prof  49,002.60 Foster Kenneth Agricultural Economi Faculty  191,332.62 Foster Kirk Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  92,895.00 Foster Lois IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  42,445.26 Foster Ricky Entomology Faculty  131,106.96 Foster Tanya Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  60,514.52 Foster Todd Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  59,161.22 Foti Daniel Psychological Scienc Faculty  94,899.74 Fouche Rayvon 4SIS Faculty  135,275.98 Fouts Kurtis Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  18,379.03 Fowler Benjamin Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  48,516.74 

Fowler Natalie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  108,992.04 Fox Benjamin Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  40,713.34 Fox Bonnie College of Health an Admin/Prof  51,545.34 Fox Edward Psychological Scienc Faculty  87,847.97 Fox Hilliary Director of Business Admin/Prof  16,510.37 Fox Richard Youth Development an Admin/Prof  69,855.42 Fox Tamara Department of Pharma Mgmt/Prof  107,148.60 Fox Wanda Curriculum and Instr Faculty  57,166.20 Foxen Matthew Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  45,900.00 Fraley William Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  28,237.65 Francis Alexander Speech, Language and Faculty  87,742.80 Francis Cheryl 4ITAS Admin/Prof  73,083.18 Francis Daniel High Voltage Admin/Prof  72,296.06 Francis Elaine English Faculty  72,620.79 Francis Gregory Psychological Scienc Faculty  44,009.92 Francisco Joseph Chemistry Faculty  165,311.62 Frank Daniel Philosophy Faculty  140,324.07 Frankenberger Donald Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  13,785.23 Frankenberger Jane Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  149,347.01 Franklin Anthony Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  51,047.67 Franks Melissa Human Development an Faculty  78,264.50 Franks Richard Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  76,872.48 Franses Elias Chemical Engineering Faculty  148,350.33 Fraseur David Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  63,020.46 Frash David Facility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  88,315.20 Frazee Barbara University Residence Mgmt/Prof  134,082.30 Frazee Christopher 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  94,590.54 Frazho Arthur Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  100,603.04 Frazier Kimberly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  56,021.16 Frazier Wright 4012 Mgmt/Prof  58,102.54 Frederickson Greg Computer Science Faculty  153,781.87 Freed Andrew 4EAPS Faculty  130,847.18 Freeland James Educational Studies Clin, Res, or NonTT  69,387.52 Freeland Marsha College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  56,528.22 Freeland Traves University Residence Admin/Prof  43,602.87 Freeman Jennifer Health Sciences Faculty  117,661.75 Freeman Justin Nuclear Engineering Temporary A/P  11,298.70 Freeman Lynetta Veterinary Clinical Faculty  130,368.00 Freeman Marcus Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  154,382.30 Freeman Robert Libraries Faculty  69,428.76 Freeman Marshall Jennifer English Faculty  66,436.35 Freeman-Moore Dianne Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  82,256.28 Fremion Ann Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  51,055.92 French Doran Human Development an Faculty  183,353.16 French Larry IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  79,412.90 French Richard 4Engr Techn Faculty  134,181.40 French Robert IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  18,004.19 French Robin President Admin/Prof  57,432.61 Fricker Jon Civil Engineering Faculty  134,766.86 Friedman Alan Biological Sciences Faculty  107,470.17 Friedman Elliot Human Development an Faculty  125,487.39 Friedman Geraldine English Faculty  73,929.16 Friend Inger Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  30,899.15 Frigiola Nicole Animal Sciences Limited Term Lect  2,775.86 Frisbee Marty 4EAPS Faculty  42,024.93 Frisbie Richard College of Education Mgmt/Prof  76,383.90 Frische-Mouri Shanna South Bend/Elkhart S Admin/Prof  48,889.92 Fritch John Libraries Faculty  66,600.66 Fritz Angela IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  71,447.10 Frooninckx Thomas College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  71,195.61 Frosch Robert Civil Engineering Faculty  193,020.29 Frost Eric College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  42,650.04 Frost Jacquelyn 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  65,049.91 
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Frueh Carolin Aeronautics & Astron Visiting Fac/Emeriti  49,523.50 Fry Amanda College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  14,924.16 Frye Dawn Ofc of International Admin/Prof  42,371.43 Fu Fuyou Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  36,939.64 Fu Renhui Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  77,567.05 Fu Xue Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  42,012.48 Fuehne Joseph Columbus Statewide T Faculty  117,854.70 Fugate Charles Educational Studies Post Doc Intern Res  25,011.26 Fukada Atsushi School of Languages Faculty  98,425.71 Fulk Brandon Div of Construction Mgmt/Prof  94,614.08 Fulk-Bringman Sherry Agronomy Admin/Prof  48,223.52 Fulkerson Christopher Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  60,955.33 Fulkerson Donna Medical Education Admin/Prof  64,274.34 Fuller Bruce Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  60,153.28 Fuller Glen Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  12,839.99 Fuller Joyce School of Management Admin/Prof  47,829.78 Fulton Joan Agricultural Economi Faculty  146,386.69 Fultz Brian 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  67,839.36 Fultz Charles College of Science A Admin/Prof  57,301.86 Fultz Patrick IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,368.80 Funnell Bethany Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  38,126.15 Furbush Kevin Procurement Services Admin/Prof  54,544.02 Furey Laura Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,883.07 Furgason Eric Electrical & Faculty  128,444.26 Furrer William Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  54,334.70 Furry John 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  75,023.70 Furtner Celeste Statistics Admin/Prof  55,167.96 Fusaro Lawrence 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  180,755.60 Gabauer Colleen Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  78,077.94 Gabbard Daniel Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  55,189.56 Gabin Nancy History Faculty  89,788.76 Gabl Jason Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  32,974.79 Gabriel Jamillah Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  48,349.32 Gabrielov Amina School of Languages Limited Term Lect  18,260.01 Gabrielov Andrei Mathematics Faculty  167,315.50 Gaesser Amy Educational Studies Faculty  40,531.72 Gaik Steven Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  6,487.55 Gaisbauer Mary Catherine Comptroller Mgmt/Prof  103,141.38 Gajdzik Elizabeth Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  68,662.86 Gajdzik Pawel Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  91,509.11 Galinsky Raymond Industrial and Physi Faculty  154,900.32 Gallant Kathleen Nutrition Science Faculty  102,855.40 Gallant Maxime Basic Medical Scienc Admin/Prof  38,238.12 Gallardo-Gutierrez Eva Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  13,000.01 Gallardo-Macias Ricardo Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  12,000.00 Gallatin Cinnamon 4ITAS Admin/Prof  78,714.76 Galliford Christopher Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  75,568.56 Gallon Kim History Faculty  35,024.93 Galloway Josie Registrar Admin/Prof  91,993.31 Gamble Richard Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  30,527.52 Gamblin David 4EAPS Admin/Prof  55,299.18 Gandour Jackson Speech, Language and Visiting Fac/Emeriti  29,681.76 Gangwer Ned Chemistry Admin/Prof  42,225.07 Gant Jason Owen Residence Hall Admin/Prof  47,867.82 Gao Jinshan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  21,300.83 Gao Wei Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  37,488.14 Gao Wen Center for Paralysis Post Doc Intern Res  17,397.00 Garcia Esteban Computer Graphics Te Visiting Fac/Emeriti  80,223.07 Garcia R Edwin Materials Engineerin Faculty  133,717.86 Garcia Bravo Jose Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  94,519.91 Gardner Elizabeth Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  49,539.00 Gardner Geoffrey 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  60,427.66 Gardner Hugh Vice President for H Admin/Prof  52,434.64 

BY LOGAN CORDES
Sports Editor

Purdue has almost 11 million 
reasons to believe in its head 
men’s basketball coach.

From February 2015 un-
til June 30 of 2019, the end 
of the iscal year, Matt Paint-
er will have accumulated 

$10,739,583.35 from the Uni-
versity. On an annual basis, 
Painter is paid $2,109,633.50.

Although this may be the 
single-largest contract at Pur-
due University, Painter is only 
the fourth-highest paid men’s 
basketball coach in the Big 
Ten Conference. Sitting at No. 
1 is Michigan State’s Tom Izzo 

at $3.49 million, followed by 
Indiana’s Tom Crean at $3.16 
million, and Ohio State’s Thad 
Matta at $3.2 million.

Senior associate athlet-
ics director Tom Schott said 
Purdue’s athletic department 
observes on-court/ield per-
formance as well as the pay of 
peers when evaluating what to 
pay coaches.

“Purdue wants to pay its 
coaches a fair amount based on 
what they’ve accomplished and 
what the market bears,” Schott 
said.

There are a lot of things that 
go into the $2,109,633.50 ig-
ure. In the 2014-15 iscal year, 
Painter’s base salary is only 
$318,734, roughly 15 percent of 
his total earnings for the year, 
with a monthly payment of 
$26,561.17.

A large portion of Painter’s 
contract comes in the form of 
bonuses. His performance bo-
nus base is $948,963. Incentive-
based, weighted bonuses are 
also obtainable for Painter. For 
instance, Painter is paid extra for 
fulilling quotas set by the athlet-

ic department in terms of gradu-
ation success rate and his team’s 
cumulative GPA. He can also 
earn bonus payments if his team 
inishes in the top three of the 
regular season Big Ten standings 
(10 percent of the performance 
bonus base for winning, 6 per-
cent for second, and 3 percent for 
third), as well as winning the Big 
Ten Tournament.

Painter is also paid 2.5 percent 
of the performance bonus base 
for wins in the irst two rounds of 
the tournament, and then 5 per-
cent for any wins in subsequent 
rounds. If his team advances 
to the Elite Eight of the NCAA 
Tournament, Painter qualiies 
for a minimum bonus payment 
of 10 percent of the performance 
bonus base.

Incentive bonuses aside, 
Painter is also supplied with 
$1,500 each month as a sti-
pend for a car. He is also given 
$25,000 a year to spend on 
NIKE clothing. Under Paint-
er’s discretion, “the Coach’s 
assistant coaches and support 
staff may order,” according to 
Painter’s contract.

Breakdown of the the biggest contract at Purdue University
ATHLETICS

EXPONENT FILE PHOTO

Purdue men’s basketball coach Matt Painter is the highest 
paid Purdue employee, with a salary of $2,109,633.50.
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Frueh Carolin Aeronautics & Astron Visiting Fac/Emeriti  49,523.50 Fry Amanda College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  14,924.16 Frye Dawn Ofc of International Admin/Prof  42,371.43 Fu Fuyou Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  36,939.64 Fu Renhui Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  77,567.05 Fu Xue Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  42,012.48 Fuehne Joseph Columbus Statewide T Faculty  117,854.70 Fugate Charles Educational Studies Post Doc Intern Res  25,011.26 Fukada Atsushi School of Languages Faculty  98,425.71 Fulk Brandon Div of Construction Mgmt/Prof  94,614.08 Fulk-Bringman Sherry Agronomy Admin/Prof  48,223.52 Fulkerson Christopher Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  60,955.33 Fulkerson Donna Medical Education Admin/Prof  64,274.34 Fuller Bruce Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  60,153.28 Fuller Glen Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  12,839.99 Fuller Joyce School of Management Admin/Prof  47,829.78 Fulton Joan Agricultural Economi Faculty  146,386.69 Fultz Brian 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  67,839.36 Fultz Charles College of Science A Admin/Prof  57,301.86 Fultz Patrick IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,368.80 Funnell Bethany Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  38,126.15 Furbush Kevin Procurement Services Admin/Prof  54,544.02 Furey Laura Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,883.07 Furgason Eric Electrical & Faculty  128,444.26 Furrer William Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  54,334.70 Furry John 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  75,023.70 Furtner Celeste Statistics Admin/Prof  55,167.96 Fusaro Lawrence 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  180,755.60 Gabauer Colleen Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  78,077.94 Gabbard Daniel Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  55,189.56 Gabin Nancy History Faculty  89,788.76 Gabl Jason Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  32,974.79 Gabriel Jamillah Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  48,349.32 Gabrielov Amina School of Languages Limited Term Lect  18,260.01 Gabrielov Andrei Mathematics Faculty  167,315.50 Gaesser Amy Educational Studies Faculty  40,531.72 Gaik Steven Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  6,487.55 Gaisbauer Mary Catherine Comptroller Mgmt/Prof  103,141.38 Gajdzik Elizabeth Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  68,662.86 Gajdzik Pawel Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  91,509.11 Galinsky Raymond Industrial and Physi Faculty  154,900.32 Gallant Kathleen Nutrition Science Faculty  102,855.40 Gallant Maxime Basic Medical Scienc Admin/Prof  38,238.12 Gallardo-Gutierrez Eva Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  13,000.01 Gallardo-Macias Ricardo Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  12,000.00 Gallatin Cinnamon 4ITAS Admin/Prof  78,714.76 Galliford Christopher Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  75,568.56 Gallon Kim History Faculty  35,024.93 Galloway Josie Registrar Admin/Prof  91,993.31 Gamble Richard Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  30,527.52 Gamblin David 4EAPS Admin/Prof  55,299.18 Gandour Jackson Speech, Language and Visiting Fac/Emeriti  29,681.76 Gangwer Ned Chemistry Admin/Prof  42,225.07 Gant Jason Owen Residence Hall Admin/Prof  47,867.82 Gao Jinshan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  21,300.83 Gao Wei Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  37,488.14 Gao Wen Center for Paralysis Post Doc Intern Res  17,397.00 Garcia Esteban Computer Graphics Te Visiting Fac/Emeriti  80,223.07 Garcia R Edwin Materials Engineerin Faculty  133,717.86 Garcia Bravo Jose Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  94,519.91 Gardner Elizabeth Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  49,539.00 Gardner Geoffrey 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  60,427.66 Gardner Hugh Vice President for H Admin/Prof  52,434.64 

Gardner James College of Education Admin/Prof  12,625.92 Gardner Mary PEC Dean’s Office Admin/Prof  24,372.54 Gardner Melinda 4ITAS Admin/Prof  62,421.84 Gardner Stephanie Biological Sciences Faculty  97,929.46 Garimella Suresh Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  280,219.18 Garis Jacob Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  42,163.98 Garland Elisabeth Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  37,376.54 Garner Allen Nuclear Engineering Faculty  94,968.20 Garrelts Alyssa Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  27,564.45 Garriott Rita First Street Towers Admin/Prof  48,053.28 Garrison Angela Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  21,470.20 Garrison Catherine School of Management Admin/Prof  53,276.64 Garrison James Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  115,976.14 Garritano Jeremy Libraries Faculty  42,760.22 Garrity Brian WBAA Admin/Prof  46,326.30 Garrity Colleen Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  64,769.72 Garrity Susan Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,624.45 Gary Gregory Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  168,568.44 Gasc Amandine Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  39,716.92 Gascho Kimberley Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  59,488.68 Gaskill Brianna Comparative Pathobio Faculty  71,170.24 Gass Thomas Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  20,023.39 Gasso Jamison-Thomas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  23,820.01 Gastineau Allison Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,871.99 Gauger Mitchell Kokomo Statewide Tec Admin/Prof  30,518.39 Gavande Navnath Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  23,603.92 Gavin Timothy Department of Health Faculty  164,310.70 Gay Roxane English Faculty  43,528.90 Gazo Rado Forestry and Natural Faculty  134,370.97 Geahlen Robert Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  234,275.97 Gebremedhin Assefaw Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,028.83 Gedney Clark Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  87,468.54 Geib Grant Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  33,939.68 Geiger Carl Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  62,469.48 Geiger Robert Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  100,653.48 Geisler Lisa Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  44,694.68 Gelfand Johanna Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  57,579.00 Gelfand Saul Electrical & Faculty  148,091.67 Gelvin Stanton Biological Sciences Faculty  182,640.06 Gennett Timothy University Residence Mgmt/Prof  50,144.44 Gentry Daniel 4UnivDev Mgmt/Prof  16,939.16 Gentry Marcia Educational Studies Faculty  127,372.31 George Irene Medicinal Chem/Molec Admin/Prof  22,255.53 George Judy Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  41,623.98 George Sarah Richmond Statewide T Clin, Res, or NonTT  69,522.85 George T College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  106,527.24 George-Friedman Karen College of Education Admin/Prof  21,749.15 Gephart Jay University Bands Faculty  130,664.47 Gepner David Mathematics Faculty  104,482.49 Gerber Corey Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  82,948.80 Gerth Alan 4REM WL Admin/Prof  52,058.88 Gervais Victor Div of Construction Continuing Lecturer  56,652.80 Geswein Robert 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  91,289.64 Geswein Susan 4ITAS Admin/Prof  64,704.60 Gettinger Polly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  61,635.63 Getzin Kelsey Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  36,273.24 Ghafoor Arif Electrical & Faculty  179,443.10 Ghazanfarpour Nayereh Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  6,000.52 Ghering Thomas English Continuing Lecturer  44,360.60 Ghionea Angela History Limited Term Lect  4,000.01 Ghiselli Richard School of Hospitalit Faculty  184,495.20 Ghosh Arun Chemistry Faculty  235,123.31 Ghosh Jayanta Statistics Faculty  76,412.02 Giacchino Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  12,090.17 Giannakeas Panagiotis 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  43,117.80 Giannios Dimitrios 4Phys&Astr Faculty  99,857.67 Giannios Katya 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  32,972.28 Gibb Timothy Entomology Mgmt/Prof  86,232.66 Gibbs Richard College of Pharmacy Faculty  16,142.12 Gibson Barbara 4EAPS Mgmt/Prof  80,685.24 Gibson Joshua Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  35,177.92 Gibson Kevin Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  128,985.77 Gibson Kevin Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  46,898.28 Gibson Sue Vice President for H Admin/Prof  31,894.29 Gick Charles Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  85,259.89 Gick Karen 4ITIS Admin/Prof  71,503.02 Giesler Jayne Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  49,692.44 Gikas Kristin Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  47,890.00 Gilbert Alicia Dean of Students Admin/Prof  15,337.27 Gilbert Brian Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  73,200.80 Gilbert Danielle College of Technolog Admin/Prof  37,335.39 Gilbert Hersh 4EAPS Faculty  75,476.57 Gilbert Judith Human Development an Admin/Prof  13,793.01 Gilbert Molly College of Science A Admin/Prof  37,159.47 Gilbert Terry Admissions Admin/Prof  47,863.14 Gilbert Vicki College of Science A Admin/Prof  45,307.88 Gilkey Scott Purdue Village Admin/Prof  45,519.98 Gill Amanda Libraries Admin/Prof  40,415.64 Gill Nathan Discovery Park Admin Admin/Prof  39,604.80 Gill Wayne Communication Limited Term Lect  28,095.94 Gillam Christopher Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  106,107.24 Gillam Joshua Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  52,661.38 Gillenwater Kevin 4ITAS Admin/Prof  63,959.94 Gilligan James College of Education Admin/Prof  47,840.16 Gillis Emily Conference Division Admin/Prof  45,863.34 Gillund Karin Human Development an Admin/Prof  33,607.49 Gilpin Christopher Horticulture and Lan Mgmt/Prof  92,189.04 Gilroy Dianna University Press Admin/Prof  42,767.76 Gimble Frederick Biochemistry Faculty  96,667.89 Gingerich Kevin Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Ginther April English Faculty  108,064.35 Ginzel Matthew Entomology Faculty  105,232.93 Giordano Faith College of Science A Admin/Prof  34,480.14 Gipson John College of Health an Admin/Prof  41,509.02 Gipson Joshua 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  64,367.59 Giridhar Arun Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  74,705.04 Giron Mia Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  9,789.80 Givan Robert Electrical & Faculty  110,397.57 

Gkritza Konstantina Civil Engineering Faculty  122,416.81 Glasson Patricia Libraries Mgmt/Prof  70,562.58 Glebe Kari 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  60,119.00 Gleghorn Virginia Minority In Engineer Mgmt/Prof  38,289.96 Gleich David Computer Science Faculty  125,241.61 Glenn Amy Office of Future Eng Mgmt/Prof  59,933.22 Gletsu-Miller Nana Nutrition Science Faculty  101,118.52 Glinicki Michal Civil Engineering Visiting Fac/Emeriti  37,624.08 Glitz Laura Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  111,413.70 Globoker John Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  76,528.50 Glon Patrick South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,359.10 Glose Vincent Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  56,895.78 Glotzbach Cheryl Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  52,715.30 Glotzbach Ronald Computer Graphics Te Faculty  57,717.50 Gloy Angela Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  15,982.11 Gloy Brent Agricultural Economi Faculty  49,360.84 Gluhovsky Alexander 4EAPS Faculty  120,423.47 Gnang Edinah Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  36,558.83 Goad Bruce HTM Foodservice Admin/Prof  38,179.69 Gobena Daniel Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  42,890.39 Goble George Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  120,883.14 Goddard-Scovel Eric English Limited Term Lect  29,265.00 Godwin Allison Engineering Educatio Faculty  52,519.14 Goecker Jeffrey Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  42,329.58 Goehring Brent 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  31,230.57 Goeke Sally Mathematics Admin/Prof  51,769.81 Goergen Craig Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  114,447.31 Goff Kristina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  55,726.45 Goff Shannon Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  4,612.57 Goffman Lisa Speech, Language and Faculty  225,771.20 Goforth Reuben Forestry and Natural Faculty  104,405.31 Goins Edray Mathematics Faculty  101,294.29 Goldberg David Mathematics Faculty  126,355.84 Goldberg Jami Communication Limited Term Lect  11,382.26 Golden Barbara Biochemistry Faculty  148,640.63 Golden Matt Electrical & Admin/Prof  48,740.16 Golden Robert 4REM WL Mgmt/Prof  71,606.10 Goldsbrough Jeanette Purdue University St Admin/Prof  40,370.41 Goldsbrough Peter Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  158,451.96 Goldwasser Dan Computer Science Faculty  54,035.68 Golub Alla Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  73,196.76 Gomes Filho Paulo Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  90,684.27 Gomez Vargas Celina de Jesus Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  21,601.19 Gondhalekar Ameya Entomology Clin, Res, or NonTT  72,538.68 Gonzalez Marcial Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  112,654.21 Gonzalvo Jasmine Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  114,532.48 Good Aissa Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  56,397.24 Goodhart Sandor English Faculty  77,650.62 Goodin Michelle Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  40,378.86 Goodman Angela Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  62,003.05 Goodman Theodore Department of Manage Faculty  232,006.81 Goodrich Allyson Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  83,281.14 Goodrick Brock Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  54,095.94 Goodsell Johnathan Aeronautics & Astron Visiting Fac/Emeriti  84,168.06 Goodwin Andrew Harrison Residence H Admin/Prof  47,331.84 Goodwin Garret Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  20,180.26 Goonewardene Lora College of Science A Admin/Prof  28,890.48 Gopalakrishnan Badri Narayanan Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  70,987.56 Gopalakrishnan Sangeetha Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,773.75 Gordon James Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  19,503.01 Gordon Lee School of Management Admin/Prof  89,489.23 Gordon Steven Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  10,920.51 Gore Jay Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  243,697.22 Gorenstein Lev 4RCAC Admin/Prof  62,543.34 Goris Tatiana Columbus Statewide T Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,620.44 Gorman William Computer Science Admin/Prof  70,985.22 Gorveatt Michael Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,290.66 Goshorn Allison Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,729.68 Gosnell Cindie Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  48,976.14 Gosney Cristy 4Dir Advis Admin/Prof  45,360.05 Gotham Douglas The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  101,204.16 Gothard James Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  25,355.96 Gottschalk Daniel Youth Development an Admin/Prof  56,702.52 Gough Erik Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  66,201.68 Gould Mariel Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  23,045.08 Gounder Rajamani Chemical Engineering Faculty  122,016.49 Govan Jennifer Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,153.20 Govindaraju Rao Civil Engineering Faculty  259,341.38 Gowher Humaira Biochemistry Faculty  100,291.80 Grable Mary The Pharmacy - P U Mgmt/Prof  104,616.42 Graham Laurie 4SIS Admin/Prof  73,467.39 Graham Sue Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  30,727.98 Graham T Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  92,021.16 Grama Ananth Computer Science Faculty  243,531.71 Gramelspacher Bert Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  63,248.00 Gramig Benjamin Agricultural Economi Faculty  157,674.19 Grandt Alten Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  107,467.74 Granger Allison Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  35,267.91 Granger Darryl 4EAPS Faculty  138,056.59 Grant Johnathan 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  40,267.81 Grant Lawrence Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  75,634.56 Grant Michael Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  97,579.38 Grant Richard Agronomy Faculty  99,725.88 Grant Ryan Nutrition Science Faculty  39,023.64 Grant Suzanne Ofc Asst Provost for Admin/Prof  55,763.28 Grauvogel William 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  52,748.41 Graveel John Agronomy Faculty  142,756.40 Graves Lisa Nutrition Science Mgmt/Prof  69,604.32 Gray Allan Agricultural Economi Faculty  226,227.18 Gray Brian 4PCDD Admin/Prof  38,567.62 Gray Cheryl Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  70,671.67 Gray Jeffery Electrical & Faculty  165,793.89 Gray Juleann Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  72,124.60 Gray Lois Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,329.99 Gray William History Faculty  90,061.67 Graziano William Psychological Scienc Faculty  175,249.94 Greeley Jeffrey Chemical Engineering Faculty  124,752.07 Green Henry Veterinary Clinical Faculty  127,219.20 

Green Janet Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  42,294.19 Green Kevin Office of VP for Phy Mgmt/Prof  120,548.70 Green Marty Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  57,156.00 Greenan James Curriculum and Instr Faculty  103,504.14 Greene Brian Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  47,590.13 Greene Christopher 4Phys&Astr Faculty  276,402.19 Greene John Communication Faculty  98,992.34 Greene LaTayna Conference Division Admin/Prof  46,204.20 Greene Megan Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  64,347.66 Greene Rolando Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  134,348.90 Greener Jeanette Certificate Program Admin/Prof  50,613.62 Greer Justin IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  60,750.00 Greer Rochelle 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  49,123.80 Greggila Christopher Dean of Students Admin/Prof  43,297.75 Grenard J Purdue Village Admin/Prof  51,289.86 Grenier Bertrand Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  24,750.20 Gretencord-Steiner Jessica Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  45,761.94 Greybar Sthele Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,426.28 Gribskov Michael Biological Sciences Faculty  172,544.73 Grider Stacie 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  41,751.76 Griffel William Musical Organization Mgmt/Prof  117,866.22 Griffey Donna Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  44,475.81 Griffin Jeffrey Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  127,673.64 Griffith Amanda Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  51,642.42 Griffith Julie Vice President for P Mgmt/Prof  265,968.24 Griggs Rosanne Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  96,046.24 Grigorescu Elena Computer Science Faculty  115,527.67 Grigsby Zachary Chemistry Admin/Prof  53,958.42 Grimes Lynn Business Office Tech Admin/Prof  53,552.64 Grimes Susan 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  78,581.28 Grimm Tracy Libraries Admin/Prof  66,394.68 Grimmet Kharon Educational Studies Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,514.37 Grismer Melinda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  60,078.00 Griswold Stephanie 4VP Research Admin/Prof  49,483.56 Groh Jennifer Women In Engineering Mgmt/Prof  82,214.76 Groll Eckhard Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  196,624.98 Groll Tamara College of Technolog Admin/Prof  43,368.24 Gross Larry Aviation Technology Faculty  89,396.82 Grosso Morgan 4ITAS Admin/Prof  46,678.68 Grote Lee 4Cntr Comp Admin/Prof  36,527.10 Groth Elizabeth Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  17,441.60 Groth John Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  65,955.42 Grott Joan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  50,357.04 Grott Michael Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  66,582.76 Grove Diana Libraries Admin/Prof  57,920.88 Groves Delvin Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  89,418.36 Gruenbaum Ellen Anthropology Departm Faculty  127,532.57 Grunwald Frank Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  6,485.04 Gruver Melissa Dean of Students Admin/Prof  56,017.74 Gu Chong Statistics Faculty  115,142.63 Gu Xiangkui Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  45,664.71 Gu Yu Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  54,618.06 Guenin Jon Energy Management Mgmt/Prof  90,829.80 Guerrero Jerry Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  53,592.84 Guffey Samuel Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  43,386.12 Guinn Melissa Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  57,044.10 Gulbranson Janine Vice President for H Admin/Prof  42,797.45 Gulen Huseyin Department of Manage Faculty  325,411.32 Guler Urcan Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  37,112.73 Gulia-Nuss Monika Entomology Admin/Prof  45,334.44 Gulich Michael University Sustainab Mgmt/Prof  147,868.06 Gulker Hope Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  60,767.43 Gulker Jill Psychological Scienc Continuing Lecturer  50,258.56 Gulley William Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  92,089.95 Gunasekera Dilini Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  17,114.37 Gunasekera Dinara Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  4,976.12 Gunderson Michael Agricultural Economi Faculty  139,921.13 Gunderson Susan Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  18,979.48 Gundlach Ellen Statistics Continuing Lecturer  64,441.37 Gunduz Ibrahim Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  82,780.38 Gunstra Diane Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  44,944.04 Guo Fei Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  36,065.61 Guo Jin Office of Budget & F Admin/Prof  13,240.10 Guo Na Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  49,037.58 Guo Xiaoqin Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,529.82 Gupta Marianne Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  49,638.30 Gupta Ritu Birck Nanotechnology Post Doc Intern Res  32,428.23 Guptill-Yoran Carolyn Veterinary Clinical Faculty  95,334.72 Gurden Leston Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  34,404.34 Gusev Dmitri Columbus Statewide T Faculty  83,043.94 Gustafson Lavonne Chemistry Admin/Prof  47,119.50 Gutay Laszlo 4Phys&Astr Faculty  144,796.92 Gutensohn Michael Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  38,125.99 Guthrie Trudy 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  52,311.30 Gutridge Bryan 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  32,437.19 Gutridge Elizabeth Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,620.54 Guy Cindy Purdue University St Admin/Prof  41,229.72 Guzey Siddika Curriculum and Instr Faculty  43,522.20 Guzey Sukru Civil Engineering Visiting Fac/Emeriti  36,023.00 Gwin Wilson Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  109,538.64 Gyure Matthew School of Management Admin/Prof  14,334.11 Gyure Todd New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Haan Fredrick Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  41,927.29 Haase Kenna Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  28,530.24 Haberer Nina Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  45,483.30 Haberzetle Mickie 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  82,082.00 Habib Ayman Civil Engineering Faculty  90,144.77 Hack Barbara Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  37,449.42 Hacker Thomas Computer and Informa Faculty  133,641.73 Haddad Jeffrey Department of Health Faculty  79,202.37 Haddock Christina Business Office VPR Mgmt/Prof  92,095.86 Haddock John Civil Engineering Faculty  150,685.16 Hadley George Electrical & Admin/Prof  74,095.44 Hadley Vickie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  75,234.96 Hagedorn Brenda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  72,656.44 Hagen Adam IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  46,677.18 Hagen Kay Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  23,482.03 Haghighi Nina EM Operating Admin/Prof  47,350.20 
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Hagovsky Thomas Aviation Technology Faculty  63,952.42 Hahn Anthony Office of Government Mgmt/Prof  130,344.42 Hahn-Greene Melanie Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  70,471.92 Haikal Ghadir Civil Engineering Faculty  85,824.50 Hail Karen College of Education Admin/Prof  43,523.22 Haile Gina College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  47,096.88 Hainen Alexander Civil Engineering Temporary A/P  33,072.13 Hale Matthew Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  32,511.88 Haley Benjamin 4RCAC Admin/Prof  82,047.84 Hall Cherise Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  96,100.32 Hall Danny Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  43,666.08 Hall Douglas South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Hall Hana Biochemistry Mgmt/Prof  53,577.42 Hall Janine Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  46,906.14 Hall Jason Energy Management Admin/Prof  57,328.56 Hall Jennifer Communication Continuing Lecturer  36,071.44 Hall Mark Biochemistry Faculty  105,331.79 Hall Stephen Hall of Music Operat Mgmt/Prof  114,074.58 Hall Tanya Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  16,260.66 Hall Teresa Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  13,063.40 Haller John Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  35,753.76 Hallett Erin Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  14,400.42 Hallett Judy Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  75,433.92 Hallett Steven Horticulture and Lan Faculty  91,877.76 Halsema Beth IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  86,760.20 Halsema David 4ITIS Admin/Prof  84,217.80 Halsema Mary Wiley Residence Hall Admin/Prof  44,837.82 Halter Kris 4ITAS Admin/Prof  37,396.36 Halum Stacey Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  78,210.72 Halvorson Suzanne Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,310.02 Ham Terry College of Science A Admin/Prof  41,561.88 Hamaker Amanda Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  86,736.36 Hamaker Bruce Department of Food S Faculty  253,767.45 Hambrusch Susanne Computer Science Faculty  167,478.11 Hamid Ahmed Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  32,237.08 Hamilton Allen College of Technolog Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,768.69 Hamilton Lou Dean of Students Admin/Prof  26,979.26 Hamilton Spencer Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  2,772.90 Hammac Gena Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  101,137.86 Hammack Clifford Ofc of International Admin/Prof  54,558.65 Hammer John Ctr:Ed & Rsrch:Info Admin/Prof  85,945.20 Hammock Matthew Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  53,503.52 Hammoud Abrar Communication Continuing Lecturer  41,722.01 Han Bumsoo Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  109,403.32 Han Qingyou 4Engr Techn Faculty  154,457.44 Hancock Diana Office of VP for Inf Mgmt/Prof  98,622.60 Handa Avtar Horticulture and Lan Faculty  131,264.46 Handwerker Carol Materials Engineerin Faculty  169,955.31 Handy James Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  100,401.48 Hankins David Discovery Park Admin Admin/Prof  40,890.06 Hanley Caren Dean of Students Admin/Prof  53,554.92 Hanna Judy Bursar Admin/Prof  46,160.46 Hannemann Robert Biomedical Engineeri Clin, Res, or NonTT  53,538.24 Hannigan Elaine Nursing Continuing Lecturer  66,755.53 Hannon Kevin Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  122,898.41 Hansen Raymond Computer and Informa Clin, Res, or NonTT  80,577.11 Hanson Carrie Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  58,573.92 Hanson Craig School of Management Admin/Prof  53,724.06 Hanson Sarah Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,397.32 Hanthorne Adam 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  2,814.76 Happ Lee Ann 4012 Admin/Prof  57,613.26 Haq Saad 4EAPS Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,595.77 Haque MD Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  33,801.46 Haralam Philip Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  6,519.98 Harbin Sherry Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  127,739.55 Harbor Jonathan 4EAPS Faculty  227,529.50 Hardaway Kimberly Purdue Village Admin/Prof  40,623.06 Hardebeck Glenn Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  50,630.94 Harding Bruce Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  12,308.13 Harding Gene South Bend/Elkhart S Faculty  91,284.77 Hardy Dave Food Stores Admin/Prof  60,839.16 Hardy Diana 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  85,281.56 Hardy John Educational Studies Continuing Lecturer  17,682.04 Hardy Susan Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  55,610.72 Hardy Valerie 4Bus Ofc PEC Admin/Prof  50,775.78 Hare Steven 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  127,674.15 Harilal Sivanandan Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  87,062.55 Harkness John Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,436.00 Harley Brian Study Abroad Mgmt/Prof  119,717.52 Harley Joshua Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  74,250.84 Harling Kenneth Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,023.32 Harlow Stanley Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  81,922.06 Harmeyer Neal Libraries Admin/Prof  50,444.52 Harmon Sarah 4ConsSci Admin/Prof  75,621.37 Harper Troy Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  43,544.14 Harper William Department of Health Faculty  117,851.04 Harrell Julie School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  23,753.35 Harrell Stephen 4RCAC Admin/Prof  77,194.66 Harriger Alka Computer and Informa Faculty  132,913.93 Harriger Bradley 4Engr Techn Faculty  134,014.47 Harrington Jared Building Services Admin/Prof  2,609.39 Harrington Michael Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  59,100.78 Harrington Ryan 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  76,833.18 Harrington-Atkinson Tracy College of Science A Admin/Prof  41,683.93 Harris Allison Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  61,590.28 Harris Constance IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  56,714.52 Harris Dale Engineering Professi Mgmt/Prof  223,936.14 Harris Ian Intercollegiate Athl Temporary A/P  10,000.00 Harris Jacqueline Human Development an Admin/Prof  23,837.28 Harris Jayne Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  30,460.56 Harris Leonard Philosophy Faculty  121,847.70 Harris Michael Chemical Engineering Faculty  216,757.33 Harris Phyllis Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,313.56 Harris Twana Black Cultural Cente Admin/Prof  40,104.83 Harrison Clifford Libraries Admin/Prof  6,609.26 Harrison Gerald Agricultural Economi Faculty  90,122.04 Harrison Marietta Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  224,187.22 Harrison Tyler Communication Faculty  51,324.95 Harshvardhan 4EAPS Faculty  156,340.85 Hart Andrew 4ITIS Admin/Prof  60,877.36 Hart Julie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  83,326.54 Hart Mindy Technology, Leadersh Admin/Prof  62,076.00 Hart Orla Biochemistry Admin/Prof  70,179.96 Hart Patricia School of Languages Faculty  88,244.30 Hart Robert IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,422.82 Hartfiel Dana Accounting Services Admin/Prof  48,771.16 Hartley Elizabeth University Residence Mgmt/Prof  66,883.02 Hartman Cynthia Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,983.96 Hartman David Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  42,467.03 Hartman Kara International Progra Admin/Prof  38,172.18 

Hartman Nathan Computer Graphics Te Faculty  163,292.09 Hartman Pamela 4Bus Ofc PEC Admin/Prof  48,837.48 Hartwick Kristin Financial Affairs, E Mgmt/Prof  99,904.60 Hartwig Maria College of Health an Admin/Prof  24,069.57 Hartzler Jennifer Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  40,297.06 Harwood Cynthia Chemistry Continuing Lecturer  62,175.71 Harwood John Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  103,354.92 Hasan Syed Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  40,510.56 Hasegawa Paul Horticulture and Lan Faculty  189,456.90 Hassan Raymond Computer Graphics Te Clin, Res, or NonTT  67,928.97 Hassan Syed Murtaza Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  15,567.11 Hassanein Ahmed Nuclear Engineering Faculty  298,674.54 Hassenplug Eric College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  73,064.64 Hassenplug Heather 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  25,677.98 Hastak Makarand Div of Construction Faculty  170,485.50 Hastings Ryan 4EAPS Visiting Fac/Emeriti  44,807.80 Hastings Sally History Faculty  87,533.60 Haston Amy IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  48,809.64 Hatasa Kazumi School of Languages Faculty  88,089.00 Hatch Carolyn Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  12,344.73 Hatfield Tara Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  49,371.46 Hathaway Michal Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  47,429.34 Hattenburg Kyle 4012 Admin/Prof  40,508.54 Hatvani Balazs Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  115,928.37 Haugan Mark 4Phys&Astr Faculty  112,820.58 Haugland Lindsay College of Technolog Admin/Prof  34,765.50 Haumesser Bruce 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  85,890.04 Haviarova Eva Forestry and Natural Faculty  82,700.74 Hawkins Diane IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  75,638.58 Hawkins Jan Veterinary Clinical Faculty  120,484.92 Hawkins L Dean of Students Temporary A/P  40,232.95 Hawkins Patrick 4ITAS Admin/Prof  56,300.04 Hawkins Stephen College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  95,439.24 Hawkins-Wilding Shane College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  77,687.82 Hawn Abby Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  42,632.58 Hayden Danielle Financial Aid Admin/Prof  33,932.49 Hayden Mary Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  52,884.68 Hayman Jared 4BusOff BSHR Mgmt/Prof  67,909.14 Haynes Linda English Continuing Lecturer  46,435.14 Haynes Robert Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  40,866.30 Haynes Ronald 4ITIS Admin/Prof  29,153.13 Haywood Antwione 4Success Mgmt/Prof  42,551.86 Haywood Charles Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  51,520.94 Hazbun Tony Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  112,815.74 Hazell Darrell Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  1,971,698.96 He Juan Sociology Department Admin/Prof  39,365.68 He Ming Biochemistry Admin/Prof  26,093.55 He Xiaozheng Discovery Park Admin Post Doc Intern Res  44,267.28 He Xuanyao Statistics Mgmt/Prof  21,500.01 He Ying Mathematics Post Doc Intern Res  27,230.80 Heacock Jon Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  26,088.64 Head John 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,407.35 Heath Kathy Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  50,802.30 Heath Luann Procurement Services Admin/Prof  50,827.98 Hebdon Megan Nursing Limited Term Lect  19,585.20 Heber Albert Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  161,073.93 Heck Thomas 4EPICS Admin/Prof  28,927.48 Heckaman Kelly Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  63,476.04 Hedayat Zadeh Razavi Seyed Mohammad Hadi Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,008.97 Hedden Jay Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  16,305.98 Hedderich Hartmut Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  61,718.28 Hedgecough Lucinda Dean of Students Admin/Prof  35,892.07 Hedrick Gregory IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  113,504.01 Hedrick Victoria Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  40,708.32 Heeg Marlene College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  107,917.56 Hegarty Joseph Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  92,106.48 Hegewald Lynn Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  61,129.20 Hegg Caroline Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  49,721.67 Heidbreder William University Residence Admin/Prof  49,602.42 Heide Joni In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  69,496.14 Heiking Jeffrey Anderson Statewide T Visiting Fac/Emeriti  59,523.49 Heimburger Alexie Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  27,327.58 Hein Patrick 4VP Research Admin/Prof  66,439.08 Heinold Lisa University Residence Admin/Prof  66,037.74 Heinz Catherine EM Operating Mgmt/Prof  79,733.84 Heinz Michael Speech, Language and Faculty  116,741.51 Heinzer William Mathematics Faculty  117,936.84 Heisel Robert 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  56,205.04 Heiss Bradford Libraries Admin/Prof  55,753.11 Heister Stephen Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  237,488.06 Heitert Robert University Residence Mgmt/Prof  77,894.14 Held Nicholas Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,230.00 Helfrich Jennifer Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  13,336.67 Helie Sebastien Psychological Scienc Faculty  93,556.32 Helmkamp J Grounds Admin/Prof  69,159.80 Hemmerle Mark Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  11,493.42 Henagan Tara Nutrition Science Faculty  99,850.73 Henderson Jason College of Agricultu Faculty  231,982.08 Henderson Jonathan Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  11,966.67 Henderson Monty Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  48,055.80 Hendress Kylie Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  42,626.46 Hendress Steven Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  58,591.99 Hendricks Kendall PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,645.00 Hendrickson Mark Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  13,857.04 Hendrickson Richard Laboratory of Renewa Mgmt/Prof  20,600.71 Hendryx Katie Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  37,472.27 Heng Hock Gan Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  127,954.74 Henry Darren School of Management Mgmt/Prof  80,628.18 Henry John Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  51,239.88 Henry Madeleine School of Languages Faculty  154,097.46 Henry Mary EM Operating Admin/Prof  48,768.42 Henry Paul Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,237.81 Henseler Joseph 4REM WL Admin/Prof  44,361.90 Hensley Katee Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  31,793.02 Henze Britni Windsor Residence Ha Admin/Prof  40,385.58 Her Young Gu Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  41,393.63 Herban Randy 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  74,817.00 Herdzina-Huss Darien College of Health an Admin/Prof  32,925.93 Hermesch Jeffery Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,469.16 Hernandez Esteban 4Success Admin/Prof  43,293.42 Hernandez-Gordillo Victor Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  8,277.86 Herrick Robert 4Engr Techn Faculty  161,196.74 Herron-Johnson Heidi School of Hospitalit Limited Term Lect  10,500.03 Hershberger Kristine 4VP Research Admin/Prof  67,220.94 Hertel Thomas Agricultural Economi Faculty  242,828.38 Hertig John College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  116,424.14 Hertling Leo Financial Aid Mgmt/Prof  77,468.82 Herubel Jean-pierre Libraries Faculty  83,446.62 Hess Beth Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  10,319.99 Hess Philip Agronomy Admin/Prof  63,122.46 

Hester Patricia Animal Sciences Faculty  126,014.04 Hettinger Loribeth 4Purdue ID Mgmt/Prof  61,298.10 Hewison Nancy Libraries Faculty  126,761.46 Hibiki Takashi Nuclear Engineering Faculty  232,527.64 Hickey Kathleen Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  7,079.99 Hickman Juliet College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  67,869.68 Hickman Mark Maps & Records Admin/Prof  42,916.86 Hickox Ann Speech, Language and Post Doc Intern Res  40,310.04 Hicks Jennifer Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  74,417.98 Hicks Scott 4ITIS Admin/Prof  71,199.18 Hicks Stacey Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  45,755.70 Hicks William New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  15,757.02 Hidalgo Niovel School of Languages Limited Term Lect  6,880.01 Higbee Jacob Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  22,861.04 Higgins John Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  93,538.61 High Bruce Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  92,093.52 High Kelly 4BOSO Ops Admin/Prof  46,931.58 High Matthew Utility Engineering Admin/Prof  71,916.26 High Sara 4ITAS Admin/Prof  58,704.00 Highley Margaret Dean of Students Temporary A/P  4,861.12 Hilbert Gregory 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Hilger Ryan Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  56,425.11 Hill Catherine Entomology Faculty  110,047.02 Hill Jermaine Musical Organization Admin/Prof  51,325.92 Hill John Educational Studies Mgmt/Prof  92,072.71 Hill Kathryn Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  17,823.04 Hill Michael Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  72,415.68 Hill Michael Veterinary Clinical Faculty  98,563.08 Hillery Elizabett 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  79,386.93 Hilliard Lisa Health Sciences Admin/Prof  45,337.50 Hilliard Nathanial Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  44,464.80 Hillis Rolden Sociology Department Continuing Lecturer  42,246.63 Hills Jacqueline College of Technolog Admin/Prof  61,948.09 Hillsman Vernon 4Engr Techn Faculty  36,708.95 Hilton W Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  129,543.72 Hines Jonathan IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  44,645.49 Hines-Pham Caralynn First Street Towers Admin/Prof  41,291.94 Hinshaw Karen Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,850.04 Hinton Nicholas 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  52,574.97 Hintz James Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  117,142.29 Hintzman Marcy Vice President for E Admin/Prof  49,608.96 Hirleman E 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  105,337.71 Hirsch Andrew 4Phys&Astr Faculty  186,762.78 Hirschberg Nickolas College of Science A Admin/Prof  51,738.96 Hirschinger Jerry Chemistry Admin/Prof  71,900.70 Hirst Peter Horticulture and Lan Faculty  131,727.07 Hirth Marilyn Educational Studies Faculty  93,768.74 Hitt Stacie Nursing Mgmt/Prof  97,036.35 Hitze Eric School of Management Admin/Prof  53,092.92 Hixson Krista University Residence Mgmt/Prof  68,573.64 Hlava Edward Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  80,130.89 Hlavek Daniel Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  58,583.62 Ho Jessica Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  21,755.40 Ho Kwok Ki Biochemistry Mgmt/Prof  48,292.80 Hoag Molly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,033.72 Hoagland Chris Agronomy Admin/Prof  50,290.02 Hoagland Lori Horticulture and Lan Faculty  93,117.27 Hoban Maurice South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  10,125.45 Hochstedler Khala Purdue University St Admin/Prof  33,121.81 Hockerman Gregory Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  115,328.74 Hodes Marquis Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  132,500.76 Hodson Matthew 4ITIS Admin/Prof  62,122.80 Hoebel Kimberly Managerial Accountin Mgmt/Prof  81,500.22 Hoelle Matthew Department of Econom Faculty  159,433.57 Hoelscher Laura Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  59,659.20 Hoff Dale Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  27,030.45 Hoffherr Megan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,211.48 Hoffman Aaron Political Science Faculty  85,185.59 Hoffman Kerry Curriculum and Instr Mgmt/Prof  82,677.72 Hoffman Patrick Department of Manage Faculty  229,683.47 Hoffmann Christoph Computer Science Faculty  199,149.74 Hoffmann Elizabeth Sociology Department Faculty  83,219.47 Hoffmann Stephen Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  89,567.90 Hofmeyer Christine Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  45,800.05 Hogan Daniel Veterinary Clinical Faculty  119,757.18 Hogan Richard Sociology Department Faculty  81,263.79 Hogenesch Harm Comparative Pathobio Faculty  213,570.48 Hoggatt Tamm University Sustainab Mgmt/Prof  87,257.64 Holbert Rebecca Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  58,251.60 Holdcraft Mona Business Office Heal Mgmt/Prof  94,032.66 Holden Geoffrey 4ITAS Admin/Prof  68,701.46 Holden Stacy History Faculty  84,241.80 Holder Michael 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  6,766.26 Holewinski Michelle Bursar Admin/Prof  60,883.93 Holladay Susan College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  80,416.92 Holland Jeffrey Entomology Faculty  98,740.25 Holland Kateryna Department of Manage Faculty  225,896.66 Holland Robert Department of Econom Continuing Lecturer  108,522.18 Hollenbeck Peter Biological Sciences Faculty  164,275.74 Hollich George Psychological Scienc Faculty  101,385.60 Holloway Elizabeth College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  129,436.20 Holloway Eric College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  121,166.70 Holman Steven Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  14,668.52 Holmes Ben IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  51,722.84 Holser Ashley Human Development an Admin/Prof  15,654.43 Holtvedt Kristine Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  69,732.84 Homkes Rick Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  102,840.00 Honchell Jeffrey 4Engr Techn Faculty  68,695.43 Hong Miyoung Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,041.51 Hong Wei School of Languages Faculty  114,201.14 Hook Tomas Forestry and Natural Faculty  116,697.33 Hooker Sonia Vice President for H Admin/Prof  47,241.66 Hooser Stephen Comparative Pathobio Faculty  177,054.30 Hoover David Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  37,264.02 Hoover William Forestry and Natural Faculty  22,361.04 Hope John School of Languages Faculty  63,992.19 Hopkins Carol Curriculum and Instr Faculty  93,188.04 Hopkins Jefferson IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  67,217.52 Hopkins Mark Aviation Technology Admin/Prof  78,198.14 Hopper Elizabeth Curriculum and Instr Mgmt/Prof  72,699.62 Hoque Yamen Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  5,825.50 Horace Jennifer Dean of Students Admin/Prof  31,374.93 Horan Carol Registrar Mgmt/Prof  88,603.52 Horan William Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  55,768.80 Horgan Briony 4EAPS Faculty  70,495.47 Hornbach Michael Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  69,248.52 Hornbeck Sindie 4 Laf Stwd Admin/Prof  45,432.96 Hornberger Teri Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  8,133.13 Horne Pamela EM Operating Mgmt/Prof  211,418.00 Horner Carl 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  53,152.20 
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Horner Gary Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  60,430.44 Horner Jane Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  32,051.56 Horner Trudi Financial Aid Admin/Prof  40,917.84 Horngren Lynne College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  72,497.82 Horngren Paul Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  10,668.37 Horsley Paul Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  74,044.58 Horstman Lawrence Veterinary Clinical Faculty  68,240.38 Horton Akesha IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  53,061.93 Horton Christelene 4VP Research Admin/Prof  52,819.62 Horton Deborah Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  89,258.50 Horton Scott Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  62,680.50 Horton William Civil Engineering Faculty  132,869.87 Hosking Antony Computer Science Faculty  154,027.61 Hoskins Carla IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,655.24 Hoskins Edward Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  93,191.86 Hosler Daniel Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  62,146.86 Hossain Ekram Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  3,418.70 Hostetler Abby Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  38,408.41 Hountz Randall Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  126,477.42 Houston Carol Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  69,700.44 Houston Chad Building Services Admin/Prof  51,228.84 Houston Kyla University Residence Mgmt/Prof  61,159.80 Houze R Chemical Engineering Faculty  61,203.63 Hovde David Libraries Faculty  64,863.24 Hoverman Jason Forestry and Natural Faculty  99,337.50 Howard Ha Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,802.83 Howard Richard Biological Sciences Faculty  39,363.72 Howarter John Materials Engineerin Faculty  93,140.39 Howarth Tyler Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  58,850.76 Howat Edward Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  127,843.06 Howe Katherine Botany and Plant Pat Mgmt/Prof  37,343.42 Howell Brian Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,879.96 Howell Daniel Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  60,956.22 Howell Edward 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  130,103.52 Howell Joseph Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  65,084.58 Howell Kathleen Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  255,422.68 Howell Thomas Statistics Continuing Lecturer  20,525.49 Howells Jefferson 4Sr Dir EHPS Admin/Prof  50,713.20 Howells Jennifer Financial Aid Admin/Prof  55,420.56 Howlett George 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  143,664.72 Hruskocy Carole Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,236.41 Hrycyna Christine Chemistry Faculty  127,473.66 Hsieh Daniel School of Languages Faculty  69,854.24 Hsu Wei-Hsuan Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  6,626.80 Hsu Yueh-Ching Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  52,698.84 Hu Bingjie Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  17,443.21 Hu Changdeng Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  129,803.85 Hu Jianghai Electrical & Faculty  119,260.30 Hu Jiangping 4Phys&Astr Faculty  45,201.39 Hu Jingwei Mathematics Faculty  50,026.97 Hu Shaomin 4ITIS Admin/Prof  63,040.20 Hu Y Charlie Electrical & Faculty  181,932.32 Hua Inez Civil Engineering Faculty  132,322.87 Hua Jessica Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  26,671.23 Huang Chia-ping Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  45,726.48 Huang Jun Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  44,008.13 Huang Libai Chemistry Faculty  48,522.58 Huang Lu Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  46,096.70 Huang Noriemae 4RCAC Admin/Prof  44,760.78 Huang Ping Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  83,167.08 Huang Qian Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  45,411.78 Hubbard Bryan Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  142,215.52 Hubbard Sarah Aviation Technology Faculty  99,105.16 Hubbard Wallace 4ITAS Admin/Prof  19,592.72 Hubbell Allen Ofc of International Admin/Prof  43,828.36 Huber Jessica Speech, Language and Faculty  150,966.92 Huckleberry David IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  47,272.80 Huddleston Jeffrey Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  58,538.46 Hudelson William 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  18,275.39 Hudmon Karen Department of Pharma Faculty  163,138.84 Hudson Brian Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  40,749.71 Hudson Gregory Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  412,169.04 Hudson Nancy Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  50,606.26 Hudson Tracy Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  48,431.16 Huebner Erich 4RCAC Admin/Prof  40,730.52 Huetteman Carl The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  79,164.22 Huetteman Julie College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  77,020.02 Huffer Kelli Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  30,418.09 Huffins Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  72,013.58 Huffman Amy Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  39,994.20 Huffman Malea Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  45,319.74 Huffman Susan University Residence Mgmt/Prof  65,302.50 Huffmeyer Josey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Hughes Andrew Electrical & Admin/Prof  43,993.92 Hughes Constance Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  41,449.38 Hughes Crystal IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  54,389.02 Hughes Dorothy Dean of Students Admin/Prof  36,111.66 Hughes Mathew College of Science A Admin/Prof  49,690.98 Hughes Shaun English Faculty  87,448.88 Hughes-Kirchubel Linda Human Development an Admin/Prof  53,091.43 Huizinga David Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  44,398.92 Hula Debra Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  33,497.40 Hula Timothy 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,358.90 Hullinger Lori University Residence Admin/Prof  53,232.46 Hullinger Ronald Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  132,464.94 Hultgren Kyle College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  129,066.84 Humayun Shehryar Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  43,765.35 Humbarger Jamie Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  48,925.38 Hummels David Department of Econom Faculty  362,295.38 Humphrey Sean Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  40,212.60 Humphrey Stephen Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  53,593.64 Hund Jennifer Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  61,316.92 Hundley Gregory Department of Manage Faculty  257,529.18 Hung Shao-Chin Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  20,759.43 Hunley Aaron 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  73,166.82 Hunley Michael 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  66,615.13 Hunley Peggy 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  33,932.40 Hunt Greg Entomology Faculty  117,523.28 Hunt Martin 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  109,031.88 Hunt Molly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,131.16 Hunt Norman 4ITAS Admin/Prof  51,972.36 Hunt Shirley 4RCAC Admin/Prof  75,463.26 Hunter Holli Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  39,606.62 Hunter Steven College of Science A Admin/Prof  24,980.90 Hunter Susan Industrial Engineeri Faculty  109,892.95 Huntley Terry Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  39,186.72 Hurley Kevin Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  65,011.14 Hurt Andrew Technology, Leadersh Faculty  95,341.36 Hurt Christopher Agricultural Economi Faculty  136,623.84 Hurt Mary Ellen Industrial and Physi Admin/Prof  62,210.10 

Hurt R History Faculty  179,039.76 Hurt Sheila 4Exploratory Mgmt/Prof  57,388.86 Huse David Basic Medical Scienc Clin, Res, or NonTT  80,689.42 Huser Julie Financial Aid Admin/Prof  45,439.08 Hussein Zekarias Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  40,302.37 Huston Davin 4Engr Techn Clin, Res, or NonTT  80,646.27 Hutchcraft Ashley Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  31,726.01 Hutcheson John College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  100,990.42 Hutson Susan Space Mgmt and Acad Mgmt/Prof  73,875.18 Hutzel William 4Engr Techn Faculty  150,397.56 Hwang Byoung-Hyoun Department of Manage Faculty  101,511.44 Hwang Hyun Tae Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  50,030.04 Hwang Inseok Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  145,282.78 Hychka Susan Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  49,612.88 Hyner Gerald Department of Health Faculty  89,179.84 Hynes David Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  33,573.22 Hynes Morgan Engineering Educatio Faculty  107,228.05 Hynes Wendy Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  62,522.69 Hyun SeokHee Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  36,007.20 Iakimov Aleksandr Chemistry Temporary A/P  13,559.71 Iannone Basil Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  40,409.50 Ichiyama Dennis Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  96,995.73 Idrissi Alami Ahmed School of Languages Faculty  86,901.14 Ikerd Nathanael Biological Sciences Temporary A/P  11,093.33 Ikley Joseph Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  48,851.94 Ileleji Klein Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  122,932.77 Iler Todd Admissions Admin/Prof  36,553.26 Imboden Eric College of Science A Admin/Prof  47,495.70 Ince Ayhan 4Engr Techn Faculty  52,183.65 Ince Susan Vice President for H Admin/Prof  52,667.96 Indrutz Janice Board of Trustees Admin/Prof  64,479.96 Inerowicz Halina Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  61,313.70 Ingrao Charles History Faculty  56,945.60 Ingwell Laura Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  28,752.18 Inoue Stephanie Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  51,760.82 Inoue Tomohito Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  91,935.60 Ion Mihai Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,004.10 Irazoqui Pedro Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  176,208.10 Irfanoglu Ayhan Civil Engineering Faculty  105,394.31 Irfanoglu Zeynep Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  48,134.50 Irudayaraj Joseph Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  213,773.71 Irvine Rene 4ITIS Admin/Prof  73,731.00 Irvine Rick 4ITIS Admin/Prof  75,075.60 Irwin Tanya 4ITIS Admin/Prof  56,716.32 Isaacs Alex Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  37,701.86 Isaacs Jacob Dean of Students Admin/Prof  14,873.01 Isaacs Marianne Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  32,643.74 Iseminger Cynthia 4Bus Ofc PEC Admin/Prof  35,463.46 Ishii Mamoru Nuclear Engineering Faculty  280,483.04 Islamovic Emir Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  2,273.34 Ismail Joseph School of Hospitalit Faculty  81,563.93 Israel Emily Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  37,789.01 Iten Laurie Biological Sciences Faculty  103,428.56 Ivantysynova Monika Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  240,793.56 Ivester Kathleen Veterinary Clinical Post Doc Intern Res  54,927.04 Ivnik Gene School of Management Admin/Prof  61,299.48 Ivy Clifton 4ITAS Admin/Prof  110,847.78 Iyer Ananth Department of Manage Faculty  368,672.26 Iyer-Pascuzzi Anjali Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  97,702.66 Jacelon Bhishan Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  52,410.51 Jackman Lisa College of Health an Admin/Prof  30,343.32 Jacko Robert Civil Engineering Faculty  115,995.53 Jackson Aaron Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  34,227.06 Jackson Amanda Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  66,850.68 Jackson Christine Department of Manage Faculty  155,511.63 Jackson Elizabeth Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  39,413.76 Jackson Eugene Sociology Department Faculty  30,232.83 Jackson George 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  64,784.10 Jackson Hannah Vice President for H Admin/Prof  40,256.34 Jacob James 4Engr Techn Faculty  117,593.66 Jacobs Douglass Forestry and Natural Faculty  152,429.52 Jacobs Kenneth In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  89,824.58 Jacobsen Theresa 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  91,406.64 Jacobson Carol Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  60,016.50 Jacoby David Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  53,320.62 Jacovides Michael Philosophy Faculty  41,090.50 Jadhav Ravindra Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  13,091.00 Jaeger Laurie Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  192,622.92 Jaeger Mark Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  44,382.66 Jaeger Stephen 4ITIS Admin/Prof  53,666.90 Jaffe William School of Hospitalit Faculty  94,376.64 Jafvert Chad Civil Engineering Faculty  137,842.92 Jagacinski Carolyn Psychological Scienc Faculty  64,999.62 Jagannathan Suresh Computer Science Faculty  221,310.54 Jahanshahi Mohammad Reza Civil Engineering Faculty  54,001.74 Jambhulkar Pradnya Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  37,320.37 Jamieson Daniel Chemistry Temporary A/P  4,205.80 Jamieson Leah College of Engr Admi Faculty  355,508.64 Jamriska Kimberly Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  38,990.70 Janaswamy Srinivas Department of Food S Clin, Res, or NonTT  47,268.16 Janecko Gerald Business Office Mana Admin/Prof  15,904.01 Janes David Electrical & Faculty  146,626.86 Janes Linda Business Office Hous Admin/Prof  62,939.52 Janes Troy Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  158,308.61 Jang Julie Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  70,938.96 Jang Soo Cheong School of Hospitalit Faculty  107,906.00 Jang Yee Jin Department of Manage Faculty  225,909.41 Janick Jules Horticulture and Lan Faculty  180,872.64 Janle Elsa Nutrition Science Clin, Res, or NonTT  30,416.39 Jannasch Amber Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  57,603.96 Janney Caroline History Faculty  101,513.05 Janney Lyle 4ITAS Admin/Prof  87,982.96 Jansen Curt IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  72,284.64 Jansen Michelle College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  70,690.46 Janssen Cheri Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  57,607.60 Jarraya Soufien School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  40,310.06 Jarrell Tiffany Chemistry Temporary A/P  10,973.04 Jasinski Nicole Dean of Students Admin/Prof  49,410.96 Jastrzebski Stanislaus WBAA Admin/Prof  35,275.11 Javanmard Adel Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  22,003.94 Javier Ruiz Miguel 4ITIS Admin/Prof  58,374.54 Jaycox Holly Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  18,949.40 Jaynes Heather Department of Pharma Admin/Prof  57,729.42 Jengelley Dwaine Honors College Post Doc Intern Res  40,068.16 Jenkins James Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  99,453.06 Jenkins Joshua 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  63,579.95 Jenkins Michael Forestry and Natural Faculty  93,728.94 Jennings Billi Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  72,648.84 Jennings Raquel Dean of Students Admin/Prof  24,166.23 Jennings Susan Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  3,336.66 

Jensen Chico Purdue University St Admin/Prof  41,684.46 Jensen Jeanette Department of Food S Admin/Prof  55,860.30 Jensen Lindsay College of Agricultu Temporary A/P  43,427.24 Jeong Garrett Civil Engineering Faculty  120,264.39 Jesiek Brent Engineering Educatio Faculty  107,205.68 Jesiek Julie Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  34,702.80 Jetson Rachael Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  37,024.75 Jett Jane Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  38,451.36 Jewell Kathryn Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  72,362.01 Jewell Kristyn 4VP Research Admin/Prof  45,934.50 Jha Manoj 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  82,860.48 Jia Zheng Department of Manage Faculty  171,515.56 Jiang Qing Nutrition Science Faculty  99,502.96 Jiang Wen Biological Sciences Faculty  89,196.46 Jiang Wendy Health Sciences Mgmt/Prof  66,943.50 Jiang Yi Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  135,830.30 Jiang Yiwei Agronomy Faculty  95,389.28 Jiao Dan Electrical & Faculty  165,359.62 Jimenez-useche Isabel Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  39,387.42 Jing Wuming Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  42,012.48 Jischke Charles Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  17,342.73 Joern Brad Agronomy Faculty  130,230.18 Joglekar Girish Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  76,566.22 Johal Gurmukh Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  147,139.14 Johanns Patrick Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  71,863.20 Johnson Anthony Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  10,325.78 Johnson Beverly Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,635.62 Johnson Carla Curriculum and Instr Faculty  154,566.76 Johnson Carolyn Diversity Resource O Mgmt/Prof  113,258.22 Johnson Chrystal Curriculum and Instr Faculty  85,374.55 Johnson Darrel Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  50,591.94 Johnson David Materials Engineerin Faculty  127,122.32 Johnson Deborah 4CapProg Mgm Mgmt/Prof  81,198.46 Johnson Elizabeth Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  68,901.46 Johnson Eric 4REM WL Admin/Prof  17,912.59 Johnson Eugene Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  77,733.80 Johnson James 4PTC4BusSrv Mgmt/Prof  69,703.81 Johnson Jamie 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  19,942.90 Johnson Jay Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  13,056.28 Johnson Jeremiah Technology, Leadersh Faculty  57,532.94 Johnson Katie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  40,305.96 Johnson Keith Agronomy Faculty  108,443.10 Johnson Mark Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  99,387.84 Johnson Mary Aviation Technology Faculty  119,440.59 Johnson Melissa Office of Budget & F Mgmt/Prof  151,918.50 Johnson Michael Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  69,556.88 Johnson Nastasha Libraries Faculty  60,238.74 Johnson Nathan English Faculty  64,544.68 Johnson Paula Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  107,023.92 Johnson Richard English Faculty  89,726.22 Johnson Ronald Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  81,994.08 Johnson Samuel Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,368.32 Johnson Sarah Human Development an Admin/Prof  6,705.42 Johnson Steven Civil Engineering Faculty  94,083.13 Johnson Tammy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  60,200.56 Johnson Tara English Faculty  69,414.73 Johnson Taver Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  208,884.76 Johnson Thomas IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  62,589.00 Johnson Timothy Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  64,252.47 Johnson William Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  148,963.56 Johnston Catherine Vice President for H Admin/Prof  35,465.17 Johnston Cliff Agronomy Faculty  164,781.13 Johnston Michael English Faculty  70,906.06 Johnston Wendi Internal Audit Admin/Prof  87,976.08 Johnston-Murillo Heidi Hillenbrand Residenc Admin/Prof  49,833.60 Jolly Marshay Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  42,961.06 Joly Robert Horticulture and Lan Faculty  151,458.25 Jones Amy College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  50,403.36 Jones Annetta Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  67,573.20 Jones Barbara Communication Continuing Lecturer  17,966.97 Jones Bertha Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  25,494.96 Jones Beth Honors College Admin/Prof  40,577.05 Jones Blake Human Development an Faculty  96,601.25 Jones Carmen Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,580.28 Jones Christy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  45,693.48 Jones Crystal Financial Aid Admin/Prof  35,298.90 Jones David Vice President for H Admin/Prof  61,980.92 Jones Elizabeth Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Jones Gregory Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  51,916.86 Jones Jaclyn Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  40,316.28 Jones James Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  174,016.45 Jones James Biomedical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  78,417.00 Jones Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  57,980.88 Jones Jennie President Admin/Prof  72,217.32 Jones Julie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  54,152.16 Jones Kasi 4Success Admin/Prof  60,644.28 Jones Marjorie Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  49,121.04 Jones Max University Bands Admin/Prof  26,609.60 Jones Michael Facility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  85,444.86 Jones Owen Department of Food S Faculty  87,176.79 Jones Patrick Entomology Admin/Prof  22,918.32 Jones Paul Agricultural & Biolo Mgmt/Prof  58,581.00 Jones Robin PEC Information Tech Mgmt/Prof  93,838.73 Jones Russell Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  87,074.84 Jones Ryan Registrar Admin/Prof  36,899.57 Jones Shane 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  64,220.84 Jones Timothy 4Phys&Astr Faculty  110,007.24 Jones-Bliss Betty Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  86,592.66 Jones-Hall Yava Comparative Pathobio Faculty  116,003.88 Jonker Steven Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  62,907.54 Jordan David IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  59,324.22 Jordan G School of Management Mgmt/Prof  177,214.08 Jordan Shannen 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  37,515.28 Jordan-Huber Juliana Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  9,608.49 Jose Joyce Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  51,878.72 Joseph Kathryn Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  42,017.61 Joshi Mehul Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  25,770.09 Josyula Nitya Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  19,159.11 Joy Kimberly Dean of Students Admin/Prof  34,028.60 Joyce Bradley 4VP Research Admin/Prof  47,801.90 Jozwiak Lelia 4 Laf Stwd Admin/Prof  7,085.95 Judd Carol Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,184.16 Judy Suzanne College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  108,187.60 Julian Spencer 4ITIS Admin/Prof  52,141.94 Julien Isidore Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  79,834.20 Junco Reynol Libraries Faculty  34,183.21 Jung Byunghoo Electrical & Faculty  136,431.50 Jung Jinha Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  32,528.92 Jung Yeon Sang Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  21,947.19 Jung Yu-Ra Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  40,374.02 

Jurss Stephen Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  72,091.68 Justice Sean 4ITAS Admin/Prof  62,170.36 Kaakeh Yaman Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  111,001.38 Kaczmarowski Rosemary Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  32,214.81 Kaganovich Natalya Speech, Language and Faculty  76,359.72 Kail Robert Psychological Scienc Faculty  138,986.54 Kain Patrick Philosophy Faculty  82,624.61 Kaiser Jennifer Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  58,493.98 Kaiser Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.95 Kak Avinash Electrical & Faculty  270,365.14 Kalb Brady Certificate Program Limited Term Lect  24,120.37 Kalbag Arjun Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  7,265.00 Kalbaugh Kirby Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  62,837.82 Kaliman Ilya Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  1,296.68 Kalish Charlotte 4Hill Dining Admin/Prof  32,106.29 Kalish Julia Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  124,651.01 Kalnasy Michelle Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  11,291.17 Kaluf Kevin College of Technolog Post Doc Intern Res  34,692.45 Kaluf Shawn Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  67,215.18 Kalwani Manohar Department of Manage Faculty  287,391.06 Kamath Sudeep Uday Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  17,781.14 Kanable Jeffrey Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  75,826.80 Kandil Amr Civil Engineering Faculty  108,665.52 Kanduluru Ananda Kumar Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  41,140.44 Kane Frank Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  22,502.66 Kane Lowell Lesbian Gay Bisexual Mgmt/Prof  75,848.94 Kane Michael Computer and Informa Faculty  116,570.67 Kang Wonjin PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  70,857.99 Kania Deanna Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,885.68 Kannan Karthik Department of Manage Faculty  291,575.29 Kantor Alon School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  28,576.31 Kapitanov Georgi Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,270.65 Kaplan Ian Entomology Faculty  113,892.12 Kapp Barbara Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  144,520.16 Kappes-Armstrong Aimee Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  47,253.68 Kappock Thomas Biochemistry Faculty  86,939.01 Karabinus Alisha English Limited Term Lect  31,662.60 Karagiannis Georgios Mathematics Post Doc Intern Res  4,305.56 Karagory Pamela Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  96,237.05 Karava Panagiota Civil Engineering Faculty  122,602.06 Karcher Brandon Communication Limited Term Lect  31,050.20 Karcher Susan Biological Sciences Faculty  86,079.72 Karki Hari Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  35,305.70 Karle Coleen 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,658.60 Karpicke Jeffrey Psychological Scienc Faculty  171,371.69 Karpicke Stephanie Psychological Scienc Admin/Prof  39,961.14 Karve Rucha Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  36,705.06 Karwa Rakhi Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  99,746.94 Kasinski Andrea Biological Sciences Faculty  115,998.74 Kastberg Signe Curriculum and Instr Faculty  116,757.35 Kasyan Walter IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  64,062.36 Katic Sasa PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  44,118.86 Katz Sharon Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  62,537.04 Kaufman Michael Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  57,624.30 Kaufmann Erika Mathematics Faculty  110,573.03 Kaufmann Ralph Mathematics Faculty  89,499.24 Kauper Nancy Oral English Profici Admin/Prof  37,906.04 Kavuru Padmini Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  10,419.82 Kay Anneliese College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  52,628.42 Kays Michael Department of Pharma Faculty  124,744.20 Kayser Emily 4RCAC Admin/Prof  40,931.76 Kayser Paula IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  78,717.78 
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Jensen Chico Purdue University St Admin/Prof  41,684.46 Jensen Jeanette Department of Food S Admin/Prof  55,860.30 Jensen Lindsay College of Agricultu Temporary A/P  43,427.24 Jeong Garrett Civil Engineering Faculty  120,264.39 Jesiek Brent Engineering Educatio Faculty  107,205.68 Jesiek Julie Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  34,702.80 Jetson Rachael Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  37,024.75 Jett Jane Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  38,451.36 Jewell Kathryn Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  72,362.01 Jewell Kristyn 4VP Research Admin/Prof  45,934.50 Jha Manoj 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  82,860.48 Jia Zheng Department of Manage Faculty  171,515.56 Jiang Qing Nutrition Science Faculty  99,502.96 Jiang Wen Biological Sciences Faculty  89,196.46 Jiang Wendy Health Sciences Mgmt/Prof  66,943.50 Jiang Yi Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  135,830.30 Jiang Yiwei Agronomy Faculty  95,389.28 Jiao Dan Electrical & Faculty  165,359.62 Jimenez-useche Isabel Engineering Educatio Post Doc Intern Res  39,387.42 Jing Wuming Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  42,012.48 Jischke Charles Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  17,342.73 Joern Brad Agronomy Faculty  130,230.18 Joglekar Girish Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  76,566.22 Johal Gurmukh Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  147,139.14 Johanns Patrick Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  71,863.20 Johnson Anthony Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  10,325.78 Johnson Beverly Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,635.62 Johnson Carla Curriculum and Instr Faculty  154,566.76 Johnson Carolyn Diversity Resource O Mgmt/Prof  113,258.22 Johnson Chrystal Curriculum and Instr Faculty  85,374.55 Johnson Darrel Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  50,591.94 Johnson David Materials Engineerin Faculty  127,122.32 Johnson Deborah 4CapProg Mgm Mgmt/Prof  81,198.46 Johnson Elizabeth Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  68,901.46 Johnson Eric 4REM WL Admin/Prof  17,912.59 Johnson Eugene Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  77,733.80 Johnson James 4PTC4BusSrv Mgmt/Prof  69,703.81 Johnson Jamie 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  19,942.90 Johnson Jay Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  13,056.28 Johnson Jeremiah Technology, Leadersh Faculty  57,532.94 Johnson Katie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  40,305.96 Johnson Keith Agronomy Faculty  108,443.10 Johnson Mark Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  99,387.84 Johnson Mary Aviation Technology Faculty  119,440.59 Johnson Melissa Office of Budget & F Mgmt/Prof  151,918.50 Johnson Michael Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  69,556.88 Johnson Nastasha Libraries Faculty  60,238.74 Johnson Nathan English Faculty  64,544.68 Johnson Paula Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  107,023.92 Johnson Richard English Faculty  89,726.22 Johnson Ronald Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  81,994.08 Johnson Samuel Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,368.32 Johnson Sarah Human Development an Admin/Prof  6,705.42 Johnson Steven Civil Engineering Faculty  94,083.13 Johnson Tammy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  60,200.56 Johnson Tara English Faculty  69,414.73 Johnson Taver Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  208,884.76 Johnson Thomas IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  62,589.00 Johnson Timothy Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  64,252.47 Johnson William Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  148,963.56 Johnston Catherine Vice President for H Admin/Prof  35,465.17 Johnston Cliff Agronomy Faculty  164,781.13 Johnston Michael English Faculty  70,906.06 Johnston Wendi Internal Audit Admin/Prof  87,976.08 Johnston-Murillo Heidi Hillenbrand Residenc Admin/Prof  49,833.60 Jolly Marshay Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  42,961.06 Joly Robert Horticulture and Lan Faculty  151,458.25 Jones Amy College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  50,403.36 Jones Annetta Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  67,573.20 Jones Barbara Communication Continuing Lecturer  17,966.97 Jones Bertha Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  25,494.96 Jones Beth Honors College Admin/Prof  40,577.05 Jones Blake Human Development an Faculty  96,601.25 Jones Carmen Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,580.28 Jones Christy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  45,693.48 Jones Crystal Financial Aid Admin/Prof  35,298.90 Jones David Vice President for H Admin/Prof  61,980.92 Jones Elizabeth Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Jones Gregory Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  51,916.86 Jones Jaclyn Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  40,316.28 Jones James Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  174,016.45 Jones James Biomedical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  78,417.00 Jones Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  57,980.88 Jones Jennie President Admin/Prof  72,217.32 Jones Julie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  54,152.16 Jones Kasi 4Success Admin/Prof  60,644.28 Jones Marjorie Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  49,121.04 Jones Max University Bands Admin/Prof  26,609.60 Jones Michael Facility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  85,444.86 Jones Owen Department of Food S Faculty  87,176.79 Jones Patrick Entomology Admin/Prof  22,918.32 Jones Paul Agricultural & Biolo Mgmt/Prof  58,581.00 Jones Robin PEC Information Tech Mgmt/Prof  93,838.73 Jones Russell Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  87,074.84 Jones Ryan Registrar Admin/Prof  36,899.57 Jones Shane 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  64,220.84 Jones Timothy 4Phys&Astr Faculty  110,007.24 Jones-Bliss Betty Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  86,592.66 Jones-Hall Yava Comparative Pathobio Faculty  116,003.88 Jonker Steven Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  62,907.54 Jordan David IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  59,324.22 Jordan G School of Management Mgmt/Prof  177,214.08 Jordan Shannen 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  37,515.28 Jordan-Huber Juliana Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  9,608.49 Jose Joyce Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  51,878.72 Joseph Kathryn Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  42,017.61 Joshi Mehul Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  25,770.09 Josyula Nitya Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  19,159.11 Joy Kimberly Dean of Students Admin/Prof  34,028.60 Joyce Bradley 4VP Research Admin/Prof  47,801.90 Jozwiak Lelia 4 Laf Stwd Admin/Prof  7,085.95 Judd Carol Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,184.16 Judy Suzanne College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  108,187.60 Julian Spencer 4ITIS Admin/Prof  52,141.94 Julien Isidore Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  79,834.20 Junco Reynol Libraries Faculty  34,183.21 Jung Byunghoo Electrical & Faculty  136,431.50 Jung Jinha Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  32,528.92 Jung Yeon Sang Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  21,947.19 Jung Yu-Ra Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  40,374.02 

Jurss Stephen Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  72,091.68 Justice Sean 4ITAS Admin/Prof  62,170.36 Kaakeh Yaman Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  111,001.38 Kaczmarowski Rosemary Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  32,214.81 Kaganovich Natalya Speech, Language and Faculty  76,359.72 Kail Robert Psychological Scienc Faculty  138,986.54 Kain Patrick Philosophy Faculty  82,624.61 Kaiser Jennifer Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  58,493.98 Kaiser Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.95 Kak Avinash Electrical & Faculty  270,365.14 Kalb Brady Certificate Program Limited Term Lect  24,120.37 Kalbag Arjun Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  7,265.00 Kalbaugh Kirby Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  62,837.82 Kaliman Ilya Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  1,296.68 Kalish Charlotte 4Hill Dining Admin/Prof  32,106.29 Kalish Julia Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  124,651.01 Kalnasy Michelle Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  11,291.17 Kaluf Kevin College of Technolog Post Doc Intern Res  34,692.45 Kaluf Shawn Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  67,215.18 Kalwani Manohar Department of Manage Faculty  287,391.06 Kamath Sudeep Uday Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  17,781.14 Kanable Jeffrey Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  75,826.80 Kandil Amr Civil Engineering Faculty  108,665.52 Kanduluru Ananda Kumar Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  41,140.44 Kane Frank Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  22,502.66 Kane Lowell Lesbian Gay Bisexual Mgmt/Prof  75,848.94 Kane Michael Computer and Informa Faculty  116,570.67 Kang Wonjin PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  70,857.99 Kania Deanna Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,885.68 Kannan Karthik Department of Manage Faculty  291,575.29 Kantor Alon School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  28,576.31 Kapitanov Georgi Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,270.65 Kaplan Ian Entomology Faculty  113,892.12 Kapp Barbara Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  144,520.16 Kappes-Armstrong Aimee Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  47,253.68 Kappock Thomas Biochemistry Faculty  86,939.01 Karabinus Alisha English Limited Term Lect  31,662.60 Karagiannis Georgios Mathematics Post Doc Intern Res  4,305.56 Karagory Pamela Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  96,237.05 Karava Panagiota Civil Engineering Faculty  122,602.06 Karcher Brandon Communication Limited Term Lect  31,050.20 Karcher Susan Biological Sciences Faculty  86,079.72 Karki Hari Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  35,305.70 Karle Coleen 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,658.60 Karpicke Jeffrey Psychological Scienc Faculty  171,371.69 Karpicke Stephanie Psychological Scienc Admin/Prof  39,961.14 Karve Rucha Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  36,705.06 Karwa Rakhi Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  99,746.94 Kasinski Andrea Biological Sciences Faculty  115,998.74 Kastberg Signe Curriculum and Instr Faculty  116,757.35 Kasyan Walter IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  64,062.36 Katic Sasa PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  44,118.86 Katz Sharon Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  62,537.04 Kaufman Michael Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  57,624.30 Kaufmann Erika Mathematics Faculty  110,573.03 Kaufmann Ralph Mathematics Faculty  89,499.24 Kauper Nancy Oral English Profici Admin/Prof  37,906.04 Kavuru Padmini Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  10,419.82 Kay Anneliese College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  52,628.42 Kays Michael Department of Pharma Faculty  124,744.20 Kayser Emily 4RCAC Admin/Prof  40,931.76 Kayser Paula IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  78,717.78 

Kazacos Evelyn Comparative Pathobio Faculty  64,390.49 Kazacos Kevin Comparative Pathobio Faculty  18,815.60 Kazakov Aleksandr 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  43,417.46 Kazmierczak Kristine Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  54,789.48 Kearney Derrick 4RCAC Admin/Prof  67,124.94 Keating Patricia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  57,294.36 Keating Susan Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  57,160.92 Keazer Lucia Facility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  90,262.30 Kebert Mark 4Risk Mgmt Mgmt/Prof  88,467.66 Keckler Holly College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  50,402.54 Keefe James 4CapProg Mgm Mgmt/Prof  110,919.72 Keehn Brandon Speech, Language and Faculty  42,527.53 Keen James WBAA Admin/Prof  4,639.94 Keenan Douglas Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  60,676.56 Keene Amy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,064.68 Keener Donna Department of Food S Admin/Prof  31,942.56 Keener Kevin Department of Food S Faculty  163,863.94 Keeney Roman Agricultural Economi Faculty  115,218.74 Keith Douglas Bldg Construction Ma Clin, Res, or NonTT  71,923.59 Kejriwal Mohitosh Department of Econom Faculty  143,481.97 Kelleher Daniel Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,527.87 Keller Janet PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  54,876.38 Keller Philip 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  52,091.29 Kelley Paul Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  52,822.92 Kelley Stephen 4RCAC Admin/Prof  63,652.44 Kelley Todd Technology, Leadersh Faculty  119,389.19 Kelly Ashley Communication Faculty  37,195.85 Kelly Brian Sociology Department Faculty  144,966.38 Kelly Daniel Philosophy Faculty  62,173.67 Kelly Daniel Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  40,644.50 Kelly Gerald Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  52,759.02 Kelly Janice Psychological Scienc Faculty  114,774.99 Kelly Robert Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,672.28 Kelly Sean Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  47,324.04 Kelso Alice 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  60,277.10 Kelty Sheila Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  82,175.23 Kemery Ricky Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  61,927.68 Kemmerer David Speech, Language and Faculty  99,016.92 Kempa-Steczko Anna Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  43,845.78 Kendall Allison Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  18,098.04 Kenley Charles Robert Industrial Engineeri Clin, Res, or NonTT  117,397.28 Kennedy Maura Procurement Services Admin/Prof  51,420.44 Kennedy William Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  1,135.98 Kennell Richard 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  108,915.36 Kennell Vicki English Admin/Prof  24,267.03 Kenner Winifred 4ITAS Admin/Prof  76,980.00 Kenney Rachael Mathematics Faculty  98,074.86 Kent Jeffrey Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  25,254.93 Kent Thomas Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  54,224.90 Kenttamaa Hilkka Chemistry Faculty  193,127.04 Kepler Mark Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  70,233.84 Kepner Michael Food Stores Admin/Prof  58,918.98 Kepner Scott Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  81,530.22 Keppel Bertram 4ITAS Admin/Prof  24,894.99 Kercher-Updike Julie IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  171,811.92 Kerchner Ryne 4Success Admin/Prof  38,770.08 Kerkhoff Robert Financial Aid Admin/Prof  46,807.50 Kerlo Anna-Elodie Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  17,683.34 Kerns Brandon Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  54,743.22 Kerns Brian Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  14,008.17 Kerr Andrea 4012 Continuing Lecturer  58,206.55 Kerr Gina Vice President for H Admin/Prof  47,643.18 

Kerr Timothy College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  66,552.40 Kersey Susan Nursing Continuing Lecturer  36,132.12 Kerst Suzi Business Office Hous Admin/Prof  51,224.88 Kesling Mark Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  45,758.12 Kessans Kara Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  53,671.38 Kester Kathryn Human Development an Admin/Prof  25,445.28 Kester Nancy College of Health an Admin/Prof  52,327.56 Ketterer Debra Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,069.67 Ketterman Necia Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  50,087.34 Keulertz Martin Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  39,576.16 Kewman Benjamin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  46,469.84 Key Nicole Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  138,807.37 Keyes Kurt Chemistry Admin/Prof  62,923.50 Keyton LuAnn IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  71,676.42 Khabeer Suad Anthropology Departm Faculty  78,096.28 Khirallah Samar 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  37,808.21 Khlebnikov Sergei 4Phys&Astr Faculty  129,548.36 Kidd Michelle Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  41,421.00 Kidwell Carla Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  56,160.04 Kiefer Mickey 4Saf & Sec Admin/Prof  47,363.34 Kiefer Robin Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  45,454.86 Kihara Daisuke Biological Sciences Faculty  136,144.56 Kihara Shigeharu 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  11,467.81 Kilaz Gozdem Aviation Technology Faculty  99,763.21 Kilbane Matthew English Limited Term Lect  12,388.45 Kildishev Alexander Electrical & Clin, Res, or NonTT  139,242.76 Killian-Alenduff Rose Marie Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  45,596.52 Killion Vicki Libraries Faculty  105,165.48 Kim Bieong-Kil Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  23,339.25 Kim Bong-suk Botany and Plant Pat Temporary A/P  20,000.00 Kim Chang Comparative Pathobio Faculty  156,404.74 Kim Choon Young Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  5,073.71 Kim Hannah Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,182.29 Kim Hojin Materials Engineerin Admin/Prof  72,957.90 Kim Hye-Ji Horticulture and Lan Faculty  53,532.80 Kim Hyoung-Jun Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  52,203.09 Kim Hyung-Rae Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  39,016.20 Kim HyungJoo Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  38,477.21 Kim Jennifer 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,910.88 Kim Jeong Im Biochemistry Mgmt/Prof  47,538.72 Kim Jeong-Nam Communication Faculty  93,891.54 Kim Johnathan Building Services Admin/Prof  41,484.01 Kim Jung Nutrition Science Post Doc Intern Res  41,117.04 Kim Kee Hong Department of Food S Faculty  95,561.81 Kim Kihyung Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  29,790.01 Kim Minchi Curriculum and Instr Faculty  52,352.13 Kim Sang-Phil Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  83,776.66 Kim Sangtae Chemical Engineering Faculty  358,727.08 Kim Soojin Department of Econom Faculty  135,081.33 Kim Soong-Hyun Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  35,479.51 Kim Stacy Soo Yeon 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,290.54 Kim Sung-Min Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  60,362.52 Kim Tae Yoon Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  110,631.73 Kim Tong Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  42,534.11 Kim Woong Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  17,250.69 Kim Yeong 4Phys&Astr Faculty  163,143.36 Kim Yonsoo School of Languages Faculty  80,535.31 Kim Young Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  96,235.18 Kim Younghyun Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  60,028.25 Kim Yuan Animal Sciences Faculty  123,592.26 Kimble Steven Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  37,600.55 Kimm Kelley University Press Admin/Prof  45,429.06 
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Kimmitt Beth Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  16,923.04 Kimsey Marilyn Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,307.99 Kincaid Carl Horticulture and Lan Limited Term Lect  17,000.01 Kincaid Clarence Columbus Statewide T Limited Term Lect  4,907.00 Kinder Robert 4ITAS Admin/Prof  2,114.22 Kindred Donald 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,857.88 King Andrew University Bands Faculty  67,286.88 King Christina School of Management Admin/Prof  43,579.61 King Galen Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  124,750.95 King Jolene Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  42,215.72 King Martia Dean of Students Admin/Prof  66,867.15 King Mary Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  94,048.26 King Rodney Columbus Statewide T Visiting Fac/Emeriti  61,067.26 King Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  1,800.00 King William In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  77,240.64 Kingery Allison 4Ford Dining Admin/Prof  40,161.32 Kingery Ethan 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  23,144.30 Kingman Stephen 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  64,969.11 Kingsbury John South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Kingsley Laura Purdue Center for Ca Admin/Prof  22,375.01 Kinman Suzanne Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  15,792.37 Kinnally Cara School of Languages Faculty  33,518.09 Kinslow Vicki Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  55,415.16 Kinzer-Ursem Tamara Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  109,210.34 Kinzig Joseph Libraries Admin/Prof  32,486.45 Kinzig Kimberly Psychological Scienc Faculty  105,331.79 Kirby Kristen Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  75,502.49 Kirby Kristopher Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  10,286.01 Kirby Pamela Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  42,308.86 Kirchmaier Ann Biochemistry Faculty  124,845.89 Kirgiss Crystal English Limited Term Lect  14,170.01 Kirk Thomas Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  66,422.39 Kirkham Lisa Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  52,740.60 Kirkham Perry 4VP Research Admin/Prof  98,982.48 Kirkpatrick Danica College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  57,616.92 Kirkpatrick Jane Nursing Faculty  179,466.66 Kirkpatrick Naomi 4Success Limited Term Lect  11,198.02 Kirkwood Harold Libraries Faculty  83,079.92 Kirkwood Monica Libraries Admin/Prof  41,307.42 Kirsch James Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  33,183.86 Kirsch Linda 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,232.32 Kirschner Karel Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  36,750.72 Kirshner Julia Biological Sciences Faculty  27,442.95 Kirtley Daniel Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  28,313.69 Kiser Laurie 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  29,149.56 Kish David 4Saf & Sec Admin/Prof  84,744.02 Kisner Sherman Electrical & Admin/Prof  32,118.82 Kisseberth Nicholas 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  101,286.90 Kisselburgh Lorraine Communication Faculty  78,858.38 Kissinger Candice Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  22,285.63 Kissinger Peter Chemistry Faculty  48,029.98 Kite Timothy 4ITIS Admin/Prof  57,497.06 Kittle Douglas Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  52,575.72 Kix Theresa Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  68,642.99 Kladivko Eileen Agronomy Faculty  114,504.36 Klatte Robert Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  109,334.08 Kleiber Kerry 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  59,354.18 Klein-Pejsova Rebekah History Faculty  69,135.69 Klemme Emilee Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  15,385.74 Klempien Antje Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  37,329.88 Klenosky David Department of Health Faculty  81,698.89 Kleyman Stephanie Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  45,012.96 Kleyner Andre PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  6,250.01 Kliewer Janet Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  45,517.68 Kliewer Konrad Chemistry Admin/Prof  57,542.64 Klimeck Gerhard Electrical & Faculty  268,026.76 Kline Greg IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  70,374.30 Kline Joseph Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  64,735.92 Klinge John Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  86,649.28 Klingerman Trenten Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  170,736.77 Klooz Jeremy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  48,418.82 Klose Thomas Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  51,410.94 Kluender Keith Speech, Language and Faculty  208,598.22 Klumpe Elizabeth Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  20,060.93 Klutzke Kristopher Regenstrief Center f Admin/Prof  48,770.52 Kmec Joseph College of Technolog Temporary A/P  45,913.04 Knapp Deborah Veterinary Clinical Faculty  153,026.68 Knapp James Facility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  92,820.96 Knerr Jessica College of Health an Admin/Prof  45,398.28 Knigga Jakob Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  51,024.06 Knight Aldis Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  13,482.50 Knight Xavier 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  130,486.62 Knipp Gregory Industrial and Physi Faculty  111,052.64 Knobloch Neil Youth Development an Faculty  104,395.16 Knobloch Philip IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  80,716.30 Knochel Barbara Accounting Services Admin/Prof  47,262.42 Knoeller Christian English Faculty  69,513.21 Knotts Kristopher School of Management Admin/Prof  58,944.74 Knupfer Anne Educational Studies Faculty  44,641.35 Ko Jeff Veterinary Clinical Faculty  134,326.56 Ko Sung Ahn Electrical & Temporary A/P  22,011.21 Kobza Cara Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,224.64 Koch Daphene Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  104,356.80 Kogan Kirill Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  46,701.20 Koh Cheng-kok Electrical & Faculty  168,118.21 Koh-Knox Cynthia Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  123,763.78 Kohlhagen Brad Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  51,327.36 Kohlmeyer Andrea Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  28,814.94 Kohr Casey Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  60,746.03 Kokini Jozef Department of Food S Faculty  258,956.98 Kokini Klod Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  223,145.93 Kokta Michal Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  20,717.81 Kolanski Rafal Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  50,266.86 Kolar Deanna Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  137,499.68 Koley Michelle Speech, Language and Limited Term Lect  5,499.99 Koliantz Gregore Agronomy Continuing Lecturer  56,453.10 Kollman Kate Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  63,633.62 Koltick David 4Phys&Astr Faculty  139,439.88 Komara Kelly Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  76,408.22 Komissarov Serguei 4Phys&Astr Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,138.63 Kompella Ramana Rao Computer Science Faculty  30,527.05 Kong Chang Su Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  8,951.52 Kong Nan Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  106,549.69 Kong Ningning Libraries Faculty  65,910.42 Kong Shengchun Statistics Faculty  51,023.09 Konich Maggie 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  53,403.96 Konieczny Stephen Biological Sciences Faculty  161,790.66 Kontos Lou Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  28,828.15 Koors Jennifer Financial Affairs, E Admin/Prof  36,364.87 Kopp Richard New Albany Statewide Faculty  105,142.58 

Koppes Michael 4Saf & Sec Mgmt/Prof  106,497.46 Korb John Computer Science Mgmt/Prof  135,605.83 Korn Alexandra Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  19,966.20 Korniak Lynn Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  61,878.72 Korty Kathleen Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  28,734.42 Koser Stephanie Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  34,911.77 Kosinski Aaron Speech, Language and Post Doc Intern Res  13,396.16 Koslowski Marisol Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  130,267.65 Kossek Ellen Department of Manage Faculty  289,577.94 Kostraba Gregory WBAA Admin/Prof  56,006.70 Koswara Andy Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  35,623.27 Kotsiri Sofia Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  21,471.59 Kotterman James 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  102,776.64 Kotterman Susan Statewide Technology Mgmt/Prof  79,941.84 Kovacs Peter Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  34,256.77 Kowal Christopher 4ConsSci Faculty  92,989.84 Kozak Mary Department of Pharma Admin/Prof  69,700.44 Kozik Elizabeth Dean of Students Admin/Prof  47,822.39 Kraebber Henry 4Engr Techn Faculty  51,911.44 Kraft Roberta Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  84,320.13 Krajicek Adam 4REM WL Admin/Prof  68,897.28 Kramer Rebecca Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  99,117.58 Krane Matthew Materials Engineerin Faculty  124,437.93 Kranz Eric Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  12,473.53 Kranz Sibylle Nutrition Science Faculty  45,523.00 Krause Jane Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  115,434.48 Krebs Loretta Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,358.12 Krebs Nicholas Communication Limited Term Lect  9,945.00 Kregar Michael Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  154,217.79 Kreger Michael Civil Engineering Faculty  112,693.03 Kreisle Regina Comparative Pathobio Faculty  125,829.48 Kremer Marcia Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  46,917.36 Kremer Michael Business Office Educ Mgmt/Prof  67,945.86 Kremer Susan Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  44,924.10 Kreson Autumn 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  43,397.70 Kriauciunas Aldas School of Management Mgmt/Prof  182,586.90 Krigbaum Larry 4ITIS Admin/Prof  90,820.20 Krishnan Ananthanarayan Speech, Language and Faculty  139,920.41 Krishnan Lata Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  86,852.62 Kritchevsky Janice Veterinary Clinical Faculty  119,310.48 Krogmeier James Electrical & Faculty  163,189.62 Krogmeier Julie School of Languages Limited Term Lect  17,024.99 Kronewitter Thomas Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  36,071.51 Krousgrill Charles Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  147,158.28 Kruczenski Luis 4Phys&Astr Faculty  129,072.60 Krueckeberg Cheryl Office of Profession Mgmt/Prof  35,648.62 Krueckeberg Tim Bldg Construction Ma Limited Term Lect  5,000.00 Krueger Connie Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  39,363.41 Krupke Christian Entomology Faculty  127,449.59 Kruse James Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  55,023.42 Kruse Jenifer Nutrition Science Limited Term Lect  17,000.46 Kruse Stanley IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  50,428.22 Krusemark Casey Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  101,169.98 Krutz Gary Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  81,830.13 Krycak Romana Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  18,373.81 Krylow Mary Honors College Admin/Prof  21,376.06 Kuang Liangju Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  5,500.00 Kuang Shihuan Animal Sciences Faculty  132,427.25 Kubat Anne Marie Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  50,590.17 Kubis Tillmann Network for Computat Clin, Res, or NonTT  109,547.20 Kubley Thomas 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  51,341.16 Kucik David Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  66,747.90 Kuczek Thomas Statistics Faculty  81,658.41 Kuebler Sandra Nursing Continuing Lecturer  84,632.84 Kuhn Jared Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  8,955.94 Kuhn Jeffrey Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  61,792.08 Kuhn Richard Biological Sciences Faculty  221,320.80 Kulatunga N 4Engr Techn Faculty  149,298.91 Kulkarni Milind Electrical & Faculty  131,349.46 Kumar Amit Discovery Park Admin Post Doc Intern Res  34,880.87 Kumar Anurag Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  39,572.07 Kumar Deepti Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  4,382.81 Kumar Indraneel Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  84,605.02 Kumar Manjeet Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  8,063.41 Kumar Prashant Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  24,815.65 Kundu Subrata Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  21,455.92 Kunz Amanda Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  38,529.90 Kurdelak Erik Food Stores Admin/Prof  46,753.96 Kuritz Cheryl Health Sciences Limited Term Lect  5,999.99 Kurtulus Orkan Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  48,021.12 Kutch Jason Energy Management Admin/Prof  61,866.30 Kvam Eric Materials Engineerin Faculty  101,121.63 Kwon Hyun Joo Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  58,679.49 Kyburz Duane 4ITIS Admin/Prof  77,269.74 La Lopa Joseph School of Hospitalit Faculty  112,158.23 Labi Samuel Civil Engineering Faculty  128,050.34 LaChance Martha NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  53,984.16 LaCount Douglas Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  99,327.42 Lacy Lauren Ofc of International Admin/Prof  42,864.62 Ladd Brent Computer Science Admin/Prof  65,332.38 Ladisch Christine College of Health an Faculty  271,958.70 Ladisch Michael Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  256,874.16 Laffoon Gregory 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,228.84 LaFortune James South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Lageveen Beth Oral English Profici Continuing Lecturer  36,746.95 Lageveen David Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  42,357.54 Lagoutchev Alexei Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  74,527.86 Lah Marta Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  47,543.52 Lahrman John 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  123,157.14 Lai Ching-Jui Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  54,001.77 Lai Zhichao Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  32,557.89 Laidig Roger South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Laird Carl Chemical Engineering Faculty  134,503.91 Lake Michael Building Services Admin/Prof  55,504.92 Lakin Sue 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  67,834.38 LaMar Katherine Vice President for H Admin/Prof  44,082.24 Lamb Robert English Faculty  82,224.19 Lambert Franklin History Faculty  61,297.35 Lambrechts Nicolaas Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,518.93 Lamer Maryann Communication Limited Term Lect  5,306.54 Landais Clotilde School of Languages Faculty  66,548.44 Landgrebe Mark School of Management Admin/Prof  23,974.34 Landgrebe Merrill School of Management Admin/Prof  10,886.05 Landis Maureen School of Management Admin/Prof  65,441.40 Landmark Candace Nursing Limited Term Lect  6,750.00 Landorf Sherrill Admissions Admin/Prof  39,417.72 Landry Steven Industrial Engineeri Faculty  153,494.51 Lane James 4Engr Techn Admin/Prof  56,537.22 Lane Michael Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  71,806.50 Lang Rafael 4Phys&Astr Faculty  93,490.97 

Lange Janet IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  35,047.32 Lange Timothy IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  78,146.76 Langemeier Michael Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  132,934.86 Langenkamp Elisabeth School of Languages Limited Term Lect  17,125.02 Lanman Jason Biological Sciences Faculty  78,009.70 Lannan Tara 4Srv Ent Adm Admin/Prof  40,857.56 Lantis Robert Department of Econom Post Doc Intern Res  22,451.53 Lantz Gary Veterinary Clinical Faculty  174,709.26 Lantz Luann 4ITIS Admin/Prof  27,135.54 LaPetina Patrick Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  55,990.98 Lapinskas Connie Ofc of VP for Bsn Sv Mgmt/Prof  148,176.36 Larimore Mary 4VP Research Admin/Prof  45,523.44 Lark JoLene College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  52,304.28 LaRocca Adam 4Saf & Sec Admin/Prof  33,911.67 Larsen Glen Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,086.25 Larson Dan Workplace Learning a Admin/Prof  6,068.47 Larson John History Faculty  132,947.22 Laschever Ron 4ConsSci Faculty  40,707.55 Lasher-Trapp Sonia 4EAPS Faculty  61,885.64 Lasky Michael 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  69,968.99 Laswell Jon Department of Health Admin/Prof  42,233.46 Latin Richard Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  138,091.56 Lauraitis Jerry Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  40,302.54 Laurie Mary School of Management Admin/Prof  46,911.12 Laussade Denise Office of Treasury O Mgmt/Prof  147,937.66 Lauterbach Toby Political Science Limited Term Lect  10,895.01 Laux Chad Technology, Leadersh Faculty  99,425.29 Laux Dawn Computer and Informa Clin, Res, or NonTT  94,665.64 Law-Penrose Melissa School of Management Admin/Prof  34,016.34 Lawhead Kathleen Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  81,233.30 Lawler Annette Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  51,444.36 Lawley Cecelia Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  49,575.72 Lawley Mark Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  59,264.27 Lawrence Jessica Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  87,845.98 Lawrence Matthew 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  94,502.35 Lawson Adam School of Management Mgmt/Prof  97,345.68 Lawton Benjamin School of Languages Faculty  76,396.12 Lawyer Chelsie Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  40,286.28 Lax Joanne Electrical & Admin/Prof  56,812.90 Layden Paula Entomology Admin/Prof  21,008.58 Layman Daniel Nursing Mgmt/Prof  93,531.42 Lazar Virginie Animal Disease Diagn Admin/Prof  38,073.60 Lazer Ron Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  69,419.81 Le Nghia New Albany Statewide Faculty  84,187.74 Leach Carrie Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  62,472.00 Leach Sarah South Bend/Elkhart S Faculty  100,982.00 Leader Mary English Faculty  40,268.15 Leaird Daniel Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  93,029.52 Leary James Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  152,222.90 Leasure Michael Aviation Technology Faculty  60,616.80 Leavitt Georgia College of Education Admin/Prof  44,967.06 Leavitt Vicki College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  56,143.92 Leazenby Brian 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  66,120.58 Lechtenberg Victor President Mgmt/Prof  179,064.78 Ledman Amy Financial Aid Admin/Prof  37,853.76 Lee Alvin Vice President for H Admin/Prof  53,114.16 Lee Bao-Hong Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  6,289.85 Lee Byung Cheol Industrial Engineeri Limited Term Lect  3,100.00 Lee Byung Kook Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,007.61 Lee Byung-Hoo Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  42,053.00 Lee Chien-Shing Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  28,217.68 Lee Chun-sing Electrical & Faculty  202,274.78 Lee Chung-kee 4ITAS Admin/Prof  86,631.72 Lee Edward 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  64,069.47 Lee Hoyoung Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  24,198.49 Lee Hyowon Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  47,024.31 Lee Jang-Won Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  42,359.04 Lee Jason Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  64,440.30 Lee Ji Yeon Speech, Language and Faculty  100,401.52 Lee John Agricultural Economi Faculty  118,877.88 Lee Joon Mahn Department of Manage Faculty  177,924.24 Lee Kyoungsoo 4Phys&Astr Faculty  101,967.11 Lee Kyung Hee Human Development an Post Doc Intern Res  55,039.56 Lee Lan-Ying Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  72,800.64 Lee Linda Agronomy Faculty  154,598.94 Lee Lynn Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  34,376.63 Lee Sanghun Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  33,751.93 Lee Seokcheon Industrial Engineeri Faculty  113,060.92 Lee Seung Yoon Communication Faculty  69,419.30 Lee Seunghyun Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  6,693.12 Lee Sing Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.27 Lee Stacey Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  41,204.82 Leech Stephanie Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  52,257.84 Leenknegt Eva Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,795.98 LeFevre David College of Science A Admin/Prof  49,942.23 Leffert Mari Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  43,230.61 Legg Young Sherry Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,932.24 Legleiter Travis Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  55,937.64 LeGrande Cathy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  69,539.64 Lehman James College of Education Faculty  139,518.90 Lehman Melissa Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  24,507.28 Lehman Ronald 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  76,840.98 Lehmiller Justin Psychological Scienc Limited Term Lect  15,557.52 Lehnert James Electrical & Faculty  146,557.46 Lehrer Henry College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  33,302.06 Lehto Mark Industrial Engineeri Faculty  149,210.52 Lehto Xinran School of Hospitalit Faculty  110,370.15 Lei Jianming Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  39,604.02 Lei Jijun 4ITAS Admin/Prof  70,227.56 Lei Mingguang Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  35,396.46 Lein Clayton English Faculty  87,615.53 Leininger Megihann Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,017.32 Leiseberg Meghan Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  91,715.94 Leitch Margaret School of Hospitalit Admin/Prof  38,569.74 Leitch Stephen School of Hospitalit Limited Term Lect  7,000.02 Leitza-Lescun Heidi Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  44,498.28 Lelievre Sophie Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  115,328.09 Lemenager Ronald Animal Sciences Faculty  134,412.96 Lemming Matthew College of Science A Admin/Prof  69,521.88 Lempert Laszlo Mathematics Faculty  166,039.04 Lencke Brianna 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  46,473.06 Lencke David Vice President for H Admin/Prof  38,794.55 Lencke Mary Beth 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  50,097.30 Lennox Ellen University Residence Admin/Prof  55,307.82 Lenoff Fredrick Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  22,088.64 Lenz Stephen Comparative Pathobio Faculty  123,626.52 Leon-Salas Walter Daniel 4Engr Techn Faculty  80,085.20 Leonard Barbara Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  35,604.13 Leonard Brian Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  85,919.28 Leonard Laurence Speech, Language and Faculty  260,368.90 
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Lange Janet IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  35,047.32 Lange Timothy IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  78,146.76 Langemeier Michael Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  132,934.86 Langenkamp Elisabeth School of Languages Limited Term Lect  17,125.02 Lanman Jason Biological Sciences Faculty  78,009.70 Lannan Tara 4Srv Ent Adm Admin/Prof  40,857.56 Lantis Robert Department of Econom Post Doc Intern Res  22,451.53 Lantz Gary Veterinary Clinical Faculty  174,709.26 Lantz Luann 4ITIS Admin/Prof  27,135.54 LaPetina Patrick Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  55,990.98 Lapinskas Connie Ofc of VP for Bsn Sv Mgmt/Prof  148,176.36 Larimore Mary 4VP Research Admin/Prof  45,523.44 Lark JoLene College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  52,304.28 LaRocca Adam 4Saf & Sec Admin/Prof  33,911.67 Larsen Glen Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  15,086.25 Larson Dan Workplace Learning a Admin/Prof  6,068.47 Larson John History Faculty  132,947.22 Laschever Ron 4ConsSci Faculty  40,707.55 Lasher-Trapp Sonia 4EAPS Faculty  61,885.64 Lasky Michael 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  69,968.99 Laswell Jon Department of Health Admin/Prof  42,233.46 Latin Richard Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  138,091.56 Lauraitis Jerry Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  40,302.54 Laurie Mary School of Management Admin/Prof  46,911.12 Laussade Denise Office of Treasury O Mgmt/Prof  147,937.66 Lauterbach Toby Political Science Limited Term Lect  10,895.01 Laux Chad Technology, Leadersh Faculty  99,425.29 Laux Dawn Computer and Informa Clin, Res, or NonTT  94,665.64 Law-Penrose Melissa School of Management Admin/Prof  34,016.34 Lawhead Kathleen Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  81,233.30 Lawler Annette Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  51,444.36 Lawley Cecelia Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  49,575.72 Lawley Mark Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  59,264.27 Lawrence Jessica Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  87,845.98 Lawrence Matthew 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  94,502.35 Lawson Adam School of Management Mgmt/Prof  97,345.68 Lawton Benjamin School of Languages Faculty  76,396.12 Lawyer Chelsie Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  40,286.28 Lax Joanne Electrical & Admin/Prof  56,812.90 Layden Paula Entomology Admin/Prof  21,008.58 Layman Daniel Nursing Mgmt/Prof  93,531.42 Lazar Virginie Animal Disease Diagn Admin/Prof  38,073.60 Lazer Ron Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  69,419.81 Le Nghia New Albany Statewide Faculty  84,187.74 Leach Carrie Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  62,472.00 Leach Sarah South Bend/Elkhart S Faculty  100,982.00 Leader Mary English Faculty  40,268.15 Leaird Daniel Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  93,029.52 Leary James Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  152,222.90 Leasure Michael Aviation Technology Faculty  60,616.80 Leavitt Georgia College of Education Admin/Prof  44,967.06 Leavitt Vicki College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  56,143.92 Leazenby Brian 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  66,120.58 Lechtenberg Victor President Mgmt/Prof  179,064.78 Ledman Amy Financial Aid Admin/Prof  37,853.76 Lee Alvin Vice President for H Admin/Prof  53,114.16 Lee Bao-Hong Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  6,289.85 Lee Byung Cheol Industrial Engineeri Limited Term Lect  3,100.00 Lee Byung Kook Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,007.61 Lee Byung-Hoo Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  42,053.00 Lee Chien-Shing Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  28,217.68 Lee Chun-sing Electrical & Faculty  202,274.78 Lee Chung-kee 4ITAS Admin/Prof  86,631.72 Lee Edward 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  64,069.47 Lee Hoyoung Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  24,198.49 Lee Hyowon Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  47,024.31 Lee Jang-Won Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  42,359.04 Lee Jason Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  64,440.30 Lee Ji Yeon Speech, Language and Faculty  100,401.52 Lee John Agricultural Economi Faculty  118,877.88 Lee Joon Mahn Department of Manage Faculty  177,924.24 Lee Kyoungsoo 4Phys&Astr Faculty  101,967.11 Lee Kyung Hee Human Development an Post Doc Intern Res  55,039.56 Lee Lan-Ying Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  72,800.64 Lee Linda Agronomy Faculty  154,598.94 Lee Lynn Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  34,376.63 Lee Sanghun Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  33,751.93 Lee Seokcheon Industrial Engineeri Faculty  113,060.92 Lee Seung Yoon Communication Faculty  69,419.30 Lee Seunghyun Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  6,693.12 Lee Sing Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.27 Lee Stacey Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  41,204.82 Leech Stephanie Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  52,257.84 Leenknegt Eva Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,795.98 LeFevre David College of Science A Admin/Prof  49,942.23 Leffert Mari Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  43,230.61 Legg Young Sherry Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,932.24 Legleiter Travis Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  55,937.64 LeGrande Cathy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  69,539.64 Lehman James College of Education Faculty  139,518.90 Lehman Melissa Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  24,507.28 Lehman Ronald 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  76,840.98 Lehmiller Justin Psychological Scienc Limited Term Lect  15,557.52 Lehnert James Electrical & Faculty  146,557.46 Lehrer Henry College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  33,302.06 Lehto Mark Industrial Engineeri Faculty  149,210.52 Lehto Xinran School of Hospitalit Faculty  110,370.15 Lei Jianming Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  39,604.02 Lei Jijun 4ITAS Admin/Prof  70,227.56 Lei Mingguang Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  35,396.46 Lein Clayton English Faculty  87,615.53 Leininger Megihann Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,017.32 Leiseberg Meghan Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  91,715.94 Leitch Margaret School of Hospitalit Admin/Prof  38,569.74 Leitch Stephen School of Hospitalit Limited Term Lect  7,000.02 Leitza-Lescun Heidi Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  44,498.28 Lelievre Sophie Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  115,328.09 Lemenager Ronald Animal Sciences Faculty  134,412.96 Lemming Matthew College of Science A Admin/Prof  69,521.88 Lempert Laszlo Mathematics Faculty  166,039.04 Lencke Brianna 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  46,473.06 Lencke David Vice President for H Admin/Prof  38,794.55 Lencke Mary Beth 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  50,097.30 Lennox Ellen University Residence Admin/Prof  55,307.82 Lenoff Fredrick Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  22,088.64 Lenz Stephen Comparative Pathobio Faculty  123,626.52 Leon-Salas Walter Daniel 4Engr Techn Faculty  80,085.20 Leonard Barbara Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  35,604.13 Leonard Brian Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  85,919.28 Leonard Laurence Speech, Language and Faculty  260,368.90 

Leonard Paul 4Srv Ent Adm Mgmt/Prof  36,869.80 Lerner Brenda Horticulture and Lan Mgmt/Prof  69,151.02 Lescun Timothy Veterinary Clinical Faculty  115,047.00 Lester Donya College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  101,418.66 Lester Stephanie Admissions Admin/Prof  35,643.37 Lestina Lora Speech, Language and Continuing Lecturer  34,114.51 Leuck Jon Pinney - Purdue Agri Admin/Prof  59,966.28 Leuck Shannon Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,510.56 Leung Brian English Faculty  45,055.78 Leung Yuk Fai Biological Sciences Faculty  85,438.41 Levans Scott Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,151.40 Levell Joseph Biochemistry Admin/Prof  56,767.62 Leverage Paula School of Languages Faculty  72,074.60 Leverenz Larry Department of Health Clin, Res, or NonTT  106,369.34 Levesque-Bristol Chantal Center for Instructi Mgmt/Prof  110,438.58 Levine Michael Statistics Faculty  119,783.63 Levy Morris Biological Sciences Faculty  81,106.08 Lewandowski John School of Management Mgmt/Prof  67,200.24 Lewandowski Judith Curriculum and Instr Visiting Fac/Emeriti  43,791.89 Lewellen Gary Office of Engagement Temporary A/P  25,511.91 Lewellen Wilbur Department of Manage Faculty  89,054.20 Lewicki Andrzej 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  68,602.86 Lewin Luis Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  224,553.94 Lewis Benjamin IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  89,024.48 Lewis Deborah College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  57,162.00 Lewis Dwight Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  86,760.12 Lewis Lisa Aviation Technology Mgmt/Prof  10,238.17 Lewis Randall School of Management Mgmt/Prof  136,777.80 Li Anyin Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  29,762.51 Li Baojian Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  11,636.44 Li Chunyu Materials Engineerin Admin/Prof  61,129.20 Li Dan Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,530.64 Li Guo Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  42,450.02 Li Haoxiang Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  80,668.20 Li Jia Department of Manage Faculty  192,240.98 Li Jianming Center for Paralysis Clin, Res, or NonTT  72,897.46 Li Jie Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  33,583.87 Li Jiejie Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  43,013.94 Li Kai Ming Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  130,733.72 Li Min Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  13,002.50 Li Na Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  24,759.55 Li Ninghui Computer Science Faculty  168,599.42 Li Peijun Mathematics Faculty  112,798.39 Li Shuai Electrical & Temporary A/P  11,027.95 Li Tongcang 4Phys&Astr Faculty  44,020.75 Li Tonglei Industrial and Physi Faculty  171,011.90 Li Yanjun Department of Manage Faculty  180,532.40 Li Yong Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  27,921.05 Li Yulin Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  34,576.59 Li Yunfeng Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  28,171.27 Li Zhenglong Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  32,524.40 Li Zhiguo Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  35,207.40 Li Zhiyuan Computer Science Faculty  174,166.28 Libby Kaye 4ITIS Admin/Prof  59,213.40 Liceaga Andrea Department of Food S Faculty  105,188.00 Lichti Nathanael Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,488.30 Lie Victor Mathematics Faculty  105,785.82 Lienhart-Cross Mary Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  72,023.48 Lifton Nathaniel 4EAPS Faculty  90,859.23 Light Michael Sociology Department Faculty  80,647.28 Liles Samuel Computer and Informa Faculty  86,162.18 Lill Markus Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  121,005.12 Lill Yoriko 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  6,052.17 Lillard Patrick Youth Development an Admin/Prof  4,613.75 Lim Chee Kin Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  102,102.01 Lim-Kessler Corrinne 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Lin Guang Mathematics Faculty  53,028.00 Lin Hsin-Chen Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  22,561.59 Lin Huahua Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  46,149.84 Lin Hui-Mei Department of Food S Clin, Res, or NonTT  48,863.28 Lin Tsang Long Comparative Pathobio Faculty  125,760.06 Lin Xiaojun Electrical & Faculty  113,694.00 Lin Xiaozhu Electrical & Faculty  53,451.57 Lincoln Steven College of Technolog Admin/Prof  55,791.40 Lind Tami Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  48,096.27 Lindberg Gregory College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  8,409.60 Lindell Rebecca 4Phys&Astr Limited Term Lect  9,000.00 Lindemood Haley Earhart Residence Ha Admin/Prof  41,325.54 Linder Nathan Throckmorton-Purdue Admin/Prof  45,749.94 Lindquist Benjamin Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  8,690.00 Lindsay Ian Anthropology Departm Faculty  74,528.99 Linett Maren English Faculty  93,555.85 Ling Lei Chemical Engineering Temporary A/P  30,387.66 Lingley Dean Libraries Admin/Prof  66,853.51 Link Lauren Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  34,579.53 

Linkel Corey Dean of Students Admin/Prof  48,268.60 Linn Brooke College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  58,088.04 Lintner Jill Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  37,701.72 Linvill Jennifer Ofc of International Admin/Prof  53,467.92 Linvill Mark 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  57,412.68 Linville Jamie College of Science A Admin/Prof  17,776.56 Lipps Stephen 4EM Analys/R Mgmt/Prof  74,143.20 Lipps Terri 4ITAS Admin/Prof  89,350.20 Lipsett Jessica Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  66,629.90 Lipsett Tanner Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,094.38 Lipshitz Leonard Mathematics Faculty  153,600.83 Lipton Mark Chemistry Faculty  108,914.17 Lisch Damon Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  58,597.99 Lister Matthew 4Phys&Astr Faculty  142,300.04 Listerman David Horticulture and Lan Limited Term Lect  16,000.02 Litster James Chemical Engineering Faculty  205,803.82 Little Stacey Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  9,281.02 Liu Chuanhai Statistics Faculty  200,104.48 Liu Chunghorng Industrial Engineeri Faculty  125,032.96 Liu Duan Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  59,028.78 Liu Hairong Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  14,887.90 Liu Jia Discovery Learning C Post Doc Intern Res  40,009.56 Liu Jing Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  18,577.05 Liu Judy Civil Engineering Faculty  107,100.15 Liu Julie Chemical Engineering Faculty  120,187.08 Liu Lu Industrial Engineeri Faculty  126,281.54 Liu Peng Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  44,978.27 Liu Qiang Department of Manage Faculty  157,865.92 Liu Sandra 4ConsSci Faculty  126,442.23 Liu Shuang Health Sciences Faculty  160,731.37 Liu Tong Mathematics Faculty  115,600.18 Liu Wanqing Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  103,941.38 Liu Wentao Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  33,356.30 Liu Xiaoqi Biochemistry Faculty  136,570.10 Liu Yunfeng Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  26,492.26 Liu Zhongming Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  112,932.80 Liu Zuojun Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  23,365.47 Lloyd Jason Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  68,703.24 Lockton Sarah Ofc of International Admin/Prof  25,583.82 Lodha Vishal Computer Science Mgmt/Prof  82,740.23 Lodmell Lesley Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  26,256.77 Loeffelman Michael Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  44,389.92 Loepker Lisa Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,310.02 Loesch-Fries Loretta Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  98,277.84 Loew Tamara Purdue University St Admin/Prof  45,590.01 Lofgren Donna Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  57,058.20 Loflin Joy Purdue University St Admin/Prof  54,055.80 Logan Michael Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  81,630.51 Logsdon Beverly Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  49,841.46 Logsdon Russell Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  56,915.62 Lohman Jeremy Biochemistry Faculty  48,573.12 Loizzo Jamie Youth Development an Admin/Prof  47,318.72 Loizzo Michael Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  68,352.03 Lokken Courtney Admissions Admin/Prof  34,711.23 Lombardo Timothy History Limited Term Lect  15,999.97 Long Elizabeth Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  36,116.72 Long Feng Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  43,266.18 Long Patterson Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,730.28 Long Philip Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,672.28 Long Russell Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  89,273.82 Long Zaiyang Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  22,145.32 Longenecker Brett 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  59,598.90 Longfellow Janeen Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  50,975.88 Longster Rebecca English Continuing Lecturer  1,500.00 Longuski James Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  131,023.51 Lonz Loretta College of Technolog Admin/Prof  47,232.40 Lopez Alfred English Faculty  81,698.23 Lopez Roberto Horticulture and Lan Faculty  133,863.56 Lopez Ortiz Brenda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  14,472.95 Lopez-de-Bertodano Martin Nuclear Engineering Faculty  112,448.73 Lopp Denver Aviation Technology Faculty  111,503.19 Lorenz Suzanne 4Phys&Astr Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,002.97 Lorton Mardelle Entomology Admin/Prof  19,255.56 Loss Brian Bldg Construction Ma Clin, Res, or NonTT  73,865.58 Lottino Taeler Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  41,208.30 Loudon Marc Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  173,049.78 Loui Michael Engineering Educatio Faculty  60,513.58 Love David Electrical & Faculty  174,047.42 Love Dreama Human Development an Admin/Prof  33,516.78 Love Sherwin 4Phys&Astr Faculty  131,351.04 Loveless Sonya Business Office - Pu Admin/Prof  45,367.74 Low Philip Chemistry Faculty  322,440.87 Lowe Joshua Convocations and Lec Admin/Prof  48,920.58 Lowe Kenneth Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  25,334.68 Lowenberg-Deboer James International Progra Faculty  208,325.28 

Lower Adam Honors College Admin/Prof  26,380.14 Lu Chien-Tsung Aviation Technology Faculty  141,601.20 Lu Feng Department of Manage Faculty  117,032.65 Lu Jiakai Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  14,930.40 Lu Liwei The Energy Center Admin/Prof  34,867.51 Lu Mengshi Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  75,042.02 Lu Pengcheng Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  36,809.38 Lu Yung-hsiang Electrical & Faculty  115,962.25 Lubecka-Pietruszewska Katarzyna Nutrition Science Post Doc Intern Res  12,376.79 Lubelski David Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  81,745.68 Lubov Alvin Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  438.79 Lucas Clarence 4ITIS Admin/Prof  73,785.36 Lucas David Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  84,275.76 Lucas Jeffrey Biological Sciences Faculty  116,437.14 Lucas Linda Financial Aid Admin/Prof  39,906.24 Lucht Robert Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  260,908.21 Lucier Bradley Mathematics Faculty  152,221.36 Lucietto Anne 4Engr Techn Visiting Fac/Emeriti  62,514.37 Luckett Thomas Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  61,143.66 Lucterhand Maryann Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  54,462.79 Lucy Tighe IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  64,625.76 Ludwig Michael Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  102,521.45 Luebbe Christopher School of Management Admin/Prof  43,583.70 Lugowski Jan 4Engr Techn Faculty  79,599.18 Lukasik Christopher English Faculty  95,811.05 Luke Eileen Ctr for Environmenta Mgmt/Prof  104,064.00 Lulay Ambarish School of Hospitalit Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,298.54 Lum Lynda Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  40,321.25 Lumineau Fabrice Department of Manage Faculty  189,393.34 Lumkes John Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  128,909.56 Lump Margaret 4012 Admin/Prof  43,048.50 Lundberg Erik Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,795.98 Lundstrom Mark Electrical & Faculty  300,281.56 Luo Hongbing Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  28,575.65 Luo Xin Speech, Language and Faculty  86,030.09 Luo Zhao-qing Biological Sciences Faculty  140,951.48 Lutes Kyle Computer and Informa Faculty  51,117.01 Luzader Sally Computer Science Admin/Prof  67,639.14 Luzader Timothy Center for Career Op Mgmt/Prof  141,022.68 Luzar James Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  82,053.64 Luzinski Josephine 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  52,116.70 Lwande Jeremy School of Management Admin/Prof  43,961.84 Lyanda-Geller Olga School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  34,585.11 Lyanda-Geller Yuli 4Phys&Astr Faculty  129,260.71 Lybrook Daniel Technology, Leadersh Faculty  85,891.37 Lyburn Andrew Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  22,931.41 Lyle Roseann Department of Health Faculty  61,873.19 Lyn Dennis Civil Engineering Faculty  115,846.36 Lynall Matthew Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  176,877.04 Lynam Donald Psychological Scienc Faculty  168,587.55 Lynas Tisha Human Development an Admin/Prof  17,500.00 Lynch Cyndi Graduate School Admi Mgmt/Prof  59,145.72 Lynch Gerald Department of Econom Faculty  147,539.56 Lynch Joseph Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  33,096.25 Lynch Tamara College of Technolog Admin/Prof  44,456.28 Lynn Jill School of Management Mgmt/Prof  35,063.17 Lyon Angeline Chemistry Faculty  51,971.94 Lyons Robert Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  518.57 Lyons Sharlee School of Management Mgmt/Prof  59,371.96 Lysaker Judith Curriculum and Instr Faculty  83,921.14 Lytton Joanne Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  71,349.12 Lyu Kai Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  31,237.50 Lyutikov Maxim 4Phys&Astr Faculty  122,908.57 Ma Jianxin Agronomy Faculty  131,448.28 Ma Linquan Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,527.87 Ma Nianchun Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,730.26 Ma Xiaoxiao Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  39,008.64 Ma Xiqing Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  14,629.84 Ma Xiuzeng 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  2,666.56 Ma Zhao Forestry and Natural Faculty  101,810.49 Maassen Jesse Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  57,919.79 Macbride Katherine Veterinary Clinical Post Doc Intern Res  23,006.19 MacDermid Wadsworth Shelley Human Development an Faculty  185,138.62 MacDonald Cynthia Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  50,780.94 Macdonald-Clarke Claire Nutrition Science Post Doc Intern Res  26,748.04 Macgeorge Erina Communication Faculty  40,835.09 MacGowan Brian Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  69,158.60 Machaty Zoltan Animal Sciences Faculty  91,223.38 Macheret Sergey Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  102,508.68 MacMullin Sean 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  37,348.70 Macy Michelle Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  49,517.40 Madan Zimfira School of Languages Limited Term Lect  7,434.99 Madden Timothy Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  82,565.07 Maddox Olivia Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  47,008.26 Madhavan Krishna Engineering Educatio Faculty  104,161.26 
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Madurapperuma Buddhika Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  40,160.59 Maeda Yukiko Educational Studies Faculty  86,894.29 Maeng Jimin Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  25,267.43 Maesaka Gerald Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  99,021.11 Magana DeLeon Alejandra Computer and Informa Faculty  102,067.42 Magers Douglas 4ITIS Admin/Prof  82,190.44 Magras Lydia English Limited Term Lect  13,935.99 Maguire Jackson Colleen Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  60,329.76 Mahajan Rutu Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  83,687.41 Mahalingam Sakkarapalayam Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  60,884.34 Mahapatra Cecon Forestry and Natural Mgmt/Prof  53,732.94 Mahato Anirban Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  41,061.34 Mahmood Aamer Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  76,228.32 Mahorney Robert Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  57,192.20 Mahrling Roger Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  57,328.56 Maidlow Jeffrey Anderson Statewide T Limited Term Lect  10,173.32 Main Joyce Engineering Educatio Faculty  115,792.67 Main Russell Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  104,434.05 Maize Darrel Birck Nanotechnology Post Doc Intern Res  10,753.81 Makagon-Stuart Maja Animal Sciences Faculty  101,789.18 Malandraki Georgia Speech, Language and Faculty  47,537.16 Malavenda Kristin WBAA Admin/Prof  46,065.19 Malberg Jessica Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  14,598.04 Maldonado Theresa 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  52,787.76 Maley James Richmond Statewide T Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,126.16 Malik Abish Electrical & Admin/Prof  37,858.75 Malik Rukhsana Ofc Asst Provost for Admin/Prof  42,090.70 Malis Oana 4Phys&Astr Faculty  101,785.17 Malo Roberta English Faculty  55,466.24 Malo Camacho Alejandra School of Languages Limited Term Lect  3,310.02 Malone Marc College of Technolog Admin/Prof  21,999.88 Malone Theodore Financial Aid Mgmt/Prof  140,369.04 Mancing Howard School of Languages Faculty  120,993.73 Mandeville Kyle Agricultural Economi Limited Term Lect  17,500.01 Mandli Aravinda Chemical Engineering Temporary A/P  23,178.57 Manfra Michael 4Phys&Astr Faculty  165,082.92 Mangala Prasad Vidya Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  47,310.05 Manges Nathan Procurement Services Admin/Prof  54,932.72 Manier Brandon Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  14,999.99 Mann James Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  68,511.00 Mannering Fred Civil Engineering Faculty  224,723.74 Manning Allene School of Management Mgmt/Prof  62,362.20 Manning Amy Communication Continuing Lecturer  37,609.70 Manning Jessica Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  56,524.62 Mansfield Charles Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  76,984.80 Mansfield Patricia Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  438.79 Mantzicopoulos-James Panayota Educational Studies Faculty  105,088.55 Manuel Nancy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,145.52 Manwaring Kathleen 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  89,744.62 Mao Chengde Chemistry Faculty  129,499.00 Mapes Kenneth Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  76,231.50 Marais Karen Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  109,331.69 Marcellino Paul Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  52,914.72 Marconnet Amy Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  109,253.50 Marheine Christina Registrar Mgmt/Prof  73,090.87 Marian Christine Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  36,978.89 Mariga Julie Computer and Informa Faculty  97,669.30 Marina Jacqueline Philosophy Faculty  110,820.14 Marinello Giulia Mechanical Engineeri Temporary A/P  24,000.00 Marinero Hazel Burton D Morgan Entr Mgmt/Prof  58,639.47 Marinero-Caceres Esteban Materials Engineerin Clin, Res, or NonTT  171,722.19 Marion Suiseeya Kimberly Political Science Faculty  35,021.98 Maris Vickie Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  83,757.73 Marks Casey Procurement Services Admin/Prof  49,366.50 Marks Christopher Water Works Admin/Prof  68,539.23 Marks Christy PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  28,479.03 Marla Sandeep Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  13,549.73 Marlatt Gracie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,518.36 Marley Brent Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  23,251.80 Marmon Desiree College of Science A Admin/Prof  21,915.55 Marrero Katherine Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  15,834.89 Marrs Rex Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  41,200.26 Marsh Dawn History Faculty  76,169.93 Marsh Michael 4ITIS Admin/Prof  81,256.38 Marshall Brandeis Computer and Informa Faculty  51,807.10 Marshall Courtney 4Third St Admin/Prof  29,187.85 Marshall Gemez NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  93,464.52 Marshall Joan College of Liberal A Mgmt/Prof  70,011.96 Marshall Maria Agricultural Economi Faculty  148,685.47 Marshall Thomas 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  80,685.94 Mart Petra 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  47,107.80 Martin Andrew Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,077.24 Martin Andrew Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  67,170.60 Martin Berdine Nutrition Science Mgmt/Prof  81,665.94 Martin Chad Agricultural & Biolo Mgmt/Prof  64,370.22 Martin Christopher Director of Business Mgmt/Prof  136,585.80 Martin Craig Patti & Rusty Rueff Mgmt/Prof  73,227.24 Martin Debra Internal Audit Admin/Prof  64,546.44 Martin George Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  68,223.48 Martin Gonzalee Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,103.07 Martin Guy Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  59,082.66 Martin Hannah College of Health an Admin/Prof  47,508.96 Martin Johnathan Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  11,291.17 Martin Leonard Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  45,517.56 Martin Linda Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  7,135.03 Martin Lisa Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  57,185.08 Martin Marshall College of Agricultu Faculty  178,191.42 Martin Mary Jane Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  42,163.62 Martin Rossmary Admissions Admin/Prof  35,483.52 Martin Roxanne Financial Aid Admin/Prof  43,072.50 Martin Stephen Department of Econom Faculty  171,920.56 Martin Timothy PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  2,500.01 Martinez Angelia Dean of Students Admin/Prof  45,802.26 Martinez Carlos Materials Engineerin Faculty  108,075.01 Martinez Daniel 4Treas & CFO Admin/Prof  37,216.35 Martinez Kimber Youth Development an Admin/Prof  44,466.64 Martinez-Saenz Enrico Chemical Engineering Continuing Lecturer  93,548.55 Martini Berin Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  52,220.76 Martino Lorenzo Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  76,036.01 Martins De Abreu Assad Daleth School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  38,261.89 Martyn Raymond Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  136,688.40 Marzec Robert English Faculty  93,854.83 Mason Daniel Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  52,832.00 Mason Holly Department of Pharma Faculty  219,818.10 Mason Kayla Director of Business Admin/Prof  17,588.77 Mason Linda Graduate School Admi Faculty  143,281.20 Mason Lonnie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  95,891.84 Mason Sandra Vice President for H Admin/Prof  52,244.76 Massie Anna Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  18,188.80 

Masters Christi Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  73,499.82 Masuduzzaman Md Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  21,038.03 Mate Robert Admissions Admin/Prof  74,382.07 Matei Sorin Communication Faculty  102,339.89 Mateos Hernandez Maria Agronomy Admin/Prof  18,047.71 Mathew Alan Animal Sciences Faculty  176,304.06 Mathew Barbara Purdue University St Admin/Prof  49,325.59 Mathur Aditya Computer Science Faculty  2,385.06 Matolcsi Matyas 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  16,736.36 Matricia Corey 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  58,388.73 Matson Eric Computer and Informa Faculty  127,925.24 Matsuki Kenji Mathematics Faculty  116,255.76 Mattern Jerome Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  43,407.72 Mattes Melinda Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  7,290.00 Mattes Richard Nutrition Science Faculty  224,072.74 Matthews Courtney Libraries Admin/Prof  38,955.52 Matthews Donald 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  112,876.92 Matthews Jerry Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  74,534.52 Mattoo Seema Biological Sciences Faculty  93,285.24 Mattson Marifran Communication Faculty  163,062.58 Matzat Eugene Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  67,020.96 Mauer Lisa Department of Food S Faculty  151,510.68 Maughmer Barbara 4Wiley Dine Mgmt/Prof  67,365.54 Maulding Melissa Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  71,362.08 Maurer Kevin Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  84,285.30 Maurice Kevin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  6,284.14 Maves Michael Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  29,105.96 Maximiano Sandra Department of Econom Faculty  123,089.55 Maxman Robert PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  9,500.00 Maxwell Christopher 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  82,298.96 Maxwell Murray IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  60,230.40 May Cheven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,621.56 May Joy Bursar Admin/Prof  44,149.74 May Robert History Faculty  51,660.83 May Sarah Musical Organization Admin/Prof  44,236.92 Mayall Hayley Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.10 Maybee Clarence Libraries Faculty  69,084.18 Mayer Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  65,530.20 Mayer Wendy Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  47,631.63 Mayes Mindy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  25,931.94 Mayes Vicki Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  73,592.42 Mayfield Barbara Nutrition Science Continuing Lecturer  39,373.97 Maylath Nancy Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  15,679.42 Maynard Elizabeth Horticulture and Lan Clin, Res, or NonTT  89,667.54 Maynard Jess College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  54,453.82 Mayor Janet Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,307.99 McAdams Cynthia Office of Budget & F Mgmt/Prof  93,704.34 McArdle Cristine Columbus Statewide T Limited Term Lect  4,266.76 McArthur Steven 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  33,762.24 McBride Keith Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  66,167.00 McBride William Philosophy Faculty  161,212.34 McCabe George Statistics Faculty  201,577.74 McCabe Linda Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  37,245.30 McCaffrey Ashley Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  5,739.13 McCain Robyn Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  42,652.14 McCammon Brian Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  62,108.22 McCann James Political Science Faculty  133,919.14 McCann Maureen Biological Sciences Faculty  145,953.84 McCart Andrew New Albany Statewide Continuing Lecturer  73,229.52 McCartney William Office of VP for Inf Mgmt/Prof  299,493.72 McCarty Belinda IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  55,057.68 McCarty Eric 4ITIS Admin/Prof  70,497.42 McCarty Michael 4ITAS Admin/Prof  56,071.32 McClure David Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  58,995.50 McClure Dinah College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  70,072.72 McClure Gregory Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  41,438.52 McClure James Mathematics Faculty  144,053.78 McClure Mark Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  72,431.46 McClure Myron College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  48,887.88 McClure Pamela Global Sustainabilit Admin/Prof  47,073.66 McClure Shauna International Progra Admin/Prof  22,443.69 McColgin Maureen College of Science A Admin/Prof  30,435.05 McComb Sara Nursing Faculty  178,087.52 McComb Warren 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  83,050.89 McConnell John Department of Manage Faculty  437,083.29 McCormick Robynne Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,767.40 McCoy Gregory 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,695.24 McCoy Megan Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  49,383.78 McCrory Megan Nutrition Science Faculty  36,555.36 McCullouch Bobby Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  108,240.12 McCullough Allen Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  6,594.98 McCullough William 4ITIS Admin/Prof  51,127.16 McCurdy Larry Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  7,950.51 McCuskey Beth Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  191,504.16 McDaniel Jenny Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  46,566.00 McDaniel Rebecca Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  100,620.49 McDermott Keith 4ITIS Admin/Prof  60,297.84 McDole Kimberly Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  28,404.29 McDonald Brian 4REM WL Admin/Prof  49,264.86 McDonald Jennifer 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  48,154.02 McDonald Jessica Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  17,287.20 McDonough Meghan Department of Health Faculty  78,469.52 McDougall Robert Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  92,906.76 McDowell Joshua Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  54,262.21 McEvoy Chris Certificate Program Continuing Lecturer  43,767.92 McEwen Joy Department of Health Limited Term Lect  23,990.06 McFadden Patrick Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  73,529.62 McFall Gary Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  67,746.35 McFall Tyson Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  39,381.08 McFarland Samantha Business Office Vete Mgmt/Prof  55,513.68 McGann Megan South Bend/Elkhart S Clin, Res, or NonTT  44,731.87 McGaughey Brandon Purdue University St Admin/Prof  52,126.40 McGill Sally Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  38,522.95 McGinnis Norma 4BOSO Ops Admin/Prof  50,601.96 McGiveron Leanne Agriculture Informat Mgmt/Prof  94,793.88 McGlothlin James Health Sciences Faculty  157,739.78 McGraw Robert College of Science A Admin/Prof  77,510.55 McGraw Tim Computer Graphics Te Faculty  83,089.43 McGrew Carolyn Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  54,766.88 McGuire Robert Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  62,342.22 McIntyre Tristan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  61,570.16 McKay Dwight 4RCAC Admin/Prof  98,624.10 McKee Renee College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  110,015.76 McKenna Katrina Business Office VPR Admin/Prof  43,456.84 McKillip Matthew Statewide Technology Mgmt/Prof  110,666.28 McKinley James Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  6,718.01 McKinley Steven College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  73,389.90 McKinney Angela Columbus Statewide T Admin/Prof  51,015.72 McKinney Natalie Human Development an Admin/Prof  26,000.04 

McKinney Nicole Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  56,778.50 McKinney Paula Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  50,937.25 McKinnis David Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  178,527.78 McLane Sean IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  41,219.40 McLauchlan William Political Science Faculty  58,990.31 McLaughlin Susan 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  79,733.46 McLean Angelica Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  16,423.29 McLennan Michael 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  184,020.54 McLuckey Scott Chemistry Faculty  200,312.94 McManus Andrew Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  47,940.60 McMillan Deanna Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  6,765.48 McMillan Sara Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  54,285.30 McMillin David Chemistry Faculty  140,988.16 McMullen Shannon Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  61,209.74 McMurry Joseph 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  16,891.30 McMurtrey Kristin Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,467.62 McNally Helen 4Engr Techn Faculty  106,806.64 McNamara Kevin Agricultural Economi Faculty  153,131.56 McNamara Michael Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  67,426.29 McNeal Selena Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  47,500.02 McNeil Mary Libraries Faculty  138,080.58 McNerney Sean 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  43,861.80 McPhail Rodney Vice President for H Admin/Prof  46,234.52 McPherson Paul 4Engr Techn Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,050.20 McPhilamy Joseph South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  6,718.08 McQueary Sherry Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  45,558.62 McQuiston Daniel Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  54,919.97 McReynolds David Mathematics Faculty  105,592.24 Meade Lesley Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  20,641.99 Meador Jonathan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  30,589.28 Mears Allison Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  40,307.52 Mears Deborah Nursing Admin/Prof  49,521.96 Mears Robert Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  43,446.78 Meckl Peter Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  146,669.50 Medeiros Henry Electrical & Admin/Prof  29,304.87 Medic Kristine Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,662.04 Medvedev Grigori Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  47,633.34 Meek Jennifer PEC Dean’s Office Admin/Prof  37,832.70 Megathlin Carolyn Energy Management Admin/Prof  48,630.50 Mehringer Alan College of Health an Admin/Prof  64,718.28 Mei Jianguo Chemistry Faculty  56,428.85 Mei Jocelyne Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  20,417.90 Meier Andrew Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  43,723.94 Meier Natasha Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  22,851.00 Meilan Richard Forestry and Natural Faculty  88,166.16 Meilink Claudine School of Management Admin/Prof  50,562.02 Meister Rustin 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  74,308.72 Mellish James 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  66,050.28 Mellish Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,236.41 Melloch Michael Electrical & Faculty  227,216.59 Melosh Henry 4EAPS Faculty  255,027.37 Memon Nasir Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,036.66 Mendez Tameka Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  28,123.27 Mendrysa Susan Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  104,384.53 Meng Chuizhou Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  45,618.32 Meng Geng Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  46,018.74 Meng Xiangeng Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  43,514.91 Mengiste Tesfaye D Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  143,170.56 Mentzer Nathan Technology, Leadersh Faculty  112,431.99 Mercier Elizabeth School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  35,638.84 Merida Melissa Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  54,910.60 Meritt Laura 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  43,582.38 Merkel Petra 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  38,225.85 Mermoud James Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  52,965.84 Merritt Jeanette Department of Food S Admin/Prof  58,898.70 Merugureddy Ratnakar 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,014.42 Merwade Venkatesh Civil Engineering Faculty  129,542.91 Merzdorf Russell Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  65,040.06 Mesecar Andrew Biological Sciences Faculty  207,075.41 Messick Joanne Comparative Pathobio Faculty  123,339.84 Metro Daniel Hall of Music Operat Mgmt/Prof  72,111.17 Metzger Brittany Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  4,972.76 Metzinger Jan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  76,165.16 Meuche Ivonne Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  27,582.78 Meunier Pascal 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  103,254.28 Meyer David Electrical & Faculty  135,636.89 Meyer Jeanne Chemistry Admin/Prof  46,944.80 Meyer Kevin 4ITAS Admin/Prof  13,886.98 Meyer Richard Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,601.50 Meyer Richard Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  65,350.28 Meyer Scott Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  123,979.32 Meyer Sherrelyn College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  50,509.08 Meyers Amber 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  25,974.17 Meyers John University Residence Admin/Prof  68,673.90 Mhlanga-Fichani Senzeni Registrar Admin/Prof  16,790.45 Mia Mohammed 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  46,020.48 Miao Li School of Hospitalit Faculty  90,159.43 Miao Qian 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  13,837.32 Miao Zhenyan Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  12,178.57 Micca Christina Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  26,309.13 Michael Stuart Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  46,036.00 Michalski Greg 4EAPS Faculty  102,355.30 Mick Philip Aviation Technology Faculty  68,164.25 Mickelbart Michael Horticulture and Lan Faculty  109,536.30 Mickelbart Stacey College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  31,713.78 Mickle Kristi Business Office Enga Mgmt/Prof  88,687.78 Midkiff Samuel Electrical & Faculty  157,395.80 Miethke Debbie Business Office Tech Admin/Prof  47,968.32 Miklik Thomas Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Miklozek Valerie Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,341.02 Milam Twyla Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,373.81 Milbury Colleen 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  49,113.31 Miles James Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  24,550.02 Milheim William Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,645.66 Mili Fatma College of Technolog Faculty  186,426.48 Millard Heather Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  102,222.64 Millard Ralph Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  68,566.36 Miller Andrew Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  42,286.80 Miller Ashley Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  13,306.93 Miller Blaine Energy Management Mgmt/Prof  99,807.12 Miller Craig Computer Graphics Te Faculty  101,764.45 Miller Daniel 4REM WL Admin/Prof  53,253.60 Miller David 4Phys&Astr Faculty  140,368.87 Miller Dennis Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  23,514.75 Miller Heather Business Office Vete Admin/Prof  46,177.00 Miller Joann College of Liberal A Faculty  126,274.66 Miller Jon 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  93,466.86 Miller Julia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,108.00 Miller Julie 4ITAS Admin/Prof  76,717.02 
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McKinney Nicole Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  56,778.50 McKinney Paula Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  50,937.25 McKinnis David Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  178,527.78 McLane Sean IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  41,219.40 McLauchlan William Political Science Faculty  58,990.31 McLaughlin Susan 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  79,733.46 McLean Angelica Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  16,423.29 McLennan Michael 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  184,020.54 McLuckey Scott Chemistry Faculty  200,312.94 McManus Andrew Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  47,940.60 McMillan Deanna Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  6,765.48 McMillan Sara Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  54,285.30 McMillin David Chemistry Faculty  140,988.16 McMullen Shannon Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  61,209.74 McMurry Joseph 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  16,891.30 McMurtrey Kristin Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,467.62 McNally Helen 4Engr Techn Faculty  106,806.64 McNamara Kevin Agricultural Economi Faculty  153,131.56 McNamara Michael Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  67,426.29 McNeal Selena Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  47,500.02 McNeil Mary Libraries Faculty  138,080.58 McNerney Sean 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  43,861.80 McPhail Rodney Vice President for H Admin/Prof  46,234.52 McPherson Paul 4Engr Techn Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,050.20 McPhilamy Joseph South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  6,718.08 McQueary Sherry Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  45,558.62 McQuiston Daniel Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  54,919.97 McReynolds David Mathematics Faculty  105,592.24 Meade Lesley Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  20,641.99 Meador Jonathan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  30,589.28 Mears Allison Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  40,307.52 Mears Deborah Nursing Admin/Prof  49,521.96 Mears Robert Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  43,446.78 Meckl Peter Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  146,669.50 Medeiros Henry Electrical & Admin/Prof  29,304.87 Medic Kristine Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,662.04 Medvedev Grigori Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  47,633.34 Meek Jennifer PEC Dean’s Office Admin/Prof  37,832.70 Megathlin Carolyn Energy Management Admin/Prof  48,630.50 Mehringer Alan College of Health an Admin/Prof  64,718.28 Mei Jianguo Chemistry Faculty  56,428.85 Mei Jocelyne Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  20,417.90 Meier Andrew Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  43,723.94 Meier Natasha Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  22,851.00 Meilan Richard Forestry and Natural Faculty  88,166.16 Meilink Claudine School of Management Admin/Prof  50,562.02 Meister Rustin 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  74,308.72 Mellish James 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  66,050.28 Mellish Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,236.41 Melloch Michael Electrical & Faculty  227,216.59 Melosh Henry 4EAPS Faculty  255,027.37 Memon Nasir Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,036.66 Mendez Tameka Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  28,123.27 Mendrysa Susan Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  104,384.53 Meng Chuizhou Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  45,618.32 Meng Geng Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  46,018.74 Meng Xiangeng Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  43,514.91 Mengiste Tesfaye D Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  143,170.56 Mentzer Nathan Technology, Leadersh Faculty  112,431.99 Mercier Elizabeth School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  35,638.84 Merida Melissa Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  54,910.60 Meritt Laura 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  43,582.38 Merkel Petra 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  38,225.85 Mermoud James Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  52,965.84 Merritt Jeanette Department of Food S Admin/Prof  58,898.70 Merugureddy Ratnakar 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,014.42 Merwade Venkatesh Civil Engineering Faculty  129,542.91 Merzdorf Russell Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  65,040.06 Mesecar Andrew Biological Sciences Faculty  207,075.41 Messick Joanne Comparative Pathobio Faculty  123,339.84 Metro Daniel Hall of Music Operat Mgmt/Prof  72,111.17 Metzger Brittany Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  4,972.76 Metzinger Jan Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  76,165.16 Meuche Ivonne Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  27,582.78 Meunier Pascal 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  103,254.28 Meyer David Electrical & Faculty  135,636.89 Meyer Jeanne Chemistry Admin/Prof  46,944.80 Meyer Kevin 4ITAS Admin/Prof  13,886.98 Meyer Richard Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,601.50 Meyer Richard Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  65,350.28 Meyer Scott Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  123,979.32 Meyer Sherrelyn College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  50,509.08 Meyers Amber 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  25,974.17 Meyers John University Residence Admin/Prof  68,673.90 Mhlanga-Fichani Senzeni Registrar Admin/Prof  16,790.45 Mia Mohammed 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  46,020.48 Miao Li School of Hospitalit Faculty  90,159.43 Miao Qian 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  13,837.32 Miao Zhenyan Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  12,178.57 Micca Christina Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  26,309.13 Michael Stuart Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  46,036.00 Michalski Greg 4EAPS Faculty  102,355.30 Mick Philip Aviation Technology Faculty  68,164.25 Mickelbart Michael Horticulture and Lan Faculty  109,536.30 Mickelbart Stacey College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  31,713.78 Mickle Kristi Business Office Enga Mgmt/Prof  88,687.78 Midkiff Samuel Electrical & Faculty  157,395.80 Miethke Debbie Business Office Tech Admin/Prof  47,968.32 Miklik Thomas Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Miklozek Valerie Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,341.02 Milam Twyla Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,373.81 Milbury Colleen 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  49,113.31 Miles James Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  24,550.02 Milheim William Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,645.66 Mili Fatma College of Technolog Faculty  186,426.48 Millard Heather Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  102,222.64 Millard Ralph Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  68,566.36 Miller Andrew Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  42,286.80 Miller Ashley Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  13,306.93 Miller Blaine Energy Management Mgmt/Prof  99,807.12 Miller Craig Computer Graphics Te Faculty  101,764.45 Miller Daniel 4REM WL Admin/Prof  53,253.60 Miller David 4Phys&Astr Faculty  140,368.87 Miller Dennis Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  23,514.75 Miller Heather Business Office Vete Admin/Prof  46,177.00 Miller Joann College of Liberal A Faculty  126,274.66 Miller Jon 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  93,466.86 Miller Julia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,108.00 Miller Julie 4ITAS Admin/Prof  76,717.02 

Miller Katheryne Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  29,087.48 Miller Laura Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  42,761.04 Miller Lindy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  61,721.76 Miller Margaret Comparative Pathobio Faculty  144,307.86 Miller Marion 4Wiley Dine Admin/Prof  42,987.00 Miller Marybeth Chemistry Admin/Prof  48,194.88 Miller Monica Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  116,094.06 Miller Natalie Accounting Services Admin/Prof  22,535.56 Miller Prudence College of Science A Admin/Prof  46,422.68 Miller Sarah Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,123.68 Miller Stephen 4CapProg Mgm Mgmt/Prof  82,002.77 Miller Thomas 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  47,471.82 Miller Timothy Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  68,545.38 Miller Vergene Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,259.98 Miller William Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  83,908.70 Milligan Joshua Dean of Students Admin/Prof  38,411.22 Mills John 4ITIS Admin/Prof  77,511.96 Mills Juliet College of Science A Admin/Prof  7,816.21 Mills Scott Animal Sciences Faculty  40,853.76 Mills Walter Forestry and Natural Faculty  104,129.48 Millsaps Mary 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  87,232.52 Miloshevsky Gennady Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  135,544.88 Mimms Teresa Office of Treasury O Mgmt/Prof  96,449.20 Minchella Dennis Biological Sciences Faculty  164,330.46 Mindas Richard Business Ofc Support Admin/Prof  52,785.00 Mindrum Robert Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  176,177.18 Minner Gregory 4Purdue Dine Mgmt/Prof  125,590.38 Mintert James Agricultural Economi Faculty  214,030.70 Minton David 4EAPS Faculty  72,098.28 Mirkin Rachel Musical Organization Admin/Prof  7,947.32 Misenhimer Cindy Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  51,477.12 Misiats Oleksandr Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  54,001.77 Miskin David Building Services Admin/Prof  61,099.32 Misner Anthony 4ITAS Admin/Prof  54,441.63 Misra Rupananda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.10 Mitchell Cary Horticulture and Lan Faculty  156,610.02 Mitchell Larry IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  68,503.98 Mitchell Robert 4ITAS Admin/Prof  75,338.88 Mitchell Silvia History Faculty  76,720.45 Mitchell Thomas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  91,828.86 Mittal Suresh Comparative Pathobio Faculty  158,227.72 Mizerik Amber 4ITIS Admin/Prof  90,234.60 Mo Huaping Medicinal Chem/Molec Mgmt/Prof  72,826.20 Mockus Linas Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  95,497.68 Modlin-Adams Cynthia Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  67,022.53 Moeller Patrick Workplace Learning a Admin/Prof  39,214.69 Moffat Robert 4 Vin Stwd Clin, Res, or NonTT  91,726.03 Moffett Thomas 4Phys&Astr Faculty  117,108.96 Moh Tzuong-tsieng Mathematics Faculty  86,729.85 Mohamed Azza Agricultural Economi Post Doc Intern Res  37,040.48 Mohammadi Saeed Electrical & Faculty  135,742.86 Mohammed Sulma Comparative Pathobio Faculty  102,820.80 Mohanta Antaryami Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  11,591.12 Mohler James College of Technolog Faculty  201,902.34 Molden Jennifer Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  68,856.48 Molland Katrina Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  18,653.88 Molnar Denes 4Phys&Astr Faculty  108,876.70 Molter Roberta College of Health an Admin/Prof  51,001.68 Mondero Albert Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  59,296.14 Mong Christopher IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  32,814.94 Mongia Hukam Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  85,281.53 Monical Dwight Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  18,535.02 

Monroe James Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  51,437.40 Monroe Sandra 4Dir Advis Mgmt/Prof  112,735.56 Montague Nancy International Progra Admin/Prof  35,787.92 Monteith Margo Psychological Scienc Faculty  110,189.29 Montel Joshua Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  16,148.04 Montgomery Alyssa Human Development an Admin/Prof  5,858.74 Montgomery Glade PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,645.02 Montgomery Mary Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,154.02 Moodie Erin School of Languages Faculty  38,020.35 Moon Sidney College of Education Faculty  54,085.04 Mooney Matthew Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.75 Mooney Shari Human Development an Admin/Prof  34,516.14 Moore Beau Vice President for H Admin/Prof  51,322.92 Moore Cecil Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  10,619.60 Moore George Comparative Pathobio Faculty  138,264.36 Moore James 4ITIS Admin/Prof  91,397.88 Moore Jason Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  26,341.64 Moore Jesse 4Treas & CFO Mgmt/Prof  121,594.08 Moore Julia Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  8,337.51 Moore Keith 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  83,742.12 Moore Marilyn Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  12,141.48 Moore Talisha Veterinary Clinical Post Doc Intern Res  27,050.04 Moore Tamara Engineering Educatio Faculty  131,795.01 Moorman Valorie Columbus Statewide T Admin/Prof  55,899.89 Moosbrugger Mark Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  13,532.99 Moradkhani Roshandeh Arash Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  30,493.19 Morales Carlos Computer Graphics Te Faculty  113,861.44 Morales Oscar Chemistry Temporary A/P  21,404.02 Morales-Serrano Soledad Building Services Admin/Prof  40,312.56 Morandi Andrea 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  6,896.77 Morehouse Karen Procurement Services Admin/Prof  39,840.75 Moreno Araya Sebastian Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  38,149.29 Morgan Allison Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  39,157.50 Morgan Denise 4Wind Dining Admin/Prof  40,898.58 Morgan John Chemical Engineering Faculty  131,133.81 Morgan Larry 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  74,042.83 Morgan Melanie Communication Faculty  102,739.25 Morgan Nadine Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  131,177.38 Morgan Richard Building Services Admin/Prof  37,293.44 Morgan Susan Communication Faculty  75,552.39 Morgan Yuan-yu Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  45,274.98 Moriarty Mark Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  17,757.59 Moriarty Megan Purdue University St Admin/Prof  5,251.40 Moriarty Stephen 4Success Continuing Lecturer  31,620.41 Morin Thomas Industrial Engineeri Faculty  167,535.23 Morisette Dallas Electrical & Clin, Res, or NonTT  4,347.83 Morita-Mullaney Patricia Curriculum and Instr Visiting Fac/Emeriti  62,072.06 Mornout Claudia Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  100,564.14 Morris Daniel English Faculty  102,284.25 Morris Jared Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  10,256.35 Morris Judith Office of Budget & F Admin/Prof  56,758.20 Morris Pamala College of Agricultu Faculty  128,180.90 Morris Sammie Libraries Faculty  95,945.76 Morris Scott IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  61,718.72 Morris Teresa Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  59,124.18 Morrison Edward Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  104,839.56 Morrison Jeffrey Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  61,323.69 Morrison Jonathan 4ITIS Admin/Prof  78,460.52 Morrison Lee Windsor Residence Ha Mgmt/Prof  47,877.16 Morrison Michael History Faculty  107,762.56 Morrissey Todd Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  10,092.32 Morrow Anna Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,562.24 

Morrow Belinda 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  59,898.54 Mosakowski Elaine Department of Manage Faculty  289,296.81 Mosca Annalisa School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  38,483.71 Moschinger Helen Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  53,907.42 Moser Julayne Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  64,792.87 Moser Robert Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  65,116.14 Mosier Nathan Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  129,513.65 Mosier Tami Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  50,832.63 Mosiman Amanda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,225.16 Mosley Yung-yi Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  38,007.17 Mostafaei Farshad Health Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  9,501.78 Motavalizadeh Ardekani Arezoo Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  73,430.92 Mott John Aviation Technology Clin, Res, or NonTT  89,275.92 Motuliak Lauren Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  4,924.96 Motuliak Michael College of Science A Admin/Prof  49,143.36 Moulton Sabra 4Trans Admin/Prof  58,793.43 Mousoulis Charilaos Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  51,245.49 Moya James Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  113,997.54 Moyer Becky Vice President for S Admin/Prof  60,641.76 Mucha Susan Bursar Admin/Prof  49,274.74 Mudawar Issam Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  202,596.81 Mueller Amy Computer Graphics Te Clin, Res, or NonTT  91,885.82 Mueller Chad PEC Distance Learnin Admin/Prof  58,938.06 Mueller Justin Political Science Limited Term Lect  13,434.22 Mueller Kenneth 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  74,476.56 Mueller Laurie Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  45,832.98 Mueller Tiffany 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  15,797.94 Mueller-Greene Claudia School of Languages Limited Term Lect  3,789.99 Muffley Eric Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  50,638.08 Mugler Andrew 4Phys&Astr Faculty  50,521.10 Muhlemann Joelle Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  33,625.32 Muir Cristine Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  32,725.67 Muir William Animal Sciences Faculty  171,394.62 Mukerjea Rabindra President Mgmt/Prof  126,271.04 Mulesa John-Michael 4RCAC Admin/Prof  52,389.64 Mull Anthony College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  46,650.12 Mullen Bill English Faculty  119,081.59 Mullen Kimerly Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  55,210.02 Mullen Michelle College of Health an Admin/Prof  46,702.02 Mullendore Nathan Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  4,308.59 Mullens Jill School of Management Admin/Prof  39,788.37 Muller Kelsie Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,527.04 Mulligan Joseph 4RCAC Admin/Prof  42,502.69 Mullins Chelsey Study Abroad Admin/Prof  25,160.20 Mullins James Libraries Faculty  251,286.66 Mullis Michael Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  14,004.77 Mumford Kevin Department of Econom Faculty  194,648.56 Munguia Antonia College of Technolog Mgmt/Prof  79,216.93 Munnamalai Vidhya Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  45,922.20 Munoz Maria Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  56,427.62 Munt Christopher Diversity Resource O Admin/Prof  47,478.12 Muramatsu Chie School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  17,669.36 Murawski Matthew Department of Pharma Faculty  123,218.94 Murdock Larry Entomology Faculty  87,518.34 Murphy Angela College of Technolog Admin/Prof  48,444.06 Murphy Erika School of Management Mgmt/Prof  73,511.82 Murphy Morgan Mechanical Engineeri Continuing Lecturer  31,314.34 Murphy Patrick 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  73,867.07 Murray Ann School of Management Admin/Prof  41,191.55 Murray Bryan Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  42,892.24 Murray Crystal Chemical Engineering Admin/Prof  65,274.02 Murray Holly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,190.36 
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Murray Kathy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,171.80 Murray Keith Space Mgmt and Acad Mgmt/Prof  147,447.60 Murray Kelly Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  66,129.16 Murray Kyle Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  13,485.62 Murray Michael Department of Pharma Faculty  228,820.50 Murray Renee Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  22,500.00 Murray Steven 4ITAS Admin/Prof  50,568.36 Murray Todd 4ITAS Admin/Prof  85,306.86 Mushett Bradley 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  54,643.87 Musi David Utility Engineering Mgmt/Prof  93,229.74 Musselman Kenneth Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  129,828.48 Musser Christal Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  42,567.12 Mustillo Sarah Sociology Department Faculty  63,664.53 Mustillo Thomas Political Science Faculty  80,496.68 Muzikar Paul 4Phys&Astr Faculty  120,808.56 Myers Adrian Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  34,035.43 Myers David 4ITIS Admin/Prof  79,798.50 Myers James IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  59,128.68 Myers Jeffrey Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  41,561.32 Mykytiuk Lawrence Libraries Faculty  65,188.62 Myoung Sunghyun Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  30,187.50 Naderpajouh Nader Div of Construction Visiting Fac/Emeriti  33,454.99 Nagaraj Kalyani Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  20,964.64 Nagle Amy Nursing Continuing Lecturer  70,128.77 Nagle Jeffrey College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  69,124.90 Nagy Gabriela Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  83,316.60 Nagy Zoltan Chemical Engineering Faculty  140,094.93 Naik Sameer Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  113,315.83 Naimi Linda Technology, Leadersh Faculty  87,834.99 Nairne James Psychological Scienc Faculty  151,592.69 Nakanishi Hisao 4Phys&Astr Faculty  125,023.14 Nakatsu Cindy Agronomy Faculty  116,589.86 Nakayasu Ernesto Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  57,894.54 Nan Lin Department of Manage Faculty  241,758.56 Nan Luana 4012 Mgmt/Prof  58,668.50 Nance Marsha Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  47,712.34 Narayama Akira Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  31,483.94 Narayanan Anoop Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  46,775.10 Narimanov Evgeniy Electrical & Faculty  168,516.09 Narsimhan Ganesan Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  131,466.41 Nash John Chemistry Continuing Lecturer  111,356.28 Natt Jane Communication Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,262.40 Naughton Dominic Mathematics Mgmt/Prof  87,886.44 Naughton Katherine Veterinary Clinical Temporary A/P  47,299.33 Nauman Eric Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  148,077.78 Navarre Albert Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  55,490.93 Nave Pamela University Bands Faculty  67,319.80 Naville James 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  70,393.80 Nayak Sambit Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  16,000.40 Naylor Jason 4EAPS Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,008.50 Naziripour Golali 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  4,000.00 Nderitu David The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  93,708.42 Neal Jarad Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  39,694.70 Neal Jonathan Entomology Faculty  87,001.70 Neal Kevin Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  48,477.48 Neal Susan Vice President for H Admin/Prof  48,291.60 Nearns Eugenio Entomology Admin/Prof  29,020.58 Neary Dana College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  66,404.16 Neary Michael Animal Sciences Mgmt/Prof  71,374.08 Neary-Sundquist Colleen School of Languages Faculty  71,674.40 Nedossekina Alissa 4RCAC Admin/Prof  70,456.26 Needler Brad Admissions Admin/Prof  36,483.24 Nees Jenna Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  48,981.60 Nees Larry Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  97,718.88 Negishi Ei-ichi Chemistry Faculty  187,984.89 Neher Susan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  55,782.26 Nehrig Michelle Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,715.14 Neiferd Debra VPHR Information Tec Admin/Prof  45.94 Nelson David Center for Instructi Mgmt/Prof  79,412.52 Nelson Douglas School of Hospitalit Faculty  109,754.78 Nelson Eric Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  56,520.72 Nelson Hilary Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  66,407.82 Nelson Jeffrey Building Services Admin/Prof  40,318.86 Nelson John Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  38,049.94 Nelson Scott College of Science A Admin/Prof  33,113.90 Nemec Aaron Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  6,669.99 Nemelka Blake EM Operating Admin/Prof  17,267.24 Nennich Tamilee Animal Sciences Faculty  105,581.64 Nesbitt Pamela Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  106,904.28 Nesbitt Samuel 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  51,938.93 Ness Kevin Conference Division Admin/Prof  50,393.40 Nettesheim Mitchell Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  85,423.88 Neu Corey Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  120,763.07 Neubauer Karen Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  66,735.00 Neuenschwander Lauren Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,950.04 Neufelder Jon Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  68,073.36 Neuhoff Kenneth Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  56,135.27 Neumeister Norbert 4Phys&Astr Faculty  118,171.20 Neville Jennifer Computer Science Faculty  150,593.81 Newberry Joshua Registrar Admin/Prof  44,287.52 Newby Timothy Curriculum and Instr Faculty  137,721.35 Newcom Terri Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  64,792.56 Newcomb Kenneth Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  77,401.52 Newell Sharon Human Development an Admin/Prof  42,893.77 Newham Sagan Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  14,006.25 Newlin Amy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,349.24 Newlon Natalie Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  54,257.46 Newton Charles Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Newton Gail Department of Pharma Faculty  108,005.22 Newton Jill Curriculum and Instr Faculty  89,003.23 Newton Kathryne Technology, Leadersh Faculty  123,962.23 Newton Susan 4ITAS Admin/Prof  66,452.58 Newton Tim School of Management Mgmt/Prof  95,068.08 Ngambeki Ida Computer and Informa Visiting Fac/Emeriti  67,992.88 Nguyen Anthony Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  14,355.70 Nguyen Pascal Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  32,090.52 Nguyen Thanh Department of Manage Faculty  166,133.34 Nguyen Trung Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  15,597.77 Ni Jiqin Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  86,635.25 Nibbs Tiara Dean of Students Admin/Prof  16,886.88 Nicely Annmarie School of Hospitalit Faculty  76,057.70 Nichols Devilyna Mathematics Limited Term Lect  18,834.35 Nichols Elizabeth Technology, Leadersh Limited Term Lect  21,611.51 Nichols Karen 4PrtSvc Admin/Prof  14,266.45 Nickel Christine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,182.97 Nickell Jodie Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  25,507.83 Nie Haozhen Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  8,750.01 Nie Linda Health Sciences Faculty  103,503.48 Nie Yaohui Department of Health Post Doc Intern Res  34,138.70 

Nielsen Robert Agronomy Faculty  101,803.86 Nielsen S Department of Food S Faculty  172,097.62 Nielson Karen Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  89,356.00 Niepokuj Mary English Faculty  61,445.93 Nierman Amy Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  62,221.56 Nies Loring Civil Engineering Faculty  130,458.91 Nikolaidis Natasha Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  53,932.20 Nita-Rotaru Cristina Computer Science Faculty  160,137.91 Niu Wenbo Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,797.36 Nixon Judith Libraries Faculty  109,549.38 Niyogi Devdutta Agronomy Faculty  160,506.14 Njoya Nadine Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  19,606.04 No Song College of Liberal A Faculty  117,854.16 Nobile Angela Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  46,731.72 Noble Anita Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  53,864.52 Nodine Eva Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  101,777.90 Noel Nicole The Pharmacy - P U Mgmt/Prof  121,146.24 Nof Shimon Industrial Engineeri Faculty  201,672.43 Noinaj Nicholas Biological Sciences Faculty  47,025.21 Nolan Michael Aviation Technology Faculty  102,290.12 Nolan Riall Anthropology Departm Faculty  87,265.58 Nolfi John Mechanical Engineeri Continuing Lecturer  70,265.78 Noll James Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  7,235.01 Nolte David 4Phys&Astr Faculty  160,406.76 Nornoo Margaret 4Ford Dining Admin/Prof  38,210.40 Norris David Mathematics Continuing Lecturer  54,824.58 Nour Abdelfattah Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  103,663.75 Novakovic Bozidar Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  55,030.55 Novshek William Department of Econom Faculty  123,301.67 Nowack Robert 4EAPS Faculty  104,812.25 Nowaskie Dennis Southwest - Purdue A Admin/Prof  52,323.42 Nuland Christopher Div of Construction Admin/Prof  29,509.74 Nunes Ludmila Psychological Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  11,830.02 Nunnally Michael School of Management Admin/Prof  50,653.02 Nuss Andrew Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  42,499.87 Nuss Casey Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  77,521.84 Nyenhuis John Electrical & Faculty  68,013.76 Nyquist Chell Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  58,405.50 O’Brien Gregory 4012 Limited Term Lect  3,000.00 O’Brien Valerie Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  56,091.84 O’Callaghan Jennifer Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  23,257.20 O’Connor Kevin Technology, Leadersh Admin/Prof  65,522.46 O’Donnell Michael Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,487.32 O’Grady John Building Services Admin/Prof  5,837.24 O’Haire Marguerite Comparative Pathobio Faculty  41,753.39 O’Hara Elizabeth Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  32,250.02 O’Keeffe Philip Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  143,862.02 O’Malley John College of Technolog Admin/Prof  66,515.64 O’Malley Nicholas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  46,723.68 O’Neil Patrick Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  10,771.29 O’Rear Eric College of Agricultu Limited Term Lect  4,004.84 O’Shea Kevin 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  49,662.19 Oakes Debra Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,154.02 Oakes Teresa College of Education Mgmt/Prof  76,496.88 Oakes William Engineering Educatio Faculty  171,854.52 Oakley Heather Business Office Libr Mgmt/Prof  71,775.54 Oakley James Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  4,504.92 Obenchain Kathryn Curriculum and Instr Faculty  94,058.86 Oberle Gretchen Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  11,466.00 Obermeyer John Entomology Admin/Prof  60,161.20 Obura Pamela Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  28,816.30 Oconnor Ruth Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  132,466.00 Oconnor Terrence New Albany Statewide Faculty  80,674.79 Ogas Joseph Biochemistry Faculty  120,849.72 Ogata Niwako Veterinary Clinical Faculty  99,675.00 Ogg James 4EAPS Faculty  91,644.20 Ogle Tamara Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,997.39 Ogles Robert Communication Faculty  82,005.37 Oglesbee Robert Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  17,104.80 Ohland Matthew Engineering Educatio Faculty  141,620.51 Okantey George Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  62,992.08 Okello Richard Purdue Village Admin/Prof  19,553.59 Okos Martin Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  137,226.46 Okparanta Chinelo English Visiting Fac/Emeriti  24,008.05 Oldham Austin 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  22,684.00 Olek Anna Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  49,694.04 Olek Jan Civil Engineering Faculty  181,077.53 Olenik Nicole Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  52,942.93 Oliver Alicia 4Wiley Dine Admin/Prof  30,527.52 Oliver Erin Vice President for E Admin/Prof  55,051.47 Oliver Hal Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  65,525.76 Oliver Haley Department of Food S Faculty  107,996.61 Oliver Kevin Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  52,062.42 Oliveros-Torres Silvia Electrical & Temporary A/P  36,920.00 Olson Daniel School of Languages Faculty  68,221.20 Olson Daniel Sociology Department Faculty  90,094.28 Olson Kimberly Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  75,444.96 Olson Raymond School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  60,071.75 Olson Robert 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  152,035.74 Omani Nina 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  20,239.23 Omonode Rex Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  59,479.02 Oneal Cindy 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  105,983.70 Oneal Marcinda Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  44,855.82 Oneal Thomas College of Technolog Admin/Prof  50,242.38 Oneil Elizabeth Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  104,454.06 Oneil Peggy 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  107,695.62 Oneill Rae Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  64,612.56 Ong Chee-mun Electrical & Faculty  136,656.19 Onofrio Nicolas Materials Engineerin Visiting Fac/Emeriti  64,083.26 Opperman Lori Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  32,714.24 Oppy Andrew Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  48,692.10 Opu Md Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  18,793.99 Orczyk Joseph Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  86,331.01 Orick John Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  66,617.52 Orr Christopher College of Science A Admin/Prof  53,101.74 Orr Mary-Jane Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  32,381.07 Ortalan Volkan Materials Engineerin Faculty  83,513.25 Ortiz Benjamin School of Languages Limited Term Lect  12,347.42 Ortiz Twila College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  74,718.01 Orton Samuel Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  22,425.59 Orvis Kathryn Youth Development an Faculty  102,093.48 Osborn Donna 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Osborn Joyce Purdue University St Admin/Prof  33,996.54 Osborne David Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  61,560.96 Osborne Ruth Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  148,176.42 Oseto Christian Entomology Faculty  167,130.78 Oshiro Woodrow 4ITIS Admin/Prof  78,405.00 Osman Douglas Communication Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,597.64 Osman Marcia Financial Aid Admin/Prof  54,679.46 

Osnas Jeanne Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,265.02 Osorio Caicedo Juan Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  25,830.13 Osswald Sebastian Materials Engineerin Faculty  75,842.03 Oswalt Brian 4ITAS Admin/Prof  89,976.68 Oswalt Patricia Business Office Phar Mgmt/Prof  61,275.80 Otagaki Erin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  57,319.00 Oteham Carol 4VP Research Admin/Prof  49,682.88 Ott Carol Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  125,538.42 Ott Jeffrey IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  92,680.00 Otte Andrew Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  47,074.65 Otto Kevin Biological Sciences Faculty  84,321.88 Ouyang Zheng Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  145,052.75 Ouzzani Mourad The Cyber Center Clin, Res, or NonTT  58.05 Overholser Brian Department of Pharma Faculty  134,954.16 Overholser Gail 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  15,492.06 Overholser Suzan Nursing Mgmt/Prof  60,411.00 Overstreet Bryan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  57,204.36 Owen Christopher Materials Engineerin Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,792.90 Owen Dennis Anderson Statewide T Faculty  73,871.63 Owens Jack Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  195,878.04 Owens Phillip Agronomy Faculty  121,535.18 Owens Susan 4ConsSci Clin, Res, or NonTT  62,022.76 Oxender Robert Internal Audit Mgmt/Prof  97,984.92 Oxtoby Anthony 4Engr Techn Faculty  49,746.41 Ozmel Yavuz Umit Department of Manage Faculty  181,126.37 Paarlberg Philip Agricultural Economi Faculty  122,809.38 Pace William South Bend/Elkhart S Clin, Res, or NonTT  44,440.22 Pacheco Della Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  49,973.04 Pacheco Derek English Faculty  68,101.16 Pack Darrin Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  14,135.22 Packard David 4ITAS Admin/Prof  68,408.04 Paczolt Carol College of Science A Admin/Prof  16,808.85 Paczolt Thomas University Residence Mgmt/Prof  73,493.64 Padfield Jon PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  37,500.18 Padgett Mark IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  63,365.04 Paez Urbano Kely School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  42,353.25 Painter Matt Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  2,109,633.50 Pairitz James 4ITAS Admin/Prof  61,133.10 Pak William Biological Sciences Faculty  130,937.30 Pal Rajashree 4ITAS Admin/Prof  50,341.78 Palikaris Angela Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  44,820.54 Pall Gerald Anderson Statewide T Visiting Fac/Emeriti  72,577.07 Pallo Anna Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  4,621.96 Palm Cory Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  55,282.78 Palm Jaclyn School of Hospitalit Admin/Prof  48,346.80 Palmiero Anthony Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  10,125.01 Pan Liang Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  107,202.74 Pan Linjie Center for Paralysis Clin, Res, or NonTT  70,977.81 Pan Yanying Department of Food S Temporary A/P  34,725.62 Pan Zhenhai Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  43,280.17 Panchal Jitesh Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  122,423.13 Paniagua Guillermo Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  50,027.18 Panigrahi Suranjan 4Engr Techn Faculty  111,693.43 Panitch Alyssa Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  196,872.46 Panza Christopher 4RCAC Admin/Prof  24,262.90 Papapanagiotou Ioannis Computer and Informa Faculty  95,711.97 Pape Brad Business Office - Pu Mgmt/Prof  67,832.28 Parakh Shilpa Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  41,741.04 Parcell Marcia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  49,453.20 Paredes David Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  14,472.08 Parikh Bhavini Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  50,018.04 Parilla Mary Ann Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  73,566.24 Paris Keith Maps & Records Admin/Prof  42,006.52 Park Anita Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  40,936.44 Park Chiwook Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  107,785.34 Park Jinho Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  26,809.60 Park Johnny Electrical & Clin, Res, or NonTT  53,131.56 Park Kangyeob Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  56,593.61 Park Kihong Computer Science Faculty  129,513.27 Park Kinam Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  274,082.69 Park Min Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  59,326.29 Park Moongyu Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,514.97 Parker Chris Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  83,336.36 Parker Gerad Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  136,838.16 Parker Glenn Political Science Faculty  188,031.32 Parker James Accounting Services Admin/Prof  28,213.32 Parker Kristina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  56,631.16 Parker Lauren Honors College Temporary A/P  27,128.30 Parker Laurie Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  50,892.67 Parker Loran Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  51,248.40 Parker Paul Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  44,877.78 Parker Robert 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  55,847.81 Parker Robert NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  96,870.96 Parker Suzanne Political Science Faculty  88,637.45 Parkison Jacqueline 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  8,041.99 Parks Dawn College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  55,448.81 Parks Stephen Tarkington Residence Admin/Prof  39,081.42 Parnell Kelli Human Development an Admin/Prof  33,544.02 Parnell Nolie Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  100,675.56 Parrish David Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  89,940.03 Parrott Daniel 4ITIS Admin/Prof  60,426.84 Parsch Jeanine Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  76,289.10 Parthasarathy Aravindakshan Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  28,093.97 Paschoal Sobreira Tiago Jose Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  5,025.57 Pascuzzi Pete Libraries Faculty  66,518.10 Pashak Travis Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  15,048.79 Pashak Whitney Procurement Services Admin/Prof  25,611.94 Pasolli Edoardo Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  26,252.16 Pass Christine Registrar Admin/Prof  57,434.10 Passehl Harry 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,116.40 Pastakia Sonak Department of Pharma Faculty  130,141.68 Pasupathy Raghu Statistics Faculty  52,542.16 Patel Bhavesh Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  7,393.23 Patel Deepam Mathematics Faculty  50,023.90 Patel Monal 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  87,011.75 Patel Priyam Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,459.96 Patil Sonal Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  21,699.88 Patrick George Conference Division Temporary A/P  9,000.00 Patrick Helen Educational Studies Faculty  104,781.47 Patrick Tammy Dean of Students Admin/Prof  57,226.03 Patrone Catharine Honors College Admin/Prof  60,753.74 Patsekin Valery Basic Medical Scienc Mgmt/Prof  66,875.46 Patt Michaela Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  25,198.76 Patterson Charlyce Vice President for H Admin/Prof  33,169.50 Patterson John Animal Sciences Faculty  88,054.20 Patterson Matthew Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  52,842.36 Patterson Patrick College of Science A Admin/Prof  47,981.52 Patterson Terry 4012 Admin/Prof  30,516.06 Patterson Neubert Amy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  60,684.42 
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Osnas Jeanne Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,265.02 Osorio Caicedo Juan Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  25,830.13 Osswald Sebastian Materials Engineerin Faculty  75,842.03 Oswalt Brian 4ITAS Admin/Prof  89,976.68 Oswalt Patricia Business Office Phar Mgmt/Prof  61,275.80 Otagaki Erin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  57,319.00 Oteham Carol 4VP Research Admin/Prof  49,682.88 Ott Carol Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  125,538.42 Ott Jeffrey IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  92,680.00 Otte Andrew Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  47,074.65 Otto Kevin Biological Sciences Faculty  84,321.88 Ouyang Zheng Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  145,052.75 Ouzzani Mourad The Cyber Center Clin, Res, or NonTT  58.05 Overholser Brian Department of Pharma Faculty  134,954.16 Overholser Gail 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  15,492.06 Overholser Suzan Nursing Mgmt/Prof  60,411.00 Overstreet Bryan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  57,204.36 Owen Christopher Materials Engineerin Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,792.90 Owen Dennis Anderson Statewide T Faculty  73,871.63 Owens Jack Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  195,878.04 Owens Phillip Agronomy Faculty  121,535.18 Owens Susan 4ConsSci Clin, Res, or NonTT  62,022.76 Oxender Robert Internal Audit Mgmt/Prof  97,984.92 Oxtoby Anthony 4Engr Techn Faculty  49,746.41 Ozmel Yavuz Umit Department of Manage Faculty  181,126.37 Paarlberg Philip Agricultural Economi Faculty  122,809.38 Pace William South Bend/Elkhart S Clin, Res, or NonTT  44,440.22 Pacheco Della Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  49,973.04 Pacheco Derek English Faculty  68,101.16 Pack Darrin Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  14,135.22 Packard David 4ITAS Admin/Prof  68,408.04 Paczolt Carol College of Science A Admin/Prof  16,808.85 Paczolt Thomas University Residence Mgmt/Prof  73,493.64 Padfield Jon PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  37,500.18 Padgett Mark IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  63,365.04 Paez Urbano Kely School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  42,353.25 Painter Matt Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  2,109,633.50 Pairitz James 4ITAS Admin/Prof  61,133.10 Pak William Biological Sciences Faculty  130,937.30 Pal Rajashree 4ITAS Admin/Prof  50,341.78 Palikaris Angela Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  44,820.54 Pall Gerald Anderson Statewide T Visiting Fac/Emeriti  72,577.07 Pallo Anna Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  4,621.96 Palm Cory Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  55,282.78 Palm Jaclyn School of Hospitalit Admin/Prof  48,346.80 Palmiero Anthony Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  10,125.01 Pan Liang Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  107,202.74 Pan Linjie Center for Paralysis Clin, Res, or NonTT  70,977.81 Pan Yanying Department of Food S Temporary A/P  34,725.62 Pan Zhenhai Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  43,280.17 Panchal Jitesh Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  122,423.13 Paniagua Guillermo Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  50,027.18 Panigrahi Suranjan 4Engr Techn Faculty  111,693.43 Panitch Alyssa Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  196,872.46 Panza Christopher 4RCAC Admin/Prof  24,262.90 Papapanagiotou Ioannis Computer and Informa Faculty  95,711.97 Pape Brad Business Office - Pu Mgmt/Prof  67,832.28 Parakh Shilpa Bindley Bioscience C Admin/Prof  41,741.04 Parcell Marcia Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  49,453.20 Paredes David Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  14,472.08 Parikh Bhavini Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  50,018.04 Parilla Mary Ann Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  73,566.24 Paris Keith Maps & Records Admin/Prof  42,006.52 Park Anita Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  40,936.44 Park Chiwook Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  107,785.34 Park Jinho Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  26,809.60 Park Johnny Electrical & Clin, Res, or NonTT  53,131.56 Park Kangyeob Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  56,593.61 Park Kihong Computer Science Faculty  129,513.27 Park Kinam Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  274,082.69 Park Min Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  59,326.29 Park Moongyu Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  66,514.97 Parker Chris Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  83,336.36 Parker Gerad Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  136,838.16 Parker Glenn Political Science Faculty  188,031.32 Parker James Accounting Services Admin/Prof  28,213.32 Parker Kristina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  56,631.16 Parker Lauren Honors College Temporary A/P  27,128.30 Parker Laurie Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  50,892.67 Parker Loran Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  51,248.40 Parker Paul Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  44,877.78 Parker Robert 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  55,847.81 Parker Robert NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  96,870.96 Parker Suzanne Political Science Faculty  88,637.45 Parkison Jacqueline 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  8,041.99 Parks Dawn College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  55,448.81 Parks Stephen Tarkington Residence Admin/Prof  39,081.42 Parnell Kelli Human Development an Admin/Prof  33,544.02 Parnell Nolie Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  100,675.56 Parrish David Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  89,940.03 Parrott Daniel 4ITIS Admin/Prof  60,426.84 Parsch Jeanine Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  76,289.10 Parthasarathy Aravindakshan Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  28,093.97 Paschoal Sobreira Tiago Jose Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  5,025.57 Pascuzzi Pete Libraries Faculty  66,518.10 Pashak Travis Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  15,048.79 Pashak Whitney Procurement Services Admin/Prof  25,611.94 Pasolli Edoardo Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  26,252.16 Pass Christine Registrar Admin/Prof  57,434.10 Passehl Harry 4ITAS Admin/Prof  81,116.40 Pastakia Sonak Department of Pharma Faculty  130,141.68 Pasupathy Raghu Statistics Faculty  52,542.16 Patel Bhavesh Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  7,393.23 Patel Deepam Mathematics Faculty  50,023.90 Patel Monal 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  87,011.75 Patel Priyam Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,459.96 Patil Sonal Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  21,699.88 Patrick George Conference Division Temporary A/P  9,000.00 Patrick Helen Educational Studies Faculty  104,781.47 Patrick Tammy Dean of Students Admin/Prof  57,226.03 Patrone Catharine Honors College Admin/Prof  60,753.74 Patsekin Valery Basic Medical Scienc Mgmt/Prof  66,875.46 Patt Michaela Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  25,198.76 Patterson Charlyce Vice President for H Admin/Prof  33,169.50 Patterson John Animal Sciences Faculty  88,054.20 Patterson Matthew Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  52,842.36 Patterson Patrick College of Science A Admin/Prof  47,981.52 Patterson Terry 4012 Admin/Prof  30,516.06 Patterson Neubert Amy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  60,684.42 

Patton Aaron Horticulture and Lan Faculty  114,295.57 Patton John Forestry and Natural Mgmt/Prof  36,118.48 Patton Venetria English Faculty  139,181.59 Patz Kristen Dean of Students Admin/Prof  16,252.39 Paul Kristina Educational Studies Faculty  66,565.32 Paul Lake Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  79,201.02 Paul Rajib Birck Nanotechnology Post Doc Intern Res  54,089.98 Paul Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  70,303.52 Paula Wendy History Faculty  75,106.52 Paulet Mindy Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  64,723.63 Paulsen James Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  5,373.99 Paulsen Jonathan Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  51,570.90 Pawley Alice Engineering Educatio Faculty  98,273.94 Paxson Benjamin Department of Food S Admin/Prof  66,989.52 Payer Mathias Computer Science Faculty  54,028.79 Payne Suzanne Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  49,635.62 Payne Tina Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  55,900.44 Pazera Christa University Residence Mgmt/Prof  62,229.18 Peabody Lindsey Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,217.49 Pearce William Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  67,747.40 Pearson John 4Success Admin/Prof  24,169.46 Pearson Kelly Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  68,836.32 Pearson Matthew Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  81,702.12 Peart Bradley 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  74,551.81 Peck Garnet Industrial and Physi Visiting Fac/Emeriti  4,588.64 Pedigo Lindsey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  8,720.00 Pedley Storie 4Dir Advis Admin/Prof  45,862.20 Peeta Srinivas Civil Engineering Faculty  196,619.30 Pejsa Stanislav NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  71,707.02 Pekarek Steven Electrical & Faculty  177,598.73 Pekny Chelsea Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  16,125.00 Pekny Christine Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  33,320.16 Pekny Joseph Chemical Engineering Faculty  160,358.55 Pelaez Nancy Biological Sciences Faculty  97,207.26 Peleato-Inarrea Borja Electrical & Visiting Fac/Emeriti  113,425.15 Pelfree Kymberly Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  53,961.33 Pell Jeffery Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,715.46 Peludat Christopher Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  94,502.10 Pence Barber Lori College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  56,055.72 Peng En-Hsin 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  47,647.16 Penington Eric Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  16,885.27 Penney Richard Mathematics Faculty  136,411.78 Penning Bryan Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  46,769.10 Pennock Gordon Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  102,633.42 Peoples Timothy Burton D Morgan Entr Limited Term Lect  10,000.00 Pepe Antonella Purdue Center for Ca Mgmt/Prof  83,508.06 Percifield Carolyn College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  129,051.78 Perez-Rios Jesus 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  40,284.87 Perigo Carole Bursar Admin/Prof  50,742.48 Perissin Daniele Civil Engineering Faculty  114,723.42 Perkins Jackelyn Housing and Food Ser Admin/Prof  50,400.02 Perkins Steven Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  31,016.25 Perkins-McCain Amber School of Management Admin/Prof  42,650.51 Perkis David Agricultural Economi Visiting Fac/Emeriti  34,903.12 Perouli Despoina Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  59,133.10 Peroulis Dimitrios Electrical & Faculty  179,347.52 Perrucci Carolyn Sociology Department Faculty  132,818.60 Perry-Hill Rebecca Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  13,333.35 Personett Craig Youth Development an Admin/Prof  42,701.76 Perusich Karl South Bend/Elkhart S Faculty  96,885.28 Peter Augustine Veterinary Clinical Faculty  105,526.38 Peters Jerry Youth Development an Faculty  134,692.99 Peters Scott 4Engr Techn Limited Term Lect  6,250.00 Petersen Catherine Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  14,915.91 Petersen Eldon 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  16,695.67 Petersen Mark Political Science Limited Term Lect  8,560.00 Peterson Cheryl Office of the Provos Admin/Prof  88,688.94 Peterson John 4Phys&Astr Faculty  104,561.55 Peterson Jonathon Mathematics Faculty  96,718.14 Peterson Lisa Lee Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  42,145.43 Peterson Nancy English Faculty  171,351.42 Peterson Susan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  74,143.32 Petre Anne Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  6,845.71 

Petri Gustavo Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  65,230.03 Petrie Angela Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  12,586.73 Petrin Donald College of Technolog Temporary A/P  7,418.92 Petrin Linden College of Technolog Temporary A/P  5,935.12 Petroff Neil South Bend/Elkhart S Visiting Fac/Emeriti  65,489.79 Petros David 4REM WL Admin/Prof  46,647.60 Petrosyan Arshak Mathematics Faculty  130,554.26 Petruzzi Nicholas Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,130.24 Pettit Jonathan Sociology Department Visiting Fac/Emeriti  29,185.79 Phegley Pamela 4012 Admin/Prof  64,603.76 Pheidas Athanasios Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,067.71 Phillabaum Benjamin 4Phys&Astr Limited Term Lect  14,999.99 Phillion Joann Curriculum and Instr Faculty  131,664.53 Phillips Alice Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,871.99 Phillips Andrew Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,259.98 Phillips Christina Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  17,813.00 Phillips Daniel Mathematics Faculty  138,911.24 Phillips Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  61,440.65 Phillips Julie Columbus Statewide T Faculty  68,137.31 Phillips Rhonda Honors College Faculty  207,295.14 Phillips Robert Psychological Scienc Clin, Res, or NonTT  107,511.10 Phillips Timothy The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  94,012.80 Pichaandi Kothanda Rama Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  41,513.23 Pickard Melanie Vice President for H Admin/Prof  3,334.60 Pierce Andrew 4EPICS Admin/Prof  69,557.77 Pierce Daniel 4ITIS Admin/Prof  54,559.30 Pierce Trinna Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  49,216.29 Piggott J Community Relations Admin/Prof  77,137.74 Pijanowski Bryan Forestry and Natural Faculty  169,670.16 Pike David Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  53,069.28 Pilat Mary Youth Development an Faculty  37,664.42 Piller John South Bend/Elkhart S Clin, Res, or NonTT  75,150.04 Pilotte Mary Engineering Educatio Clin, Res, or NonTT  129,655.87 Pinal Rodolfo Industrial and Physi Faculty  118,179.12 Pipes R Byron Materials Engineerin Faculty  350,103.13 Pirro Valentina Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  18,051.29 Pistilli Kelly College of Technolog Admin/Prof  46,019.05 Pistilli Matthew 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  71,420.07 Pistole Mary Educational Studies Faculty  83,754.06 Pitstick Jessica Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  25,950.89 Pitts Yvonne History Faculty  73,963.88 Pitty Marcia IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  22,975.92 Pizlo Zygmunt Psychological Scienc Faculty  124,535.06 Plake Kimberly Department of Pharma Faculty  123,406.20 Plante Robert Department of Manage Faculty  296,680.42 Plantenga Daniel 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  82,776.19 Plassmeier Susan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  70,914.60 Platt Donald English Faculty  90,691.16 Plaut Karen College of Agricultu Faculty  253,960.08 Plite Steven College of Science A Mgmt/Prof  86,393.10 Ploehn Lyndsay Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,032.28 Plotnitsky Arkady English Faculty  116,451.68 Pluckebaum Andrea College of Engr Admi Admin/Prof  56,130.48 Pluimer Julie Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  43,549.58 Pluimer Thomas Agronomy Admin/Prof  78,499.84 Plummer Leslie Business Office Scie Admin/Prof  42,656.72 Ply Kevin 4Fire Dept Fire/Police Mgmt  91,160.76 Poer Bruce 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  66,063.60 Pogranichniy Roman Comparative Pathobio Faculty  108,955.56 Pogranichniy Sherry Biochemistry Admin/Prof  47,224.98 Poh Scott Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  40,017.96 Pol Swati Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  5,220.46 Pol Vilas Chemical Engineering Faculty  133,737.59 Polacek Adam Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  23,698.68 Pole Christopher Conference Division Temporary A/P  8,000.01 Polizzi Gail Admissions Admin/Prof  38,081.10 Pollak Ilya Electrical & Faculty  53,726.22 Pomeranz Irith Electrical & Faculty  194,252.81 Ponder Simon 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  50,630.04 Pool Marcia Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  8,582.76 Poole Gregory Materials Engineerin Post Doc Intern Res  26,256.98 Poole Mary Lou Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  79,617.30 Poole Robyn 4ITAS Admin/Prof  74,414.16 

Popa Deborah Vice President for H Admin/Prof  50,444.94 Pope Catherine 4SBBCLE Mgmt/Prof  79,375.67 Pope Jennifer 4012 Admin/Prof  38,686.81 Pope Phillip Graduate School Admi Faculty  172,884.66 Popescu Voicu Computer Science Faculty  137,891.08 Popov Alexander Birck Nanotechnology Clin, Res, or NonTT  64,301.83 Poppe Jamelle Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  67,794.71 Poremski Sara Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  38,515.88 Poremski Sherie Business Office Hous Admin/Prof  67,190.50 Porta Jason Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  8,463.39 Porte Ronald High Voltage Admin/Prof  79,125.60 Porter Justin Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  18,755.05 Porter Rebekkah Admissions Mgmt/Prof  70,372.50 Porterfield D. Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  193,619.81 Posada German Human Development an Faculty  97,222.34 Post Carol Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  209,925.00 Post Kyle Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,571.82 Potetz Janelle Nursing Continuing Lecturer  66,038.06 Pothen Alex Computer Science Faculty  211,302.36 Potter Bryan Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  15,634.66 Potts Joe Ofc of International Mgmt/Prof  99,530.99 Potts Tim 4Police Dept Fire/Police Admin  89,057.40 Pouchard Line Libraries Faculty  60,254.88 Poulson Jean Veterinary Clinical Faculty  121,639.32 Pourpoint Timothee Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  131,788.26 Povolotskyi Mykhailo Network for Computat Clin, Res, or NonTT  112,910.00 Powell Brian Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,310.02 Powell Cara 4Wind Dining Mgmt/Prof  47,481.72 Powell Douglas Human Development an Faculty  238,119.82 Powell Lauren Lesbian Gay Bisexual Admin/Prof  14,708.21 Powell Manushag English Faculty  82,828.36 Powers Kimberly Ofc of International Admin/Prof  61,676.76 Powley Terry Psychological Scienc Faculty  292,482.82 Prabhakar Sunil Computer Science Faculty  236,217.00 Prabhu Nagabhushana Industrial Engineeri Faculty  223,941.38 Prabhu Rajini 4ITIS Admin/Prof  74,897.10 Prah Mary 4Purdue Dine Admin/Prof  49,581.42 Prakash Arun Civil Engineering Faculty  109,762.58 Precious Brian School of Management Mgmt/Prof  49,893.69 Preckel Paul Agricultural Economi Faculty  179,838.60 Premachandra Gnanasiri Agronomy Admin/Prof  51,987.84 Presutti Tod Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  42,595.94 Prezzi Monica Civil Engineering Faculty  149,357.57 Price Chylene Ofc of International Admin/Prof  33,904.35 Price Gina Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  40,127.08 Prickel Benjamin Entomology Admin/Prof  47,711.53 Priester Bryant Ofc of International Admin/Prof  51,912.90 Prieto-Welch Susan Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  106,372.20 Prior Amy 4ITAS Admin/Prof  60,863.99 Prochno Katherine Vice President for H Admin/Prof  3,585.51 Proctor Janet College of Health an Admin/Prof  51,227.40 Proctor Robert Psychological Scienc Faculty  227,179.96 Prokopy Linda Forestry and Natural Faculty  130,407.56 Prokopyeva Lyudmila Birck Nanotechnology Temporary A/P  13,605.28 Props Erik School of Management Admin/Prof  64,957.56 Pruitt Robert Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  136,040.11 Psychogiou Dimitra Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  60,021.43 Puchulu-Campanella Estela Chemistry Admin/Prof  43,992.96 Pujol Santiago Civil Engineering Faculty  106,120.79 Pukrop James 4Success Admin/Prof  54,663.60 Puram Venkat Narasimha Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  20,181.22 Purcell Fay Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  58,784.79 Purcell Lindsey Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  50,334.64 Purcell Megan Human Development an Clin, Res, or NonTT  72,662.23 Purefoy Cheryl 4Srv Ent Adm Mgmt/Prof  16,529.98 Purple Katherine University Press Admin/Prof  54,030.83 Purple Kyle Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  69,397.60 Purpura Ashley 4SIS Visiting Fac/Emeriti  35,475.63 Purpura David Human Development an Faculty  88,512.58 Purvis Lisa Libraries Admin/Prof  74,723.16 Purvis Randi Hawkins Hall Admin/Prof  40,708.30 Purzer Senay Engineering Educatio Faculty  115,889.51 Pushkar Yulia 4Phys&Astr Faculty  103,907.98 
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Putman Cara Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  22,368.65 Putnam Bryan 4RCAC Admin/Prof  82,987.08 Putt Karson 4PCDD Mgmt/Prof  121,020.00 Putta Vamsi Electrical & Temporary A/P  12,613.63 Pyatt Peter Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  52,557.00 Pyrak-Nolte Laura 4Phys&Astr Faculty  136,544.36 Pyrz Jennifer Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  59,014.61 Pytlarz Ian 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  63,892.20 Qi Minghao Electrical & Faculty  123,204.21 Qi Yuan Computer Science Faculty  88,361.50 Qian Zhen Yu Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  100,288.49 Qiao Li Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  134,304.52 Qin Lizhen Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,784.99 Qin Tiantian Statistics Continuing Lecturer  57,523.39 Qiu Jiazhang Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  36,754.80 Qu Ming Civil Engineering Faculty  110,763.28 Quagrainie Kwamena Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  95,104.74 Queen Whitney Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  46,914.92 Query Russell Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  63,615.06 Quillen Cynthia Electrical & Admin/Prof  40,754.76 Quinlan Robert Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  56,457.27 Quinn Alexander Electrical & Faculty  53,033.96 Quinn Alexander Internal Audit Admin/Prof  43,811.16 Quinn Martin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  40,990.40 Quinn Mona Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  27,792.96 Quinn Nancy English Continuing Lecturer  37,738.50 Quirk Danielle Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  43,504.92 Rabenold Kerry Biological Sciences Faculty  81,434.26 Radacsi Norbert Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  21,609.54 Radburn-Smith Benjamin 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  44,011.56 Radcliffe David Engineering Educatio Faculty  237,317.28 Radcliffe John Animal Sciences Faculty  101,487.28 Rademaekers Justin English Limited Term Lect  10,454.02 Raderstorf Karissa Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  58,072.52 Rafacz Edward Heat & Power Adminis Admin/Prof  80,503.64 Ragheb Hussein Office of The Indian Faculty  81,310.56 Raghothama Kashchandra International Progra Faculty  144,564.06 Raghunathan Anand Electrical & Faculty  204,239.42 Raghunathan Nithin Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  36,715.35 Raghunathan Vijay Electrical & Faculty  132,077.75 Ragland Darryl Veterinary Clinical Faculty  115,900.02 Ragland Marion President Admin/Prof  60,003.26 Rahim Veronica Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  45,208.32 Rahman Mohammad Department of Manage Faculty  84,564.79 Rahman Rajib Network for Computat Clin, Res, or NonTT  109,738.92 Rainey Katherine Agronomy Faculty  112,307.57 Rainwater Angela Electrical & Admin/Prof  46,393.30 Rainwater Kathleen 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  109,594.65 Rajarapu Swapna Priya Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  38,685.83 Raje Kapil Rajendra Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  31,669.60 Rajwa Bartlomiej Bindley Bioscience C Clin, Res, or NonTT  91,303.92 Rakita Milan 4Engr Techn Clin, Res, or NonTT  74,394.19 Raley Amy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  55,380.72 Ramachandran P Chemistry Faculty  139,851.69 Ramalho de Almeida e Sousa Luis Filipe Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  31,378.16 Raman Arvind Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  199,283.99 Ramani Karthik Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  236,281.97 Rambo Nicholas Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  19,149.76 Ramdas Anant 4Phys&Astr Faculty  190,745.70 Ramer Whitney Columbus Statewide T Admin/Prof  35,252.65 Ramesh Selvarajah Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  55,070.01 Ramirez Julio Civil Engineering Faculty  210,882.42 Ramkrishna Doraiswami Chemical Engineering Faculty  255,489.55 Ramos-Vara Jose Comparative Pathobio Faculty  123,396.48 Ramsey Jessica 4Success Admin/Prof  24,744.96 Rancilio Nicholas Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  95,198.25 Rand Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  87,618.61 Randel Carol Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  48,474.96 Randle Adam 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  58,671.29 Randle Shannel Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  44,000.62 Randler Chrystal Nuclear Engineering Admin/Prof  38,758.62 Raney Dennis 4Wiley Dine Admin/Prof  34,720.20 Rantz Gary IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,880.04 Rantz Judith 4ITAS Admin/Prof  71,114.97 Rantz Lynne 4VP Research Admin/Prof  63,955.50 Rao Nishant Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  91,419.12 Rao P Suresh Civil Engineering Faculty  255,131.81 Rao Sanjay Electrical & Faculty  132,397.50 Rao Sundeep Engineering Computer Mgmt/Prof  85,163.52 Rao Vinayak Statistics Faculty  52,029.10 Rapoport Anatoli Curriculum and Instr Faculty  93,913.55 Rapp Randy Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  107,094.66 Rasche Nancy Patti & Rusty Rueff Visiting Fac/Emeriti  21,629.03 Raskin Rose Comparative Pathobio Faculty  96,097.56 Raskin Victor English Faculty  180,175.90 Rasmus Joel Ctr:Ed & Rsrch:Info Admin/Prof  81,942.60 Ratcliff Connie Vice President for H Admin/Prof  53,099.64 Ratcliff Joseph 4Success Admin/Prof  38,385.42 Ratcliff Lauren Vice President for H Admin/Prof  36,755.14 Rater David Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  65,346.13 Rathfon Ronald Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  58,921.26 Rathjens Hendrik 4EAPS Post Doc Intern Res  17,182.63 Rathmann Marc School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  41,126.68 Ratliff Scott Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  48,814.80 Ratliff Timothy Comparative Pathobio Faculty  305,165.04 Rattray Jeffrey College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  63,592.14 Ratts Bethany Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  51,810.24 Raub Brian 4RCAC Admin/Prof  25,333.35 Rauh Nicholas School of Languages Faculty  98,001.16 Rausch Natalie 4012 Admin/Prof  50,276.29 Ravai Guity Computer and Informa Clin, Res, or NonTT  64,572.29 Ravellette Jeffrey Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  38,559.25 Ravellette Rachel Communication Limited Term Lect  10,045.04 Raver Kenneth Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  63,022.38 Ravo Victoria Vice President for H Admin/Prof  45,678.75 Rawles Cheri Accounting Services Admin/Prof  54,364.00 Rawles Monique 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  62,126.20 Rawles Phillip Computer and Informa Faculty  132,605.67 Ray Bryan New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Rayburn Larry 4Trans Admin/Prof  57,625.98 Raymond Leigh Political Science Faculty  172,979.81 Ready Donald Biological Sciences Faculty  127,267.62 Ream Cindy Discovery Park Admin Admin/Prof  43,436.88 Rebar Alan 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  317,936.22 Rebich Craig Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  1,247.57 Rechkemmer Kimberly Space Mgmt and Acad Admin/Prof  65,669.90 Rechkemmer Robin 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  65,879.49 Reck Calvin Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  38,807.35 Reckowsky Constance Vice President for H Admin/Prof  51,611.52 

Reckowsky Michael 4VP Research Admin/Prof  72,867.66 Rector Matthew Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,577.88 Redick Thomas Psychological Scienc Faculty  96,387.48 Redington Shanna Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  41,509.98 Redman David Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  73,008.96 Reece Kellie Nuclear Engineering Admin/Prof  49,062.97 Reece Lisa Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  81,264.94 Reed Byron IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  91,691.10 Reed Dorothy College of Education Mgmt/Prof  123,573.96 Reed Janet Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  71,769.96 Reed Leo Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  76,352.76 Reed Willie 4012 Faculty  276,957.60 Reeder James Department of Manage Faculty  77,558.80 Reehling Ronald 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  70,407.84 Reel Katherine Kokomo Statewide Tec Admin/Prof  46,282.03 Reese Michael Veterinary Clinical Visiting Fac/Emeriti  73,488.94 Reeves Kathryn Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  86,459.72 Reeves Rhonda 4ConsSci Admin/Prof  40,543.50 Reger Ronald Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  109,715.56 Rego Vernon Computer Science Faculty  122,437.39 Rehmel Sally Oral English Profici Admin/Prof  49,367.46 Rehwinkel Julie Purdue University St Admin/Prof  33,768.11 Reid Patricia IT Teaching & Learni Mgmt/Prof  86,050.26 Reid Philip Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  47,915.28 Reid Tahira Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  102,108.58 Reifenberger Ronald 4Phys&Astr Faculty  163,161.72 Reigel Allen College of Technolog Admin/Prof  40,375.92 Reimer Torsten Communication Faculty  92,608.09 Reising Lawrence South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Reiter Thomas Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  1,716.10 Reklaitis Gintaras Chemical Engineering Faculty  295,028.04 Remias Stephen Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  58,876.11 Remis Melissa Anthropology Departm Faculty  147,804.49 Ren Hua Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  63,754.26 Ren Tong Chemistry Faculty  161,855.98 Ren Wen Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  32,742.05 Render Darshini Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  40,940.40 Render James Ofc of International Admin/Prof  40,785.38 Renie Darlene Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  46,942.52 Renn Catherine IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,523.60 Reseigh David Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,344.54 Resetich Tatlin Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  11,786.95 Resler Joshua Financial Aid Admin/Prof  35,739.12 Resnick Deborah 4ITIS Admin/Prof  57,679.32 Reuer Jeffrey Department of Manage Faculty  418,888.65 Reuhs Bradley Department of Food S Faculty  95,296.79 Reusser Drew Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Reuzenaar Robert 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,527.28 Revankar Shripad Nuclear Engineering Faculty  161,733.93 Revillet Sophie School of Languages Limited Term Lect  10,891.66 Reyes Paulino Lisette Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,828.59 Reyher Alyssa Human Development an Admin/Prof  9,757.59 Reynolds Courtney Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  40,256.10 Reynolds Danielle New Albany Statewide Admin/Prof  40,680.89 Reynolds Kirsten Financial Aid Admin/Prof  59,897.24 Rhees Marsha College of Science A Admin/Prof  46,782.59 Rhoades Christopher College of Technolog Temporary A/P  15,530.44 Rhoads Jeffrey Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  131,796.17 Rhoda Leigh Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  2,187.00 Rhodes David Horticulture and Lan Faculty  123,392.34 Rhodes Gale 4ITAS Admin/Prof  65,993.04 Rhodes Jeffrey Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  73,738.56 Ribeiro Fabio Chemical Engineering Faculty  227,226.07 Ribordy Ashley Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  30,134.96 Ricci Rosemary College of Health an Admin/Prof  51,616.92 Rice Rebecca College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  58,028.26 Rice Shawn 4RCAC Admin/Prof  75,762.52 Rice William Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  81,922.04 Rich Patrick Agronomy Admin/Prof  59,907.50 Richard Kayla Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,619.81 Richards Elizabeth Nursing Faculty  111,802.65 Richards Grant 4Engr Techn Clin, Res, or NonTT  85,676.88 Richards Jamie Dean of Students Admin/Prof  54,305.18 Richards Joseph 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  45,469.44 Richards Kevin Center for Instructi Post Doc Intern Res  31,530.76 Richards Scott Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  64,719.36 Richardson Gwen Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  64,499.60 Richardson James 4EAPS Clin, Res, or NonTT  38,948.73 Richardson Jeffrey 4Engr Techn Clin, Res, or NonTT  92,553.70 Richardson Jennifer Curriculum and Instr Faculty  91,455.20 Richardson John 4ITAS Admin/Prof  84,222.96 Richardson Karen Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  38,999.72 Richardson Kasey Dean of Students Admin/Prof  22,508.22 Richardson Lisa 4Success Admin/Prof  43,328.42 Richardson Rebecca Libraries Admin/Prof  61,817.84 Richert Brian Animal Sciences Faculty  105,851.45 Richey Juanita Dean of Students Admin/Prof  16,500.00 Richey Karen Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  72,812.28 Richey Philip Grounds Admin/Prof  68,592.18 Richmond Douglas Entomology Faculty  105,893.53 Richtsmeier Peter Speech, Language and Mgmt/Prof  28,756.38 Ricke Audrey Anthropology Departm Visiting Fac/Emeriti  42,222.97 Ricker-Gilbert Jacob Agricultural Economi Faculty  118,449.39 Rickert Thomas English Faculty  77,240.77 Ricksy Jennifer Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  54,159.18 Rickus Jenna Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  123,958.64 Ridgway Kenneth 4EAPS Faculty  132,442.33 Ridgway Robin 4Sr Dir EHPS Mgmt/Prof  106,284.88 Riedel Steven 4VP Research Admin/Prof  61,851.00 Riegle David Anderson Statewide T Admin/Prof  52,061.74 Riehle Catherine Libraries Faculty  70,389.97 Riehle Matthew Libraries Admin/Prof  58,476.19 Rielage Martin Indianapolis Statewi Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Rietdyk Shirley Department of Health Faculty  84,213.82 Riffle Angela Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  56,517.96 Rigole Neil Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,646.30 Rile Elisabeth Financial Affairs, E Mgmt/Prof  68,394.92 Riley Bobbie Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  49,350.78 Riley Martha Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  41,972.48 Riley Timothy Bursar Mgmt/Prof  72,496.05 Ring Rickard Engineering Professi Limited Term Lect  20,776.49 Ritchie Dennis College of Science A Admin/Prof  54,910.56 Ritchie Kenneth 4Phys&Astr Faculty  124,663.91 Rivera Alvarado Daniela 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  31,527.63 Ro Byung Department of Manage Faculty  43,331.63 Roahrig Julie 4012 Admin/Prof  42,772.52 Robb Stephen Communication Faculty  52,767.16 Robbins Carol 4StdtRecBusS Admin/Prof  47,329.08 Robbins John Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  14,373.95 

Robbins Mary Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  49,396.02 Roberson Brian Department of Econom Faculty  152,248.84 Roberts Angela 4VP Research Admin/Prof  54,039.30 Roberts Ashley Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  47,923.80 Roberts Carly Educational Studies Faculty  73,967.26 Roberts Felicia Communication Faculty  95,388.71 Roberts Jeffrey College of Science A Faculty  274,061.64 Roberts Lindsay School of Management Admin/Prof  53,529.30 Roberts Randy History Faculty  184,294.36 Robertshaw M 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  52,014.07 Robertson Greg Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  2,400.00 Robertson Melissa Windsor Residence Ha Admin/Prof  20,717.07 Robertson Stuart School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  39,823.28 Robertson Thomas Conference Division Admin/Prof  68,025.36 Robicheaux Francis 4Phys&Astr Faculty  167,480.05 Robillos April Study Abroad Admin/Prof  37,008.20 Robinos Noel PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  59,830.44 Robinson Carolyn Ofc Asst Provost for Admin/Prof  49,932.00 Robinson Chanele Human Development an Admin/Prof  55,436.58 Robinson Erin Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  5,563.49 Robinson Janet College of Education Admin/Prof  50,436.48 Robinson Jenna College of Technolog Admin/Prof  16,353.42 Robinson Joseph Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  174,541.65 Robinson Keith Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  70,479.16 Robinson Nina Environmental & Ecol Mgmt/Prof  81,716.40 Robinson William Department of Manage Faculty  140,740.54 Robison Andrew University Residence Mgmt/Prof  81,696.60 Robledo David College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  91,899.96 Rocheford Torbert Agronomy Faculty  193,068.01 Rochet Jean-christophe Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  108,043.59 Rockman Bert Political Science Faculty  151,917.51 Rode Robert Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  54,995.16 Rodgers Dwayne 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  76,717.44 Rodgers Elysia Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  50,848.68 Rodibaugh Nancy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  79,379.97 Rodimel Zachary College of Technolog Admin/Prof  50,268.36 Rodkey Karyn Biochemistry Admin/Prof  58,166.60 Rodriguez Alberto Curriculum and Instr Faculty  140,449.55 Rodriguez Jorge 4Phys&Astr Faculty  126,987.57 Rodriguez Richard IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  78,003.45 Rodriguez Alvarez Nereida Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  55,031.64 Rodriguez-Martinez Veronica Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  18,070.48 Rodriguez-Rivera Gustavo Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  115,354.89 Roe Michael 4ConsSci Continuing Lecturer  26,160.48 Roeser Dana English Visiting Fac/Emeriti  6,250.01 Rogat Aaron Educational Studies Post Doc Intern Res  27,514.54 Rogat Toni Educational Studies Faculty  43,134.89 Roger-Hogan Nicole School of Languages Admin/Prof  36,422.65 Rogers Brianne Dean of Students Admin/Prof  41,433.12 Rogers Marcus Computer and Informa Faculty  168,158.54 Rogers Nicholas College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  20,057.33 Rogers Peter Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  35,746.62 Roginski Margaret 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  56,068.10 Rohler Brian NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  113,675.24 Rokaw Francine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,181.45 Rokhinson Leonid 4Phys&Astr Faculty  144,154.67 Rolan Richard Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  52,562.68 Rollins Jeffrey Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  61,716.24 Rollman Natalie Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,916.00 Rollock Alysa Vice President for E Mgmt/Prof  202,684.02 Rollock David Psychological Scienc Faculty  92,959.04 Romack Dean Maps & Records Admin/Prof  43,066.50 Romero Julian Department of Econom Faculty  122,144.14 Romero Mario Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  81,878.88 Rompf Tiark Computer Science Faculty  64,534.90 Ronau Judith Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,853.83 Roosz Joyce Purdue University St Admin/Prof  51,740.40 Root Jameson Materials Engineerin Admin/Prof  69,960.60 Ropp Timothy Aviation Technology Clin, Res, or NonTT  81,635.01 Rosa Julie Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  105,660.18 Rosas Yvette Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  35,161.62 Rose Linda Libraries Admin/Prof  15,477.09 Rose Patricia Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  46,092.49 Rosen Arthur Biological Sciences Clin, Res, or NonTT  39,845.63 Rosen Nicole Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  64,634.96 Rosenkoetter Dietra Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  98,981.64 Rosenthal Frank Health Sciences Faculty  109,705.56 Rosokha Yaroslav Department of Manage Faculty  153,725.95 Ross Charles English Faculty  116,610.23 Ross Daniel Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  83,564.05 Ross Daniel Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  98,126.84 Ross Karla Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  87,198.09 Ross Phyllis Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,307.99 Ross-Field Rebecca Vice President for H Admin/Prof  48,845.76 Rosselot Wilkins Jennifer College of Health an Admin/Prof  45,092.87 Rossetter Melinda Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  49,733.06 Rossi Stefano Department of Manage Faculty  249,034.68 Rossie Sandra Biochemistry Faculty  117,810.12 Rossmann Michael Biological Sciences Faculty  285,023.52 Rotar Sean Horticulture and Lan Faculty  76,130.45 Roth Andrew Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  46,236.63 Roth Emily Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,052.92 Roth Fumie School of Languages Limited Term Lect  14,379.98 Rothwell Arlene Chemistry Admin/Prof  57,782.04 Roush James School of Management Mgmt/Prof  68,484.90 Rousselle John School of Hospitalit Faculty  41,152.02 Rowdon Gregory Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  168,331.94 Rowe Casey Department of Manage Faculty  175,393.11 Rowe David Electrical & Admin/Prof  216.72 Rowe Elizabeth Anthropology Departm Visiting Fac/Emeriti  46,941.41 Rowe William Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  61,356.84 Roy Amitava Medicinal Chem/Molec Mgmt/Prof  56,152.03 Roy Kaushik Electrical & Faculty  298,406.95 Roy Kuntal Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  43,057.40 Roy Choudhury Samrat Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  33,459.47 Royce Christine Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  56,706.37 Roychoudhury Anita Curriculum and Instr Faculty  110,317.01 Royer Brandy Business Office Enga Admin/Prof  40,587.52 Royer Mark University Residence Admin/Prof  33,894.93 Rozhon Atina Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  38,597.21 Ruan Xiulin Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  129,402.31 Rubesch Michael 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  161,504.76 Rubin Herman Statistics Faculty  103,603.42 Rubright Jerry Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  59,944.56 Ruff Ashlyn 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  39,803.34 Ruggiero Dana Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,828.59 Ruhl Gail Botany and Plant Pat Mgmt/Prof  69,946.20 Ruiz Yumary Department of Health Faculty  35,033.78 Rulli Christina Philosophy Faculty  33,768.69 
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Robbins Mary Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  49,396.02 Roberson Brian Department of Econom Faculty  152,248.84 Roberts Angela 4VP Research Admin/Prof  54,039.30 Roberts Ashley Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  47,923.80 Roberts Carly Educational Studies Faculty  73,967.26 Roberts Felicia Communication Faculty  95,388.71 Roberts Jeffrey College of Science A Faculty  274,061.64 Roberts Lindsay School of Management Admin/Prof  53,529.30 Roberts Randy History Faculty  184,294.36 Robertshaw M 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  52,014.07 Robertson Greg Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  2,400.00 Robertson Melissa Windsor Residence Ha Admin/Prof  20,717.07 Robertson Stuart School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  39,823.28 Robertson Thomas Conference Division Admin/Prof  68,025.36 Robicheaux Francis 4Phys&Astr Faculty  167,480.05 Robillos April Study Abroad Admin/Prof  37,008.20 Robinos Noel PEC Information Tech Admin/Prof  59,830.44 Robinson Carolyn Ofc Asst Provost for Admin/Prof  49,932.00 Robinson Chanele Human Development an Admin/Prof  55,436.58 Robinson Erin Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  5,563.49 Robinson Janet College of Education Admin/Prof  50,436.48 Robinson Jenna College of Technolog Admin/Prof  16,353.42 Robinson Joseph Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  174,541.65 Robinson Keith Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  70,479.16 Robinson Nina Environmental & Ecol Mgmt/Prof  81,716.40 Robinson William Department of Manage Faculty  140,740.54 Robison Andrew University Residence Mgmt/Prof  81,696.60 Robledo David College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  91,899.96 Rocheford Torbert Agronomy Faculty  193,068.01 Rochet Jean-christophe Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  108,043.59 Rockman Bert Political Science Faculty  151,917.51 Rode Robert Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  54,995.16 Rodgers Dwayne 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  76,717.44 Rodgers Elysia Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  50,848.68 Rodibaugh Nancy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  79,379.97 Rodimel Zachary College of Technolog Admin/Prof  50,268.36 Rodkey Karyn Biochemistry Admin/Prof  58,166.60 Rodriguez Alberto Curriculum and Instr Faculty  140,449.55 Rodriguez Jorge 4Phys&Astr Faculty  126,987.57 Rodriguez Richard IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  78,003.45 Rodriguez Alvarez Nereida Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  55,031.64 Rodriguez-Martinez Veronica Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  18,070.48 Rodriguez-Rivera Gustavo Computer Science Continuing Lecturer  115,354.89 Roe Michael 4ConsSci Continuing Lecturer  26,160.48 Roeser Dana English Visiting Fac/Emeriti  6,250.01 Rogat Aaron Educational Studies Post Doc Intern Res  27,514.54 Rogat Toni Educational Studies Faculty  43,134.89 Roger-Hogan Nicole School of Languages Admin/Prof  36,422.65 Rogers Brianne Dean of Students Admin/Prof  41,433.12 Rogers Marcus Computer and Informa Faculty  168,158.54 Rogers Nicholas College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  20,057.33 Rogers Peter Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  35,746.62 Roginski Margaret 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  56,068.10 Rohler Brian NEESComm Center Mgmt/Prof  113,675.24 Rokaw Francine Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  7,181.45 Rokhinson Leonid 4Phys&Astr Faculty  144,154.67 Rolan Richard Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  52,562.68 Rollins Jeffrey Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  61,716.24 Rollman Natalie Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,916.00 Rollock Alysa Vice President for E Mgmt/Prof  202,684.02 Rollock David Psychological Scienc Faculty  92,959.04 Romack Dean Maps & Records Admin/Prof  43,066.50 Romero Julian Department of Econom Faculty  122,144.14 Romero Mario Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  81,878.88 Rompf Tiark Computer Science Faculty  64,534.90 Ronau Judith Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,853.83 Roosz Joyce Purdue University St Admin/Prof  51,740.40 Root Jameson Materials Engineerin Admin/Prof  69,960.60 Ropp Timothy Aviation Technology Clin, Res, or NonTT  81,635.01 Rosa Julie Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  105,660.18 Rosas Yvette Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  35,161.62 Rose Linda Libraries Admin/Prof  15,477.09 Rose Patricia Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  46,092.49 Rosen Arthur Biological Sciences Clin, Res, or NonTT  39,845.63 Rosen Nicole Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  64,634.96 Rosenkoetter Dietra Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  98,981.64 Rosenthal Frank Health Sciences Faculty  109,705.56 Rosokha Yaroslav Department of Manage Faculty  153,725.95 Ross Charles English Faculty  116,610.23 Ross Daniel Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  83,564.05 Ross Daniel Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  98,126.84 Ross Karla Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  87,198.09 Ross Phyllis Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  4,307.99 Ross-Field Rebecca Vice President for H Admin/Prof  48,845.76 Rosselot Wilkins Jennifer College of Health an Admin/Prof  45,092.87 Rossetter Melinda Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  49,733.06 Rossi Stefano Department of Manage Faculty  249,034.68 Rossie Sandra Biochemistry Faculty  117,810.12 Rossmann Michael Biological Sciences Faculty  285,023.52 Rotar Sean Horticulture and Lan Faculty  76,130.45 Roth Andrew Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  46,236.63 Roth Emily Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,052.92 Roth Fumie School of Languages Limited Term Lect  14,379.98 Rothwell Arlene Chemistry Admin/Prof  57,782.04 Roush James School of Management Mgmt/Prof  68,484.90 Rousselle John School of Hospitalit Faculty  41,152.02 Rowdon Gregory Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  168,331.94 Rowe Casey Department of Manage Faculty  175,393.11 Rowe David Electrical & Admin/Prof  216.72 Rowe Elizabeth Anthropology Departm Visiting Fac/Emeriti  46,941.41 Rowe William Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  61,356.84 Roy Amitava Medicinal Chem/Molec Mgmt/Prof  56,152.03 Roy Kaushik Electrical & Faculty  298,406.95 Roy Kuntal Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  43,057.40 Roy Choudhury Samrat Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  33,459.47 Royce Christine Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  56,706.37 Roychoudhury Anita Curriculum and Instr Faculty  110,317.01 Royer Brandy Business Office Enga Admin/Prof  40,587.52 Royer Mark University Residence Admin/Prof  33,894.93 Rozhon Atina Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  38,597.21 Ruan Xiulin Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  129,402.31 Rubesch Michael 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  161,504.76 Rubin Herman Statistics Faculty  103,603.42 Rubright Jerry Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  59,944.56 Ruff Ashlyn 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  39,803.34 Ruggiero Dana Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,828.59 Ruhl Gail Botany and Plant Pat Mgmt/Prof  69,946.20 Ruiz Yumary Department of Health Faculty  35,033.78 Rulli Christina Philosophy Faculty  33,768.69 

Rumschlag Amy Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  48,922.08 Rund Michele 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  59,283.18 Rundell Ann Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  108,841.97 Runshe Debra IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  58,684.50 Rupp Deborah Psychological Scienc Faculty  193,547.40 Ruprecht Karen Human Development an Admin/Prof  50,559.01 Ruschak Thomas Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  26,238.63 Rush Donna 4ITAS Admin/Prof  50,884.20 Rushing Chad Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  42,134.24 Rusk Meghan Director of Business Admin/Prof  23,101.49 Russell James Technology, Leadersh Continuing Lecturer  55,084.67 Russell Mark Animal Sciences Faculty  118,272.30 Russell Pat Vice President for H Admin/Prof  50,994.84 Ruth Jeffrey Veterinary Clinical Temporary A/P  10,000.00 Ryba Thomas 4SIS Continuing Lecturer  12,806.20 Rypkema Heather Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  13,336.32 Ryu Minjung Curriculum and Instr Faculty  44,272.75 Sa Barreto Antonio Mathematics Faculty  152,123.27 Sabater Andrew Mechanical Engineeri Temporary A/P  19,750.01 Sabath Ivan Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  8,951.18 Sabbaghi Arman Statistics Faculty  53,000.02 Sabens Gregory IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  60,300.00 Saberniak Susan School of Management Admin/Prof  54,356.70 Sabol Frank Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  92,668.91 Sachdev Gloria Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  52,632.60 Sacks Elisha Computer Science Faculty  138,179.20 Sadeghi Farshid Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  261,789.24 Sadler Julie Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  28,254.46 Sadler Laurie Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  42,307.26 Sadler Paul Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  49,579.58 Sadof Clifford Entomology Faculty  127,532.40 Sadowski Mary PEC Dean’s Office Faculty  203,120.89 Saeida Ardekani Masoud Computer Science Visiting Fac/Emeriti  14,324.75 Sagapuram Dinakar Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  40,470.69 Sagar Aparajita English Faculty  70,214.83 Saha Basudeb Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  42,142.62 Sahley Christie Biological Sciences Faculty  141,437.47 Sailes Andrae School of Management Mgmt/Prof  60,947.82 Salame Patrick Georges Purdue Center for Ca Admin/Prof  29,870.17 Salazar Kara IL-IN Sea Grant Coll Admin/Prof  61,037.34 Sales William 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  64,521.23 Salgado Rodrigo Civil Engineering Faculty  171,574.83 Salisbury Souvigny 4012 Faculty  185,366.12 Salleres-Neira Maria Belen Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  25,548.67 Salts Kelly Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,590.01 Salvo Michael English Faculty  93,195.32 Samanthula Bharath Kumar The Cyber Center Post Doc Intern Res  47,793.15 Samarapungavan Ala Educational Studies Faculty  131,763.24 Sambaluk Nicholas Computer and Informa Visiting Fac/Emeriti  24,006.40 Sameh Ahmed Computer Science Faculty  274,811.26 Samek Swaroop Network for Computat Admin/Prof  75,075.07 Sammons Brooke Office of VP for Phy Admin/Prof  65,444.58 Sammons Mark 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  60,093.08 Samudio Lou Animal Disease Diagn Admin/Prof  59,339.94 Samuel Douglas Psychological Scienc Faculty  89,096.65 Samuelson Brigette Accounting Services Admin/Prof  48,665.64 San Martin-Gonzalez Maria Department of Food S Faculty  106,726.19 Sanchez Katricia Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  38,693.16 Sanchez-Hernandez Cinthia Minority In Engineer Admin/Prof  44,821.19 Sanchez-Llama Inigo School of Languages Faculty  92,982.60 Sandel Ken Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  182,903.22 Sanders Brett Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  40,607.94 

Sanders David Biological Sciences Faculty  101,203.65 Sanders Janet Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  59,403.72 Sanders John Agricultural Economi Faculty  130,800.48 Sanders Karen Nursing Faculty  61,509.20 Sanders LaTonya Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,409.04 Sanders Michael South Bend/Elkhart S Mgmt/Prof  97,098.42 Sanders Timothy Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  156,161.58 Sandifur JoAnne Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  51,412.20 Sands Danielle Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  45,412.92 Sands Laura Nursing Faculty  95,572.85 Sands Philip Computer Science Admin/Prof  63,537.66 Sands Timothy Office of the Provos Mgmt/Prof  142,136.70 Sandy Kelsey English Limited Term Lect  10,785.02 Sanger Mary Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  56,484.66 Sanger Phillip 4Engr Techn Faculty  158,362.46 Sangha Susan Psychological Scienc Faculty  102,040.11 Sangid Michael Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  117,512.54 SanMiguel Phillip Horticulture and Lan Mgmt/Prof  91,933.98 SanMiguel Sandra Veterinary Clinical Faculty  163,851.84 Sanow Cynthia 4VP Research Admin/Prof  45,954.48 Sanson Jeffrey Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  74,774.40 Sansuk Kamonchanok Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  24,298.92 Santagata Maria Caterina Civil Engineering Faculty  115,674.81 Santerre Charles Nutrition Science Faculty  134,245.09 Santini Judith Agronomy Admin/Prof  55,160.70 Santos Bianca Human Development an Admin/Prof  27,233.04 Santos Juan Mathematics Faculty  49,645.92 Santos de Barona Maryann College of Education Faculty  248,204.04 Santy Kelly 4UnivDev Admin/Prof  2.09 Sapkota Avi Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  30,300.00 Sapp Nelson Megan Libraries Faculty  69,885.36 Sarapin Marvin Computer Graphics Te Faculty  53,673.54 Sarault Olivia Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  54,401.00 Sardeshmukh Swanand Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  51,530.14 Sarjent Ashley 4Ford Dining Admin/Prof  30,989.48 Sarjent Scott 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  8,250.00 Sarker Biddut 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  40,010.76 Sasala Ashley 4Success Admin/Prof  22,161.45 Sass Margaret Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  65,956.90 Satija Aman Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  41,583.28 Satvat Nader Nuclear Engineering Admin/Prof  60,373.05 Sau Samaresh Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  4,090.98 Sauer April Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  93,628.38 Saunders James English Faculty  88,823.43 Saunders Michael Forestry and Natural Faculty  99,485.65 Savage Michael WBAA Mgmt/Prof  85,666.26 Savage Steven 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  10,173.59 Savage William Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  38,893.44 Savaiano Dennis Nutrition Science Faculty  248,111.56 Savikhin Sergei 4Phys&Astr Faculty  124,969.89 Savinov Sergey Purdue Center for Ca Mgmt/Prof  69,810.94 Savran Cagri Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  109,029.45 Sawrie Sara Admissions Admin/Prof  33,445.50 Saxena Virendra 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  69,032.46 Saxton Ellie Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,339.48 Saxton George Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  81,214.86 Sayger Sarah Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  164,784.25 Scacco Joshua Communication Faculty  33,763.58 Scalo Carlo Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  54,526.89 Schad Jessica Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  22,507.94 Schafer Kathleen Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  101,684.80 Schaffer Ralph Statewide Technology Faculty  158,868.96 

Schaffer Sandra Registrar Admin/Prof  71,436.00 Schaffer Scott Communication Limited Term Lect  11,382.01 Schantl Stefan Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  77,564.04 Scharenberg Rolf 4Phys&Astr Faculty  161,857.92 Scharf Michael Entomology Faculty  145,134.80 Schechter Susan Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  53,030.56 Scheeringa Kenneth Agronomy Mgmt/Prof  64,414.32 Scheidt Kylann Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  8,095.24 Schellenberger Edward Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  54,264.54 Schellhase Ellen Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  57,499.68 Schenck Dave Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  67,823.52 Schendel Pamela Comparative Pathobio Admin/Prof  49,527.60 Schenk Jayna Communication Limited Term Lect  17,519.02 Schenke James Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  43,209.12 Scher Kelly Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,696.92 Scherer David Libraries Admin/Prof  51,234.96 Scherer Steven Chemistry Admin/Prof  52,478.64 Schertz Christine Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  19,999.98 Schimmel Earl South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  1,120.01 Schinckel Allan Animal Sciences Faculty  119,047.86 Schirm Veronica Honors College Admin/Prof  53,297.40 Schlatter Dee IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  82,045.98 Schlegel Joshua Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  8,003.05 Schlegel Sylvia 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  99,697.86 Schlene Eric 4ITAS Admin/Prof  71,127.54 Schlesinger-Devlin Elizabeth Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  64,595.28 Schluttenhofer Stephanie Space Mgmt and Acad Admin/Prof  78,120.60 Schmidt Edie Technology, Leadersh Faculty  137,415.32 Schmidt Francis Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  50,420.94 Schmidt Gudrun Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  43,618.17 Schmidt William Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  57,672.84 Schmitt Mary Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  44,899.16 Schmitt Sara Human Development an Faculty  86,654.25 Schmitz Hans Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  49,148.04 Schmitz McKenzie Human Development an Admin/Prof  17,786.78 Schmitz Stephanie Libraries Admin/Prof  54,095.22 Schmitz Valerie Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,828.59 Schneid Erica Psychological Scienc Limited Term Lect  11,555.81 Schneider Darryl Psychological Scienc Faculty  93,539.75 Schneider John 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  19,388.43 Schneider Paul English Faculty  90,979.03 Schneider Steven Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  149,349.77 Schnell Laura Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  42,157.80 Schnur Rae Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  28,307.28 Schock Mark 4Srv Ent Adm Mgmt/Prof  64,012.38 Schoenbeck Walsh Jamelyn 4Dir Advis Temporary A/P  46,575.25 Schoenlein Ingrid Basic Medical Scienc Admin/Prof  41,869.50 Schoenlein William Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  66,988.98 Schoolcraft Amanda 4012 Admin/Prof  36,325.74 Schoonmaker Jon Animal Sciences Faculty  75,745.99 Schoorman F Department of Manage Faculty  287,504.06 Schott Jane Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  5,000.40 Schott Thomas Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  99,423.15 Schrag Calvin Philosophy Visiting Fac/Emeriti  4,000.01 Schramm Jonathan School of Management Mgmt/Prof  60,947.82 Schramm Melanie Engineering Professi Mgmt/Prof  77,437.26 Schreckengast Stewart PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  10,999.98 Schreiber Douglas Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  141,547.64 Schroeder Brenda College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  59,433.72 Schroeder Denise Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  64,837.56 Schroeder Donita 4PRFUDO Admin/Prof  1,500.00 Schroeder Lisa Vice President for H Admin/Prof  41,281.95 
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Schroeder Sarah Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  9,089.68 Schroeder Scott Communication Continuing Lecturer  45,801.20 Schroeder Terry 4ITAS Admin/Prof  7,097.22 Schrope Alan Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  108,051.88 Schubel Michael Columbus Statewide T Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Schuerman Margaretha Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  12,949.93 Schuette Kenneth Horticulture and Lan Clin, Res, or NonTT  100,157.87 Schulte Michael 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  124,537.20 Schultz Ashley Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,245.20 Schultz Doug Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  57,962.88 Schultz Erin College of Education Admin/Prof  43,035.00 Schultz Steven 4Legal Mgmt/Prof  240,558.00 Schultz-Cory Julia Vice President for H Admin/Prof  41,420.10 Schulz Burkhard Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  23,577.01 Schulze Darrell Agronomy Faculty  99,153.24 Schumacher Dan 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  103,231.14 Schumaker Jennifer Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  36,299.40 Schuster Daniel 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  103,876.32 Schutz James Chemistry Admin/Prof  25,121.49 Schutz Michael Animal Sciences Faculty  146,045.27 Schuver Mark Ctr for Prf Stds in Mgmt/Prof  88,599.96 Schwab Jeffrey 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  122,272.14 Schwarte David IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  59,322.18 Schwartz Jay 4Energy&Cons Mgmt/Prof  95,198.06 Schwartz Kari Purdue Village Admin/Prof  36,542.58 Schwartz Kenneth Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  61,810.80 Schwartz Seth Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  60,490.46 Schwarz Charles 4ITIS Admin/Prof  41,180.44 Schweickert Richard Psychological Scienc Faculty  98,634.91 Schweitzer James 4REM WL Mgmt/Prof  116,957.04 Schweitzer Lee Agronomy Faculty  93,095.88 Schweitzer Mary Global Engineering P Admin/Prof  34,672.85 Schwenker Jason Purdue University St Post Doc Intern Res  19,450.93 Schwichtenberg Amy Human Development an Faculty  107,298.44 Scott Ana Ligia School of Languages Limited Term Lect  13,360.01 Scott Bryan Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  46,052.46 Scott Catherine College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  92,399.10 Scott Clare Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  19,849.38 Scott David Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  112,343.82 Scott James Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  82,841.64 Scott Louis 4ITIS Admin/Prof  83,249.48 Scott Regena Technology, Leadersh Faculty  106,720.36 Scott Sean Electrical & Mgmt/Prof  76,601.06 Scott Shaun Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,826.49 Scott Steven Department of Pharma Faculty  143,288.46 Scott Vivian Building Services Admin/Prof  64,659.38 Scott-Moncrieff Joanna Veterinary Clinical Faculty  167,502.94 Seadeek Jamie Financial Aid Admin/Prof  37,094.73 Seals John Housing and Food Ser Mgmt/Prof  63,317.54 Seaman David 4RCAC Admin/Prof  21,221.05 Searfoss Cynthia South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Searle Catherine Biological Sciences Faculty  40,022.41 Sears David Educational Studies Clin, Res, or NonTT  67,564.08 Sederberg David 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  63,000.42 Sederquist Denton Hawkins Hall Mgmt/Prof  55,367.50 Sedlock Darlene Department of Health Faculty  91,302.80 See Jon Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  12,732.79 Seibert Crystal 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  47,990.80 Seidel Leonard Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  85,444.26 Seidl Amanda Speech, Language and Faculty  87,809.14 Seiler Philipp Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  16,406.68 Seipel Justin Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  112,675.85 Sekine Eiji School of Languages Faculty  73,965.23 Sekine Teresa Department of Manage Clin, Res, or NonTT  88,360.96 Seleem Mohamed Comparative Pathobio Faculty  120,356.38 Seliger Corey 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  98,104.74 Sell Walter Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  105,907.32 Sellers Patricia Human Development an Admin/Prof  56,975.82 Sellke Sarah Statistics Continuing Lecturer  62,875.32 Sellke Thomas Statistics Faculty  112,395.00 Selo Margaret 4Success Continuing Lecturer  11,169.02 Selvaraj Ramajeyam Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  13,621.20 Sembroski Glenn 4Phys&Astr Mgmt/Prof  54,714.12 Semnani Abbas Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  50,750.52 Sener Kadir Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  34,214.65 Senesac Aaron Procurement Services Admin/Prof  50,274.48 Sengsanith Cory Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,278.78 Sengul Mustafa Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,276.92 Sengupta Ranjan Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  36,099.87 Senn Mark Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  67,563.66 Sennott Winchester Christie Sociology Department Faculty  38,030.62 Seo Jungil Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  45,265.19 Seo Seung Hyun The Cyber Center Post Doc Intern Res  17,746.23 Sepulveda Maria Forestry and Natural Faculty  127,584.73 Servaty-Seib Heather Educational Studies Faculty  81,800.18 Sesmero Juan Agricultural Economi Faculty  96,174.55 Seybold Donald Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  7,455.02 Shackelford Renae English Continuing Lecturer  18,480.51 Shade Steven Aeronautics & Astron Mgmt/Prof  115,136.23 Shafer Jerry Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  56,813.52 Shafer-Rater Deanna IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  67,526.29 Shaffer Bryan University Press Admin/Prof  60,101.73 Shaffer Candace Vice President for H Admin/Prof  11,278.09 Shaffer David Communication Limited Term Lect  6,000.02 Shaffer William Political Science Faculty  2,575.72 Shah Amisha Civil Engineering Faculty  50,889.64 Shah Ayesha Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  70,433.54 Shah Kavita Chemistry Faculty  121,847.08 Shahidi Freydoon Mathematics Faculty  219,224.58 Shakouri Ali Electrical & Faculty  246,249.76 Shalaev Vladimir Electrical & Faculty  305,074.14 Shan Jie Civil Engineering Faculty  108,531.61 Shan Tizhong Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  40,478.27 Shandrick Michael Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  59,598.20 Shang Zuofeng Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  50,024.04 Shanks Robin Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  4,447.09 Shannonhouse Josh Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  3,407.49 Shanthikumar J Department of Manage Faculty  385,286.42 Shao Guofan Forestry and Natural Faculty  104,953.82 Shao Hua-Chieh 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  8,980.41 Shao Jiayi 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  48,824.47 Shao Minghai Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  23,639.54 Shao Tian Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  34,086.08 Sharabati Walid Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  76,459.85 Sharma Bhisham Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  43,373.87 Sharma Pankaj Global Sustainabilit Mgmt/Prof  145,328.70 Sharp Alan Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  518.57 Sharp Corey Anderson Statewide T Mgmt/Prof  91,620.00 Sharp Mark College of Pharmacy Mgmt/Prof  69,874.02 Sharp Maureen Libraries Admin/Prof  48,972.78 

Sharp Richard Earhart Residence Ha Admin/Prof  19,053.59 Shaurette Mark Bldg Construction Ma Faculty  105,351.19 Shaver Gregory Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  133,820.46 Shaw David IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  47,499.95 Shaw Liane Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  40,594.34 Shaw Stanley Department of Pharma Visiting Fac/Emeriti  12,000.00 Shay Robin School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  69,216.22 Shebaro Bilal The Cyber Center Post Doc Intern Res  20,369.20 Sheehan Amy Department of Pharma Faculty  99,939.39 Sheets Debra 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  100,995.96 Sheetz Cindy Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  36,898.30 Shelby Carol 4Sr Dir EHPS Mgmt/Prof  133,862.34 Shelby Steven 4 Laf Stwd Mgmt/Prof  94,458.66 Sheldon Addison Study Abroad Admin/Prof  35,459.00 Sheldon Rena Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,377.92 Sheldon William Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  32,856.41 Shelton Brad Feldun - Purdue Agri Admin/Prof  55,900.02 Shelton Jeffrey Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  21,629.75 Shen Hui Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  19,703.23 Shen Jie Mathematics Faculty  155,257.88 Sheng Ju Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  47,267.40 Shepardson Daniel Curriculum and Instr Faculty  114,143.58 Shepler Brian Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  120,363.95 Shepson Paul 4EAPS Faculty  218,215.62 Sherer Roger Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  72,454.32 Sheri Venkata Reddy Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  30,678.73 Sheridan Jason College of Science A Admin/Prof  24,198.56 Sheridan Megan Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  38,183.29 Sherman Kevin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  230,698.01 Sherman Louis Biological Sciences Faculty  200,091.84 Sherman-Haynes Kirsten Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  45,782.22 Sherwood Michael Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  66,063.48 Shettle Michael University Residence Mgmt/Prof  70,379.10 Shi Pengyi Department of Manage Faculty  178,010.77 Shi Riyi Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  146,381.83 Shi Xin 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  48,016.39 Shieh Yuch-ning 4EAPS Faculty  83,911.56 Shields Cleveland Human Development an Faculty  133,765.82 Shih Pei-Yu Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  40,176.48 Shih Tom Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  266,982.56 Shimko Keith Political Science Faculty  76,498.87 Shin Crystal Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  13,047.62 Shin Sang Woo Department of Manage Faculty  161,533.99 Shin Woonghee Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  15,392.36 Shin Yung Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  234,837.01 Shininger Keith 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  72,030.18 Shino Shikoh Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  27,426.86 Shireman Phyllis Human Development an Admin/Prof  44,166.46 Shirley Jennifer Business Office Mana Mgmt/Prof  69,590.34 Shively Gerald Agricultural Economi Faculty  161,746.05 Shively Monica Computer Science Admin/Prof  48,413.95 Shoaf Rick 4StdtRecBusS Mgmt/Prof  76,785.36 Shockey Glen Energy Management Admin/Prof  61,542.06 Shoff Kimberly Purdue University St Admin/Prof  44,585.94 Shoffner Melanie English Faculty  82,495.05 Shondell David Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  231,258.72 Shondell John Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  76,638.64 Shoop John Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  415,814.96 Shoop Orlo IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,049.28 Shoop Wesley Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  56,978.20 Short Dennis Computer Graphics Te Faculty  77,374.81 Short Douglas Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  42,839.82 Shrestha Liza Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  1,474.64 Shuey Michael 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  113,079.48 Shultz Carolyn 4ADR Admin/Prof  43,768.74 Shunko Ilya 4RCAC Admin/Prof  66,058.44 Shunko Maria Department of Manage Faculty  189,973.50 Shute Linda Human Development an Admin/Prof  35,734.62 Si Luo Computer Science Faculty  100,821.27 Siciliano Deborah Business Ofc Support Mgmt/Prof  63,138.11 Siciliano Paul Horticulture and Lan Faculty  126,708.35 Sickafoose Martin Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  93,019.76 Siebert Ralph Department of Econom Faculty  150,617.91 Siegel Victoria Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  54,539.89 Siegmund Thomas Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  159,781.85 Siemers Christopher 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,057.60 Siemers Jenny Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  66,277.92 Siemers Tammy Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  49,042.57 Sievers Matthew Aviation Technology Continuing Lecturer  15,043.36 Sieving Allison Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  48,420.86 Sigman David Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  158,042.94 Sigo Charles Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  52,738.98 Sigo Karla Purdue University St Admin/Prof  37,015.65 Sigworth Susan Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  30,783.77 Siirola Jeffrey Chemical Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,318.25 Siler Brian Hilltop Apartments Admin/Prof  49,990.50 Silotto Jodi School of Management Mgmt/Prof  66,036.18 Silva Anthony English Faculty  103,279.99 Silvers David 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  18,840.36 Silvers Janene Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  29,559.51 Sim Chungwook Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  36,577.27 Simek Jamie Human Development an Admin/Prof  30,855.00 Simion George 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  45,567.37 Simmerman Steven Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  116,063.86 Simmons Gary Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  58,260.07 Simmons Gregory Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  61,037.02 Simmons Richard 4ITAS Admin/Prof  69,371.50 Simms Stephanie Financial Aid Admin/Prof  44,482.56 Simon C WBAA Admin/Prof  45,605.82 Simon Mary Human Development an Admin/Prof  49,410.30 Simons Mark Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  56,037.86 Simons Micha Veterinary Clinical Visiting Fac/Emeriti  42,332.50 Simpson Garth Chemistry Faculty  142,147.08 Simpson Jennifer Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  93,188.34 Simpson Vicki Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  108,602.24 Sinani Mihal Electrical & Admin/Prof  59,541.76 Sinfield Joseph Civil Engineering Faculty  95,495.72 Singer Kamy Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  10,000.00 Singh Atul Kumar Department of Food S Post Doc Intern Res  39,181.36 Singh Manpreet Department of Food S Faculty  114,455.73 Singh Sandeep Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  27,630.90 Singh Shweta Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  16,526.58 Singleton Michelle Purdue University St Admin/Prof  48,922.92 Sinha Kumares Civil Engineering Faculty  332,962.93 Siple Beth Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  66,691.50 Sisk Damon New Albany Statewide Continuing Lecturer  72,340.74 Siskind Jeffrey Electrical & Faculty  156,089.24 Sit Atilla Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  20,594.44 Sivasankar Preeti Speech, Language and Faculty  133,183.53 Six James South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 

Sizyuk Tatyana Nuclear Engineering Faculty  115,608.71 Sizyuk Valeryi Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  143,981.79 Skeel Robert Computer Science Faculty  157,786.08 Skelton Daniel Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  41,015.52 Skiba Chris University Residence Mgmt/Prof  89,220.24 Skidmore Cathy Business Office Phar Admin/Prof  43,322.52 Skiles Gordon Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  61,816.56 Skrynnikov Nikolai Chemistry Faculty  87,765.79 Slabaugh Carson Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  58,664.76 Slamovich Elliott Materials Engineerin Faculty  117,512.62 Slaten Christopher Educational Studies Faculty  86,293.87 Slebodnik Mary Libraries Faculty  71,291.04 Sleeth Catherine Admissions Mgmt/Prof  75,947.64 Slentz Benjamin Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  37,839.54 Slick Teri School of Management Mgmt/Prof  13,842.14 Slipchenko Lyudmila Chemistry Faculty  93,818.96 Sloan Joshua Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,401.51 Sloan Mary Anne 4Glbl Affr Mgmt/Prof  152,314.97 Slocum Angela Maps & Records Mgmt/Prof  68,855.92 Slopsema James Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  95,755.74 Slusher Laura Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  74,755.38 Small Richard 4ITAS Admin/Prof  52,294.26 Smart Heidi Dean of Students Admin/Prof  39,975.91 Smink Darcelle 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  36,309.90 Smith Aaron 4ITAS Admin/Prof  48,344.04 Smith Alice Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,393.84 Smith Amanda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  38,468.51 Smith Anne Speech, Language and Faculty  262,603.38 Smith Anthony Computer and Informa Faculty  95,732.67 Smith Brian Communication Faculty  81,849.85 Smith Carol Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,041.43 Smith Charles Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  60,213.90 Smith Christina Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,160.02 Smith Curtis Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  80,624.04 Smith Daniel Philosophy Faculty  106,775.06 Smith Daniel Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  50,047.50 Smith Douglas Business Office Hous Mgmt/Prof  111,380.54 Smith Elisabeth Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,984.20 Smith Harry 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  90,987.12 Smith Jamaal Accounting Services Admin/Prof  50,837.00 Smith Jeffrey IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  97,343.16 Smith Jeremy Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  47,813.08 Smith John 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  88,725.42 Smith Julie Procurement Services Admin/Prof  51,971.94 Smith Karl Engineering Educatio Faculty  90,313.08 Smith Kevin Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  49,064.82 Smith Leo 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,892.70 Smith Lester Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  33,997.49 Smith Mark 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  68,375.82 Smith Michael College of Technolog Visiting Fac/Emeriti  37,957.86 Smith Michael History Faculty  72,095.21 Smith Michael Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  10,918.92 Smith Mjt Graduate School Admi Faculty  301,246.14 Smith Neil OVPIT Business Offic Admin/Prof  45,776.58 Smith Nicholas 4ITIS Admin/Prof  50,027.04 Smith Paul Chemistry Admin/Prof  40,895.00 Smith Preston 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  92,260.08 Smith Randy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  11,174.65 Smith Richard Department of Food S Mgmt/Prof  66,488.04 Smith Robert 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  33,610.55 Smith Steven Tarkington Residence Admin/Prof  16,703.45 Smith Steven 4EAPS Admin/Prof  63,628.14 Smith Terrance Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  27,987.00 Smith Thomas Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  44,050.08 Smith Yvonne 4Success Mgmt/Prof  77,830.56 Smith-Wright Theresa University Residence Admin/Prof  60,064.50 Smoak Christopher 4RCAC Admin/Prof  65,439.96 Smoker Patrick Agriculture Informat Mgmt/Prof  123,914.10 Smoldt Eric Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  43,205.40 Smolen Michael Business Office Hous Admin/Prof  28,458.44 Smolen Ruth Nursing Continuing Lecturer  31,364.78 Smyser Timothy Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  45,133.92 Snabl Micah Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  11,162.98 Snethen Dwight IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  106,459.86 Snider Lisa 4VP Research Admin/Prof  68,198.10 Snip Christy New Albany Statewide Admin/Prof  48,843.48 Snip Robert New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Snively Christopher Richmond Statewide T Admin/Prof  22,509.97 Snodgrass Abby Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  64,017.66 Snodgrass Lisa Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  60,013.42 Snodgrass Nathan Business Office Heal Mgmt/Prof  66,310.43 Snow David Speech, Language and Faculty  2,037.86 Snow Lowell Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  152,232.30 Snuggs Thelma 4ConsSci Faculty  76,274.16 Snyder Curtis IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  64,390.32 Snyder Frank Department of Health Faculty  93,908.55 Snyder Margie Department of Pharma Faculty  91,382.00 Snyder Paul Comparative Pathobio Faculty  98,421.00 Snyder Sandy Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  41,869.02 Snyder Steven 4RCAC Admin/Prof  69,012.84 Snyder William 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,610.20 Sobers Mark Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  63,331.08 Sochinski Allison Human Development an Admin/Prof  44,530.38 Soderbery Anson Department of Econom Faculty  135,278.00 Sohn Young Moo Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  25,223.68 Sojka Paul Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  164,845.82 Solberg Steven Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  50,086.02 Soldati Adam Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  102,658.20 Solomon Barbara Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,587.18 Solomon Bruce Statistics Limited Term Lect  12,749.99 Solomon Kay College of Technolog Admin/Prof  49,695.54 Solwitz Sharon English Faculty  74,447.03 Sommakia Salah Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,165.13 Sommer Anne Speech, Language and Mgmt/Prof  29,921.52 Son Steven Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  181,781.04 Son YoungMin Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  37,005.72 Sondgerath Tracy 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  54,988.88 Sondgerath Travis Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,795.67 Sondgerath William College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  93,274.98 Song Jongwoo Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  25,011.47 Song Qifan Statistics Faculty  51,023.09 Song Seongjoo Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  50,028.43 Song Sun Yung 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,115.94 Song Xiaohui 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  139,021.74 Song Yiran Global Sustainabilit Temporary A/P  4,095.24 Song Yujia Philosophy Visiting Fac/Emeriti  31,514.40 Sorola Christa Statistics Continuing Lecturer  31,734.58 Sors Thomas Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  95,811.00 Souchon Linda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  87,876.48 South Susan Psychological Scienc Faculty  99,665.61 
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Sizyuk Tatyana Nuclear Engineering Faculty  115,608.71 Sizyuk Valeryi Nuclear Engineering Clin, Res, or NonTT  143,981.79 Skeel Robert Computer Science Faculty  157,786.08 Skelton Daniel Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  41,015.52 Skiba Chris University Residence Mgmt/Prof  89,220.24 Skidmore Cathy Business Office Phar Admin/Prof  43,322.52 Skiles Gordon Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  61,816.56 Skrynnikov Nikolai Chemistry Faculty  87,765.79 Slabaugh Carson Mechanical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  58,664.76 Slamovich Elliott Materials Engineerin Faculty  117,512.62 Slaten Christopher Educational Studies Faculty  86,293.87 Slebodnik Mary Libraries Faculty  71,291.04 Sleeth Catherine Admissions Mgmt/Prof  75,947.64 Slentz Benjamin Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  37,839.54 Slick Teri School of Management Mgmt/Prof  13,842.14 Slipchenko Lyudmila Chemistry Faculty  93,818.96 Sloan Joshua Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  41,401.51 Sloan Mary Anne 4Glbl Affr Mgmt/Prof  152,314.97 Slocum Angela Maps & Records Mgmt/Prof  68,855.92 Slopsema James Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  95,755.74 Slusher Laura Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  74,755.38 Small Richard 4ITAS Admin/Prof  52,294.26 Smart Heidi Dean of Students Admin/Prof  39,975.91 Smink Darcelle 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  36,309.90 Smith Aaron 4ITAS Admin/Prof  48,344.04 Smith Alice Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,393.84 Smith Amanda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  38,468.51 Smith Anne Speech, Language and Faculty  262,603.38 Smith Anthony Computer and Informa Faculty  95,732.67 Smith Brian Communication Faculty  81,849.85 Smith Carol Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,041.43 Smith Charles Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  60,213.90 Smith Christina Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  45,160.02 Smith Curtis Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  80,624.04 Smith Daniel Philosophy Faculty  106,775.06 Smith Daniel Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  50,047.50 Smith Douglas Business Office Hous Mgmt/Prof  111,380.54 Smith Elisabeth Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,984.20 Smith Harry 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  90,987.12 Smith Jamaal Accounting Services Admin/Prof  50,837.00 Smith Jeffrey IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  97,343.16 Smith Jeremy Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  47,813.08 Smith John 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  88,725.42 Smith Julie Procurement Services Admin/Prof  51,971.94 Smith Karl Engineering Educatio Faculty  90,313.08 Smith Kevin Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  49,064.82 Smith Leo 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,892.70 Smith Lester Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  33,997.49 Smith Mark 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  68,375.82 Smith Michael College of Technolog Visiting Fac/Emeriti  37,957.86 Smith Michael History Faculty  72,095.21 Smith Michael Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  10,918.92 Smith Mjt Graduate School Admi Faculty  301,246.14 Smith Neil OVPIT Business Offic Admin/Prof  45,776.58 Smith Nicholas 4ITIS Admin/Prof  50,027.04 Smith Paul Chemistry Admin/Prof  40,895.00 Smith Preston 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  92,260.08 Smith Randy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  11,174.65 Smith Richard Department of Food S Mgmt/Prof  66,488.04 Smith Robert 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  33,610.55 Smith Steven Tarkington Residence Admin/Prof  16,703.45 Smith Steven 4EAPS Admin/Prof  63,628.14 Smith Terrance Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  27,987.00 Smith Thomas Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  44,050.08 Smith Yvonne 4Success Mgmt/Prof  77,830.56 Smith-Wright Theresa University Residence Admin/Prof  60,064.50 Smoak Christopher 4RCAC Admin/Prof  65,439.96 Smoker Patrick Agriculture Informat Mgmt/Prof  123,914.10 Smoldt Eric Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  43,205.40 Smolen Michael Business Office Hous Admin/Prof  28,458.44 Smolen Ruth Nursing Continuing Lecturer  31,364.78 Smyser Timothy Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  45,133.92 Snabl Micah Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  11,162.98 Snethen Dwight IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  106,459.86 Snider Lisa 4VP Research Admin/Prof  68,198.10 Snip Christy New Albany Statewide Admin/Prof  48,843.48 Snip Robert New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Snively Christopher Richmond Statewide T Admin/Prof  22,509.97 Snodgrass Abby Business Office Agri Mgmt/Prof  64,017.66 Snodgrass Lisa Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  60,013.42 Snodgrass Nathan Business Office Heal Mgmt/Prof  66,310.43 Snow David Speech, Language and Faculty  2,037.86 Snow Lowell Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  152,232.30 Snuggs Thelma 4ConsSci Faculty  76,274.16 Snyder Curtis IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  64,390.32 Snyder Frank Department of Health Faculty  93,908.55 Snyder Margie Department of Pharma Faculty  91,382.00 Snyder Paul Comparative Pathobio Faculty  98,421.00 Snyder Sandy Speech, Language and Admin/Prof  41,869.02 Snyder Steven 4RCAC Admin/Prof  69,012.84 Snyder William 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,610.20 Sobers Mark Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  63,331.08 Sochinski Allison Human Development an Admin/Prof  44,530.38 Soderbery Anson Department of Econom Faculty  135,278.00 Sohn Young Moo Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  25,223.68 Sojka Paul Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  164,845.82 Solberg Steven Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  50,086.02 Soldati Adam Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  102,658.20 Solomon Barbara Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  82,587.18 Solomon Bruce Statistics Limited Term Lect  12,749.99 Solomon Kay College of Technolog Admin/Prof  49,695.54 Solwitz Sharon English Faculty  74,447.03 Sommakia Salah Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  26,165.13 Sommer Anne Speech, Language and Mgmt/Prof  29,921.52 Son Steven Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  181,781.04 Son YoungMin Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  37,005.72 Sondgerath Tracy 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  54,988.88 Sondgerath Travis Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  27,795.67 Sondgerath William College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  93,274.98 Song Jongwoo Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  25,011.47 Song Qifan Statistics Faculty  51,023.09 Song Seongjoo Statistics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  50,028.43 Song Sun Yung 4Success Continuing Lecturer  21,115.94 Song Xiaohui 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  139,021.74 Song Yiran Global Sustainabilit Temporary A/P  4,095.24 Song Yujia Philosophy Visiting Fac/Emeriti  31,514.40 Sorola Christa Statistics Continuing Lecturer  31,734.58 Sors Thomas Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  95,811.00 Souchon Linda Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  87,876.48 South Susan Psychological Scienc Faculty  99,665.61 

Sovinski Robert Horticulture and Lan Faculty  140,502.62 Sowinski Kevin Department of Pharma Faculty  154,609.06 Sozen Mete Civil Engineering Faculty  222,230.85 Spafford Eugene Computer Science Faculty  239,337.56 Spall Jason Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  57,249.54 Sparks Glenn Communication Faculty  135,212.13 Spears Becky 4Bus Ofc PEC Mgmt/Prof  66,304.50 Specos Christina Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  67,981.92 Speer Mary Ctr for Prf Stds in Admin/Prof  36,744.60 Spencer Jack Sociology Department Faculty  103,391.14 Spencer Leanne University Residence Admin/Prof  42,117.41 Spitzer Robert Materials Engineerin Faculty  87,015.80 Spoerner Deborah Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  88,059.94 Springer John Computer and Informa Faculty  111,985.44 Springer Joshua Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  25,506.30 Springer Mitchell Ctr for Prf Stds in Mgmt/Prof  142,881.96 Springer Patricia Graduate School Admi Admin/Prof  52,931.16 Sprouse Kathleen Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,000.04 Sprout Aaron 4ITIS Admin/Prof  62,164.56 Sripathi Kamali Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  15,136.52 Sriramesh Krishnamurthy Communication Faculty  104,316.97 Srivastava Brijesh 4Phys&Astr Clin, Res, or NonTT  95,144.10 St John Sarah Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  38,121.36 Stachokas George Libraries Faculty  65,382.60 Staggs Pamela Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  47,384.24 Staiger Christopher Biological Sciences Faculty  168,737.05 Stainback Kevin Sociology Department Faculty  84,436.34 Stair Gary 4ITIS Admin/Prof  82,794.72 Staley Donald Office of VP for Phy Mgmt/Prof  85,282.98 Stalker Fara Business Office Coll Admin/Prof  42,209.04 Stamberger Melva Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  53,979.96 Stamper Trevor Entomology Clin, Res, or NonTT  95,782.46 Stan Silvia Nutrition Science Faculty  98,855.99 Stanciu Lia A Materials Engineerin Faculty  135,815.83 Stanczykiewicz William Human Development an Limited Term Lect  5,999.99 Stanfield J IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  91,926.42 Stanfield Jason Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  137,099.86 Stangl Joseph International Progra Admin/Prof  85,794.92 Stanis Andrea IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  53,849.70 Stanish Lee Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  54,853.68 Stanisz Edward Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  78,772.38 Stanley Amy Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  44,711.96 Stanley David Aviation Technology Faculty  105,550.89 Stanny Margaret International Progra Admin/Prof  12,578.76 Stansbury Betty 4Airport Ope Mgmt/Prof  100,774.75 Stantz Keith Health Sciences Faculty  101,599.73 Staples Shelley English Faculty  39,524.49 Stark Adam College of Liberal A Admin/Prof  56,519.76 Stark Anne Owen Residence Hall Mgmt/Prof  46,990.68 Starke Danny Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  60,491.10 Starkey John Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  119,705.26 Starkey Scott Procurement Services Admin/Prof  53,675.88 Starr Laura College of Science A Admin/Prof  50,646.14 Stath Edward Agronomy Admin/Prof  53,069.34 Staudt Matthew Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  37,521.06 Stauffacher Cynthia Biological Sciences Faculty  128,984.58 Staver John Curriculum and Instr Faculty  126,730.82 Staver Patricia Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  13,372.74 Steele Collin Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  54,051.98 Steele Sarah Vice President for H Admin/Prof  43,164.18 Steele-Morris Charlotte Joy 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  48,471.53 Steelman David Chemistry Temporary A/P  10,544.02 Steen Sharon Ofc of VP for Bsn Sv Mgmt/Prof  98,141.94 Stefancic Jeffery Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  112,540.20 Stefancik Jennifer Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,213.20 Stefanov Paola Mathematics Limited Term Lect  3,991.01 Stefanov Plamen Mathematics Faculty  146,966.41 Stefanska Barbara Nutrition Science Faculty  107,189.77 Steffen Debora Discovery Learning C Admin/Prof  28,318.50 Steffens Janet Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,835.20 Stein Jason IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  4,699.09 Stein Jay 4SIS Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,000.01 Steiner Tamara Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  49,320.96 Steinhardt Gary Agronomy Faculty  93,733.02 Steinmetz Christine Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  17,570.66 Stella Judith Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  42,760.94 Stembaugh Scott 4ITIS Admin/Prof  59,778.14 Stepanov Mikhail 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  19,595.86 Stephens Gretchen Libraries Faculty  73,602.66 Stephens James Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  81,377.76 Stephens Julie Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  2,359.34 Stephens Matthew Technology, Leadersh Faculty  117,295.47 Stephens Rebecca Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  40,405.62 

Stephens Ronald 4SIS Faculty  54,722.12 Stephenson James Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  518.57 Stephenson Marcia School of Languages Faculty  72,349.54 Stephenson Robert Biochemistry Admin/Prof  34,999.92 Sterkenburg Ronald Aviation Technology Faculty  103,241.66 Sternberg Martina Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  79,512.42 Sterrett Rena Human Development an Admin/Prof  22,407.66 Stethen Janice New Albany Statewide Limited Term Lect  3,407.36 Stetler B Procurement Services Mgmt/Prof  73,853.06 Stetler Victoria Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  10,675.00 Steup Matthias Philosophy Faculty  165,750.89 Steussy Calvin Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  57,881.58 Steuterman Ronald Purdue Institute for Mgmt/Prof  121,439.58 Steuver Jodell Columbus Statewide T Limited Term Lect  102,497.85 Stevens Brandon Utility Engineering Admin/Prof  26,240.68 Stevens Jonathan Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  47,607.72 Stevens Kevin Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  64,947.84 Stevens Krysten 4ITIS Admin/Prof  94,323.71 Stevens Wanda Business Office Heal Admin/Prof  52,936.38 Stevenson Evelyn Electrical & Admin/Prof  24,862.99 Stevenson Rebecca Horticulture and Lan Mgmt/Prof  76,702.98 Stevenson Samantha Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  50,091.48 Stewart Jane Medicinal Chem/Molec Admin/Prof  35,210.29 Stewart Jeff 4ITIS Admin/Prof  81,328.44 Stewart Kara Animal Sciences Faculty  99,120.98 Stewart Katherine English Continuing Lecturer  20,003.95 Stewart Nancy 4EAPS Admin/Prof  35,321.10 Stewart Natalie Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  85,248.44 Stewart Ranae Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  47,205.38 Stewart Roger Dean of Students Admin/Prof  40,400.10 Stewart Terry Animal Sciences Faculty  100,637.04 Stewart-Burton Jennifer Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  46,858.28 Stienne Georges Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  18,523.54 Stier Kelley Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  62,088.82 Stierwalt Courtney Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  41,091.11 Stiles Jean Veterinary Clinical Faculty  129,993.06 Stillings Gerald Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  57,652.56 Stinchcomb Dawn School of Languages Faculty  82,207.54 Stinebaugh Cynthia Procurement Services Admin/Prof  44,888.30 Stiner Amy Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  17,215.67 Stith David Communication Limited Term Lect  10,195.02 Stith Kristin Purdue Village Admin/Prof  48,559.20 Stockment Kimberly Mechanical Engineeri Admin/Prof  45,829.26 Stoffer Larrie 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,094.99 Stojnic Mihailo Industrial Engineeri Faculty  117,713.71 Stolley Amy English Visiting Fac/Emeriti  6,250.01 Stone Diana Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  62,724.24 Stonebraker Ilana Libraries Faculty  60,113.74 Story Jon Graduate School Admi Faculty  169,556.90 Story Margaret College of Health an Admin/Prof  33,423.36 Storz David Nuclear Engineering Admin/Prof  11,983.58 Stout Julianne 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  132,247.75 Stout Lori 4012 Admin/Prof  42,039.90 Stoutenborough Abbey Conference Division Admin/Prof  42,303.32 Strachan Alejandro H Materials Engineerin Faculty  161,904.78 Strack Nancy Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  67,254.36 Strahm Brendan Div of Construction Admin/Prof  27,474.48 Strange Truda College of Health an Admin/Prof  54,088.38 Strasburger Barbara Nursing Mgmt/Prof  81,639.42 Strauser Lisa Building Services Admin/Prof  36,041.24 Straw Mark Animal Sciences Mgmt/Prof  75,744.30 Strawsma Christine EM Operating Admin/Prof  6,752.92 Streepy Kyle Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  25,089.58 Stremke Ryan IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  60,496.87 Streveler Ruth Engineering Educatio Faculty  113,730.43 Strickland Elizabeth Speech, Language and Faculty  108,745.27 Strickler Nancy 4ConsSci Clin, Res, or NonTT  70,657.44 Strohm Heather Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  23,684.64 Stroshine Richard Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  106,875.82 Strueh Barbara School of Management Admin/Prof  74,194.18 Strutz Michele Engineering Educatio Continuing Lecturer  68,894.53 Stuart Jeffrey Entomology Faculty  129,647.94 Stuckey John Div of Construction Limited Term Lect  9,500.00 Studebaker Emily Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  68,528.59 Stull Kurt Senior Director for Mgmt/Prof  100,912.80 Stumpp Kathryn Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  29,452.32 Sturdivant Jillian McCutcheon Residence Admin/Prof  23,455.77 Sturm Cyril 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,113.76 Sturm Jessica School of Languages Faculty  72,009.27 Stutler Carolyn Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  37,573.75 Stwalley Carol Minority In Engineer Admin/Prof  67,274.40 Stwalley Robert Agricultural & Biolo Clin, Res, or NonTT  104,797.49 Su Rong Psychological Scienc Faculty  49,285.06 

Subbarayan-Shastri Ganesh Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  207,839.78 Subramaniam Annapurni Libraries Admin/Prof  54,538.50 Subramaniam Mangala Sociology Department Faculty  94,639.45 Subramanian Anu Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  75,328.02 Subramanyam Subhashree Agronomy Admin/Prof  49,172.28 Suckow Michael Aviation Technology Clin, Res, or NonTT  96,719.10 Sudhoff Scott Electrical & Faculty  219,393.43 Suitor J Jill Sociology Department Faculty  147,407.96 Sula Jennifer Dean of Students Admin/Prof  23,238.40 Sullivan A Department of Manage Faculty  244,979.70 Sullivan John Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  181,601.58 Sullivan Michael Horticulture and Lan Limited Term Lect  16,000.02 Sullivan Michael Kokomo Statewide Tec Continuing Lecturer  51,385.22 Sullivan Patricia English Faculty  112,834.54 Sullivan Sonya 4VP Research Admin/Prof  16,346.92 Sullivan William 4Treas & CFO Mgmt/Prof  187,823.60 Sullivan Lee Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  66,527.26 Summers Michele 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  127,246.04 Sun Chin-teh Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  271,677.65 Sun Dengfeng Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  121,713.99 Sun Iris Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  26,530.97 Sun Lei Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  50,236.06 Sun Lianjun Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  33,843.91 Sun Wen-yih 4EAPS Faculty  93,818.25 Sun Zijian Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  23,346.69 Sundaram Vinaitheerthan Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  9,666.38 Sundararajan Rajeswari 4Engr Techn Faculty  111,027.02 Sundquist John School of Languages Faculty  86,199.26 Sundstrom Alayne Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  136,184.00 Sung Yih Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  53,467.28 Sura Marissa Physical and Capital Temporary A/P  14,000.00 Suslov Sergey Birck Nanotechnology Post Doc Intern Res  16,707.10 Suter Daniel Biological Sciences Faculty  108,974.86 Suter Kenneth Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  57,418.26 Sutherland John Environmental & Ecol Faculty  237,024.66 Sutherlin Brett IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  59,245.08 Sutton Edith Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  72,821.44 Sutton Leslie Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  3,465.00 Sutton Mathias Technology, Leadersh Faculty  111,008.50 Sutton Philip Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  66,930.96 Sutton Robert Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  652.01 Svensson Craig College of Pharmacy Faculty  295,671.96 Swabey Matthew Electrical & Admin/Prof  81,698.70 Swain Lisa Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  15,571.98 Swain Michael Richmond Statewide T Mgmt/Prof  94,163.64 Swain Stephen Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  43,154.82 Swaminathan Vishwanathan Statistics Faculty  55,303.90 Swank Kristine Oncological Sciences Admin/Prof  48,874.14 Swank Paulina Business Office Coll Mgmt/Prof  66,420.90 Swank Sherry 4PrtSvc Admin/Prof  11,001.35 Swanson Dewey Columbus Statewide T Faculty  105,544.58 Swanson Elizabeth Veterinary Clinical Temporary A/P  20,000.00 Swanson Robert Electrical & Admin/Prof  77,710.38 Swanson Bowens LaTasha Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  52,601.38 Swartz I Office of Profession Admin/Prof  23,031.03 Swartzendruber Ethel 4Success Admin/Prof  52,961.98 Swathwood David Earhart Residence Ha Admin/Prof  58,037.82 Sweat Whitney Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  4,841.78 Sweet Katharyn Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,654.24 Sweet Megan Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  57,299.33 Swensen Susan Dean of Students Admin/Prof  47,604.78 Swift Laurie Department of Food S Admin/Prof  61,858.68 Swihart Linda Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  52,670.21 Swihart Robert Forestry and Natural Faculty  178,489.32 Swinford Peter 4ITAS Admin/Prof  55,957.32 Swithers Susan Psychological Scienc Faculty  139,776.82 Switzer Beth Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  65,692.44 Switzer Jeffrey Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  36,263.45 Sydelko Andrew Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  72,531.18 Sydnor Sandra School of Hospitalit Faculty  84,955.02 Synesael Tammy Vice President for H Admin/Prof  57,932.08 Sypher Howard Communication Faculty  158,527.00 Syson Antonia School of Languages Faculty  78,167.20 Szczepanski Michael 4VP Research Mgmt/Prof  119,540.34 Szeto Lily Sociology Department Admin/Prof  13,057.09 Szpankowski Wojciech Computer Science Faculty  282,916.28 Szpruch Alpert Daniel Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  38,724.88 Szymanski Daniel Agronomy Faculty  162,673.54 Tabor Lisa Nursing Continuing Lecturer  38,173.91 Taheripour Farzad Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  115,519.37 Takahashi George 4RCAC Admin/Prof  65,809.67 Takami Andrew New Albany Statewide Mgmt/Prof  90,810.36 Talavage Thomas Electrical & Faculty  143,734.53 
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Talbert Brian Youth Development an Faculty  118,181.38 Taleyarkhan Rusi Nuclear Engineering Faculty  198,906.67 Tally Steven Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  77,898.06 Tamer Gregory Biomedical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  66,052.92 Tamura Megumu School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  18,502.12 Tan Hong Electrical & Faculty  243.90 Tanchoco Jose Industrial Engineeri Faculty  128,528.96 Tanelli Zachary Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  25,023.28 Tang Anna 4ITAS Admin/Prof  97,689.52 Tang Chun-Hung School of Hospitalit Faculty  90,659.53 Tang Jen Department of Manage Faculty  170,901.27 Tang Matthew 4REM WL Admin/Prof  47,865.48 Tang Zhengyu School of Languages Limited Term Lect  14,789.97 Tanoos James 4 Vin Stwd Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Tantama Mathew Chemistry Faculty  60,876.50 Tao Bernard Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  143,959.62 Tao Weiguo Biochemistry Faculty  147,385.44 Taparowsky Elizabeth Biological Sciences Faculty  160,122.96 Tapia Samantha Admissions Admin/Prof  36,567.54 Tappler Michael Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  10,827.11 Targ Harry Political Science Faculty  87,747.51 Targett Paul IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  56,605.62 Tarko Andrew Civil Engineering Faculty  159,888.38 Tarrh William College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  46,051.26 Tarter Kathryn 4CPK Admin/Prof  10,545.32 Tate David Health Sciences Mgmt/Prof  17,966.44 Tate Diedra Freehafer Hall Admin/Prof  42,805.68 Tate Maureen Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  35,257.64 Tatum Jeffrey Internal Audit Mgmt/Prof  87,545.76 Tawarmalani Mohit Department of Manage Faculty  287,006.82 Tay Sien Chieh Psychological Scienc Faculty  89,002.94 Taylor Aaron Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  59,483.16 Taylor Daniel Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  65,271.42 Taylor David Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  45,005.26 Taylor Gwendolyn 4DDI Mgmt/Prof  203,184.36 Taylor Howard Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  143,965.86 Taylor Jessica College of Technolog Admin/Prof  21,589.37 Taylor Julia Computer and Informa Faculty  98,438.51 Taylor Kevin Kokomo Statewide Tec Faculty  113,882.25 Taylor Kristina Certificate Program Limited Term Lect  18,114.98 Taylor Lynne Industrial and Physi Faculty  179,451.52 Taylor Mary College of Health an Admin/Prof  46,025.52 Taylor Rhonda Department of Food S Admin/Prof  35,704.20 Taylor Samantha Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  45,583.98 Taylor Sandra Veterinary Clinical Faculty  104,753.40 Taylor Zoe Human Development an Faculty  95,361.80 Teegarden Dorothy Nutrition Science Faculty  173,342.56 Teel Angela College of Science A Admin/Prof  61,329.68 Teets Jessica Vice President for E Admin/Prof  56,942.79 Telesnicki Guy Birck Nanotechnology Admin/Prof  53,371.18 Temple Larry Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,143.00 Templin Thomas Department of Health Faculty  181,474.08 TenBarge Andrea Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  25,012.02 Tenneti Srinivasarao Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  36,179.26 Tenorio Cecilia School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  51,457.57 Teramoto Jun Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  46,771.62 Terekhov Anton Department of Food S Mgmt/Prof  63,784.14 Terheide Donald Department of Manage Limited Term Lect  37,486.91 Terhune Benjamin Procurement Services Admin/Prof  68,471.04 Terrell Peggy Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Terrell Traci Mathematics Limited Term Lect  7,486.21 Terria Justin Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  31,585.95 Terruso Nicholas Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  65,031.78 Terry Rebecca Physical Facilities Admin/Prof  47,554.14 Terstriep Amy 4Dir Advis Mgmt/Prof  61,149.72 Tesini Roseguini Bruno Department of Health Faculty  44,422.83 Tetzloff Lisa 4Ford Dining Mgmt/Prof  50,955.72 Thapa Rima Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  32,043.16 Thayer Jennifer Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  45,669.96 Thayer Tammi Environmental & Ecol Mgmt/Prof  50,598.58 Theademan Laura 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  55,353.09 Thedans Kevin 4REM WL Admin/Prof  83,977.04 Theivagt Amy 4REM WL Admin/Prof  23,171.24 Theller Lawrence Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  55,297.38 Theller Rebecca Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  78,723.30 Theobald Katelynn Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  38,775.60 Thiel Eric Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  51,237.92 Thimmapuram Jyothi The Cyber Center Mgmt/Prof  109,733.04 Thom James Aviation Technology Faculty  76,955.35 Thoman Lynda Department of Manage Faculty  157,488.21 Thomas Adrian College of Science A Admin/Prof  46,081.68 Thomas Andrea IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  50,233.49 Thomas Andrew 4ITIS Admin/Prof  91,775.20 Thomas Arthur Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  8,351.57 Thomas Asia Honors College Admin/Prof  37,782.08 Thomas Charles Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  21,371.87 Thomas Charles Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  39,441.99 Thomas Joseph Department of Pharma Faculty  159,657.66 Thomas Nathan Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  40,762.38 Thomas Patricia Sociology Department Faculty  80,407.10 Thomas Renee Black Cultural Cente Mgmt/Prof  106,427.22 Thomas Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  87,974.51 Thomas Roberta 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  64,102.38 Thomason Kathleen Accounting Services Mgmt/Prof  93,438.18 Thomaz Janice 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  48,863.60 Thomaz Jose Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  81,578.22 Thomovsky Elizabeth Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  106,743.84 Thomovsky Stephanie Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  33,007.99 Thompson Amber 4Glbl Affr Admin/Prof  72,042.35 Thompson Amy Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  54,305.76 Thompson Bernard 4ITIS Admin/Prof  71,387.82 Thompson Betsy Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  28,773.78 Thompson Christopher 4RCAC Admin/Prof  64,572.12 Thompson Claudette 4BOSO Ops Admin/Prof  40,754.58 Thompson Craig Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,529.62 Thompson David Chemistry Faculty  164,484.25 Thompson Diana 4Grills Mgmt/Prof  48,882.90 Thompson Elizabeth Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  18,163.80 Thompson John Department of Econom Continuing Lecturer  44,581.23 Thompson John Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  51,029.82 Thompson Kane Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  15,756.75 Thompson Laura Purdue University St Admin/Prof  34,256.79 Thompson Rebecca School of Management Post Doc Intern Res  32,520.21 Thompson Richard 4ITIS Admin/Prof  85,097.40 Thompson Steven Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  97,689.96 Thompson Teasa Purdue Center for Ca Admin/Prof  81,170.02 Thompson Timothy Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  40,432.56 Thomson Kendall Chemical Engineering Faculty  128,776.27 Thorlton Janet Nursing Faculty  104,811.30 Thorne Jason Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  18,659.28 

Thornton Esther Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  26,661.40 Thorpe Gordon Linda South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Thottethodi Mithuna Electrical & Faculty  105,654.39 Thuma Barbara Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  62,927.04 Tian Jifa 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  47,028.12 Tian Qian Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  16,688.24 Tian Zhiyi Regenstrief Center f Admin/Prof  56,358.30 Ticen Kerry 4MMD Admin/Prof  43,545.30 Tidd Janelle Business Office Tech Admin/Prof  4,014.33 Tilghman Richard PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  5,250.02 Tillman Margaret History Faculty  38,019.54 Tillotson Viki Vice President for H Admin/Prof  66,441.60 Tilton Mark Political Science Faculty  77,594.59 Tinkler Stacy Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  87,441.98 Tippets Jared 4Success Mgmt/Prof  131,014.95 Tisdale James Department of Pharma Faculty  171,954.26 Tittelfitz Justin Mathematics Post Doc Intern Res  52,026.84 Tobias Justin Department of Econom Faculty  318,148.06 Todd Brian 4Phys&Astr Faculty  87,612.81 Todd Tyrel Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  31,596.62 Tollett Christy Richmond Statewide T Admin/Prof  50,910.78 Tomar Vikas Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  145,192.96 Tommas-Dolick Wendy University Residence Mgmt/Prof  68,371.92 Tompkins Glenn Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  72,463.12 Tompkins John Civil Engineering Continuing Lecturer  39,626.70 Toms Andrew Mathematics Faculty  151,081.15 Tonagel Hugh Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  67,693.92 Toner Emily Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,036.97 Tong Kooi Chin Sociology Department Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,014.55 Tooman Meghan Statistics Limited Term Lect  42,612.00 Toome Merje Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  12,690.65 Topp Dave Human Development an Mgmt/Prof  84,655.26 Topp Elizabeth Industrial and Physi Faculty  206,203.74 Tordil Rufino 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,895.50 Tormoehlen Roger Youth Development an Faculty  143,408.70 Toro Heather Business Office IP & Mgmt/Prof  68,396.70 Torres Monica Mathematics Faculty  92,610.17 Torrey Danek Ofc of International Admin/Prof  13,675.69 Tort Joseph Office of Profession Mgmt/Prof  66,056.88 Tort Tricia Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  59,969.70 Toth James Educational Studies Limited Term Lect  3,590.01 Tower Jason Southern Indiana-Pur Admin/Prof  58,048.86 Towner Nicole College of Science A Admin/Prof  36,649.16 Towns Marcy Chemistry Faculty  107,377.56 Townsend Jonathan Veterinary Clinical Faculty  108,471.18 Townsend Mark In-House Project Man Admin/Prof  82,744.80 Townsend Wendy Veterinary Clinical Faculty  123,429.48 Tracy Tianna 4Glbl Affr Admin/Prof  60,878.34 Trampski Mathew Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  105,156.12 Tran Christina 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  101,322.42 Tran Elizabeth Biochemistry Faculty  110,430.25 Tran Ha 4Hill Dining Admin/Prof  50,439.00 Trapp Robert 4EAPS Faculty  90,160.18 Trasi Niraj Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  49,249.20 Trax Rebecca Department of Manage Continuing Lecturer  118,860.82 Traylor Andrew Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  51,667.92 Traynor Anne Educational Studies Faculty  37,016.22 Tribbett Zachariah 4REM WL Admin/Prof  46,793.90 Trice Rodney Materials Engineerin Faculty  116,254.23 Tricoche Xavier Computer Science Faculty  142,191.95 Trieu Monica 4SIS Faculty  70,721.78 Trimble Scott IT Customer Relation Mgmt/Prof  81,559.92 Trinkle Daniel Computer Science Admin/Prof  109,098.36 Trinkle Robert Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  55,329.24 Triol Shelley Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  61,843.68 Tripathi Jitendra Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  46,688.95 Tripp Linda 4PayrollSvcs Admin/Prof  46,083.98 Trippi Linda Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  2,894.00 Trocha Deborah College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  97,830.36 Troupis Jennifer Admissions Admin/Prof  38,595.68 Trout Jessie Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  5,963.99 Trout Marion University Bands Faculty  82,779.30 Troy Cary Civil Engineering Faculty  124,869.74 Troy Julianna Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  64,315.64 Troyer A Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  52,929.96 Truett David Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  55,249.67 Trumbell Jill Human Development an Visiting Fac/Emeriti  13,349.52 Trumble Kevin Materials Engineerin Faculty  147,962.37 Truong Trang Department of Pharma Post Doc Intern Res  25,008.25 Trusedell Jean 4EPICS Admin/Prof  57,615.84 Tsai Su-Jung Health Sciences Faculty  98,807.71 Tseng Te-Ming Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  34,579.88 Tsoukalas Lefteri Nuclear Engineering Faculty  127,260.74 Tsuruda Jennifer Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  6,399.36 Tucker Beth International Progra Admin/Prof  48,178.08 Tucker Mark Youth Development an Faculty  114,037.13 Tucker Tristand Throckmorton-Purdue Admin/Prof  45,729.96 Tudor Donna Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  82,807.72 Tuinstra Mitchell Agronomy Faculty  177,285.39 Tulodziecki Dana Philosophy Faculty  70,810.47 Tung Wen-wen 4EAPS Faculty  80,296.61 Turco Jeffrey School of Languages Faculty  73,880.48 Turco Ronald Agronomy Faculty  164,163.44 Turek John Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  143,335.98 Turkstra Jeffrey 4RCAC Admin/Prof  75,938.40 Turner Benjamin Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  46,854.92 Turner Brooke University Residence Admin/Prof  38,293.14 Turner Kevin IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  58,988.22 Turner Maria Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  52,210.20 Turner Matthew New Albany Statewide Faculty  81,892.19 Turner Todd 4ITIS Admin/Prof  83,047.74 Turow Carly Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  4,504.01 Turpin F Entomology Faculty  92,039.94 Turrell Keri Dean of Students Admin/Prof  47,545.44 Tuttle Anita College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  76,018.62 Tuttle Araminta Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  40,246.26 Tyler James Psychological Scienc Faculty  80,151.64 Tyler Jan Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  10,173.96 Tyner Wallace Agricultural Economi Faculty  293,070.02 Tzempelikos Athanasios Civil Engineering Faculty  131,361.89 Uakoub Iyad Center for Career Op Admin/Prof  50,994.96 Udawatte Nayane Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  40,308.84 Uerkwitz Sayde Agronomy Admin/Prof  38,237.94 Ukkusuri Satish Civil Engineering Faculty  149,111.86 Ulery Miranda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  48,851.52 Ullrich Brian Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  58,115.97 Ulmer Jacquelyn Department of Manage Faculty  186,290.60 Ulrich Bernd Mathematics Faculty  194,337.32 Umbeck J Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  72,540.00 Umbeck John Department of Econom Faculty  147,253.97 

Umberger Gloria 4Glbl Affr Mgmt/Prof  132,071.10 Umlauf Stacy Accounting Services Mgmt/Prof  62,540.80 Umulis David Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  128,134.42 Underwood Heather Business Office Coll Admin/Prof  40,341.30 Underwood John Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  63,554.94 Underwood Lou School of Management Admin/Prof  48,498.60 Underwood Robert Procurement Services Admin/Prof  14,781.57 Upatising Benjavan Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  75,671.28 Upchurch Debra 4ITAS Admin/Prof  73,447.02 Urban Roman Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,015.56 Urbina Joaquin Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  18,425.57 Urcuioli Nicholas Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  56,237.14 Urcuioli Peter Psychological Scienc Faculty  147,135.22 Uribe Marisol Latino Cultural Cent Admin/Prof  40,816.44 Ursem Michael University Sustainab Mgmt/Prof  104,871.16 Uscola-Fernandez Mercedes Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  28,666.70 Useem Bert Sociology Department Faculty  168,916.20 Utermark Michael 4Trans Admin/Prof  47,607.22 Utermark Tiffany 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  61,939.08 Uyeda Christopher Chemistry Faculty  98,649.88 Uzzell Willis Business Office Mana Admin/Prof  1,913.16 Vacca Andrea Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  122,792.44 Vadivel Murugan Selva Kumaran 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,118.14 Vahary Edward Vice President for H Admin/Prof  56,616.30 Valencia-Martinez Gerardo 4ITIS Admin/Prof  77,649.35 Valencic Tarra Department of Health Clin, Res, or NonTT  62,106.92 Vallade Linda International Progra Mgmt/Prof  59,314.92 Vallejo Salvador Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  51,342.66 Vallier Jeffrey Musical Organization Admin/Prof  75,682.80 Van Vay Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  24,706.33 Van Alstine William 4VP Research Temporary A/P  128,011.02 van der Mensbrugghe Dominique Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,740.85 Van Dyke Marybeth Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  19,031.72 Van Epps Amy Libraries Faculty  73,242.00 van Hoose Natalie Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  40,310.28 Van Hoosier Daniel 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  64,598.30 Van Horn Brian Food Stores Admin/Prof  45,317.30 Van Hyfte Shannon Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  43,380.96 Van Kammen Benjamin Department of Econom Continuing Lecturer  95,448.50 Van Laere Kristen 4ITIS Admin/Prof  56,135.82 Van Norman Thomas 4Success Admin/Prof  24,744.96 Van Pelt Crystal Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  24,740.58 van Rijn Richard Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  101,349.97 Van Scoyoc George Agronomy Faculty  101,053.10 Van Tassle Craig 4RCAC Admin/Prof  64,438.80 Vana Edward 4Exploratory Mgmt/Prof  66,358.98 Vanable Joseph Honors College Visiting Fac/Emeriti  16,000.02 Vanaik Anish Honors College Continuing Lecturer  25,008.02 Vandergraff Donna Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  75,430.98 Vanderkolk Linda Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  20,748.29 Vanderpool Jennifer Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  6,414.14 Vanderwall Katherine Business Office Hous Mgmt/Prof  75,144.44 Vandeveer Rodney Technology, Leadersh Faculty  80,232.56 VanEmon Erin Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  51,412.36 Vanfossen Phillip Curriculum and Instr Faculty  137,668.08 Vanhoosier Shannon 4ITAS Admin/Prof  87,204.26 VanPaemel Kathryn Vice President for H Admin/Prof  29,444.15 VanPaemel Mark Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,217.84 Vansickle Beth Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,957.84 VanSickle Gina Business Office Enga Admin/Prof  42,761.10 VanZee Lisa Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  58,679.06 Vargas Andres 4ConsSci Limited Term Lect  5,999.99 Varma Amit Civil Engineering Faculty  110,930.17 Varma Arvind Chemical Engineering Faculty  339,044.88 Vasher Peter 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  13,250.79 Vasher Roy Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  12,010.24 Vatamanelu Jeana Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,023.41 Vaughan Joan Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  105,916.32 Vaughan Richard PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  11,500.02 Vaughn Kevin Anthropology Departm Faculty  101,604.56 Vaughn Vicki PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,600.48 Vazquez Emily NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  37,184.62 Vazquez Emily Admissions Admin/Prof  39,342.24 Veach Phyllis 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  48,047.46 Veasey Anthony Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  23,778.22 Vedder Kevin Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  96,169.16 Veenhuizen Amanda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  41,007.24 Velasquez Juan College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  94,768.92 Velastegui Andrade Marco The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  79,296.56 Veldman Gregory 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  71,078.72 Veldwachter Germina School of Languages Faculty  53,649.26 Velez Melendez Alejandro Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  16,122.60 Vemulapalli Ramesh Comparative Pathobio Faculty  177,268.38 Vemulapalli Tracy Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  109,183.68 Venable Jacob Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  24,052.27 Venable James 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,162.92 Venere Emil Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  78,040.20 Venetis Maria Communication Faculty  76,048.51 Venis Susana School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  37,955.48 Ventresca Mario Industrial Engineeri Faculty  108,426.58 Vergara Larrea Veronica 4RCAC Admin/Prof  43,952.37 Verissimo Angela Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  44,946.56 Vermeersch Bjorn Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  52,532.92 Vermilya Brooke Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  23,482.27 Versprille Ashley College of Science A Admin/Prof  24,104.68 Versprille Lucas Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  58,103.28 Versyp Sharon Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  605,759.12 Verzi De Zavattieri Carina School of Languages Limited Term Lect  21,090.02 Vesperry Paul Anderson Statewide T Limited Term Lect  3,359.16 Vestal Brittany Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  54,668.30 Vezzoli Giuseppe Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  25,171.06 Vi-Zook Kim Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  48,571.60 Vian Wei Kokomo Statewide Tec Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,976.99 Vianco Conni Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  57,811.62 Vibbert Candiss Discovery Park Admin Mgmt/Prof  153,768.24 Vickers Heather Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  25,292.89 Vidi Pierre-Alexandre Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  48,428.72 Viens Frederi Statistics Faculty  125,136.73 Vierk Alison Registrar Admin/Prof  16,508.59 Vijaykumar T Electrical & Faculty  140,304.78 Vill Kathy 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  39,543.24 Villani Chiara Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  26,762.28 Villarreal Rosa Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  56,533.14 Villoria Nelson Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  115,733.89 Vincent Ashley Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,726.18 Virgin Chris Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  37,206.18 Visser Steve Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  91,663.93 Vitek Jan Computer Science Faculty  119,649.17 Vitek Olga Statistics Faculty  62,625.00 Vlachos Pavlos Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  195,879.22 
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Umberger Gloria 4Glbl Affr Mgmt/Prof  132,071.10 Umlauf Stacy Accounting Services Mgmt/Prof  62,540.80 Umulis David Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  128,134.42 Underwood Heather Business Office Coll Admin/Prof  40,341.30 Underwood John Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  63,554.94 Underwood Lou School of Management Admin/Prof  48,498.60 Underwood Robert Procurement Services Admin/Prof  14,781.57 Upatising Benjavan Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  75,671.28 Upchurch Debra 4ITAS Admin/Prof  73,447.02 Urban Roman Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  28,015.56 Urbina Joaquin Industrial and Physi Post Doc Intern Res  18,425.57 Urcuioli Nicholas Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  56,237.14 Urcuioli Peter Psychological Scienc Faculty  147,135.22 Uribe Marisol Latino Cultural Cent Admin/Prof  40,816.44 Ursem Michael University Sustainab Mgmt/Prof  104,871.16 Uscola-Fernandez Mercedes Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  28,666.70 Useem Bert Sociology Department Faculty  168,916.20 Utermark Michael 4Trans Admin/Prof  47,607.22 Utermark Tiffany 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  61,939.08 Uyeda Christopher Chemistry Faculty  98,649.88 Uzzell Willis Business Office Mana Admin/Prof  1,913.16 Vacca Andrea Agricultural & Biolo Faculty  122,792.44 Vadivel Murugan Selva Kumaran 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,118.14 Vahary Edward Vice President for H Admin/Prof  56,616.30 Valencia-Martinez Gerardo 4ITIS Admin/Prof  77,649.35 Valencic Tarra Department of Health Clin, Res, or NonTT  62,106.92 Vallade Linda International Progra Mgmt/Prof  59,314.92 Vallejo Salvador Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  51,342.66 Vallier Jeffrey Musical Organization Admin/Prof  75,682.80 Van Vay Cary Quadrangle Admin/Prof  24,706.33 Van Alstine William 4VP Research Temporary A/P  128,011.02 van der Mensbrugghe Dominique Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,740.85 Van Dyke Marybeth Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  19,031.72 Van Epps Amy Libraries Faculty  73,242.00 van Hoose Natalie Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  40,310.28 Van Hoosier Daniel 4Risk Mgmt Admin/Prof  64,598.30 Van Horn Brian Food Stores Admin/Prof  45,317.30 Van Hyfte Shannon Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  43,380.96 Van Kammen Benjamin Department of Econom Continuing Lecturer  95,448.50 Van Laere Kristen 4ITIS Admin/Prof  56,135.82 Van Norman Thomas 4Success Admin/Prof  24,744.96 Van Pelt Crystal Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  24,740.58 van Rijn Richard Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  101,349.97 Van Scoyoc George Agronomy Faculty  101,053.10 Van Tassle Craig 4RCAC Admin/Prof  64,438.80 Vana Edward 4Exploratory Mgmt/Prof  66,358.98 Vanable Joseph Honors College Visiting Fac/Emeriti  16,000.02 Vanaik Anish Honors College Continuing Lecturer  25,008.02 Vandergraff Donna Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  75,430.98 Vanderkolk Linda Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  20,748.29 Vanderpool Jennifer Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  6,414.14 Vanderwall Katherine Business Office Hous Mgmt/Prof  75,144.44 Vandeveer Rodney Technology, Leadersh Faculty  80,232.56 VanEmon Erin Hall of Music Operat Admin/Prof  51,412.36 Vanfossen Phillip Curriculum and Instr Faculty  137,668.08 Vanhoosier Shannon 4ITAS Admin/Prof  87,204.26 VanPaemel Kathryn Vice President for H Admin/Prof  29,444.15 VanPaemel Mark Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  44,217.84 Vansickle Beth Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,957.84 VanSickle Gina Business Office Enga Admin/Prof  42,761.10 VanZee Lisa Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  58,679.06 Vargas Andres 4ConsSci Limited Term Lect  5,999.99 Varma Amit Civil Engineering Faculty  110,930.17 Varma Arvind Chemical Engineering Faculty  339,044.88 Vasher Peter 4Exploratory Admin/Prof  13,250.79 Vasher Roy Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  12,010.24 Vatamanelu Jeana Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,023.41 Vaughan Joan Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  105,916.32 Vaughan Richard PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  11,500.02 Vaughn Kevin Anthropology Departm Faculty  101,604.56 Vaughn Vicki PEC Distance Learnin Limited Term Lect  3,600.48 Vazquez Emily NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  37,184.62 Vazquez Emily Admissions Admin/Prof  39,342.24 Veach Phyllis 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  48,047.46 Veasey Anthony Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  23,778.22 Vedder Kevin Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  96,169.16 Veenhuizen Amanda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  41,007.24 Velasquez Juan College of Engr Admi Mgmt/Prof  94,768.92 Velastegui Andrade Marco The Energy Center Mgmt/Prof  79,296.56 Veldman Gregory 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  71,078.72 Veldwachter Germina School of Languages Faculty  53,649.26 Velez Melendez Alejandro Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  16,122.60 Vemulapalli Ramesh Comparative Pathobio Faculty  177,268.38 Vemulapalli Tracy Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  109,183.68 Venable Jacob Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  24,052.27 Venable James 4ITAS Admin/Prof  67,162.92 Venere Emil Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  78,040.20 Venetis Maria Communication Faculty  76,048.51 Venis Susana School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  37,955.48 Ventresca Mario Industrial Engineeri Faculty  108,426.58 Vergara Larrea Veronica 4RCAC Admin/Prof  43,952.37 Verissimo Angela Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  44,946.56 Vermeersch Bjorn Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  52,532.92 Vermilya Brooke Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  23,482.27 Versprille Ashley College of Science A Admin/Prof  24,104.68 Versprille Lucas Division of Recreati Mgmt/Prof  58,103.28 Versyp Sharon Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  605,759.12 Verzi De Zavattieri Carina School of Languages Limited Term Lect  21,090.02 Vesperry Paul Anderson Statewide T Limited Term Lect  3,359.16 Vestal Brittany Business Office Scie Mgmt/Prof  54,668.30 Vezzoli Giuseppe Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  25,171.06 Vi-Zook Kim Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  48,571.60 Vian Wei Kokomo Statewide Tec Visiting Fac/Emeriti  40,976.99 Vianco Conni Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  57,811.62 Vibbert Candiss Discovery Park Admin Mgmt/Prof  153,768.24 Vickers Heather Patti & Rusty Rueff Continuing Lecturer  25,292.89 Vidi Pierre-Alexandre Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  48,428.72 Viens Frederi Statistics Faculty  125,136.73 Vierk Alison Registrar Admin/Prof  16,508.59 Vijaykumar T Electrical & Faculty  140,304.78 Vill Kathy 4Earh Dining Admin/Prof  39,543.24 Villani Chiara Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  26,762.28 Villarreal Rosa Dean of Students Mgmt/Prof  56,533.14 Villoria Nelson Agricultural Economi Clin, Res, or NonTT  115,733.89 Vincent Ashley Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,726.18 Virgin Chris Purdue Memorial Unio Admin/Prof  37,206.18 Visser Steve Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  91,663.93 Vitek Jan Computer Science Faculty  119,649.17 Vitek Olga Statistics Faculty  62,625.00 Vlachos Pavlos Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  195,879.22 

Voigt Thomas Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  79,843.50 Volenec Jeffrey Agronomy Faculty  169,855.02 Voll Craig Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  13,500.00 Vollmer Steve Animal Disease Diagn Admin/Prof  76,149.12 Vollmer William Youth Development an Admin/Prof  22,891.88 Voorhis Mark Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  82,273.84 Vorster Michael 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  37,158.23 Vorvoreanu Mihaela Computer Graphics Te Faculty  104,003.15 Voskuilen Tyler Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  39,083.24 Voss Jonathan 4ITIS Admin/Prof  68,960.56 Vostral Sharra History Faculty  83,131.71 Voyles Megan Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  45,012.96 Voyles Richard 4Engr Techn Faculty  218,677.40 Vruggink James Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  73,798.28 Vuolo Michael Sociology Department Faculty  80,080.82 Vyn Tony Agronomy Faculty  140,693.91 Wachs Juan Industrial Engineeri Faculty  125,165.23 Wachs Theodore Psychological Scienc Faculty  56,500.02 Wachter Morris Carrie Educational Studies Faculty  91,855.95 Waddell Bobby University Residence Mgmt/Prof  39,513.54 Waddell Jolena Animal Sciences Faculty  60,759.98 Wade Courtney 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  35,992.24 Wade David Facility Engineering Admin/Prof  64,931.05 Wade Robert 4EM Analys/R Admin/Prof  40,993.43 Waelchli Urs Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  21,759.30 Wagner Judy 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,054.66 Wagner Kathleen 4Success Continuing Lecturer  20,221.92 Wagoner Mitch Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,011.56 Wagoner Steven Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  89,433.48 Wagstaff Samuel Computer Science Faculty  124,488.89 Wahlstrom Lynne Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  39,113.77 Wakeland Robert School of Management Admin/Prof  58,253.45 Wakeman Lee Department of Manage Visiting Fac/Emeriti  144,593.19 Wakeman Robert Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  39,527.46 Wakenell Patricia Comparative Pathobio Faculty  112,441.97 Waldorf Brigitte Agricultural Economi Faculty  116,054.69 Walenga Gail Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  181,050.12 Walker Bobby IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  48,502.08 Walker Bryce Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  24,670.46 Walker Danielle Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  47,068.24 Walker James Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  113,528.68 Walker Kathleen Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  56,269.20 Walker Michele Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  284.00 Walker Philip Northeast - Purdue A Admin/Prof  69,054.78 Walker Rhonda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  9,366.94 Walker Shannon Libraries Mgmt/Prof  72,270.66 Walker Suzanne Aviation Technology Admin/Prof  43,349.46 Walker Victoria Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,644.24 Walker William 4ITIS Admin/Prof  52,643.16 Walker William Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  84,871.02 Walker-Stokes Pamela Conference Division Admin/Prof  44,558.41 Wallace Sara Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  71,184.98 Wallar Brian Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  67,547.70 Waller Patricia Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  40,003.56 Walls Elwood Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  53,155.71 Walsh Bridget Speech, Language and Mgmt/Prof  62,327.70 Walsh Jennifer Purdue University St Temporary A/P  33,164.33 Waltenburg Eric Political Science Faculty  114,429.87 Walter Thomas Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  58,491.80 Walters Becky Nursing Clin, Res, or NonTT  76,990.96 Walters Jennifer School of Management Admin/Prof  36,274.60 Walters Kathryn Purdue Memorial Unio Mgmt/Prof  51,574.96 Walters Melissa Business Office Tech Admin/Prof  39,885.24 Walther Hans Mathematics Faculty  121,951.11 Walton Janet Curriculum and Instr Visiting Fac/Emeriti  14,999.99 Walton Whitney History Faculty  111,880.22 Waltz Robert Biochemistry Clin, Res, or NonTT  153,269.76 Walz Aaron 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  160,932.46 Wan Hong Industrial Engineeri Faculty  129,102.12 Wan Ping Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  70,198.50 Wan Yan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  16,363.49 Wan Salim Wan Wardatul Amani Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  19,637.87 Wanders Stephen Office of Profession Mgmt/Prof  9,393.61 Wandless Jessica College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  43,589.88 Wang Bang-Shing Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  26,940.73 Wang Bing Bing Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  60,949.80 Wang Changyou Mathematics Faculty  70,086.52 Wang Chi-ying School of Languages Continuing Lecturer  37,902.02 Wang Chih-chun Electrical & Faculty  104,584.33 Wang Congjian Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  8,750.54 Wang Fan Global Sustainabilit Temporary A/P  28,566.67 Wang Fuqiang 4Phys&Astr Faculty  133,129.35 Wang Haifeng Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  94,281.50 Wang Hong Agricultural Economi Faculty  131,686.73 Wang Hongjian School of Languages Faculty  33,516.03 Wang Jing Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  9,520.72 Wang Ling Medicinal Chem/Molec Admin/Prof  37,986.36 Wang Minghui 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  61,013.28 Wang Nien-hwa Chemical Engineering Faculty  165,044.71 Wang Pengcheng Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  35,578.98 Wang Ping Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  34,573.29 Wang Pu Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  22,660.71 Wang Wen-Hung Medicinal Chem/Molec Mgmt/Prof  51,783.60 Wang Xiao Statistics Faculty  128,162.29 Wang Xiaolei Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  33,990.72 Wang Xiaoming 4Engr Techn Faculty  102,990.32 Wang Xin Shen Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  36,636.12 Wang Xu Agricultural & Biolo Post Doc Intern Res  3,583.74 Wang Xueqin Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  39,596.40 Wang Yan Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  43,511.65 Wang Yingcai Chemistry Visiting Fac/Emeriti  50,041.38 Wang Yuliang Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  64,107.10 Wang Yuxiang Electrical & Admin/Prof  40,829.27 Wang Zhe Comparative Pathobio Post Doc Intern Res  9,524.49 Wang Zhiqing Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  45,897.18 Wang Zhiying Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  60,212.80 Wankat Phillip Chemical Engineering Faculty  75,080.08 Wann Ai-jen School of Languages Limited Term Lect  14,170.01 Wanner Barry Biological Sciences Faculty  99,789.54 Ward Brandon History Limited Term Lect  22,964.02 Ward Christopher Aeronautics & Astron Temporary A/P  42,937.82 Ward Daniel Kokomo Statewide Tec Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 Ward Erin Psychological Scienc Continuing Lecturer  38,407.19 Ward Janet College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  6,117.71 Ward Lori College of Pharmacy Visiting Fac/Emeriti  30,256.92 Ward Mark Statistics Faculty  99,630.81 Ward Matthew Biomedical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  60,122.58 Ward Suzanne Libraries Faculty  99,499.87 Warden E Michael 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  73,463.66 Wardle Lee Richmond Statewide T Limited Term Lect  6,765.98 

Ware DaFran Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  57,532.44 Ware Jason Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  61,227.98 Ware Kristen Study Abroad Admin/Prof  17,929.95 Wargo Jenna School of Management Admin/Prof  38,333.09 Wargo Kyle Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  53,779.32 Wark Ronald 4Fire Dept Fire/Police Admin  70,600.80 Warner David Statistics Limited Term Lect  25,000.02 Warner Ralitsa Department of Manage Faculty  92,140.14 Warner Scott Meredith Residence H Admin/Prof  28,065.59 Warren Michelle Vice President for H Admin/Prof  4,046.67 Warren Mitchell Admissions Mgmt/Prof  123,872.84 Warren Samuel Vice President for H Admin/Prof  44,567.34 Warren Timothy Chemistry Faculty  60,082.79 Warter Emily School of Management Admin/Prof  55,834.14 Wasem Casal Marcos Enrique School of Languages Visiting Fac/Emeriti  45,357.48 Washington Jennifer Engineering Professi Mgmt/Prof  66,474.90 Wasserman Adam Chemistry Faculty  106,277.70 Wassgren Carl Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  156,120.51 Wasynczuk Oleg Electrical & Faculty  165,777.71 Waters David Veterinary Clinical Faculty  78,399.07 Watkins Adam Honors College Post Doc Intern Res  46,533.38 Watkins Deborah Financial Aid Mgmt/Prof  71,598.12 Watkins Natasha Human Development an Clin, Res, or NonTT  77,166.91 Watkins Trenton Managerial Accountin Admin/Prof  55,911.16 Watkinson Charles University Press Mgmt/Prof  58,609.52 Watley Kimberly Registrar Admin/Prof  42,532.29 Watson Bryttani Shreve Residence Hal Admin/Prof  32,567.99 Watson Keith IT Security and Poli Mgmt/Prof  96,776.52 Watson Matthew Housing and Food Ser Admin/Prof  45,237.96 Watson Sunnie Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  79,615.29 Watson William Curriculum and Instr Faculty  87,253.04 Watt Catherine PEC Dean’s Office Mgmt/Prof  46,424.12 Watts Michael Department of Econom Faculty  122,045.86 Watts Susan Department of Manage Faculty  276,660.62 Watts Val Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  195,811.37 Waugh Michael Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  57,173.12 Waxman Sarah Veterinary Clinical Post Doc Intern Res  43,492.84 Weake Vikki Biochemistry Faculty  93,367.19 Weast Taylor Aeronautics & Astron Admin/Prof  21,745.63 Weatherford Tiffany 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  50,437.02 Weatherman Kara Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  114,225.18 Weaver Connie Nutrition Science Faculty  219,562.16 Weaver Gabriela Chemistry Faculty  114,130.73 Weaver John Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  128,205.24 Weaver Kyle Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  50,931.24 Weaver-Stoike Tammy Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  62,622.00 Webb Kevin Electrical & Faculty  224,116.86 Webb Mary Alice Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  85,509.84 Webb Ralph Communication Faculty  92,160.20 Weber Deborah Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  52,983.66 Weber Zachary Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,961.62 Weber-Fox Christine Speech, Language and Faculty  202,743.33 Weddle Kellie Jones Department of Pharma Clin, Res, or NonTT  134,216.22 Weeks Sally Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  41,542.04 Wegenhart Benjamin Chemistry Temporary A/P  36,000.00 Weger Kelly Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  88,128.72 Wehr Gerald 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  65,989.65 Wehrspann Samuel Libraries Admin/Prof  52,207.02 Wei Alexander Chemistry Faculty  106,628.23 Wei Jianqiang Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  5,833.64 Wei Mariko School of Languages Faculty  70,873.79 Wei Rongrong Medicinal Chem/Molec Post Doc Intern Res  32,582.04 Weibel Justin Mechanical Engineeri Clin, Res, or NonTT  114,145.41 Weibel Nicole Vice President for E Admin/Prof  51,906.30 Weidner Theodore Div of Construction Clin, Res, or NonTT  61,249.46 Weil Ann Veterinary Clinical Clin, Res, or NonTT  126,707.52 Weil Clifford Agronomy Faculty  118,388.11 Weilbaker Theresa Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  41,334.72 Weiner Andrew Electrical & Faculty  308,734.88 Weiner Sharon Libraries Faculty  143,893.20 Weinstein Michael Political Science Faculty  88,490.48 Weisenberger Daniel Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  53,338.62 Weiser Irwin College of Liberal A Faculty  258,048.54 Weisman James 4012 Clin, Res, or NonTT  116,809.92 Weiss Dan Sociology Department Continuing Lecturer  39,177.86 Weiss Daniel Patti & Rusty Rueff Limited Term Lect  18,919.46 Weiss William Civil Engineering Faculty  232,720.20 Weith Herbert Biochemistry Faculty  43,234.26 Weitsman Allen Mathematics Faculty  77,245.32 Welborn Michael 4ITIS Admin/Prof  80,698.32 Welborne Charles IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  66,801.45 Weld Lindsey Harrison Residence H Admin/Prof  16,976.64 Weldon Sirje Political Science Faculty  220,954.71 Welks Douglas Technical Assistance Admin/Prof  51,227.40 Welks Mindy IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  56,774.04 Weller Jessica Curriculum and Instr Continuing Lecturer  49,940.70 Weller Stephen Horticulture and Lan Faculty  140,557.80 Wellman John Engineering Professi Admin/Prof  61,187.69 Wells Ellen Health Sciences Faculty  86,995.07 Wells Richard 4StdtRecBusS Mgmt/Prof  105,878.89 Welsh Jerrod College of Science A Admin/Prof  67,443.65 Wendt Michael Medicinal Chem/Molec Faculty  101,248.16 Wendt Oliver Speech, Language and Faculty  77,765.28 Weng Hsin-Yi Comparative Pathobio Faculty  101,297.40 Weng Shih-Chi Civil Engineering Limited Term Lect  19,999.98 Wenger Joel Financial Aid Mgmt/Prof  80,849.22 Wensveen John Aviation Technology Faculty  97,616.79 Wenthold Paul Chemistry Faculty  110,764.45 Werden Donald Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  70,753.56 Wereley Steven Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  89,055.67 Werling Zachary Aviation Technology Limited Term Lect  13,627.98 Wernert Gary Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  51,160.20 Wert Debra Office of Treasury O Admin/Prof  66,654.42 Wesner Teresa Vice President for H Mgmt/Prof  80,796.00 Wessel Jeffrey Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  37,087.55 West Alicia Agronomy Admin/Prof  38,185.38 West Terry Agronomy Admin/Prof  54,166.56 West Terry 4EAPS Faculty  104,986.02 Westerman Richard Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  76,519.38 Westfall Katherine 4Grills Admin/Prof  29,047.45 Westhuis Matthew Accounting Services Mgmt/Prof  10,491.77 Weston James Technical Assistance Mgmt/Prof  23,731.16 Wetli Russell University Residence Mgmt/Prof  55,444.62 Wettschurack Stephen Agricultural & Biolo Admin/Prof  24,586.17 Wetzel Cara 4Exploratory Mgmt/Prof  59,692.20 Wetzel Dawn Speech, Language and Clin, Res, or NonTT  89,607.84 Wetzel Todd Convocations and Lec Mgmt/Prof  127,801.20 Wetzstein Hazel Horticulture and Lan Faculty  81,461.84 Wetzstein Michael Agricultural Economi Faculty  67,743.96 Whalen Timothy Engineering Honors Mgmt/Prof  91,260.41 

Whaley Patricia Managerial Accountin Mgmt/Prof  69,812.94 Whaley Susan Business Office Engi Admin/Prof  45,705.48 Whelton Andrew Civil Engineering Faculty  43,532.14 Whelton Margaret Environmental & Ecol Mgmt/Prof  24,250.04 Whipkey Anna Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  46,563.12 Whipple Michelle Division of Recreati Admin/Prof  41,949.96 Whitaker Dawn Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  73,634.46 Whitaker Shawn Engineering Computer Admin/Prof  49,172.04 White Amanda Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  43,103.86 White Brenda Financial Aid Admin/Prof  49,580.10 White Danny Office of Engagement Mgmt/Prof  84,972.30 White Douglas 4ITIS Admin/Prof  81,521.28 White Edward Office of The Indian Mgmt/Prof  74,284.44 White Jane 4ITAS Admin/Prof  69,389.10 White Jennifer College of Technolog Admin/Prof  46,231.94 White Lauren Libraries Admin/Prof  46,833.02 White Linnette College of Pharmacy Admin/Prof  57,488.22 White Michael Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  64,005.36 White Pamela 4012 Admin/Prof  53,230.62 White Paul English Faculty  95,979.88 White Rebecca Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  77,993.16 White Rhonda 4PTC4BusSrv Admin/Prof  17,422.04 White Richard NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  77,062.86 Whitehead Martin English Limited Term Lect  15,508.57 Whiteley Daniel 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  77,316.51 Whiteman Carla Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  44,513.82 Whiteman Shawn Human Development an Faculty  93,773.25 Whitford Fred Botany and Plant Pat Clin, Res, or NonTT  96,050.78 Whitford James Engineering Educatio Mgmt/Prof  72,001.44 Whitford Jo School of Management Mgmt/Prof  62,308.20 Whiting Nancy Civil Engineering Mgmt/Prof  68,820.53 Whitlock Analei Nursing Mgmt/Prof  78,940.20 Whitlock Sharon President Mgmt/Prof  101,420.88 Whitman Richard Indianapolis Statewi Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Whittaker Alan Office of the Provos Mgmt/Prof  162,103.71 Whitten Jeffrey Computer and Informa Faculty  177,866.82 Whittinghill David Computer Graphics Te Faculty  104,534.26 Wiatt Renee Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  6,784.94 Wible Kathleen Engineering Educatio Continuing Lecturer  68,677.84 Wickramaarachchi Guneshi NEESComm Center Admin/Prof  24,563.13 Widhalm Melissa Forestry and Natural Admin/Prof  47,828.16 Widmar David Agricultural Economi Admin/Prof  50,751.60 Widmar Nicole Agricultural Economi Faculty  127,761.95 Widmer Neal 4Engr Techn Faculty  110,251.99 Widmer Steven Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  111,820.03 Wiedman Douglas Department of Health Continuing Lecturer  37,421.29 Wiedman Kyle 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,551.88 Wieland Jeffrey 4ITIS Admin/Prof  69,600.06 Wier Peggy Admissions Admin/Prof  53,517.72 Wiercioch Edward College of Education Admin/Prof  44,389.50 Wiercioch Jane Agronomy Admin/Prof  39,917.10 Wierman Matthew Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  16,500.00 Wiesehan Melessa Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  28,818.58 Wiesenberg Shelley Accounting Services Admin/Prof  24,944.45 Wiesner Matthew 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  22,507.90 Wiggins Karen Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  43,480.92 Wigle William Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  122,900.88 Wilbert Korina Biomedical Engineeri Admin/Prof  31,629.96 Wilbur Ronnie Speech, Language and Faculty  97,794.48 Wilcox Anne Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  15,461.55 Wilcox John Electrical & Temporary A/P  10,506.06 Wilcox Michael College of Agricultu Mgmt/Prof  94,618.75 Wilcoxson Mitsue Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  63,232.97 Wild Robert Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  114,271.80 Wild Todd Electrical & Admin/Prof  45,530.07 Wilder Sue 4OIRAE Mgmt/Prof  71,988.10 Wiles Benjamin Mathematics Mgmt/Prof  72,646.64 Wiley JoAnn Accounting Services Mgmt/Prof  62,325.06 Wiley Joshua Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  10,000.00 Wiley Preston Ctr for Environmenta Admin/Prof  72,090.12 Wilhelm James IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  48,628.56 Wilhelm-South Marcia University Press Admin/Prof  45,391.32 Wilhoite Monica Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  46,499.09 Wilker Jonathan Chemistry Faculty  133,110.93 Wilkins Rebecca Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  44,315.40 Wilkinson Brooke Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,035.08 Wilkinson Donna Chemistry Admin/Prof  60,391.81 Willerton Acosta Claire Human Development an Admin/Prof  5,164.73 William Jennifer School of Languages Faculty  92,774.40 Williams Aaron 4Fire Dept Fire/Police BW Sal  62,652.95 Williams Andrea 4Success Continuing Lecturer  20,928.51 Williams Anna Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,153.28 Williams Branden Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  41,400.68 Williams Calvin Intercollegiate Athl Mgmt/Prof  109,066.32 Williams Coleen Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  44,460.00 Williams Daniel Mechanical Engineeri Visiting Fac/Emeriti  8,843.49 Williams David 4012 Faculty  87,764.88 Williams Derrick Science Bound Admin/Prof  58,895.10 Williams E Animal Sciences Rese Mgmt/Prof  81,188.82 Williams Elizabeth 4012 Limited Term Lect  4,246.92 Williams Gary Shreve Residence Hal Admin/Prof  63,455.10 Williams Greg Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  29,634.36 Williams Jaclyn VPHR Information Tec Admin/Prof  50,679.98 Williams Jafar Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  154,146.40 Williams Jennifer Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  69,439.23 Williams Jessica Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  33,410.88 Williams Khalila Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  19,348.04 Williams Kipling Psychological Scienc Faculty  165,923.08 Williams Levi Philosophy Limited Term Lect  5,499.99 Williams Lowell 4ITAS Admin/Prof  76,478.04 Williams Marc Industrial Engineeri Admin/Prof  13,787.07 Williams Marc Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  91,844.29 Williams Maurice College of Technolog Admin/Prof  45,886.99 Williams McKenna Business Office Agri Admin/Prof  28,177.33 Williams Pamela 4ITAS Admin/Prof  72,445.74 Williams Peggy Chemistry Temporary A/P  14,516.17 Williams Robin Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  54,031.98 Williams Rod Forestry and Natural Faculty  117,970.98 Williams Scott Entomology Post Doc Intern Res  33,867.92 Williams Sharon Vice President for H Admin/Prof  66,238.43 Williams Shawn 4ITIS Admin/Prof  68,150.88 Williams Susan Office of Government Mgmt/Prof  88,867.29 Williams Alexander Maria Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  34,466.80 Williamson Ramon 4ITIS Mgmt/Prof  91,728.42 Willis J Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  73,516.08 Willis James 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  41,202.16 Willis Stephanie Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  85,254.84 Wills Brent Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  57,910.28 Willyard Lindsey Human Development an Admin/Prof  3,558.34 Wilson Adam OVPIT Business Offic Admin/Prof  41,707.26 
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Wilson Cameron Civil Engineering Admin/Prof  40,449.16 Wilson Christina Comparative Pathobio Clin, Res, or NonTT  105,334.55 Wilson David Office of Marketing Admin/Prof  69,551.88 Wilson Elizabeth Communication Continuing Lecturer  36,071.08 Wilson Erica Conference Division Admin/Prof  46,369.44 Wilson George Department of Pharma Faculty  116,203.62 Wilson Jacquelyn VPHR Information Tec Mgmt/Prof  100,107.96 Wilson Kelly Department of Manage Faculty  148,190.92 Wilson Kenneth Agricultural Communi Admin/Prof  41,689.48 Wilson Lisa Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  23,338.51 Wilson Lora Electrical & Admin/Prof  38,290.44 Wilson Mark Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  76,384.08 Wilson Natalie Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  37,695.30 Wilson Nicole College of Education Admin/Prof  40,726.11 Wilson Patricia 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  121,282.68 Wilson Ray 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  64,868.70 Wilson Samuel 4RCAC Admin/Prof  59,528.28 Wilson Steven Communication Faculty  105,876.93 Wilson Steven Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  73,531.62 Wilson-Long Toyinda Electrical & Admin/Prof  10,719.33 Winchester Daniel Sociology Department Faculty  36,521.15 Windler Diane 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  95,353.28 Wingate Joseph 4ITIS Admin/Prof  75,901.80 Winger Jennifer Sponsored Program Se Admin/Prof  53,135.40 Winkler Fabian Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  68,165.20 Winks Amy Libraries Admin/Prof  42,060.54 Winslow Edward 4EPICS Limited Term Lect  14,999.99 Winslow Sharon Ofc of International Admin/Prof  65,383.86 Wirth Kristin Admissions Admin/Prof  40,158.37 Wirth Mary Chemistry Faculty  227,943.05 Wisdom-Hylton Lindsay Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  87,591.76 Wise Julie Communication Admin/Prof  36,030.02 Wise Kiersten Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  110,629.40 Wise Melinda Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  25,015.32 Wissing Erin Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  32,085.86 Witkoske Teresa Field Extension Educ Mgmt/Prof  52,959.72 Witkowski Nicole Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,088.28 Witt Michael Libraries Faculty  100,977.99 Witte Adam Entomology Admin/Prof  38,020.68 Wittig Michelle South Bend/Elkhart S Limited Term Lect  3,358.98 Wittrig Ashley Chemistry Temporary A/P  14,985.87 Witty Shannon Veterinary Clinical Admin/Prof  36,735.06 Witz Steven Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  298,440.06 Wlodarczyk Jaroslaw Mathematics Faculty  132,725.16 Wodicka George Biomedical Engineeri Faculty  240,361.26 Woenker Matthew College of Science A Admin/Prof  50,988.32 Wojkovich Kevin 4RCAC Admin/Prof  30,476.18 Wojtalewicz Clifford 4Bus Ofc PEC Admin/Prof  41,991.14 Wojtalewicz Clifford Burton D Morgan Entr Mgmt/Prof  111,564.54 Wolber Marilyn 4Wind Dining Admin/Prof  52,066.50 Wolber William 4ITIS Admin/Prof  67,362.96 Wolf David Aeronautics & Astron Visiting Fac/Emeriti  34,450.02 Wolf Frank Agriculture Informat Admin/Prof  68,861.40 Wolf Tammy 4 Laf Stwd Limited Term Lect  10,173.37 Wolff Ewan Veterinary Clinical Post Doc Intern Res  13,189.84 Wolff James Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  11,827.59 Woloshuk Charles Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  134,017.47 Woltz Robert 4ITAS Admin/Prof  66,515.18 Womack Richard Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  46,758.95 Won You-Yeon Chemical Engineering Faculty  114,170.12 Wong Jimson Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  14,297.40 Wong Rebecca Purdue University St Mgmt/Prof  64,491.84 Woo Sang Eun Psychological Scienc Faculty  76,805.28 Wood Allen School of Languages Faculty  94,008.46 Wood Carol Agricultural Economi Mgmt/Prof  77,959.82 Wood David School of Hospitalit Limited Term Lect  8,640.00 Wood Karl Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  75,411.54 Wood Richard Patti & Rusty Rueff Admin/Prof  35,044.50 Wood Sashaun Honors College Admin/Prof  53,551.98 Woodcox Stephanie College of Health an Mgmt/Prof  65,566.56 Woodhams Wanda 4PMU Dining Admin/Prof  38,171.54 Woodliff Jeffrey Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  78,576.30 Woodmansee John Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  68,948.73 Woodruff Thomas 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  46,374.00 Woods David 4CapProg Mgm Admin/Prof  83,997.22 Woods Dwayne Political Science Faculty  78,710.99 Woods Stephen College of Technolog Admin/Prof  59,290.92 Woodward Nicholas 4Success Admin/Prof  24,457.55 Woodward Pandora Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  47,175.12 Woosley Chad School of Management Admin/Prof  42,608.58 Wooten Rachel 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  16,673.61 Wordoffa Zenbaba Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  28,229.16 Wrede Kelly Engineering Educatio Admin/Prof  35,867.20 Wright Amanda College of Health an Admin/Prof  55,106.02 Wright Amy Nutrition Science Admin/Prof  46,634.49 Wright Amy Sponsored Program Se Mgmt/Prof  62,395.32 Wright Casey 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  49,628.52 Wright James IT Security and Poli Admin/Prof  53,028.84 Wright Jon 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  73,613.05 Wright Ronnie 4Sr Dir EHPS Mgmt/Prof  84,049.98 Wright Thomas 4VP Research Admin/Prof  71,670.48 Wright Trina Nursing Continuing Lecturer  69,818.49 Wright Tyler Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  41,713.64 Wright Wayne Curriculum and Instr Faculty  67,581.88 Wright-Eger Catherine Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  72,626.52 Wu Chen-I Office of The Indian Admin/Prof  38,449.68 Wu Fang The Energy Center Admin/Prof  41,328.12 Wu Jun Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  49,318.80 Wu Margaret 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  21,299.42 Wu Steven Agricultural Economi Faculty  138,421.33 Wu Tai-Lung 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  37,218.88 Wu Yi Computer Science Faculty  71,657.91 Wu Yu-Chiao Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  47,262.45 Wu Yue Chemical Engineering Faculty  51,079.27 Wu Yutian 4EAPS Faculty  86,146.38 Wu Zeyun Nuclear Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  19,268.88 Wuenschel Christine Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  62,544.74 Wulle Amanda Admissions Admin/Prof  36,695.15 Wulle Bernard Aviation Technology Faculty  76,852.86 Wunderlich Daren 4ITIS Admin/Prof  62,552.76 Wynkoop Robert 4Srv Ent Adm Mgmt/Prof  154,192.04 Wynkoop Ryan College of Agricultu Admin/Prof  43,981.50 Wyss Phillip Chemistry Admin/Prof  87,664.98 Xi Bowei Statistics Faculty  102,592.01 Xia Jianlin Mathematics Faculty  113,392.00 Xia Yu Chemistry Faculty  105,489.99 Xiang Chong Department of Econom Faculty  157,388.90 Xiao Yang Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  7,400.38 Xie Bo Industrial and Physi Mgmt/Prof  49,886.97 Xie Jun Statistics Faculty  138,438.90 

Xie Wei 4Phys&Astr Faculty  103,894.76 Ximenes Eduardo Agricultural & Biolo Mgmt/Prof  64,426.20 Xin Bo 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  23,334.51 Xin Yan Ping Educational Studies Faculty  105,330.59 Xiong Guoping Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  12,220.33 Xioufaridou Susan University Bands Admin/Prof  49,267.00 Xu Bin Civil Engineering Visiting Fac/Emeriti  37,524.56 Xu Dongyan Computer Science Faculty  188,424.53 Xu Jia The Cyber Center Mgmt/Prof  73,673.58 Xu Jin Department of Manage Faculty  98,550.50 Xu Jin-rong Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  114,331.57 Xu Qin Department of Food S Clin, Res, or NonTT  37,742.98 Xu Shiqing Chemistry Mgmt/Prof  73,387.35 Xu Wilson 4Engr Techn Visiting Fac/Emeriti  47,825.72 Xu Xianfan Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  208,627.15 Xu Xiang Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  26,008.82 Xu Xin Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  44,017.32 Xu Zenglin Computer Science Post Doc Intern Res  33,423.36 Xu Zuyuan Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  39,015.30 Xuan Yi Birck Nanotechnology Clin, Res, or NonTT  93,075.48 Xue Rui 4Phys&Astr Temporary A/P  18,090.91 Xue Xiaoxiao Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  52,020.70 Yadav Aman Educational Studies Faculty  67,659.82 Yahiro Lane Department of Health Clin, Res, or NonTT  72,988.44 Yakimicki Joseph IT Customer Relation Admin/Prof  51,861.95 Yan Dennis Admissions Admin/Prof  33,880.35 Yan Jun Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  31,991.94 Yan Lifen 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  38,387.64 Yanagisawa Makoto Botany and Plant Pat Post Doc Intern Res  36,747.45 Yanagisawa Shohko School of Languages Limited Term Lect  17,044.03 Yang Baijian Computer and Informa Faculty  105,235.25 Yang Baochun 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  36,917.13 Yang Carolyn Veterinary Medical T Post Doc Intern Res  18,163.80 Yang Chen Chemistry Faculty  95,876.48 Yang Fenggang Sociology Department Faculty  185,158.17 Yang Haibing Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  38,673.66 Yang Haisheng Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  38,006.76 Yang Hsiu-Han Civil Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  19,029.30 Yang Jer-Yen Basic Medical Scienc Faculty  103,790.16 Yang Linan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,928.74 Yang Won Sik Nuclear Engineering Faculty  199,963.20 Yang Yang Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  24,920.42 Yang Yang Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  32,625.94 Yang Yi Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,591.51 Yaninek John Entomology Faculty  176,621.52 Yanner David Operations & Mainten Admin/Prof  61,869.60 Yao Bin Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  55,475.51 Yao Yuan Department of Food S Faculty  64,074.91 Yap Moh Lan Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  46,396.08 Yatcilla Douglas Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  65,053.02 Yatcilla Jane Libraries Faculty  70,242.00 Yater Zachary 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  51,149.58 Yates Gary 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  119,891.40 Yates Robert Veterinary Medical T Admin/Prof  3,261.84 Yavuz Mehmet Department of Manage Faculty  237,516.79 Yazawa Kazuaki Birck Nanotechnology Clin, Res, or NonTT  70,661.43 Yazvac Cherietta Center for Career Op Mgmt/Prof  64,130.88 Ye Dong Hye Electrical & Post Doc Intern Res  47,511.74 Ye Peide Electrical & Faculty  193,075.62 Ye Zhishi Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  31,690.66 Yeager Elizabeth Agricultural Economi Faculty  119,714.27 Yee Eric IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  51,902.40 Yehle Karen Nursing Faculty  119,129.64 Yenerich David Veterinary Medical T Mgmt/Prof  85,637.88 Yeo Yoon Industrial and Physi Faculty  130,265.79 Yeole Sachin Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  2,419.01 Yeomans Christopher Philosophy Faculty  88,139.50 Yernool Dinesh Bindley Bioscience C Mgmt/Prof  58,898.76 Yeung Ho Industrial Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  47,768.10 Yeung Sai Mathematics Faculty  141,172.45 Yi Ji Soo Industrial Engineeri Faculty  105,926.08 Yih Yuehwern Industrial Engineeri Faculty  142,424.19 Yildirim Handan Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  51,029.16 Yin Chengdong Department of Manage Faculty  97,334.70 Yip Nung Kwan Mathematics Faculty  105,631.19 Yngve Katherine 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  27,585.12 Yoder Robert Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  63,444.24 Yoder Rodney NEESComm Center Temporary A/P  40,346.53 Yoder Steven Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  49,744.40 Yoder Tonya OVPIT Business Offic Mgmt/Prof  87,245.38 Yohe Sara Chemical Engineering Temporary A/P  217.39 Yokoyama Kanae School of Languages Limited Term Lect  6,730.02 Yoo Heejin Biochemistry Post Doc Intern Res  17,013.61 York Alan Honors College Visiting Fac/Emeriti  8,000.01 York Ashley Animal Sciences Admin/Prof  54,636.90 York Brian 4ITAS Mgmt/Prof  64,791.96 York Cynthia Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  3,641.04 York Mary School of Management Admin/Prof  18,946.60 Yorzinski Jessica Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  37,005.72 Yough Michael Educational Studies Clin, Res, or NonTT  59,834.47 Young Amanda Purdue University St Admin/Prof  14,481.96 Young Bryan Botany and Plant Pat Faculty  158,457.93 Young Catherine Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  15,835.58 Young Chad Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  57,239.72 Young Jay Throckmorton-Purdue Admin/Prof  62,538.30 Young John Aviation Technology Faculty  86,069.74 Young Joyce 4ITAS Admin/Prof  70,453.14 Young Judah 4REM WL Admin/Prof  51,232.74 Young Julie Botany and Plant Pat Admin/Prof  42,097.35 Young Laura Political Science Limited Term Lect  35,175.00 Young Linda College of Technolog Admin/Prof  54,388.32 Young Monica 4012 Admin/Prof  24,788.90 Young Susan College of Science A Admin/Prof  26,590.19 Youngblood Jeffrey Materials Engineerin Faculty  110,361.11 Youngblood Kimberli Financial Aid Admin/Prof  52,331.16 Younge Bettina Statistics Limited Term Lect  12,500.01 Younge Kenneth Department of Manage Faculty  178,550.62 Younger-Rossmann Barbara Psychological Scienc Faculty  71,849.18 Younts Alexander 4ITIS Admin/Prof  72,309.64 Yu Ji Hyun Curriculum and Instr Limited Term Lect  28,879.73 Yu Lingling 4ITAS Admin/Prof  59,462.08 Yu Wenbin Aeronautics & Astron Faculty  149,931.21 Yu Xingming College of Health an Admin/Prof  55,232.46 Yu Xufen Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  18,908.90 Yuan Chongli Chemical Engineering Faculty  91,237.95 Yuan Quan Biomedical Engineeri Mgmt/Prof  18,489.90 Yuan Rebecca Business Office Engi Mgmt/Prof  17,725.77 Yue Feng Animal Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  34,226.64 Yun Gyuyoung Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  16,249.98 Yun Yeonhee Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,277.01 

Yundt Jane 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  67,665.06 Zachary Joseph 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  71,373.01 Zachmanoglou Eleftherios Mathematics Faculty  2,641.77 Zahner Sigrid Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  69,759.49 Zak Stanislaw Electrical & Faculty  129,361.59 Zakharov Stanislav Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  58,037.48 Zakharov Wei IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  54,634.00 Zakharova Taisiya 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  19,411.62 Zamierowski Mark English Limited Term Lect  24,430.01 Zamin Amira Regenstrief Center f Admin/Prof  34,653.01 Zanotti Laura Anthropology Departm Faculty  83,512.57 Zaspel Jennifer Entomology Faculty  96,409.35 Zavattieri Pablo Civil Engineering Faculty  134,743.75 Zawisza Rita Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  67,566.48 Zbornik Erica Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  37,642.82 Zehner Andrew 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  57,986.72 Zeiser Mary Jo 4ADR Admin/Prof  45,981.84 Zelaznik Howard Department of Health Faculty  196,952.05 Zeltwanger Mike Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  48,686.98 Zemlyanov Dmitry Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  88,723.86 Zeng Zhenhua Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  55,782.60 Zentall Sydney Educational Studies Faculty  2,490.79 Zentner Lynn Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  98,834.46 Zentner Michael 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  163,347.48 Zgaga Matija Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  19,512.78 Zhalnin Andriy Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  64,125.00 Zhang Cankui Agronomy Faculty  45,030.64 Zhang Cathy Department of Econom Faculty  135,053.49 Zhang Chi Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  21,751.64 Zhang Dabao Statistics Faculty  116,773.60 Zhang Dajian Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  14,376.83 Zhang Delong Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  12,000.00 Zhang GuangJun Comparative Pathobio Faculty  98,778.08 Zhang H Emma Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  59,807.22 Zhang Haiyan 4Engr Techn Faculty  118,854.20 Zhang Hao Statistics Faculty  163,177.41 Zhang Hao Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  35,702.62 Zhang Huiming Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  32,862.57 Zhang Jian Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  15,460.68 Zhang Li Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  80,823.78 Zhang Liang Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  29,999.98 Zhang Lingsong Statistics Faculty  94,799.97 Zhang Min Statistics Faculty  103,109.93 Zhang Qiuju Biochemistry Admin/Prof  11,941.95 Zhang Tao Libraries Faculty  64,157.64 Zhang Tonglin Statistics Faculty  94,329.27 Zhang Tongxiao 4ConsSci Continuing Lecturer  40,312.58 Zhang Xi 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  24,262.28 Zhang Xiangxiong Mathematics Faculty  55,163.51 Zhang Xiangyu Computer Science Faculty  161,515.84 Zhang Xiaohui Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  32,480.72 Zhang Xiaoyan Department of Manage Faculty  313,546.15 Zhang Xinzheng Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  41,267.77 Zhang Xu Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  65,390.52 Zhang Ying Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  39,389.99 Zhang Yunbo Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  23,944.54 Zhao Chunzhao Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  21,611.06 Zhao Fu Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  131,651.77 Zhao Kejie Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  53,528.77 Zhao Lan 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  109,335.18 Zhao Meixia Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  36,002.88 Zhao Yan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,727.51 Zhao Zhijian Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  39,195.16 Zheng Hong Discovery Park Admin Post Doc Intern Res  46,020.54 Zheng Wei Health Sciences Faculty  202,478.82 Zhou Daoguo Biological Sciences Faculty  166,477.10 Zhou Ninger Communication Post Doc Intern Res  22,258.22 Zhou Xiaoyu Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,173.74 Zhou Youyun Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  35,720.14 Zhou Zhi Civil Engineering Faculty  80,574.34 Zhu Guibo 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  24,307.63 Zhu Jian-Kang Horticulture and Lan Faculty  369,663.73 Zhu Jianjun Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  36,260.64 Zhu Xiao 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  45,038.48 Zhu Xiaoguang Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  38,845.40 Zhu Xiaohong Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  39,388.62 Zhu Xiaolei Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  22,511.22 Zhu Xiumei Communication Faculty  70,976.52 Zhu Yingfang Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  29,151.37 Zhu Yu Michael Statistics Faculty  87,939.33 Zhuang Qianlai 4EAPS Faculty  145,494.33 Zhuo Huilong Human Development an Admin/Prof  59,596.98 Ziaie Babak Electrical & Faculty  169,527.42 Zielinski Denise Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  56,218.59 Zilinski Lisa Libraries Faculty  69,936.72 Zillich Alan Department of Pharma Faculty  132,957.74 Zimmerman James Chemistry Admin/Prof  66,786.00 Zimmerman Kathy Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  46,347.60 Zimmerman Nicole Registrar Admin/Prof  43,610.01 Zink Brian Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  86,951.43 Zink Charles 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  53,207.34 Zink Richard Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  117,304.38 Zinselmeier Steven Department of Health Limited Term Lect  2,550.02 Zinsmeister William 4EAPS Faculty  53,857.74 Zischke Mitchell Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  16,792.03 Zissimopoulos Angelika Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  55,426.40 Zollner Patrick Forestry and Natural Faculty  99,687.63 Zoltowski Carla 4EPICS Mgmt/Prof  92,049.00 Zoltowski Michael Electrical & Faculty  180,438.28 Zook Melinda History Faculty  91,145.15 Zoss Donna Nutrition Science Continuing Lecturer  62,834.47 Zuber Katrina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,921.56 Zuege Corinne Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  52,491.34 Zvinevich Yury Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  82,966.40 Zwicky David Libraries Faculty  32,557.42 Zwier Timothy Chemistry Faculty  218,436.52 Zyaykina Nadezhda Environmental & Ecol Admin/Prof  6,585.63 Zywicki Stephanie Curriculum and Instr Faculty  37,017.06 
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Yundt Jane 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  67,665.06 Zachary Joseph 4Const Serv Admin/Prof  71,373.01 Zachmanoglou Eleftherios Mathematics Faculty  2,641.77 Zahner Sigrid Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  69,759.49 Zak Stanislaw Electrical & Faculty  129,361.59 Zakharov Stanislav Biological Sciences Mgmt/Prof  58,037.48 Zakharov Wei IT Teaching & Learni Admin/Prof  54,634.00 Zakharova Taisiya 4Phys&Astr Admin/Prof  19,411.62 Zamierowski Mark English Limited Term Lect  24,430.01 Zamin Amira Regenstrief Center f Admin/Prof  34,653.01 Zanotti Laura Anthropology Departm Faculty  83,512.57 Zaspel Jennifer Entomology Faculty  96,409.35 Zavattieri Pablo Civil Engineering Faculty  134,743.75 Zawisza Rita Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  67,566.48 Zbornik Erica Biological Sciences Admin/Prof  37,642.82 Zehner Andrew 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  57,986.72 Zeiser Mary Jo 4ADR Admin/Prof  45,981.84 Zelaznik Howard Department of Health Faculty  196,952.05 Zeltwanger Mike Animal Sciences Rese Admin/Prof  48,686.98 Zemlyanov Dmitry Birck Nanotechnology Mgmt/Prof  88,723.86 Zeng Zhenhua Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  55,782.60 Zentall Sydney Educational Studies Faculty  2,490.79 Zentner Lynn Network for Computat Mgmt/Prof  98,834.46 Zentner Michael 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  163,347.48 Zgaga Matija Intercollegiate Athl Admin/Prof  19,512.78 Zhalnin Andriy Office of Engagement Admin/Prof  64,125.00 Zhang Cankui Agronomy Faculty  45,030.64 Zhang Cathy Department of Econom Faculty  135,053.49 Zhang Chi Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  21,751.64 Zhang Dabao Statistics Faculty  116,773.60 Zhang Dajian Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  14,376.83 Zhang Delong Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  12,000.00 Zhang GuangJun Comparative Pathobio Faculty  98,778.08 Zhang H Emma Physical Facilities Mgmt/Prof  59,807.22 Zhang Haiyan 4Engr Techn Faculty  118,854.20 Zhang Hao Statistics Faculty  163,177.41 Zhang Hao Basic Medical Scienc Post Doc Intern Res  35,702.62 Zhang Huiming Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  32,862.57 Zhang Jian Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  15,460.68 Zhang Li Patti & Rusty Rueff Faculty  80,823.78 Zhang Liang Aeronautics & Astron Post Doc Intern Res  29,999.98 Zhang Lingsong Statistics Faculty  94,799.97 Zhang Min Statistics Faculty  103,109.93 Zhang Qiuju Biochemistry Admin/Prof  11,941.95 Zhang Tao Libraries Faculty  64,157.64 Zhang Tonglin Statistics Faculty  94,329.27 Zhang Tongxiao 4ConsSci Continuing Lecturer  40,312.58 Zhang Xi 4OIRAE Admin/Prof  24,262.28 Zhang Xiangxiong Mathematics Faculty  55,163.51 Zhang Xiangyu Computer Science Faculty  161,515.84 Zhang Xiaohui Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  32,480.72 Zhang Xiaoyan Department of Manage Faculty  313,546.15 Zhang Xinzheng Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  41,267.77 Zhang Xu Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  65,390.52 Zhang Ying Mathematics Visiting Fac/Emeriti  39,389.99 Zhang Yunbo Mechanical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  23,944.54 Zhao Chunzhao Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  21,611.06 Zhao Fu Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  131,651.77 Zhao Kejie Mechanical Engineeri Faculty  53,528.77 Zhao Lan 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  109,335.18 Zhao Meixia Agronomy Post Doc Intern Res  36,002.88 Zhao Yan Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  14,727.51 Zhao Zhijian Chemical Engineering Post Doc Intern Res  39,195.16 Zheng Hong Discovery Park Admin Post Doc Intern Res  46,020.54 Zheng Wei Health Sciences Faculty  202,478.82 Zhou Daoguo Biological Sciences Faculty  166,477.10 Zhou Ninger Communication Post Doc Intern Res  22,258.22 Zhou Xiaoyu Biomedical Engineeri Post Doc Intern Res  38,173.74 Zhou Youyun Chemistry Post Doc Intern Res  35,720.14 Zhou Zhi Civil Engineering Faculty  80,574.34 Zhu Guibo 4Phys&Astr Post Doc Intern Res  24,307.63 Zhu Jian-Kang Horticulture and Lan Faculty  369,663.73 Zhu Jianjun Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  36,260.64 Zhu Xiao 4RCAC Mgmt/Prof  45,038.48 Zhu Xiaoguang Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  38,845.40 Zhu Xiaohong Horticulture and Lan Admin/Prof  39,388.62 Zhu Xiaolei Biological Sciences Post Doc Intern Res  22,511.22 Zhu Xiumei Communication Faculty  70,976.52 Zhu Yingfang Horticulture and Lan Post Doc Intern Res  29,151.37 Zhu Yu Michael Statistics Faculty  87,939.33 Zhuang Qianlai 4EAPS Faculty  145,494.33 Zhuo Huilong Human Development an Admin/Prof  59,596.98 Ziaie Babak Electrical & Faculty  169,527.42 Zielinski Denise Biological Sciences Continuing Lecturer  56,218.59 Zilinski Lisa Libraries Faculty  69,936.72 Zillich Alan Department of Pharma Faculty  132,957.74 Zimmerman James Chemistry Admin/Prof  66,786.00 Zimmerman Kathy Liberal Arts Counsel Admin/Prof  46,347.60 Zimmerman Nicole Registrar Admin/Prof  43,610.01 Zink Brian Office of Marketing Mgmt/Prof  86,951.43 Zink Charles 4IHD Service Admin/Prof  53,207.34 Zink Richard Regenstrief Center f Mgmt/Prof  117,304.38 Zinselmeier Steven Department of Health Limited Term Lect  2,550.02 Zinsmeister William 4EAPS Faculty  53,857.74 Zischke Mitchell Forestry and Natural Post Doc Intern Res  16,792.03 Zissimopoulos Angelika Center for Instructi Admin/Prof  55,426.40 Zollner Patrick Forestry and Natural Faculty  99,687.63 Zoltowski Carla 4EPICS Mgmt/Prof  92,049.00 Zoltowski Michael Electrical & Faculty  180,438.28 Zook Melinda History Faculty  91,145.15 Zoss Donna Nutrition Science Continuing Lecturer  62,834.47 Zuber Katrina Field Extension Educ Admin/Prof  46,921.56 Zuege Corinne Curriculum and Instr Clin, Res, or NonTT  52,491.34 Zvinevich Yury Chemical Engineering Mgmt/Prof  82,966.40 Zwicky David Libraries Faculty  32,557.42 Zwier Timothy Chemistry Faculty  218,436.52 Zyaykina Nadezhda Environmental & Ecol Admin/Prof  6,585.63 Zywicki Stephanie Curriculum and Instr Faculty  37,017.06 
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